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Adair-Hodges, Erin. Let's All Die Happy. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965145. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42129. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2016 Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. 
“What’s most impressive in this powerful book is the female speaker’s voice—it’s 
striking because what it says is often unexpected, surprising, and exactly right.” - Ed
Ochester, judge. “Here in Let’s All Die Happy we encounter a voice that is insightful,
confident, and deliciously specific. In poems of dark domesticity, this book speaks to
both the anchoring and erasure that come with mothering: ‘Some weeks/ no one 
says my first name, no one’s/ tongue flicks the last letter out.’ It’s a remarkable 
debut.” - Maggie Smith.

Erin Adair-Hodges teaches writing and literature in Albuquerque, NM and is the co-
creator and curator of the Bad Mouth Reading Series. Her poems have appeared in
The Kenyon Review, The Georgia Review, Boulevard, and Green Mountains 
Review, among other venues. Winner of the Loraine Williams Poetry Prize, she’s 
also been a Bread Loaf Rona Jaffe scholar, and has received awards from the 
Rockland Residency and The Writer’s Hotel.
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Adair-Hodges, Erin. Let's All Die Happy. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965145. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43327. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2016 Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. 
“What’s most impressive in this powerful book is the female speaker’s voice—it’s 
striking because what it says is often unexpected, surprising, and exactly right.” - Ed
Ochester, judge. “Here in Let’s All Die Happy we encounter a voice that is insightful,
confident, and deliciously specific. In poems of dark domesticity, this book speaks to
both the anchoring and erasure that come with mothering: ‘Some weeks/ no one 
says my first name, no one’s/ tongue flicks the last letter out.’ It’s a remarkable 
debut.” - Maggie Smith.

Erin Adair-Hodges teaches writing and literature in Albuquerque, NM and is the co-
creator and curator of the Bad Mouth Reading Series. Her poems have appeared in
The Kenyon Review, The Georgia Review, Boulevard, and Green Mountains 
Review, among other venues. Winner of the Loraine Williams Poetry Prize, she’s 
also been a Bread Loaf Rona Jaffe scholar, and has received awards from the 
Rockland Residency and The Writer’s Hotel.
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Adoff, Arnold (editor). I Am the Darker Brother: An Anthology of Modern Poems By
Negro Americans. New York. 1968. Macmillan. 2nd Printing. Very Good.No 
Dustjacket. Drawings by Benny Andrews. 128 pages. hardcover. Cover art by Benny
Andrews. Inventory # 17725. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I AM THE DARKER BROTHER: AN ANTHOLOGY OF 
MODERN POEMS BY AFRICAN AMERICANS, first published in 1968, exposes the
quintessential African American, a proud, lonely, vulnerable yet independent human
being who has forged out of hardship that combination of endurance, understanding,
and spirit called soul. .

Arnold Adoff (born July 16, 1935 in Bronx, New York) is an American children's 
writer. In 1988, the National Council of Teachers of English gave Adoff the Award for
Excellence in Poetry for Children. He has said, ‘I will always try to turn sights and 
sounds into words. I will always try to shape words into my singing poems.’ Adoff 
grew up in the South Bronx, the son of immigrants from a town near the Polish-
Russian border. He enrolled in the Columbia University School of Pharmacy but 
transferred to City College of New York where he received a B.A. in history and 
literature. He married Virginia Hamilton in 1960 and they lived in Europe briefly 
before moving back to New York City. Adoff taught social studies in Harlem and the
Upper West Side of New York. Adoff and Hamilton eventually moved to Yellow 
Springs, Ohio, where Adoff still lives. ‘I began writing for kids because I wanted to 
effect a change in American society. I continue in that spirit. By the time we reach 
adulthood, we are closed and set in our attitudes. The chances of a poet reaching us
are very slim. But I can open a child's imagination, develop his appetite for poetry, 
and more importantly, show him that poetry is a natural part of everyday life. We all
need someone to point out that the emperor is wearing no clothes. That's the poet's 
job.’ - Arnold Adoff.
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Alexander, Eleanor. Lyrics of Sunshine and Shadow: The Tragic Courtship and 
Marriage of Paul Laurence Dunbar and Alice Ruth Moore. New York. 2002. New 
York University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0814706967.
243 pages. hardcover. ABOUT THE COVER: Paul Laurence Dunbar, C. 1900. 
Courtesy of the Ohio Historical Society. Alice Moore Dunbar, C. 1900. Alice Dunbar-
Nelson Papers, University of Delaware library, Newark Delaware. Inventory # 32779.
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On February 10, 1906 Alice Ruth Moore, estranged wife
of renowned early- twentieth-century poet Paul Laurence Dunbar, boarded a 
streetcar, settled comfortably into her seat, and opened her newspaper to learn of 
her husband’s death the day before. Paul Laurence Dunbar, son of former slaves, 
whom Frederick Douglass had dubbed ‘the most promising young colored man in 
America,’ was dead from tuberculosis at the age of 33. LYRICS OF SUNSHINE 
AND SHADOW traces the tempestuous romance of America’s most noted African 
American literary couple. Drawing on a variety of love letters, diaries, journals, and 
autobiographies, Eleanor Alexander vividly recounts Dunbar and Moore’s 
tumultuous affair, from a courtship conducted almost entirely through letters and an
elopement brought on by Dunbar’s brutal drunken rape of Moore, through their 
passionate marriage and its eventual violent dissolution in 1902. Moore, once having
left Dunbar, rejected his every entreaty to return to him, responding to his many 
letters only once, with a blunt, one-word telegram (‘No’). This is a remarkable story 
of tragic romance among African American elites struggling to define themselves 
and their relationships within the context of post-slavery America. As such, it 
provides a timely examination of the ways in which cultural ideology and politics 
shape and complicate conceptions of romantic love.

Eleanor Alexander (died 2001) was assistant professor of history at Georgia Institute
of Technology and has been awarded a Winterthur Fellowship, a Dorothy Danforth
Compton Fellowship, and the Drusilla Dunjee Houston Scholarship. She earned her
Ph.D. at Princeton and was a member of Phi Beta Kappa.
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Algarin, Miguel. Love Is Hard Work. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0684839997. Poetry From The Founder Of The Nuyorican 
Poets' Cafe. 155 pages. hardcover. Jacket Design By Timothy Hsu. Jacket 
Photograph By Arlene Gottfried. Author Photograph By Marlis Momber. Inventory #
24094. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At once a moving personal memoir and a colorful portrait
of life in New York’s Lower East Side (Loisaida), this masterly collection of poems 
captures the whirlwind of sights, sounds, celebrations and sorrows of urban life. As 
father of the contemporary Latino literary movement and founder of the Nuyorican 
Poets Cafe, Miguel Algarin has brought the diverse voices and talents of the 
downtown New York scene to audiences throughout the world. In these poetic 
renderings of the lives and deaths of numerous friends, Algarin the poet celebrates 
both the well known and the obscure - and brings to life private loves, nurtured in 
both pain and joy, and public collaborations, born in the turbulent excitement of 
Algarin’s cafe. In the centerpiece of the book, the poet offers a searing, 
unsentimental look at himself and his life. A celebration of the beautiful, the 
grotesque, the comic and the tragic, these poems resound with honesty, passion 
and grace - a testament to the extraordinary talent and keen eye of Miguel Algarin.

Miguel Algarin is associate professor of English at Rutgers University and founder of
the Nuyorican Poets Cafe. He is the coeditor of ALOUD: THE NUYORICAN POETS
CAFE ANTHOLOGY and ACTION: THE NUYORICAN POETS CAFE THEATER 
FESTIVAL, published by Touchstone in September 1997. His previous works 
include Time’s Now, Body Bee Callin from the Twenty-First Century and Song of 
Protest, a translation of Pablo Neruda. Miguel Algarin lives in Loisaida.
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Allen, Jeffrey Renard. Harbors & Spirits: Poems. Wakefield. 1998. Asphodel Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 155921208x. CD Included. 158 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 27668. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poet, novelist and critics, Jeffery Renard Allen brings a 
number of characteristics to his first collection of poems. He adapts jazz and blues 
forms to lyric poetry and uses a variety of cultural sources to draw together materials
that exist in a shared mythology. The result has the directness and clarity of an 
African-American Homeric hymn. Rich in musicality, Allen's work offers an extra 
ordinary breadth of reference and discovery.

Jeffery Renard Allen (born 1962 Chicago) is an American poet, essayist, short story
writer, and novelist. He is the author of two collections of poetry, Harbors and Spirits
(Moyer Bell 1999) and Stellar Places (Moyer Bell 2007), and three works of fiction, 
the novel Rails Under My Back (Farrar, Straus, and Giroux 2000), a story collection
Holding Pattern (Graywolf Press, 2008) and a second novel, Song of the Shank 
(Graywolf Press, 2014). In writing about his fiction, reviewers often note his lyrical 
use of language and his playful use of form to write about African American life. His
poems tend to focus on music, mythology, history, film, and other sources, rather 
than narrative or autobiographical experiences.
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Alvergue, José Felipe. precis. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430304. 6 x 9. 96 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44201. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - precis involves poetry in mapping the Mexico/ US border
and its relationship to America, while resisting the urge to impose definitiveness. 
precis simply asks: What about the body? Overshadowed in every authorization of 
what is, there is a print or silence asking what should also be. ‘precis is a forensic 
report and an austere memorial to lives perishing into the fractures of national 
asymmetries. The ghosts of this particular place— the Tijuana-San Diego border—
leave diagrams in the landscape that speak in this poem to the present 
choreographies of survival.’ Roberto Tejada, author of Exposition Park.

José Felipe Alvergue was born in El Salvador and grew up on the Mexico/US 
border. He is a graduate of both the Buffalo poetics and CalArts writing programs 
and teaches transnational and contemporary literature in Wisconsin. He is the 
author of gist : rift : drift : bloom.
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Anderson, Timothy G. Lonesome Dreamer: The Life of John G. Neihardt. Lincoln. 
2016. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780803290259. 6 x 9 • 14 photographs. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 42823.
$34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - American poet and writer John G. Neihardt (1881–1973)
possessed an inquiring and spiritual mind. Both talents came to the fore in Black Elk
Speaks, the story of the Lakota holy man Black Elk, for which he is best 
remembered. Over the course of thirty years he also wrote a five-volume epic poem,
A Cycle of the West, which told the story of the settling of the American West. 
Despite Neihardt’s widespread name recognition, the success of Black Elk Speaks,
and a list of critically acclaimed books and poems, Lonesome Dreamer is the first 
biography of Neihardt in nearly forty years. Timothy G. Anderson describes 
Neihardt’s life from his humble beginnings in Illinois, to being named poet laureate of
Nebraska in 1921, to his appearance on the Dick Cavett Show at the age of ninety.
Anderson also delves into Neihardt’s success as a poet far from the East Coast 
literary establishment, his resistance to modernist movements in poetry, and his 
wish to understand and describe the experience of the Plains Indians. Offering 
insight into both his personal and his literary life, this biography reaffirms Neihardt’s
place in American literary history, his successes and failures, and his unbreakable 
spirit.

Timothy G. Anderson has taught journalism at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln 
and prior to that worked as an editor and designer for a number of newspapers, 
including the New York Times and New York Newsday.
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Angira, Jared. Silent Voices: Poems. London. 1972. Heinemann. 1st Edition. 
Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 0435901117. 88 pages. paperback. Cover photograph by George Hallett.
Inventory # 18031. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jared Angira says of his collection of poetry: ‘Silent 
Voices consists of crude voices gasping in the dark, of voices trapped in between 
despair and existence, of voices caught up in a maze but always seeking to get 
through. They are voices from rusty tincans of the slums, seeking an outlet into the 
gay city, they are voices corked up in empty gourds. They are the searching voices 
that must achieve their goals in a strange silent quietness, quietness that defeats the
drums. Yet in themselves the voices are drumbeats, pulsations, heartbeats. They 
are the yodelling of the slum drums, they are the bugles from ancient limbos, they 
are the bridge from the past into the present and then into that transparent layer of 
the future. Some of the voices are everyday voices, even of children thrown by their
mothers into latrine pits, some are of progressives caught up in competition and self
promotion. Here is a conglomeration of voices.’

Jared Angira (born 21 November 1947) is a Kenyan poet. He has been called 'the 
country's first truly significant poet,' Jared Angira studied commerce at the University
of Nairobi from 1968 until 1971. He was editor of Busara which is published by the 
literature department. He is Africa's representative on the International Executive 
Committee of the World University Service. is first collection of poems, Juices 
(EAPH) was published in 1970. He was a founder and is treasurer of the Writers' 
Association of Kenya. He turned down a scholarship to go to Canada and now 
works for the East African Harbours Corporation in Dar es Salaam.
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Aska, Warabe. Seasons (with Poetry Selected By Alberto Manguel). New York. 
1990. Doubleday. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 038525265x. Illustrated by
Warabe Aska. 44 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 14826. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A journey through the four seasons of the year is 
reflected in a collection of poetry from around the world and in the accompanying 
paintings of Warab; Aska.

Warabé Aska is one of those gifted artists who also writes stories. He produced 
several successful books in his native Japan before immigrating to Canada in 1979.
His first book with Tundra, Who Goes to the Park, won several prizes including the 
City of Toronto Book Award, which was given to a children’s book for the first time.
Warabé has had solo exhibitions of his art in Japan, England, the U.S., and Canada.
His art has also achieved global acclaim in exhibitions staged in the Czech Republic,
Germany, Spain, Italy, France, Yugoslavia, and Iran. His works are part of the 
permanent collections of Japan’s Imperial Family as well as in many prominent 
private collections. Warabé Aska lives in Toronto.
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Auster, Paul (editor). Random House Book of 20th Century French Poetry. New 
York. 1982. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394521978. 
Dual-Language Edition. 637 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Susan Shapiro. 
Jacket art - 'Red Eiffel Tower, 1911-1912' by Robert Delaunay. Inventory # 16149. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE RANDOM HOUSE BOOK OF TWENTIETH-
CENTURY FRENCH Poetry is the most comprehensive and up-to-date bilingual 
anthology of modern French poetry ever published. It includes substantial selections
from the work of forty-eight poets, ranging from Apollinaire, Jacob, Larbaud, Fargue,
Cendrars, St.-John Perse and Reverdy through Tzara, Breton, Eluard, Aragon, 
Desnos, Michaux and Ponge, to Follain, Char, Jabes, Bonnefoy, Dupin and the 
leading younger poets of today. A virtual history of poetry in French in our century, 
this book is also far more, for the translations facing the original French have been 
selected from the many excellent modern English renderings of these poets. An 
impressive list of translators includes Pound, Williams, Eliot, Stevens, Beckett, Dos
Passos, MacNeice, Rexroth,Spender, Fitzgerald, Ashbery, Bly, Bowles, Ferlinghetti,
Kinnell, Howard, James Wright, Levertov, Merton, Merwin, Wilbur and Simic, to 
name only some of the best known. But these poets have not only translated the 
French, they have also been deeply influenced by them. In a sense, then, this 
anthology is as much about our own poetry as it is about French poetry; the 
translations in and of themselves constitute an unusual and provocative look at the
Anglo-American tradition through a Gallic lens. Paul Auster’s original and generous
selections from both languages offer new ways of approach to poets who will be 
familiar to many readers, and introduce many important but lesser-known voices. He
has provided biographical and bibliographical notes on the poets, including lists of 
their works available in English translation.

Paul Benjamin Auster (born February 3, 1947) is an American writer and film 
director. His notable works include The New York Trilogy (1987), Moon Palace 
(1989), The Music of Chance (1990), The Book of Illusions (2002), The Brooklyn 
Follies (2005), Invisible (2009), Sunset Park (2010), Winter Journal (2012), and 4 3
2 1 (2017).
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Bachmann, Beth. Do Not Rise. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963288. Pitt Poetry Series. 72
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43964. $7.975

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Fiercely distilled and haunted by the cruelties of war, Do
Not Rise is compressed, imperative, disquieting, and compassionate.’ —Edward 
Hirsch. ‘The collection’s conceptual center—and its most insistent word—is ‘open.’.
The resulting gaps open the poem to a meaningful range of pauses, hesitations, 
delays, sonic mutations, reconsiderations. There is so much seeing in its listening.’
—Elizabeth Willis. ‘Beth Bachmann’s Temper was the last time [in forty years] I 
remember reading a first book by a poet so prodigally and—the word that came to 
my mind was—severely gifted. The new poems in Do Not Rise are a quantum leap 
forward with all the metaphorical leaps, adumbrations, dizzyings, deft, brief knottings
that make the poems in Temper so dazzling. A remarkable young talent, and a scary
one.’ —Robert Hass.

Beth Bachmann’s previous poetry book, Temper, received the Donald Hall Prize in 
Poetry and the Kate Tufts Discovery Award. Do Not Rise received the Poetry 
Society of America’s Alice Fay Di Castagnola Award. Her poems have appeared in 
the American Poetry Review, Kenyon Review, Prairie Schooner, Boston Review, 
and Southern Review and have been anthologized in The Best New Poets 2005 and
2007. Her honors also include the American Poet Prize and fellowships from the 
Tennessee Arts Commission, Bread Loaf, and the Sewanee Writer’s Conference. 
Bachmann teaches creative writing at Vanderbilt University.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781632430083 galley.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Baker, Andrea.jpg

author picture

listing

Baker, Andrea. Each Thing Unblurred is Broken. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn 
Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430083. 6
x 9". 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44202. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stark lyric poems that outline the fragility of perception 
and the obstinacy of being. This is a book about deciding not to die—about the 
obstinacy of being. And it’s a book of craft, in which steadiness of presence 
generates the illumination that flickers through states darkened by steady crisis. The
world is blurred, not broken. And a lyric I comes to rest in the world. “To persist in 
faith is to accomplish the full journey from Resolve to Devotion. And we must know
Devotion sees this vivid world with new eyes, always. In these latest poems, Andrea
Baker shows a gaze for gardens, a gaze for catastrophe, a gaze for everlasting. 
Here is greatness coming into view.” - Donald Revell, author of Tantivy.

Andrea Baker is the author of Famous Rapes, a not-quite-graphic-novel about the 
depiction of sexual assault from Mesopotamia to the present day. Her awards 
include a Poetry Society of America Chapbook Fellowship and the Slope Editions 
Book Prize. She works as an appraiser of arts and antiques in New York City.
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Bakken, Christopher. Eternity & Oranges. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964049. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42530. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a beautiful collection of poems: half-cryptic, half-
open; half based on ancient myths, half on actual life. There’s almost always Greece
as the backdrop, olives and the sea but also a human drama. Christopher Bakken 
proves that what’s ancient is also modern and vice versa. We live between times; 
only poetry can make it palpable.’ —Adam Zagajewski.

Christopher Bakken is Department Chair and Frederick F. Seeley Professor of 
English at Allegheny College. He is the author of the poetry collections After Greece
and Goat Funeral. He is also co-translator of The Lions’ Gate: Selected Poems of 
Titos Patrikios, and the author of Honey, Olives, Octopus: Adventures at the Greek
Table.
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Bakken, Christopher. Eternity & Oranges. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964049. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43943. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a beautiful collection of poems: half-cryptic, half-
open; half based on ancient myths, half on actual life. There’s almost always Greece
as the backdrop, olives and the sea but also a human drama. Christopher Bakken 
proves that what’s ancient is also modern and vice versa. We live between times; 
only poetry can make it palpable.’ —Adam Zagajewski.

Christopher Bakken is Department Chair and Frederick F. Seeley Professor of 
English at Allegheny College. He is the author of the poetry collections After Greece
and Goat Funeral. He is also co-translator of The Lions’ Gate: Selected Poems of 
Titos Patrikios, and the author of Honey, Olives, Octopus: Adventures at the Greek
Table.
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Ball, Angela. Talking Pillow. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965152. Pitt Poetry Series. 57
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43262. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Talking Pillow celebrates love as amazement, 
sustenance, and the progenitor of scarce-believable loss. The book centers around 
the sudden death of the author’s long-time partner and travels outward to events in 
the world at large. Imagining themselves into multiple times, places, and lives, the 
poems comically explore the possibilities of attachment between people and the 
absurdity of death’s sudden intrusion. Antic and often funny, these poems converse
with all that we care about, fear, and fail to understand.

Angela Ball is professor of English at the University of Southern Mississippi, where 
she directs the Center for Writers. She is the author of four previous poetry 
collections: The Museum of the Revolution: 58 Exhibits, Possession, Quartet, and 
Night Clerk at the Hotel of Both Worlds. She is the recipient of an NEA grant and 
has twice won the Poetry Prize from the Mississippi Institute of Arts and Letters. Her
work has been featured in Best American Poetry, on the Writer’s Almanac with 
Garrison Keillor, and has been frequently anthologized.
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Ball, Angela. Talking Pillow. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965152. Pitt Poetry Series. 72 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42054. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Talking Pillow celebrates love as amazement, 
sustenance, and the progenitor of scarce-believable loss. The book centers around 
the sudden death of the author’s long-time partner and travels outward to events in 
the world at large. Imagining themselves into multiple times, places, and lives, the 
poems comically explore the possibilities of attachment between people and the 
absurdity of death’s sudden intrusion. Antic and often funny, these poems converse
with all that we care about, fear, and fail to understand.

Angela Ball is professor of English at the University of Souther Mississippi, where 
she directs the Center for Writers. She is the author of four previous poetry 
collections: The Museum of the Revolution: 58 Exhibits, Possession, Quartet, and 
Night Clerk at the Hotel of Both Worlds. She is the recipient of an NEA grant and 
has twice won the Poetry Prize from the Mississippi Institute of Arts and Letters. Her
work has been featured in Best American Poetry, on the Writer’s Almanac with 
Garrison Keillor, and has been frequently anthologized.
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Ballentine, Lee. Phase Language. Berkeley. 1995. Pantograph Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1880766078. 90 pages. paperback. Inscribed by 
the Author. Cover design by Robert Frazier. Inventory # 36801. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘As the empires wend their way, both glittering and dark,
toward the ‘end’ or ‘turn of the century’ poet Lee Ballentine records the procession in
scenarios that project the ‘information age’ onto archetypal screens. The resulting 
double exposures reveal a sensibility in touch with its dreams, fears, joys, and 
pratfalls, in fearless command of a legion of lexicons, and in sympathy with the 
individual trying to make sense of it all.’ - Anselm Hollo, about PHASE LANGUAGE.

Lee Ballentine's poems of science and surrealism have appeared in 26, Abraxas, 
ACM, Caliban, Drive They Said, Exquisite Corpse, Mississippi Mud, Painted Bride, 
Portland Review, and many other magazines, journals, and anthologies. He's the 
author of eight poetry monographs, and edited the anthology POLY: New 
Speculative Writing, which James Laughlin wrote was "pushing up the Amazon of 
the new poetry" and which was an Anatomy of Wonder Best Book, to date having 
received more than 60 reviews worldwide. Lee edits the journal of new surrealism 
and found photography, UR-VOX.
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Barba, Susan. Fair Sun. Boston. 2017. David Godine. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9781567926019. 85 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42322. 
$17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The three interrelated sections of poetry in Fair Sun 
explore the primary importance of connection, both with other human beings and 
with the natural world. In the first section, poems are wide-ranging in locale and 
reference, exploring the acquisition of language, specifically the ways in which the 
experience and distance embedded in language darken and threaten the edenic, 
prelapsarian qualities of a childhood spent close to the natural world. There are 
poems that enact the sudden possibilities of speech, the complexities of translation,
the bewilderment of the bilingual speaker, both fluent and tongue-tied. The second 
section consists of a series of prose poems titled "Andranik." In these poems, a child
is speaking with her grandfather who relates, in answer to her questioning (she 
knows what to ask, his answers are as familiar to her as nursery rhymes), the details
of his survival during the Armenian Genocide: his escape, the murder of his father, 
the suicide of his sister, the death of his best friend, forced marches, enslavement -
all punctuated by memories of an earlier boyhood spent chasing ducks, swimming in
the river, sleeping on mats under the stars. The final section contains shorter lyric 
poems set mainly in New England, poems that explore the proximity of life and 
death, the complicity and interdependency of the individual in the collective, and the
redemptive possibilities of sympathy.

Susan Barba's poems have appeared in Poetry, The Yale Review, The Hudson 
Review, The Antioch Review, Harvard Review, and Poetry Daily. She has published
book reviews in Boston Review and translations from Armenian in Words Without 
Borders and Ararat. She participated in Consenses, a multi-genre, interactive art 
installation which opened in West Tisbury, Massachusetts and is now touring the 
country. She recently received a MacDowell Colony Fellowship in poetry.
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Barizo, J. Mae. The Cumulus Effect. Tribeca. 2015. Four Way Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781935536642. Stahlecker Selections. 6 x 9". 84
pages. paperback. Inventory #  44203. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Titled after the sequential patterns of shape-shifting 
clouds, The Cumulus Effect explores geography, desire, and memory. The Cumulus
Effect alternates between the act of forgetting and the tumult of remembering. 
Minimalist, but insistently mercurial, the poems move through American and 
European cities: seduction in a Neoclassical palace in Saint Petersburg; a “hindsight
of blood” in New York City; late-summer longing in Berlin’s Senefelder Platz. The 
Cumulus Effect sets on the page a prismatic and complex topography of the body 
forever en route. “The Cumulus Effect haunts, surprises, and fascinates the 
reader. .” - Jean Valentine. “It is clear we are in the hands of a highly cultivated, 
intelligent writer. .” - Phillip Lopate. “J. Mae Barizo is an eternal wanderer whose 
exquisite, aesthetically evolved perceptions are uncanny and transporting.” - Amy 
Gerstler.

J. Mae Barizo is a prize-winning poet, critic, and performer. She is the recipient of 
fellowships and awards from Bennington College, the Jerome Foundation, and 
Poets House. She lives in New York City.

keywords
poetry - asian 
american

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822965237.jpg

image

author pic filename

Barresi, Dorothy.jpg

author picture

listing

Barresi, Dorothy. What We Did While We Made More Guns. Pittsburgh. 2018. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822965237. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 9. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
43473. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in What We Did While We Made More Guns 
investigate the place where economic failure meets a widening acculturation of 
violence—a kind of Great Acceleration of soul extinction set in this spectacularly 
uneasy moment in American history. Cutting, comic, sorrowful, at times terrified, at 
times resolute, the poems tilt along the high cliff’s edge of identity anxiety and 
American moral uncertainty, where each of us plays our part in the business of 
dispossession or resistance. Building themselves out of jazzed-up verbal velocities 
and wounded (in)sincerity, the poems counsel resilience against all forms of battery,
mortal, spiritual, financial. They are pattern-makers in the dark. They talk back to 
God. They take into themselves what cannot be taken back: the news that forty-six
million Americans have “slipped” below the poverty line; that guns discharge 
monstrously banal virility; that a black woman pulled over for a routine traffic 
violation dies by strangulation in her jail cell; that we buy and sell the myth of the 
American Dream as though our lives depended on it.

Dorothy Barresi is the author of four previous books of poetry: American Fanatics; 
Rouge Pulp; The Post-Rapture Diner, winner of an American Book Award, and All of
the Above, winner of the Barnard New Women Poets Prize. She is professor of 
English and creative writing at California State University, Northridge.
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Barresi, Dorothy. What We Did While We Made More Guns. Pittsburgh. 2018. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822965237. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 9. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
43474. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in What We Did While We Made More Guns 
investigate the place where economic failure meets a widening acculturation of 
violence—a kind of Great Acceleration of soul extinction set in this spectacularly 
uneasy moment in American history. Cutting, comic, sorrowful, at times terrified, at 
times resolute, the poems tilt along the high cliff’s edge of identity anxiety and 
American moral uncertainty, where each of us plays our part in the business of 
dispossession or resistance. Building themselves out of jazzed-up verbal velocities 
and wounded (in)sincerity, the poems counsel resilience against all forms of battery,
mortal, spiritual, financial. They are pattern-makers in the dark. They talk back to 
God. They take into themselves what cannot be taken back: the news that forty-six
million Americans have “slipped” below the poverty line; that guns discharge 
monstrously banal virility; that a black woman pulled over for a routine traffic 
violation dies by strangulation in her jail cell; that we buy and sell the myth of the 
American Dream as though our lives depended on it.

Dorothy Barresi is the author of four previous books of poetry: American Fanatics; 
Rouge Pulp; The Post-Rapture Diner, winner of an American Book Award, and All of
the Above, winner of the Barnard New Women Poets Prize. She is the recipient of 
two Pushcart Prizes and fellowships from the National Endowment for the Arts and 
the North Carolina Arts Council. She is professor of English and creative writing at 
California State University, Northridge.
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Barry, Quan. Loose Strife. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963295. Pitt Poetry Series. 80
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41396. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Past praise for Water Puppets: ‘The vocabulary [Barry] 
employs. is stark and stunning, a victory against these brutal themes. There can be
no denial: the winner of the 2010 Donald Hall Prize in Poetry is a demanding, 
worthwhile read.’ —TriQuarterly. ‘Above all, [Barry] forces us to remember what we
don’t want to see, to hold our inhumanity up against the ‘shards of beauty’ in the 
world, so that we may not forget what it is that gives our lives meaning.’ —Iowa 
Review. ‘Some will find Barry’s subjects—genocidal war, pornography, the slaughter
of Thanksgiving turkeys—disconcerting, but she treats them with a candor, 
persistence, and tonal control that aims to question and comprehend rather than 
simply indict or dismiss. An engrossing collection.’ —Library Journal.

Quan Barry is the author of three previous poetry collections: Asylum, winner of the
Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize; Controvertibles; and Water Puppets, winner of 
the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry. She is also the author of the novel She Weeps Each
Time You’re Born. Barry has received two fellowships from the National Endowment
for the Arts in both poetry and fiction. She is professor of English at the University of
Wisconsin-Madison.
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Baudelaire, Charles. Flowers of Evil / Les fleurs du mal. New York. 1964. Bantam 
Books. 1st of This Particular Edition. Some Foxing, Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 
Edited by Wallace Fowlie. 291 pages. paperback. ND1002. Inventory # 9852. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This Bantam dual-language book gives you - the finest 
works of one of France’s greatest poets in the original language; a vivid, accurate 
English translation printed on facing pages; a critical—biographical introduction by 
the editor; notes on obscure references. Bantam Dual-Language Books are 
designed for everyone who wants to read good literature - everyone interested in a 
foreign language. A brilliant selection of Baudelaire’s poetry and prose presented in
both the original French and a new, authoritative English translation. Les Fleurs du
mal (often translated The Flowers of Evil) is a volume of French poetry by Charles 
Baudelaire first published in 1857. It was important in the symbolist and modernist 
movements. The subject matter of these poems deals with themes relating to 
decadence and eroticism.

Charles Pierre Baudelaire (April 9, 1821 – August 31, 1867) was a French poet who
produced notable work as an essayist, art critic, and pioneering translator of Edgar 
Allan Poe. His most famous work, Les Fleurs du mal (The Flowers of Evil), 
expresses the changing nature of beauty in modern, industrializing Paris during the
19th century. Baudelaire's highly original style of prose-poetry influenced a whole 
generation of poets including Paul Verlaine, Arthur Rimbaud and Stéphane 
Mallarmé among many others. He is credited with coining the term 
‘modernity’ (modernité) to designate the fleeting, ephemeral experience of life in an
urban metropolis, and the responsibility art has to capture that experience.
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Beatty, Jan. Jackknife: New and Selected Poems. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964490. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 168 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42043. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Beatty’s lyric comes from the edge of a knife that 
continues to carve honest beauty from an America we learn only from gifted hands.
The arc of this poet’s brave heart moving through her life brings back to us the song
of who we are. This is a fabulous collection.’ —Afaa M. Weaver. ‘A jackknife is a 
large pocket-knife. The bend of cab and trailer. A V-shaped dive. The sharp turn of 
language into bastard diaries in ‘Lake is a red pigment,’ pure lineage from the 
furnace of the word. With volcano, rail car, humor and pain, Beatty is a throne of fire
on blotter-acid imagery.’ —Diane Glancy.

Jan Beatty’s fourth full-length collection, The Switching/Yard, was named one of ‘30
New Books That Will Help You Rediscover Poetry’ by Library Journal. The 
Huffington Post named her as one of ten women writers for ‘required reading.’ Her 
other books include Red Sugar, Boneshaker, and Mad River, winner of the Agnes 
Lynch Starrett Prize. Beatty is host and producer of Prosody, on NPR affiliate 
WESA-FM featuring the work of national writers. She is director of Creative Writing 
at Carlow University, where she runs the Madwomen in the Attic writing workshops 
and teaches in the MFA program.
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Beatty, Jan. Jackknife: New and Selected Poems. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964490. Pitt
Poetry Series. 168 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43942. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Beatty’s lyric comes from the edge of a knife that 
continues to carve honest beauty from an America we learn only from gifted hands.
The arc of this poet’s brave heart moving through her life brings back to us the song
of who we are. This is a fabulous collection.’ —Afaa M. Weaver. ‘A jackknife is a 
large pocket-knife. The bend of cab and trailer. A V-shaped dive. The sharp turn of 
language into bastard diaries in ‘Lake is a red pigment,’ pure lineage from the 
furnace of the word. With volcano, rail car, humor and pain, Beatty is a throne of fire
on blotter-acid imagery.’ —Diane Glancy.

Jan Beatty’s fourth full-length collection, The Switching/Yard, was named one of ‘30
New Books That Will Help You Rediscover Poetry’ by Library Journal. The 
Huffington Post named her as one of ten women writers for ‘required reading.’ Her 
other books include Red Sugar, Boneshaker, and Mad River, winner of the Agnes 
Lynch Starrett Prize. Beatty is host and producer of Prosody, on NPR affiliate 
WESA-FM featuring the work of national writers. She is director of Creative Writing 
at Carlow University, where she runs the Madwomen in the Attic writing workshops 
and teaches in the MFA program.
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Beatty, Jan. The Switching/Yard. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962410. Pitt Poetry Series. 
85 pages. paperback. Cover art by James Weeks, 'Winter Lights, edmonton, 
Alberta, Canada.'. Inventory # 40605. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Jan Beatty's fourth collection, The Switching/Yard, she
takes us through the ravaged landscape of the American West. In unflinching lines 
of burning lyric and relentless narrative, she forges the constructed body into 
movement. What is still stereotyped as the romantic journey--now becomes as 
scarred as the Rust Belt. What lives in our collective unconscious as the Golden 
West becomes almost surreal, as these poems snap that vision in half with extended
description of ghost explorers. We see the open truck cab, the farm workers on the 
corner waiting for pick-up; we see the speaker returning west to find the long-
abandoned story of the birthfather. There is no stable landscape here except the 
horizontal action of moving through. Landscape becomes story. In this extended tale
of the idea of family, we find stand-ins for the father in the form of a hit man, Jim 
Morrison, and ultimately the unyielding road takes the place of the body. The 
Switching/Yard is at once the horizontal world of the birth table where babies are 
switched, the complex yard of the body where gender routinely shifts and switches,
and the actual switching yard of the trains that run the inevitable tracks of this book.

Jan Beatty is the author of three previous poetry collections: Red Sugar, 
Boneshaker, and Mad River, winner of the Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. She is
the recipient of the Creative Achievement Award in Literature from the Heinz 
Foundation, the Pablo Neruda Prize for Poetry, two fellowships from the 
Pennsylvania Council on the Arts, and inclusion in The Best American Poetry 2013,
among other honors. Beatty is cohost and producer of Prosody, a weekly radio 
program featuring the work of national writers. She is the director of the creative 
writing program at Carlow University.
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Becker, Robin. Tiger Heron. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962984. 6 x 9. 80 pages  . 
paperback. Inventory # 40650. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Appearance and disguise—in a Costa Rican rainforest, a
West Village repair shop, or an intimate relationship—reveal the turbulence that 
undergirds daily life, as families and places undergo change. In ‘Elegy for the 
Norther Flying Squirrel’ and ‘Divers,’ Becker takes up the science of climate change
and habitat loss. ‘Language that is by turns virtuosic and quiet, astonishing and 
accurate,’ writes a reviewer of Becker's 2006 collection, Domain of Perfect Affection
for Jewish Book World Magazine. The challenge of ‘aligning loss with love’ exerts a
potent tension in Tiger Heron, as age comprises mortal bodies and intimacies end. A
self-mocking wit propels characters ‘to find and lose and find each other again’—in 
the imagination and in the stories these poems tell. The final line of ‘The Sounds of
Yiddish’—’Spare us what we can learn to endure’—closes a playful send-up, 
dramatizing language, culture, and power. Writing in The Washington Post, former 
U.S. Poet Laureate Robert Pinsky praises Becker's ‘comic timing.’ Longtime readers
of Becker's work will delight in poems cast in a variety of stanzas and experimental 
forms. Their occasions are diverse—an animal shelter, a failed trip to Venice, a 
hospice bedside—but Becker ultimately yokes a language of praise to our stumbling,
humble, human efforts.

Robin Becker, Liberal Arts Research Professor of English and Women’s Studies at 
the Pennsylvania State University, is the author of seven poetry collections, 
including Domain of Perfect Affection, The Horse Fair, Giacometti’s Dog, and All-
American Girl, winner of the Lambda Literary Award. In 2002 the Frick Art and 
Historical Center in Pittsburgh published Venetian Blue, a limited-edition chapbook 
of Becker’s art poems.
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Becker, Robin. The Black Bear Inside Me. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965244. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 6 x 9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43469. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Becker celebrates the interconnectedness of creatures 
and places—never losing sight that much will turn out precarious, illusory, 
provisional. These poems speak, in ardent voices, about our affinities: an articulate,
black bear mourns habitat loss; a frail man and failing dog become one; a scientist 
and her African grey parrot research language acquisition for thirty years. Ecologies
interlace, as when a troubled family “sacrifices one member,/ as plants surrender 
leaves in times of drought.” Becker responds with rage and wit to corporate excess 
and intractable geo-politics. Love and friendship empower in wry narratives, though 
time “mows” down our days, though we may never escape “original cruelties.” 
Tragedies permeating our enmeshed, global identities haunt the book: the massacre
of gay youth in Orlando; the terrors facing Cambodian teenagers working fishing 
boats. Wise, capacious, by turns unsettling and joyous, The Black Bear Inside Me 
incorporates histories and losses into a luminous present.  “For many years Robin 
Becker has been writing some of the best poems of our generation. Her devotion to
what Frost called ‘vocal imagination’ weds the laconic, half-humorous, half-
sorrowing quality of her speech to the quiet virtuosity of her music. But what I most 
value is her clear-eyed affection for other people. To quote Thom Gunn, her poems 
‘bypass the self like love.’” —Tom Sleigh. “Poems are as large as the soul of the one
who made them—one of the rare examples of justice this world affords. Behold in 
these poems a soul as deep and all-encompassing as humanity can boast. Behold 
the thread of mourning in a Scottish reel, the tally of enslavement in the lacerated 
hands of a Cambodian deckhand; behold, above all, the record of joy. Joy is the 
miracle here, a stubborn daily devotion to our broken world.” —Linda Gregerson.

Robin Becker received the Lambda Award in Poetry for All-American Girl and has 
held fellowships from the Massachusetts Cultural Council, the National Endowment 
for the Arts, and the Radcliffe Institute at Harvard.
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Becker, Robin. The Black Bear Inside Me. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965244. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 6 x 9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44681. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Becker celebrates the interconnectedness of creatures 
and places—never losing sight that much will turn out precarious, illusory, 
provisional. These poems speak, in ardent voices, about our affinities: an articulate,
black bear mourns habitat loss; a frail man and failing dog become one; a scientist 
and her African grey parrot research language acquisition for thirty years. Ecologies
interlace, as when a troubled family “sacrifices one member,/ as plants surrender 
leaves in times of drought.” Becker responds with rage and wit to corporate excess 
and intractable geo-politics. Love and friendship empower in wry narratives, though 
time “mows” down our days, though we may never escape “original cruelties.” 
Tragedies permeating our enmeshed, global identities haunt the book: the massacre
of gay youth in Orlando; the terrors facing Cambodian teenagers working fishing 
boats. Wise, capacious, by turns unsettling and joyous, The Black Bear Inside Me 
incorporates histories and losses into a luminous present.  “For many years Robin 
Becker has been writing some of the best poems of our generation. Her devotion to
what Frost called ‘vocal imagination’ weds the laconic, half-humorous, half-
sorrowing quality of her speech to the quiet virtuosity of her music. But what I most 
value is her clear-eyed affection for other people. To quote Thom Gunn, her poems 
‘bypass the self like love.’” —Tom Sleigh. “Poems are as large as the soul of the one
who made them—one of the rare examples of justice this world affords. Behold in 
these poems a soul as deep and all-encompassing as humanity can boast. Behold 
the thread of mourning in a Scottish reel, the tally of enslavement in the lacerated 
hands of a Cambodian deckhand; behold, above all, the record of joy. Joy is the 
miracle here, a stubborn daily devotion to our broken world.” —Linda Gregerson.

Robin Becker received the Lambda Award in Poetry for All-American Girl and has 
held fellowships from the Massachusetts Cultural Council, the National Endowment 
for the Arts, and the Radcliffe Institute at Harvard.
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Beckett, Larry. Paul Bunyan. Middlesbrough. 2015. Smokestack Books. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780992958176. Includes CD. 110 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 45071. $21

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Larry Beckett’s songs have been recorded by musicians
all over the world. �’Song to the Siren’ alone has been covered by David Gray, This
Mortal Coil, Robert Plant, Bryan Ferry, George Michael, and Sinead O’Connor. 
Beckett is also a widely respected poet who has been writing, for over forty years, a
series of long poems exploring the intersections of North American history, myth, 
and song. Drawing on logger folklore, James Stevens’ stories, and the Davy 
Crockett almanacs, Larry Beckett’s poem is a modern epic in ‘long-winded’ blank 
verse.

Larry Beckett (born 4 April 1947, Glendale, California) is a poet and songwriter, best
known for his collaborations with Tim Buckley in the late-1960s. In the 21st century,
he is emerging as a poet and literary critic.
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Bendall, Molly. Watchful. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430212. 72 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 42851. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Witness to the late and sorrowful pact between predator
and prey, spectator and species, Molly Bendall’s fifth book beckons the reader into 
the enigma of animal relation. 'What’s left?' she asks. The answer is past 
remembering, attuned to extinction. Forsaking the names of creatures, Bendall 
returns like a sleepwalker to a painted habitat of swamps and savannahs, of 
captivity and display. At once playful and melancholy in its sifting of ritual discretion
and shame, Watchful brings every sense, every measure, to bear on the blood 
mirror of the human.

MOLLY BENDALL is the author of four previous collections of poetry, After 
Estrangement, Dark Summer, Ariadne’s Island, and Under the Quick. She also has
co-authored with the poet Gail Wronsky Bling & Fringe from What Books. Her 
poems and trans- lations have appeared in many anthologies, including American 
Hybrid and Poems for the Millenium. She has won the Eunice Tietjens Prize from 
Poetry, The Lynda Hull Award from Denver Quarterly, and two Pushcart Prizes. 
Currently she teaches at the University of Southern California.
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Bernhard, Thomas. In Hora Mortis, Under the Iron of the Moon: Poems. Princeton. 
2006. Princeton University Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0691126429. Translated from the German by James Reidel. 192 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 36075. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Internationally acclaimed Austrian novelist, playwright, 
and memoirist Thomas Bernhard (1931-1989) has been compared to Kafka and 
Beckett, and critics have ranked his novels among the masterpieces of the twentieth
century. But in fact he began his career in the 1950s as a poet, publishing three 
books of well-received verse before turning to fiction. In Hora Mortis / Under the Iron
of the Moon is the first book of his expressionist-like poetry to be published in 
English. Bringing together Bernhard’s second and third books of poetry, the 
collection’s short, untitled lyrics reveal his early explorations of themes that would 
continue to preoccupy him in his novels, plays, and other writings—especially his 
intense ambivalence toward the land and people of Austria and their then-recent 
Nazi past. As the translator James Reidel writes in his preface, ‘Bernhard found 
Austrian soil. to be like a hair shirt and a blanket. It is a killing ground but with a 
postcard setting.’ In poems that both subvert and pay homage to such influences as
Georg Trakl, Bernhard begins to develop his characteristic dark humor while 
exploring themes of nature, death, meaninglessness, and faith. Thomas Bernhard 
wrote the novels Gargoyles and Woodcutters and the play Heldenplatz. James 
Reidel is a poet, translator, and scholar. .

Thomas Bernhard (born Nicolaas Thomas Bernhard, February 9, 1931 – February 
12, 1989) was an Austrian novelist, playwright and poet. Bernhard, whose body of 
work has been called ‘the most significant literary achievement since World War II,’ 
is widely considered to be one of the most important German-speaking authors of 
the postwar era.
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Bernstein, Felix. Burn Book. New York. 2015. Nightboat Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937658427. 6 x 9. 88 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 42621. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An irreverent and irresistible debut collection by a young
artist and writer. Artist and writer Felix Bernstein’s first book of poems mordantly 
stages his attempt to pick between family, lovers, coteries, and solitude. Drawing on
the story of child muse Eva Ionesco, Bernstein troubles the melodramatic coming-of-
age story with his neurotic self-critical ruminations. Does the pouty, post-digital, 
coquettish boy have recourse to transgression? To answer, Bernstein rummages 
through the closets of his queer and familial lineages and finds many skeletons in 
waiting. Awkward, fragile, imposing, parodic, and earnest, these poems push 
brooding indifference into elegy and seduction. Burn Book, full of correspondence 
and confession, is an irreverent and irresistible treat for those readers who dare to 
be burned.

Felix Bernstein debuted on YouTube with his satirical (yet real) high-school coming-
out video in 2008; going on to play Amy Winehouse, Lamb Chop, and Leopold 
(Peter) Brant. Bernstein’s critical and uncritical writings have appeared in BOMB, the
Believer, Hyperallergic, and the Boston Review. His book of essays, Notes on Post-
Conceptual Poetry, was published in 2014. He lives in New York.
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Bernstein, Michael Andre. Prima Della Rivoluzione. Orono. 1984. National Poetry 
Foundation/University of Maine at Orono. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0915032414. 61 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 
34426. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A 61 page booklet with 29 poems, all in English.

Michael André Bernstein was Professor of English and Comparative Literature at the
University of California, Berkeley, and is the author of THE TALE OF THE TRIBE: 
EZRA POUND AND THE MODERN VERSE EPIC (Princeton) and PRIMA DELLA 
RIVOLUZIONE, a volume of poetry (National Poetry Foundation/University of Maine
at Orono).
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Berrssenbrugge, Mei-Mei. I Love Artists: New and Selected Poems. Berkeley. 2006.
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0520246020. New California Poetry, 18. 154 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36444.
$19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Drawing on four decades of work and including new 
poems published here for the first time, this selection of Mei-mei Berssenbrugge’s 
poetry displays the extraordinary luminosity characteristic of her style–its delicate, 
meticulous observation, great scenic imagination, and unusual degree of comfort 
with states of indetermination, contingency, and flux. CONTENTS - From Summits
Move with the Tide; From Random Possession; From The Heat Bird; From 
Empathy; From Sphericity; From Endocrinology; From Four Year Old Girl; From 
Nest; New Poems.

Mei-mei Berssenbrugge was born in Beijing and lives in New Mexico. She is the 
author of nine volumes of poetry, including Nest, The Four Year Old Girl, and 
Empathy.
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Bialostosky, Don. How to Play a Poem. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964377. Pittsburgh 
Series in Culture, Composition, and Literacy. 216 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
42048. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Bakhtin loved poetry and could recite it for hours, but as
a theorist he was somewhat lyricophobic. Dialogic potentials were better served by 
novels. Don Bialostosky, one of the first and most passionate Western scholars of 
poetry to take Bakhtin beyond his own word, addresses in this new study the 
classroom art of animating a poem: how to equip readers to enter the poetic 
utterance, participate in performing it, and co-create its wisdoms and pleasures. A 
smart, effective, infectious book that Bakhtin would have treasured.’ —Caryl 
Emerson, Princeton University. Approaching poems as utterances designed and 
packaged for pleasurable reanimation, How to Play a Poem leads readers through a
course that uses our common experience of language to bring poems to life. It 
mobilizes the speech genres we acquire in our everyday exchanges to identify ‘signs
of life’ in poetic texts that can guide our co-creation of tone. How to Play a Poem 
draws on ideas from the Bakhtin School, usually associated with fiction rather than 
poetry, to construct a user-friendly practice of close reading as an alternative to the
New Critical formalism that still shapes much of teaching and alienates many 
readers. It sets aside stock questions about connotation and symbolism to guide the
playing out of dynamic relations among the human parties to poetic utterances, as 
we would play a dramatic script or musical score. How to Play a Poem addresses 
critics ready to abandon New Criticism, teachers eager to rethink poetry, readers 
eager to enjoy it, and students willing to give it a chance, inviting them to discover a 
lively and enlivening way to animate familiar and unfamiliar poems.

Don Bialostosky is professor of English and chair of the English department at the 
University of Pittsburgh. He is the author of Mikhail Bakhtin: Rhetoric, Poetics, 
Dialogics, Rhetoricality; Wordsworth, Dialogics and the Practice of Criticism; and 
Making Tales: The Poetics of Wordsworth's Narrative Experiments.
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Bilgere, George. Blood Pages. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965275. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 
9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43467. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Blood Pages George Bilgere continues his exploration
of the joys and absurdities of being middle-aged and middle-class in the Midwest. 
OK, maybe he’s a bit beyond middle-aged at this point, and his rueful awareness of 
this makes these poems even more darkly hilarious, more deeply aware of the 
feckless and baffling times our nation has stumbled into. And the fact that Bilgere, 
relatively late in life, is now the father of two young boys brings a fresh sense of 
urgency to his work. Blood Pages is a guidebook to the fears, foibles, and beauties 
of our lovely old country as it makes its blundering, tentative way into the new 
century.

George Bilgere is the author of six poetry collections, most recently Imperial. His 
work The White Museum was chosen by Alicia Suskin Ostriker for the Autumn 
House Poetry Series. The Good Kiss was selected by Billy Collins for the University
of Akron Poetry Award. He has won numerous other awards, including the Midland
Authors Award, the May Swenson Poetry Award, and a Pushcart Prize. His poems 
have appeared in numerous anthologies and journals, including Poetry, 
Ploughshares, the Kenyon Review, Fulcrum, and the Best American Poetry series.
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Bilgere, George. Blood Pages. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965275. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43666. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Blood Pages George Bilgere continues his exploration
of the joys and absurdities of being middle-aged and middle-class in the Midwest. 
OK, maybe he’s a bit beyond middle-aged at this point, and his rueful awareness of 
this makes these poems even more darkly hilarious, more deeply aware of the 
feckless and baffling times our nation has stumbled into. And the fact that Bilgere, 
relatively late in life, is now the father of two young boys brings a fresh sense of 
urgency to his work. Blood Pages is a guidebook to the fears, foibles, and beauties 
of our lovely old country as it makes its blundering, tentative way into the new 
century. “The poems in Blood Pages typically arise out of the everyday, such as 
eating pancakes, a scene at Starbucks, and nostalgia for an old TV set. The wonder
here is that Bilgere is able to evince from these poems moments of human pathos 
as affecting as the ones found in his poems on more serious subjects—a mother’s 
death, a father’s violence, and childbirth. Bilgere is that rare poet who can be as 
funny or as serious as he wants to be—often at the same time.” —Billy Collins. 
“Bilgere’s done it again with Blood Pages. He peels back the layers of artifice to 
uncover our pulsing hearts working to sort out and survive the everyday struggles 
and absurdities of being human. With self-deprecating humor, with unwavering 
empathy, and with hard-earned clarity, he is one of our finest poets, and this is one 
of his finest books. I simply can’t get enough of the poems of George Bilgere.” —Jim
Daniels. 

George Bilgere is the author of six poetry collections, most recently Imperial. His 
work The White Museum was chosen by Alicia Suskin Ostriker for the Autumn 
House Poetry Series. The Good Kiss was selected by Billy Collins for the University
of Akron Poetry Award. He has won numerous other awards, including the Midland
Authors Award, the May Swenson Poetry Award, and a Pushcart Prize. His poems 
have appeared in numerous anthologies and journals, including Poetry, 
Ploughshares, the Kenyon Review, Fulcrum, and the Best American Poetry series.
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Bilgere, George. Imperial. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962687. 6 x 9. 72 pages  . 
paperback. Inventory # 40646. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Imperial, George Bilgere’s sixth collection of poetry, he
continues his exploration of the beauties, mysteries, and absurdities of being middle-
aged and middle-class in mid-America. In poems that range from the Cold War 
anxieties of the 1950s to the perils and predicaments of an aging Boomer in a post
-9/11 world, Bilgere’s rueful humor and slippery syntax become a trapdoor that at 
any moment can plunge the reader into the abyss. In Bilgere’s world a yo-yo morphs
into an emblem for the atomic bomb. A spot of cancer flames into the Vietnam War.
And the death of a baseball player reminds us, in this age of disbelief, of the 
importance—the necessity—of myth.

George Bilgere is the author of five previous poetry collections, most recently The 
White Museum, which was chosen by Alicia Suskin Ostriker for the Autumn House 
Poetry Series. His third book, The Good Kiss, was selected by Billy Collins to win 
the University of Akron Poetry Award. He has won numerous other awards, 
including the Midland Authors Award, the May Swenson Poetry Award, and a 
Pushcart Prize. Bilgere is the recipient of grants from the Witter Bynner Foundation,
the National Endowment for the Arts, the Fulbright Commission, and the Ohio Arts 
Council. His poems have appeared in numerous anthologies and journals including
Poetry, Ploughshares, the Kenyon Review, Fulcrum, and the Best American Poetry
series.
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Bishop, Elizabeth. One Art: Letters. New York. 1994. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374226407. Selected & Edited by 
Robert Giroux. 668 pages. hardcover. The cover shows a watercolor of flowers 
drawn by Elizabeth Bishop. Jacket design by Cynthia Krupat. Inventory # 24826. 
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Lowell once remarked, ‘When Elizabeth Bishop's 
letters are published (as they will be), she will be recognized as not only one of the 
best, but one of the most prolific writers of our century.’ ONE ART is the magnificent
confirmation of Lowell's prediction. From several thousand letters, written by Bishop
over fifty years—from 1928, when she was seventeen, to the day of her death, in 
Boston in 1979—Robert Giroux, the poet's longtime friend and editor, has selected 
over five hundred missives for this volume. In a way, the letters comprise Bishop's 
autobiography, and Giroux has greatly enhanced them with his own detailed, candid,
and highly informative introduction. ONE ART takes us behind Bishop's formal 
sophistication and reserve, fully displaying the gift for friendship, the striving for 
perfection, and the passionate, questing, rigorous spirit that made her a great artist.

Elizabeth Bishop (February 8, 1911 – October 6, 1979) was an American poet, 
short-story writer, and recipient of the 1976 Neustadt International Prize for 
Literature. She was the Poet Laureate of the United States from 1949 to 1950, the 
Pulitzer Prize winner for Poetry in 1956 and the National Book Award winner in 
1970.keywords

Literature Women 
America Poetry Letters

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

complete poems 
elizabeth bishop 1969.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Bishop, Elizabeth.jpg

author picture

listing

Bishop, Elizabeth. The Complete Poems. New York. 1969. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by
Roxanne Cumming. Inventory # 24265. $87.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This volume gathers the poetry - work of three decades -
by one of the master poets of the age. In 1955 Elizabeth Bishop was awarded the 
Pulitzer Prize for the combined edition of NORTH & SOUTH and A COLD SPRING,
a volume Randall Jarrell called ‘one of the best books an American poet has written.’
In this book NORTH & SOUTH and A COLD SPRING are followed by her 
subsequent collection, QUESTIONS OF TRAVEL (1965), excepting the story ‘In the
Village,’ which Miss Bishop is reserving for a future collection of her fiction. There is
a group of translations of two contemporary Brazilian poets, Carlos Drummond de 
Andrade and João Cabral de Melo Neto. And the book concludes with a group of 
Miss Bishop’s own distinctive poems, all previously uncollected.

Elizabeth Bishop (February 8, 1911 – October 6, 1979) was an American poet, 
short-story writer, and recipient of the 1976 Neustadt International Prize for 
Literature. She was the Poet Laureate of the United States from 1949 to 1950, the 
Pulitzer Prize winner for Poetry in 1956 and the National Book Award winner in 
1970.
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Blair, John G. The Poetic Art of W. H. Auden. Princeton. 1965. Princeton University
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 210 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 37641. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an attempt to isolate and describe the characteristic 
poetic mode in which W. H. Auden has worked for more than thirty years, Mr. Blair 
considers the whole range of Auden's poetry in the light of his own aesthetic views.
He quotes from Auden's substantial body of critical writing, to present Auden as 
artist. Nearly all of Auden's critics thus far have divided his work into periods on the
basis of changes in his political, religious, or national affiliations. Mr. Blair is not here
concerned with a chronological progression but rather with seeing if there is a 
consistent pattern of form and theme. He demonstrates that from 1928 to 1962 
Auden was remarkably consistent in his didactic intention to reform his audience, his
use of allegory and dramatic frameworks, and his reliance on light verse techniques
as a means of articulating serious comments on life unseriously. Auden's 
characteristic mode seems to be highly indirect, theatrical, anti-romantic. ‘Mr. Blair 
makes fresh use of Auden's critical prose and analyzes Auden's poetry in terms of 
his intentions and achievements. Mr. Blair organizes his book into discerning topical
discussions and considers Auden's chronological development only incidentally. 
This approach is new in the books on Auden and establishes Auden firmly as a 
major figure in modern letters.’—FREDERICK P. W. MC DOWELL.

John G. Blair is assistant professor of English at Oakland University, Rochester, 
Michigan.
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Blake, William. Songs of Innocence and of Experience. San Marino. 2008. 
Huntington Library Press. 1st Printing of This Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No 
Dustjacket As Issued. 9780873282369. Edited by Robert N. Essick. 256 pages. 
hardcover. Cover illustration By William Blake. Inventory # 36614. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SONGS OF INNOCENCE AND OF EXPERIENCE are 
Blake’s most familiar poems. A few examples, such as ‘The Tyger’ and ‘The 
Chimney Sweeper,’ frequently appear in anthologies of English literature, in which 
the poems are often printed without Blake’s evocative engravings. But Blake made 
collections of his Songs, first the INNOCENCE group alone in 1789, and then 
EXPERIENCE in 1794, combining the two in that year to make up a single volume.
This facsimile edition is based on a unique copy in the collection of the Huntington 
Library that shows how Blake used coloring style and pen and ink additions to make
a unified book out of fifty-four individual engravings. Based on new digital 
photography, this edition also captures the designs and coloring as closely as 
possible. The plates are followed by a transcription of the poems. Robert N. Essick’s
commentary includes a brief biography of Blake and interprets each poem in 
dialogue with the other Songs. Essick also explores the political and historical 
contexts of the poems. Newcomers to Blake will find a thorough grounding in his 
unusual art and language, while experts will encounter fresh discoveries.

William Blake (28 November 1757 – 12 August 1827) was an English poet, painter,
and printmaker. Largely unrecognised during his lifetime, Blake is now considered a
seminal figure in the history of both the poetry and visual arts of the Romantic Age.
His prophetic poetry has been said to form ‘what is in proportion to its merits the 
least read body of poetry in the English language’. His visual artistry has led one 
contemporary art critic to proclaim him ‘far and away the greatest artist Britain has 
ever produced’.
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Blanco, Richard. City of a Hundred Fires. Pittsburgh. 1998. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822956839. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 75 pages. paperback. Cover art by Carlos Betancourt, 'Image Farm.' Cover 
design by Kachergis Book Design. Inventory # 40576. $14

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 1997 Agnes Lynch Starrett Prize. City of a
Hundred Fires presents us with a journey through the cultural coming of age 
experiences of the hyphenated Cuban-American. This distinct group, known as the
Generation (as coined by Bill Teck), are the bilingual children of Cuban exiles 
nourished by two cultural currents the fragmented traditions and transferred 
nostalgia of their parents' Caribbean homeland and the very real and present 
America where they grew up and live.

Richard Blanco was selected as the 2013 inaugural poet for President Barack 
Obama. He is the author of two other poetry collections: Directions to The Beach of 
the Dead, winner of the PEN/Beyond Margins Award; and City of a Hundred Fires, 
winner of the Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. Exploring themes of Latino identity
and place, Blanco's poems have appeared in Best American Poetry 2000 and Best
American Prose Poems and have been featured on NPR. He is a fellow of the Bread
Loaf Writers Conference, recipient of two Florida Artist Fellowships, and has taught
at Georgetown and American universities. A builder of cities and poems, Blanco is 
also a professional civil engineer.
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Blanco, Richard. Looking for the Gulf Motel. Pittsburgh. 2012. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962014. Pitt 
Poetry Series. 83 pages. paperback. Cover art by Leah Giberson, 'Perch,' 2009. 
Cover design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40586. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Family continues to be a wellspring of inspiration and 
learning for Blanco. His third book of poetry, Looking for The Gulf Motel, is a 
genealogy of the heart, exploring how his family's emotion legacy has shaped--and 
continues shaping--his perspectives. The collection is presented in three 
movements, each one chronicling his understanding of a particular facet of life from
childhood into adulthood. As a child born into the milieu of his Cuban exiled familia, 
the first movement delves into early questions of cultural identity and their evolution 
into his unrelenting sense of displacement and quest for the elusive meaning of 
home. The second, begins with poems peering back into family again, examining the
blurred lines of gender, the frailty of his father-son relationship, and the intersection
of his cultural and sexual identities as a Cuban-American gay man living in rural 
Maine. In the last movement, poems focused on his mother's life shaped by exile, 
his father's death, and the passing of a generation of relatives, all provide lessons 
about his own impermanence in the world and the permanence of loss. Looking for 
the Gulf Motel is looking for the beauty of that which we cannot hold onto, be it 
country, family, or love.

Richard Blanco was selected as the 2013 inaugural poet for President Barack 
Obama. He is the author of two other poetry collections: Directions to The Beach of 
the Dead, winner of the PEN/Beyond Margins Award; and City of a Hundred Fires, 
winner of the Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. Exploring themes of Latino identity
and place, Blanco's poems have appeared in Best American Poetry 2000 and Best
American Prose Poems and have been featured on NPR. He is a fellow of the Bread
Loaf Writers Conference, recipient of two Florida Artist Fellowships, and has taught
at Georgetown and American universities. A builder of cities and poems, Blanco is 
also a professional civil engineer.
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Blanco, Richard. Matters of the Sea / Cosas del mar. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964001. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 48 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43944. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Matters of the Sea is one of the most emotionally 
complex and personal poems I’ve ever written, invested with all my love for the 
people of two countries that are part of my very being. As with the presidential 
inauguration in 2013, I am once again humbled and honored to participate as a poet
in another historic moment of such significance. I’m elated by the power of poetry to
mark such important, communal moments, and be a catalyst for change and 
understanding by reaching deep into our emotional selves and connecting us to our
shared humanity.’ —Richard Blanco. Matters of the Sea / Cosas del mar is a 
commemorative bilingual chapbook that beautifully reproduces inaugural poet 
Richard Blanco’s stirring poem, commissioned by the U.S. State Department and 
read during the official reopening ceremony of the U.S. Embassy in Havana Cuba 
on August 14, 2015. The embassy had been closed since 1961.

RICHARD BLANCO is the fifth inaugural poet in U.S. history. He is the author of 
three poetry collections: Directions to The Beach of the Dead, winner of the 
PEN/Beyond Margins Award; City of a Hundred Fires, winner of the Agnes Lynch 
Starrett Poetry Prize, and Looking for The Gulf Motel. Exploring themes of Latino 
identity and place, his poems have appeared in Best American Poetry 2000 and 
Best American Prose Poems and have been featured on NPR. Blanco is a fellow of 
the Bread Loaf Writers Conference, recipient of two Florida Artist Fellowships, and 
has taught at Georgetown and American universities. A builder of cities and poems,
Blanco is also a professional civil engineer.
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Bloomfield, B. C. Philip Larkin: A Bibliography 1933-1976. London. 1979. Faber & 
Faber. 1st Edition. Some Water-Staining At Top Edge Near Spine and Small Piece 
of Dustjacket Stuck to Top Spine Corner of Front Boards, Otherwise Good in 
Dustjacket With Some Internal Water-Stains. 0571114474. 187 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 19556. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first attempt at a comprehensive bibliography of the
published work of the poet, novelist and critic, Philip Larkin.

Barry C. Bloomfield was a professional librarian and retired in 1990 as Director of 
Collection Development at the British Library.
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Bly, Robert and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 1999. New 
York. 1999. Scribners. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684842807. 223 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 26873. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This year’s anthology gets a fresh treatment from guest 
editor Bly, an award-winning poet and translator famous for his leadership role in the
men’s movement. Bly has chosen 75 poems from literary magazines and journals. 
An award-winning poet and translator selects the 75 best poems of the year from a 
host of contenders that range from celebrated writers to innovative newcomers. 
Contributors include John Ashberry, Anne Carson, Henri Cole, Louise Gluck, Phillip
Levine, and Richard Wilbur.

Robert Bly (born December 23, 1926) is an American poet, author, activist and 
leader of the mythopoetic men's movement. His most commercially successful book
to date was Iron John: A Book About Men (1990), a key text of the mythopoetic 
men's movement, which spent 62 weeks on the The New York Times Best Seller 
list. He won the 1968 National Book Award for Poetry for his book The Light Around
the Body. David Lehman, the series editor of The Best American Poetry, is also the
editor of the Oxford Book of American Poetry. His books of poetry include Poems in
the Manner Of, New and Selected Poems, Yeshiva Boys, When a Woman Loves a
Man, and The Daily Mirror. His most recent nonfiction book is Sinatra’s Century. He 
teaches at The New School and lives in New York City and Ithaca, New York.
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Bly, Robert. Leaping Poetry: An Idea with Poems and Translations. Pittsburgh. 
2008. University of Pittsburgh Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822960034. 122 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40641. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Leaping Poetry is Robert Bly's testament to the 
importance of the artistic leap that bridges the gap between conscious and 
unconscious thought in any great work of art. Part anthology and part commentary,
Bly seeks to rejuvenate modern Western poetry through his revelations of 'leaping' 
as found in the works of poets from around the world, while also outlining the basic 
principles that shape his own poetry.

Robert Bly (born December 23, 1926) is an American poet, author, activist and 
leader of the mythopoetic men's movement. His most commercially successful book
to date was Iron John: A Book About Men (1990), a key text of the mythopoetic 
men's movement, which spent 62 weeks on the The New York Times Best Seller 
list. He won the 1968 National Book Award for Poetry for his book The Light Around
the Body.
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Boland, Eavan (editor). After Every War: Twentieth-Century Women Poets. 
Princeton. 2004. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691117454. Translations From The German. 184 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 36027. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They are nine women with much in common--all German
speaking, all poets, all personal witnesses to the horror and devastation that was 
World War II. Yet, in this deeply moving collection, each provides a singularly 
personal glimpse into the effects of war on language, place, poetry, and 
womanhood. After Every War is a book of translations of women poets living in 
Europe in the decades before and after World War II: Rose Ausländer, Elisabeth 
Langgässer, Nelly Sachs, Gertrud Kolmar, Else Lasker-Schüler, Ingeborg 
Bachmann, Marie Luise Kaschnitz, Dagmar Nick, and Hilde Domin. Several of the 
writers are Jewish and, therefore, also witnesses and participants in one of the 
darkest occasions of human cruelty, the Holocaust. Their poems, as well as those of
the other writers, provide a unique biography of the time--but with a difference. 
These poets see public events through the lens of deep private losses. They chart 
the small occasions, the bittersweet family ties, the fruit dish on a table, the lost soul
arriving at a railway station; in other words, the sheer ordinariness through which 
cataclysm is experienced, and by which life is cruelly shattered. They reclaim these
moments and draw the reader into them. The poems are translated and introduced,
with biographical notes on the authors, by renowned Irish poet Eavan Boland.

Eavan Boland (born 24 September 1944 in Dublin) is an Irish poet. Since 1996 she
has been a tenured Professor of English at Stanford University where she is 
currently Bella Mabury and Eloise Mabury Knapp Professor in the Humanities and 
Melvin and Bill Lane Professor for Director of the Creative Writing program. She 
divides her time between Palo Alto and her home in Dublin.
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Bolaño, Roberto. The Unknown University. New York. 2013. New Directions. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780811219280. Translated from the 
Spanish by Laura Healy. 835 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 45080. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perhaps surprisingly to some of his fiction fans, Roberto
Bolano touted poetry as the superior art form, able to approach an infinity in which 
you become infinitely small without disappearing. When asked, What makes you 
believe you re a better poet than a novelist? Bolano replied, The poetry makes me 
blush less. The sum of his life s work in his preferred medium, The Unknown 
University is a showcase of Bolano s gift for freely crossing genres, with poems 
written in prose, stories in verse, and flashes of writing that can hardly be 
categorized. Poetry, he believed, is braver than anyone.

Roberto Bolaño (1953-2003) was born in Santiago, Chile, and later lived in Mexico,
Paris, and Spain. A poet and novelist, he has been acclaimed as “by far the most 
exciting writer to come from south of the Rio Grande in a long time” (The Los 
Angeles Times), and as “the real thing and the rarest” (Susan Sontag). Among his 
many prizes are the prestigious Herralde de Novela Award and the Premio Rómulo
Gallegos. He is widely considered to be the greatest Latin American writer of his 
generation. His books include The Savage Detectives, 2666, By Night in Chile, 
Distant Star, Last Evenings on Earth, and The Romantic Dogs.
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Borkhuis, Charles. Proximity (Stolen Arrows). San Francisco. 1994. SINK. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0962380636. 92 pages. paperback. 
Inscribed by the Author. Cover: Spencer Shelby. Inventory # 32267. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Charles Borkhuis’ poetry features both a clarity of 
phrasing and a receptivity to the vastness of the dream, inlayed in such a way as to 
let us occupy the space and time ‘behind the motion of naming.’ In these works ‘A 
miniature world/talks its way into being,’ and when afterwards we look up again from
the page to the world itself, our glance has been imperceptibly but sensibly changed,
charged, made smarter. This, then, is a poetry of the hidden body, the spark in the 
dark, to whose presence Borkhuis is finely tuned.’ - Leonard Schwartz. Charles 
Borkhuis was born in New York, educated in Texas and California, and has lived in
New York City since 1975. His poetry has appeared in numerous magazines, and he
is the author of HYPNOGOGIC SONNETS (Red Dust, l992). He is also an award-
winning playwright, with many plays performed on New York stage and radio.

Charles Borkhuis is a playwright, poet, screenwriter, and essayist. His books of 
poems include: AFTERIMAGE, SAVOIR-FEAR, ALPHA RUINS, PROXIMITY 
(STOLEN ARROWS), DINNER WITH FRANZ, and HYPNOGOGIC SONNETS. 
ALPHA RUINS was selected by Fanny Howe as a finalist for the William Carlos 
Williams Book Award. DISAPPEARING ACTS is his latest manuscript of poems. His
essays on contemporary poetics have appeared in TELLING IT SLANT and WE 
WHO LOVE TO BE ASTONISHED (University of Alabama Press). His stage and 
radio plays have been produced widely, and he is the recipient of a Dramalogue 
Award. His plays are published in four collections: MOUTH OF SHADOWS, THE 
SOUND OF FEAR CLAPPING, STAGE THIS: 3, and POETS' THEATER. His CD, 
Black Light, contains two radio plays produced for NPR. His one-act play ‘Barely 
There’ was produced in Sept. 09 as part of Boog's Poet's Theater festival. He 
curated poetry readings for the Segue Foundation for 15 years, most recently at 
Bowery Poetry Club in Manhattan.
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Borzutzky, Daniel. Lake Michigan. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965220. Pitt Poetry Series. 6
x 9. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43468. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Lake Michigan, National Book Award winner Daniel 
Borzutzky writes in direct response to a history of police abuse targeted at African 
Americans and carried out at Homan Square, a secret interrogation facility on the 
west side of Chicago. “I am vehemently protective of my native city—its rollicking 
history and gritty glories are legion. But it is also sweltering, blade-edged and 
murderous, with brown people squarely in its gunsights. Borzutzky’s surreal and 
terrifying lakeside dreamscape—sparked by the real-world specter of the city’s 
infamous ‘blacksite’ interrogation warehouse—is deftly crafted and chilling in its 
proximity to the real.” —Patricia Smith. “Borzutzky stages Lake Michigan in two 
‘acts’ at an imaginary prison on the real and symbolic border of Chicago. Each 
poem-scene vividly dramatizes state violence and capitalist exploitation, while the 
tortured speakers perform a lyricism of estrangement. Throughout, we are 
compelled to radically critique our political realities and to inscribe our vulnerable 
bodies into public song.” —Craig Santos Perez.

Daniel Borzutzky is a poet and translator, and the author of The Performance of 
Becoming Human, winner of the 2016 National Book Award for Poetry. His other 
books include In the Murmurs of the Rotten Carcass Economy, Memories of my 
Overdevelopment, and The Book of Interfering Bodies. His translation of Galo 
Ghigliotto’s Valdivia won the 2017 National Translation Award. Other translations 
include Raúl Zurita’s The Country of Planks; and Song for His Disappeared Love 
and Jaime Luis Huenun’s Port Trakl. He lives in Chicago. 
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Borzutzky, Daniel. Lake Michigan. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press.
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965220. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
9. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44680. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Lake Michigan, National Book Award winner Daniel 
Borzutzky writes in direct response to a history of police abuse targeted at African 
Americans and carried out at Homan Square, a secret interrogation facility on the 
west side of Chicago. “I am vehemently protective of my native city—its rollicking 
history and gritty glories are legion. But it is also sweltering, blade-edged and 
murderous, with brown people squarely in its gunsights. Borzutzky’s surreal and 
terrifying lakeside dreamscape—sparked by the real-world specter of the city’s 
infamous ‘blacksite’ interrogation warehouse—is deftly crafted and chilling in its 
proximity to the real.” —Patricia Smith. “Borzutzky stages Lake Michigan in two 
‘acts’ at an imaginary prison on the real and symbolic border of Chicago. Each 
poem-scene vividly dramatizes state violence and capitalist exploitation, while the 
tortured speakers perform a lyricism of estrangement. Throughout, we are 
compelled to radically critique our political realities and to inscribe our vulnerable 
bodies into public song.” —Craig Santos Perez.

Daniel Borzutzky is a poet and translator, and the author of The Performance of 
Becoming Human, winner of the 2016 National Book Award for Poetry. His other 
books include In the Murmurs of the Rotten Carcass Economy, Memories of my 
Overdevelopment, and The Book of Interfering Bodies. His translation of Galo 
Ghigliotto’s Valdivia won the 2017 National Translation Award. Other translations 
include Raúl Zurita’s The Country of Planks; and Song for His Disappeared Love 
and Jaime Luis Huenun’s Port Trakl. He lives in Chicago. 
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Boutilier, Nancy. On the Eigth Day Adam Slept Alone: New Poems. Santa Rosa. 
2000. Black Sparrow Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1574231324. 264 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41718. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nancy Boutilier's first book, According to Her Contours 
(1992), was hailed by Booklist as 'an exciting exploration of relationships, gender 
identity, and the politics of clothes from a woman who chose high tops over high 
heels and has the courage to love her family and her lesbianism.' The intense, 
disarming new poems of this, her second collection, fearlessly address life's deepest
riddles: 'the unexamined life / is not worth / living. / That's Plato / but 'expunge' is one
word you can live with / believe it or not/ things never lost have / been found.' 
Childhood, memory, love, death, 'the cosmic question mark' all the old 
imponderables are pursued again here, in limber, lucid lines that go directly to the 
source, bringing back invigorating news.

Nancy Boutilier brings experience as a poet, reporter, columnist, and athletic coach 
to the Rhetoric & Composition Department at Oberlin. She has been teaching 
composition at the College since 2005, and has also taught Journalism Basics and 
the First-Year Seminar “The Literature of War, Resistance, and Reconciliation” over
the years. This spring she will teach Creative Writing 247, “Performance, 
Collaboration and Interdisciplinary Approaches to Poetry.” Boutilier’s two poetry 
collections, According To Her Contours (1992) and On the Eighth Day Adam Slept 
Alone (2000), were both finalist for the Lambda Literary Award for Poetry. Her 
writings about sports, politics, literature and culture have appeared in a variety of 
publications, and she was a columnist for San Francisco's Bay Area Reporter for a 
number of years. Boutilier has played and coached both basketball and lacrosse, but
these days her playing is limited to the electric bass in the indie rock band 
Backbone.
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Breytenbach, Breyten. In Africa Even the Flies Are Happy: Selected Poems 1964
-1977. London. 1978. John Calder. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0714536962. Translated from the Afrikaans by Denis Hirson. 144 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Yolande Breytenbach. Inventory # 1585. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Breyten Breytenbach, the outstanding South African poet
of today, who writes in Africaans, has been an international cause célébre since his
arrest in 1975 for marrying an Asian woman. For this, and for alleged anti-apartheid
activities, he was sentenced to nine years in prison and has so far spent most of his
time in solitary confinement. The conscience of the world has been stirred and there
are now Breytenbach committees agitating for his release from Berlin to San 
Francisco. but the South African government seems not only determined to keep 
him in prison, but occasionally announces further ‘crimes’, such as an alleged 
escape attempt. There are many reports of torture and he has been allowed no 
visitors. This collection of poetry and short prose reveals that the 38 year old poet is
indeed a major modern figure in world literature, with a genuine social conscience 
and an ability to convey love as well as suffering, compassion as well as anger. The
poems have been translated by Denis Hirson, a South African poet now living in 
Paris, who has delicately rendered them into idiomatic English, leaving a few in 
Africaans to face the English translations. Breytenbach was given a special award 
by the committee of the International Publishers Prize in May 1978 with 
simultaneous publication in seven European Countries.

Breyten Breytenbach (born 16 September 1939) is a South African writer and 
painter known for his opposition to apartheid, and consequent imprisonment by the
South African government. He is informally considered as the national poet laureate
by Afrikaans-speaking South Africans of the region. He also holds French 
citizenship.
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Breytenbach, Breyten. Judas Eye and Self-Portrait/Deathwatch. New York. 1988. 
Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374180539. 
120 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jack Harrison. Jacket illustration by Breyten
Breytenbach. Inventory # 11403. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A hero of the South African resistance, Breyten 
Breytenbach has led a life distinguished by political engagement and moral courage.
Born into a prominent Afrikaner family, Breytenbach was celeb rated in his own 
country as the leading Afrikaans poet of his generation and as a painter of 
distinction. However, after Breytenbach left South Africa for Europe as a young man
in the late fifties, his involvement in politics deepened, and by the end of the 
following decade he had become one of the leading white opponents of apartheid. In
1975, Breytenbach returned clandestinely to South Africa from France. He was 
arrested, charged with ‘terrorism,’ and spent seven years in prison - two in solitary 
confinement. His memoir of this time, True Confessions of an Albino Terrorist, was 
hailed by Neal Acherson in The New York Review of Books as ‘one of the classics of
prison literature of the twentieth century.’ He was released in 1982, after the direct 
intervention of France’s President Mitterand, and returned to Paris. Judas Eye and 
Self-Portrait/Deathwatch is the first volume of Breytenbach’s poetry to be published
since his release from prison. What is most evident in this new work is the range and
power of Breytenbach’s imagination. Speaking of his earlier works, Nadine Gordimer
said Breytenbach ‘writes from the underground that is exile. It is impossible for his 
countrymen and for all of us to stop Our ears against the excruciating penetration of
what he has to say.’ From poems and autobiographic fragments, Breytenbach in 
Judas Eye and Self-Portrait/Deathwatch has again succeeded in creating a moving
personal testament of urgency and importance.

Breyten Breytenbach (born 16 September 1939) is a South African writer and 
painter known for his opposition to apartheid, and consequent imprisonment by the
South African government. He is informally considered as the national poet laureate
by Afrikaans-speaking South Africans of the region. He also holds French 
citizenship.
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Breytenbach, Breyten. Sinking Ship Blues. Oakville, Ontario. 1977. Oasis. 1st 
Canadian Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0889620563. Translations from the 
Afrikaans by Andre P. Brink, Ria Leigh-Loohuizen, and Denis Hirson. Introduction by
Lawrence Ferlinghetti, Drawings by Breytenbach. 73 pages. paperback. Inventory #
15152. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - South African author's uncommon first book published 
while still in a South African prison for his anti-apartheid activities. Published by 
Chilean expatriate Ludwig Zeller, living at the time in Toronto. From the 
INTRODUCTORY NOTE by Laurens Vancrevel – ‘Life is a farce in which everybody
has to take part’: it is obvious from such a statement that Arthur Rimbaud took 
humour serious, specially during his season in hell. Breyten Breytenbach has called
the (yet unpublished and unfinished) search into his own self, his backgrounds, his 
country and his position in life: ‘A season in paradise’, consisting of a ribald gallery 
of ‘idiot paintings’ and shocking visions, which Rimbaud would have appreciated. 
The same serious visual humour is present in both Breytenbach’s drawings and 
paintings and in his poetry. His creations are colourful and hilarious, his voice is both
passionate and accurate, his fury is as real as his love. ‘Blind ones, think of those 
who see’: so it has been written on all windows for more than fifty years now. True 
seeing is often a torment, it is the ‘diarrhoea, the heart-beat’, to quote Breytenbach’s
own definition. His poetry is shamelessly unveiling the subjective quality of seeing; 
the individual nakedness, the unfounded optimism: these are some of the themes 
which have been made visible by this poete maudit. Breytenbach has no ultimate 
truth to offer, no universal symbol to communicate. He has not prepared an 
aesthetic banquet for the senses, and there is no rhetoric in his visionary toasts. He
shows unforgettably the plain facts of his panic paradise: experiences of convulsion
and passion, which he lived as a proud victim of his sensitivity, in a ‘state of grace’.

Breyten Breytenbach (born 16 September 1939) is a South African writer and 
painter known for his opposition to apartheid, and consequent imprisonment by the
South African government. He is informally considered as the national poet laureate
by Afrikaans-speaking South Africans of the region. He also holds French 
citizenship.
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Brodsky, Joseph. Nativity Poems. New York. 2001. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374219400. Translated from the 
Russian by Melissa Green, Seamus Heaney, Anthony Hecht, George L. Kline, Glyn
Maxwell, Paul Muldoon, Alan Myers, Derek Walcott, Daniel Weissbort, Richard 
Wilbur, and the author. 113 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Alexander Anno.
Jacket design by Susan Mitchell. Inventory # 9348. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Christmas poems by the Nobel Laureate. Joseph 
Brodsky, who jokingly referred to himself ‘a Christian by correspondence,’ 
endeavored from the time he ‘first took to writing poems seriously,’ to write a poem 
for every Christmas. He said in an interview: ‘What is remarkable about Christmas?
The fact that what we're dealing with here is the calculation of life - or, at the very 
least, existence - in the consciousness of an individual, a specific individual.’ He 
continued ‘I liked that concentration of everything in one place - which is what you 
have in that cave scene.’ There resulted a remarkable sequence of poems about 
time, eternity, and love, spanning a lifetime of metaphysical reflection and formal 
invention. In NATIVITY POEMS six superb poets in English have come together to 
translate the ten as yet untranslated poems from this sequence, and the poems are
presented in English in their entirety for the first time, in a beautiful, pocket-sized 
edition drawing on the Renaissance imagery that Brodsky identified as the poems' 
inspiration.

Joseph Brodsky (1940-96) came to the United States in 1972, an involuntary exile 
from the Soviet Union. He received the Nobel Prize in Literature in 1987 and serve 
as Poet Laureate of the United States in 1991 and 1992.
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Brossard, Nicole. Nicole Brossard: Selections. Berkeley. 2009. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520261082. 
252 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37633. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Pleasure,’ Jennifer Moxley writes in her introduction to 
this volume, ‘is the word that first comes to mind at the mention of Nicole Brossard's
poetry.’ This volume provides English-language readers with an overview of the life
and work of Nicole Brossard, poet, novelist, and essayist, who is widely recognized 
in her native Québec and throughout the French-speaking world as one of the 
greatest writers of her generation. Brossard's poetry is rooted in her investigations of
language, her abiding commitment to a feminist consciousness, and her capacity for
renewing meaning as a virtual space of desire. The reader enters a poetic world in 
which the aesthetic is joined with the political, and the meaning of both is enriched in
the process. The selections in this volume include translations of some of Brossard's
best-known works-Lovhers, Ultra Sounds, Museum of Bone and Water, Notebook of
Roses and Civilization-along with short prose works, an interview with Brossard, and
a bibliography of works in French and English, and constitute the most substantial 
English-language sampling published to date of one of Canada's greatest living 
poets. Introduction by Jennifer Moxley. Poets for the Millennium, 7. A Simpson Book
in the Humanities.

Nicole Brossard is a poet, novelist, and essayist and the author of more than thirty 
books. She is a major voice in French-language avant-garde poetry and one of 
Canada's greatest living writers. Jennifer Moxley is a poet, translator, and editor, and
the author of many books including Often Capital.
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Brown, Fleda. The Woods Are On Fire: New and Selected Poems. Lincoln. 2017. 
University of Nebraska Press. Advance Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780803294943. 300 pages. paperback. Inventory # 39852. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Woods Are On Fire is Fleda Brown’s deeply human
and intensely felt poetic explorations of her life and world. Her account includes her
brain-damaged brother, a rickety family cottage, a puzzling and sometimes 
frightening father, a timid mother, and the adult life that follows with its loves, 
divorces, and serious illnesses. Visually and emotionally rich, Brown’s poems call on
Einstein, Shakespeare, Sophocles, Law and Order, Elvis, and Beethoven. They 
stand before the Venus de Milo as well as the moon, as they measure distances 
between what we make as art and who we are as humans. In wide-ranging forms—
from the sestina to prose poems—they focus on the natural world as well as the 
Delaware legislature and the inauguration of William Jefferson Clinton. The Woods
Are On Fire includes nearly fifty new poems, along with poems selected from seven
previous books, showcasing an influential American poet’s work over the last few 
decades.

Fleda Brown is professor emerita at the University of Delaware and is a faculty 
member of the Rainier Writing Workshop at Pacific Lutheran University in Tacoma,
Washington. She served as Delaware’s poet laureate from 2001 to 2007 and is the 
author of nine poetry books, including The Devil’s Child and Fishing With Blood, and
two memoirs, including Driving with Dvořák (Nebraska, 2010). Her work has twice 
appeared in The Best American Poetry and has won numerous awards, including a
Pushcart Prize and the Felix Pollak Prize.
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Browne, Laynie. You Envelop Me. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430380. 88 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 43336. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How does one in mourning converse with those absent, 
yet ever present? How is a motherless daughter conceived? What befalls those who
succumb to waves of grief akin to contractions of birth? You Envelop Me is woven 
from contemplative practices that permit us to approach the unimaginable. The 
world with the beloved removed is permanently altered, perhaps most significantly in
the way the living learn that indispensable vision occurs beyond the visible world.

Laynie Browne’s most recent books include P R A C T I C E, Scorpyn Odes, and 
Lost Parkour Ps(alms). She teaches at University of Pennsylvania and at 
Swarthmore College.
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Browning, Robert. Browning. New York. 1968. Dell/Laurel. 4th Dell Laurel 
Paperback Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Laurel Poetry Series. 
Selected, with an Introduction and notes by Howard Nemerov. General Editor 
Richard Wilbur. 160 pages. paperback. 7458. Cover drawing by Richard Powers. 
Inventory # 41615. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the Introduction by Reed Whittemore: ‘He was a 
good Victorian. As such he was perhaps fortunate in being encouraged to cultivate,
at home, a few solid repressions; they helped to make him apart of his age. Shelley,
for example, was Browning’s childhood hero, and Shelley stood for breaking loose.
How could one do all that and be a Victorian too! Shelley preached revolution, but 
Browning was not up to revolution. Shelley preached atheism, but Browning tried out
atheism briefly and abandoned it. And yet. he never really abandoned Shelley.’

Robert Browning (7 May 1812 – 12 December 1889) was an English poet and 
playwright whose mastery of dramatic verse, especially dramatic monologues, made
him one of the foremost Victorian poets. It was an obscure early poem Pauline that 
brought him to the attention of Dante Gabriel Rossetti, followed by Paracelsus, 
praised by Wordsworth and Dickens, among others. In 1846, Browning married 
Elizabeth Barrett, a poet more highly-regarded than him, and they went to live in 
Italy, a country that he called ‘my university’. At this time, he took exception to the 
spiritualist Daniel Dunglas Home and denounced his séances as fraudulent, though
Elizabeth believed them to be genuine. By the time of her death in 1861, his stock 
was beginning to rise, with a major collection Men and Women, followed by the long
blank-verse poem The Ring and the Book. He is better-known today for his shorter 
poems, such as The Pied Piper of Hamelin and How They Brought the Good News 
from Ghent to Aix. His recital of the latter work during a dinner-party, recorded on an
Edison wax cylinder, is believed to be the oldest surviving record by a notable 
person in England.
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Browning, Robert. The Selected Poetry of Browning. New York. 1966. Signet/New 
American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
Edited By George M. Ridenour. 464 pages. paperback. CQ313. Inventory # 28936.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE SIGNET CLASSIC POETRY SERIES PRESENTS
SELECTED. WORKS OF THE MAJOR BRITISH AND AMERICAN POETS IN 
AUTHORITATIVE TEXTS EDITED BY OUTSTANDING SCHOLARS. UNIQUE 
FEATURES OF THE SELECTED POETRY OF BROWNING: Concentrates on the 
longer poems of this major Victorian poet. The old favorites are well represented but
the editor has placed emphasis on the poems that show us the Browning that 
modern scholarship reveals. Included among the forty poems are 'Fra Lippo Lippi,' 
'Childe Roland to the Dark Tower Came,' 'Two in the Campagna,' 'The Heretic's 
Tragedy,' 'A Toccata of Galuppi's' and selections from The Ring and the Book. 
General Introduction to the special character and development of Browning's poetry
by the editor, George M. Ridenour, Professor of English at The University of New 
Mexico and author of critical studies on Browning, Byron and Coleridge. Chronology
of Browning's life. Text printed in the clearest, most readable type. Footnotes at the
bottom of page keyed to the text. Extensive bibliography.

Robert Browning (7 May 1812 – 12 December 1889) was an English poet and 
playwright whose mastery of dramatic verse, especially dramatic monologues, made
him one of the foremost Victorian poets.keywords
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Buckley, Christopher. Star Journal: Selected Poems. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964308. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 112 pages. paperback. Cover design: Greta Polo. Inventory # 
43068. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Star Journal is a selection of poems from Christopher 
Buckley's twenty previous collections, from 1980-2014. Past praise from Philip 
Levine: “The poems are modest, straight forward, intensely lyrical and totally 
accessible. This is a humble poetry of great truths and profound emotions that never
overstates its concerns for the events both in and above the world. It rewards 
countless readings and never betrays itself.” - Ploughshares.

Christopher Buckley is professor emeritus of creative writing at the University of 
California, Riverside. He has published 20 books of poetry and several chapbooks 
and limited editions. Buckley is the author of the memoirs Cruising State, Sleep 
Walk, and Holy Days of Obligation. He is the editor of six anthologies of 
contemporary poetry as well as critical books on Philip Levine, Larry Levis, and Luis
Omar Salinas. Buckley is the recipient of a Guggenheim Fellowship in Poetry, two 
National Endowment for the Arts Grants, a Fulbright Award, four Pushcart prizes, 
and two awards from the Poetry Society of America among other awards.
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Bukowski, Charles. Shakespeare nunca lo hizo. Barcelona. 2012. Anagrama 
Colection Compactos. Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 8433976877. 
168 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22837. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Spanish language edition of “Shakespeare Never Did 
This.” In the late seventies, Bukowski was not yet well known in his country. But in 
Europe the great Hank was already a cult writer. And in 1978, invited by his editors,
he embarks on a tour that will begin in Paris and will pass between rivers of alcohol,
and enlivened by some scandals. Bukowski, who is accompanied by Linda Lee, his
young girlfriend, goes to the Apostrophes program drunk, and after touching the legs
of another guest, will end up insulting the presenter and leave the set outraged. 
Then the trip continues through other cities with poetry recitals, meetings with loyal 
friends like the filmmaker Barbet Schroeder, long wine nights. This is the diary of an
unusual journey, told with the brutal sincerity of always, and accompanied by the 
splendid photographs of Michael Montfort.

CHARLES BUKOWSKI was born In Andernach, Germany, and brought to the 
United States at the age of three. He was raised in Los Angeles and lived for many 
years in San Pedro, Callfornia. He published his first story when he was twenty-four
and began writing poetry at the age of thirty-five. He has now written over forty-five 
books of poetry and prose, as well as the screenplay of the film Barfly. JOHN 
MARTIN started Black Sparrow Press in 1966 specifically to publish Charles 
Bukowski’s work. Since then, Black Sparrow has published approximately five 
hundred books of poetry and prose by a wide variety of authors.
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Bukowski, Charles. Those Marvelous Lunches. Santa Rosa. 1993. Black Sparrow 
Press. Published As A New Year's Greeting For The Friends of Black Sparrow 
Press. Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 22383. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Printed for "friends" of the press; this issue contains the
Charles Bukowski poem Those Marvelous Lunches.

Henry Charles Bukowski (born Heinrich Karl Bukowski; August 16, 1920 — March 9,
1994) was an American poet, novelist and short story writer. His writing was 
influenced by the social, cultural and economic ambience of his home city of Los 
Angeles. It is marked by an emphasis on the ordinary lives of poor Americans, the 
act of writing, alcohol, relationships with women and the drudgery of work. Bukowski
wrote thousands of poems, hundreds of short stories and six novels, eventually 
having over 60 books in print. In 1986 Time called Bukowski a ‘laureate of American
lowlife.’.
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Bukowski, Charles. We Ain’t Got No Money, Honey, But We Got Rain. Santa Rosa.
1990. Black Sparrow Press. Printed As A New Year's Greeting For The Friends of 
Black Sparrow Press. Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory #
22384. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Printed for "friends" of the press; this issue contains the
Charles Bukowski poem We Ain’t Got No Money, Honey, But We Got Rain.

Henry Charles Bukowski (born Heinrich Karl Bukowski; August 16, 1920 – March 9,
1994) was an American poet, novelist and short story writer. His writing was 
influenced by the social, cultural and economic ambience of his home city of Los 
Angeles. It is marked by an emphasis on the ordinary lives of poor Americans, the 
act of writing, alcohol, relationships with women and the drudgery of work. Bukowski
wrote thousands of poems, hundreds of short stories and six novels, eventually 
publishing over sixty books. In 1986 Time called Bukowski a ‘laureate of American 
lowlife’. Regarding Bukowski's enduring popular appeal, Adam Kirsch of The New 
Yorker wrote, ‘the secret of Bukowski’s appeal. [is that] he combines the 
confessional poet’s promise of intimacy with the larger-than-life aplomb of a pulp-
fiction hero.’.
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Burns, Robert. The Poems of Robert Burns. New York. 1965. Heritage Press. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. Selected and with an introduction by 
DeLancey Ferguson. Decorated with Wood Engravings by Joan Hassall. 191 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 37556. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Burns (25 January 1759 – 21 July 1796) was a 
Scottish poet and a lyricist. He is widely regarded as the national poet of Scotland, 
and is celebrated worldwide. He is the best known of the poets who have written in 
the Scots language, although much of his writing is also in English and a ‘light’ Scots
dialect, accessible to an audience beyond Scotland. He also wrote in standard 
English, and in these pieces, his political or civil commentary is often at its most 
blunt. He is regarded as a pioneer of the Romantic movement and after his death 
became a great source of inspiration to the founders of both liberalism and 
socialism. A cultural icon in Scotland and among the Scottish Diaspora around the 
world, celebration of his life and work became almost a national charismatic cult 
during the 19th and 20th centuries, and his influence has long been strong on 
Scottish literature. As well as making original compositions, Burns also collected folk
songs from across Scotland, often revising or adapting them. His poem (and song) 
Auld Lang Syne is often sung at Hogmanay (the last day of the year), and Scots 
Wha Hae served for a long time as an unofficial national anthem of the country. 
Other poems and songs of Burns that remain well-known across the world today 
include A Red, Red Rose; A Man's A Man for A' That; To a Louse; To a Mouse; The
Battle of Sherramuir; Tam o' Shanter, and Ae Fond Kiss.

Robert Burns (25 January 1759 – 21 July 1796) (also known as Robbie Burns, 
Rabbie Burns, Scotland's favourite son, the Ploughman Poet, Robden of Solway 
Firth, the Bard of Ayrshire and in Scotland as The Bard) was a Scottish poet and 
lyricist. He is widely regarded as the national poet of Scotland and is celebrated 
worldwide.
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Bursk, Christopher. A Car Stops and a Door Opens. Fort Lee. 2017. CavanKerry 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781933880600. 107 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 45077. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poetry of A Car Stops And A Door Opens gives us 
an insight into the anguish of longing, be it the longings of a troubled student or an 
elderly grandparent. It is poetry that is grounded in the particulars of both childhood
and adulthood, and poetry for anyone who remembers what it's like to be a kid and 
long for something you can't put a name to. Not afraid to be naked and to laugh at 
this nakedness, it knows the sublime and the ridiculous and embraces both.

CHRISTOPHER BURSK is the author of thirteen books including The Improbable 
Swervings of Atoms (winner of the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry from AWP, the Milton
Kessler Prize) Ovid at Fifteen (winner of the Green Rose Prize), and The First 
Inhabitants of Arcadia (winner of the Patterson Prize). Most importantly, Bursk is the
grandfather of six.
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Byrne, Elena Karina. Squander. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430229. 96 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 42853. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Squander occupies a place where 'the mind’s upstairs 
windows [are] blown out': a place of juxtapositional delight through sensory and 
conceptual dislocation. Poems based in word origins work as fables, and poems 
based in dialogue work within a select concordance from authors and artists. The 
consequent subject’s meaning is diverted and new vantage points are created. 
Squander’s energized music, its alliance with feeling’s final rhythm 'makes us 
complicit' in the re-awaking of language.

ELENA KARINA BYRNE’S previous poetry books include The Flammable Bird and
MASQUE. She is currently completing an essay collection: Voyeur Hour: 
Meditations on Poetry, Art and Desire. A Pushcart Prize winner, her publications 
include, Best American Poetry, Yale Review, Paris Review, APR, Poetry, Verse, 
Kenyon Review, Volt, TriQuarterly, Denver Quarterly. Former Regional Director of 
the Poetry Society of America, Elena Karina Byrne is Poetry Consultant for The Los
Angeles Times Festival of Books, The Ruskin Art Club’s Literary Programs Director,
and one of the final judges for the Kate/Kingsley Tufts Prizes in Poetry.
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Byron, George Gordon Lord. The Selected Poetry and Prose of Byron. New York. 
1966. Signet/New American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. Edited & With An Introduction By W.H. Auden. 320 pages. 
paperback. CQ346. Inventory # 34728. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - UNIQUE FEATURES OF THE SELECTED POETRY 
AND PROSE OF BYRON: The noted poet and critic W H. Auden has chosen 
especially for this Signet Classic volume a comprehensive selection of the poetry 
and prose of Lord Byron, the great nineteenth - century poet whom tradition 
classifies as Romantic but 'whose genius,' in the words of Mr. Auden, 'was 
essentially a comic one.' Includes 'Beppo,' 'Epistle to Augusta,' 'The Vision of 
Judgment'. selections from Don Juan, Childe Harold, English Bards and Scotch 
Reviewers, Hints from Horace. numerous letters. and extracts from Byron's Journal
of 1816 and his Diary of 1821. General Introduction to the special character and 
development of Byron's poetry by the editor, W H. Auden. Chronology of Byron's life
Text printed in the clearest, most readable type Footnotes at the bottom of page 
keyed to the text Extensive bibliography.

George Gordon Byron (22 January 1788 – 19 April 1824), commonly known simply
as Lord Byron, was an English poet and a leading figure in the Romantic movement.
Among Byron's best-known works are the lengthy narrative poems Don Juan and 
Childe Harold's Pilgrimage and the short lyric ‘She Walks in Beauty.’ He is regarded
as one of the greatest British poets and remains widely read and influential.keywords
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Canton, R. G. Involving Residence. Santa Barbara. 1981. J. Mudfoot. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Printed by Judyl Mudfoot (probably at the Mudborn
Press). 63 pages. paperback. Cover: Timothy J. Nelson. Inventory # 33355. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of poetry.
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Carelli, Anthony. Carnations: Poems. Princeton. 2011. Princeton University Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691149455. 59 pages. 
paperback. Cover art: Pieter Bruegel the Elder, ‘Christ Carrying the Cross’ (1564). 
Inventory # 9039. $12.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Anthony Carelli's remarkable debut, CARNATIONS, 
the poems attempt to reanimate dead metaphors as blossoms: wild and lovely but 
also fleeting, mortal, and averse to the touch. Here, the poems are carnations, not 
only flowers, but also body-making words. Nodding to influences as varied as 
George Herbert, Francis Ponge, Fernando Pessoa, and D. H. Lawrence, Carelli 
asserts that the poet's materials--words, objects, phenomena--are sacred, wilting in 
the moment, yet perennially renewed. Often taking titles from a biblical vocabulary,
CARNATIONS reminds us that unremarkable places and events--a game of Frisbee
in a winter park, workers stacking panes in a glass factory, or the daily opening of a
café--can, in a blink, be new. A short walk home is briefly transformed into a 
cathedral, and the work-worn body becomes a dancer, a prophet, a muse.

Anthony Carelli was raised in Poynette, Wisconsin, and studied at the University of
Wisconsin-Madison before completing an MFA in poetry at New York University. His
poems have appeared in various magazines, including the New Yorker. He lives in 
Brooklyn, New York. This is his first book.
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Carr, Julie. Real Life: An Installation. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn Publishing. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430571. 6 x 9. 232 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 43705. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a book rich with formal variety and lyric intensity, Carr 
takes up economic inequality, gendered violence, losses both personal and national,
and the crisis of the body within all of these forces. Real Life: An Installation is a 
terrifying book, but one that keeps us close as it moves through the disruptions and
eruptions of the real. “Only a poet can humble us to the gunshot ghost of the 
America behind its dream. Julie Carr’s resonant genius is at our ears. she has made
poetry inseparable from life. We need this poetry.” CAConrad, author of While 
Standing in Line for Death.

julie carr is the author of six books of poetry, including 100 Notes on Violence, RAG,
and Think Tank. Carr is an associate professor at the University of Colorado in 
Boulder. With Tim Roberts, she is the co-founder of Counterpath Press in Denver.
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Carson, Ciaran. The New Estate. Winston-Salem. 1976. Wake Forest University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0916390020. 42 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 10456. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ciarán Carson’s reputation as one of the finest of 
Ireland’s young poets is already well established. He is a writer who finds poetry 
everywhere: in the past and the present, in the landscape, in family relationships, in 
the intricacies of craft - whether it is linen weaving, the casting of a bell, or a bomb 
disposal - and in the great heritage of Irish culture. Ciarân Carson was born in 
Belfast in 1948, and his first language was Irish. After studying at Queen’s 
University, he worked as a civil servant and as a teacher, before becoming 
Traditional Arts Officer with the Arts Council of Northern Ireland. His work has been
published widely in anthologies and leading literary journals. ‘The New Estate’ is his
first major collection.

CIARAN CARSON was born in Belfast in 1948, where he is Professor of Poetry at 
Queen's University. He is the author of nine collections of poems, including FIRST 
LANGUAGE, which won the T S. Eliot Prize. He has written four prose books, 
including SHAMROCK TEA, a novel, which was long-listed for the 2001 Booker 
Prize. His translation of Dante's INFERNO was awarded the Oxford Weidenfeld 
Translation Prize. In 2003, he was made an honorary member of the Irish 
Translators' and Interpreters' Association. He lives in Belfast.
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Cavafy, C. P. C.P. Cavafy: Collected Poems. Princeton. 2009. Princeton University
Press. 1st American Printing of This New Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691141244. Translated by Edmund Keeley & Philip Sherrard. Edited by George
Savidis. With a new preface by Robert Pinsky. 480 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
37452. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - C. P. Cavafy (1863-1933) lived in relative obscurity in 
Alexandria, and a collected edition of his poems was not published until after his 
death. Now, however, he is regarded as the most important figure in twentieth-
century Greek poetry, and his poems are considered among the most powerful in 
modern European literature. This revised bilingual edition of Collected Poems offers
the reader the original Greek texts facing what are now recognized as the standard
English translations of Cavafy's poetry. It is this translation that best captures the 
poet's mixture of formal and idiomatic language and that preserves the immediacy of
his increasingly frank treatment of homosexual eroticism, his brilliant re-creation of 
history, and his astute political ironies. This new bilingual edition also features the 
notes of editor George Savidis and a new foreword by Robert Pinsky.

Constantine Petrou Cavafy, widely recognized as the greatest of modern Greek 
poets, was born in Alexandria in 1863 into a family originally from Constantinople. 
After some childhood years spent in England and a stay in Constantinople in the 
early 1880s, he lived his entire life in Alexandria. It was there that he would write and
(for the most part) self-publish the poems for which he became known, working all 
the while as a clerk in the Irrigation Office of the Egyptian government. His poetry 
was first brought to the attention of the English-speaking public in 1919 by E. M. 
Forster, whom he had met during the First World War. Cavafy died in Alexandria on
April 29, 1933, his seventieth birthday; the first commercially published collection of
his work appeared posthumously, in Alexandria, in 1935.
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Cavafy, C. P. Selected Poems. Princeton. 1972. Princeton University Press. 1st 
American Edition of This Translation. Small Tear Mark Near The Top Spine, 
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0691013041. Translated from the Greek & With
An Introduction by Edmund Keeley & Philip Sherrard. 98 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 37350. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - C. P. Cavafy (1863-1933) is now considered by many to
be the most original and influential Greek poet of the 20th century. The qualities of 
his poetry that were unfashionable during his lifetime are the very ones that make 
his work endure: his sparing use of metaphor; his evocation of spoken rhythms and
colloqilia1isms; his use of epigrammatic and dramatic modes; his aesthetic 
perfectionism; his frank treatment of homosexual themes; his brilliantly alive sense 
of history; and his commitment to Hellenism, coupled with an astute cynicism about
politics. The translations in SELECTED POEMS are completely new. Realizing that
Cavafy's language is closer to the spoken idiom than that of other leading Greek 
poets of his time, and that earlier translations have failed to capture the immediate, 
colloquial qualities of Cavafy's voice, Edmund Keeley and Philip Sherrard have 
rendered his most significant and characteristic poems in a style and rhythm as 
natural and apt in English as the poet's is in Greek.

Constantine Petrou Cavafy, widely recognized as the greatest of modern Greek 
poets, was born in Alexandria in 1863 into a family originally from Constantinople. 
After some childhood years spent in England and a stay in Constantinople in the 
early 1880s, he lived his entire life in Alexandria. It was there that he would write and
(for the most part) self-publish the poems for which he became known, working all 
the while as a clerk in the Irrigation Office of the Egyptian government. His poetry 
was first brought to the attention of the English-speaking public in 1919 by E. M. 
Forster, whom he had met during the First World War. Cavafy died in Alexandria on
April 29, 1933, his seventieth birthday; the first commercially published collection of
his work appeared posthumously, in Alexandria, in 1935.
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Cesaire, Aime. Cadastre. New York. 1973. The Third Press. 1st American 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.Simulataneously Published in Cloth. 
089388085x. Translated from the French by Emile Snyder & Sanford Upson. 
Introduction by Emile Snyder. 141 pages. paperback. Jacket design by Bennie 
Arrington. Inventory # 18739. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A ‘cadastre’ is an official register of the quantity, value, 
and ownership of real estate used in apportioning taxes. But where does a Black 
man, born in the New World, find his name, genealogy and estate in the cadastre of
history? Only in the plundered continent of Africa. In all his poetry Césaire seeks to 
recover the roots from which he and his Black brothers in the West Indies and the 
Americas have been torn. Each poem is a safari into the past, each word an 
evocation, in some way, of Africa often through her flora and fauna which are named
with precision, anguish, and love. This is a world reconstructed even beyond 
genesis: a marriage of birds, fishes, insects with the saps of trees and the furrows of
the earth, consummated under ‘the erect majesty of the original eye’ — the sun, 
overseeing history. But history is made by men and in these poems Césaire vents 
his anger at those who had presumed they could expropriate for themselves both 
the natural and the human order. As early as ‘Return To My Native Land’ (1939) the
poet had written: ‘my memory is circled with blood.’ In CADASTRE, which 
represents the poet’s work from 1945 to 1959, the blood coagulates into specific 
images of torture, of burnt flesh, of vitiated dreams — and also, of an insatiable love
waiting for the propitious moment to express itself among men of all races freed 
from stupidity, greed, and hatred. Aime Césaire was born in Basse Pointe, 
Martinique in 1913. He studied at the Ecole Normale Supérieure in Paris, where he
met Leopold Sédar Senghor. Together with Leon Damas, they later founded the 
Negritude Movement in Literature. Césaire was Mayor of Fort-de-France, the capital
of Martinique and a member of the French National Assembly. His long list of 
distinguished poetry and drama includes RETURN TO MY NATIVE LAND, 
FERREMENTS, and A SEASON IN THE CONGO based on the Lumumba tragedy.
Emile Snyder is professor of Comparative, French, and African Literatures at Indiana
University. Sanford Upson, on extended leave from teaching, studied French 
Literature at Wesleyan University and at the Universities of Paris and Indiana. .
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Cheng, Jennifer S. House A. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430236. Omnidawn 1st/2nd 
Book Contest . 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42850. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - House A investigates the tones and textures of immigrant
home-building by asking: How is the body inscribed with a cosmology of home, and
vice versa? With evocative and intellectual precision, House A weaves personal, 
discursive, and lyrical textures to invoke the immersive-obscured experience of an 
immigrant home’s entanglement while mapping a new poetics of American Home, 
steeped in longing and rooted by displacement.

Jennifer S. Cheng is a poet and essayist with MFA degrees from the University of 
Iowa and San Francisco State University and a BA from Brown University. A US 
Fulbright scholar, Kundiman fellow, and Pushcart Prize nominee, she is the author 
of an image-text chapbook, Invocation: An Essay (New Michigan Press). Having 
grown up in Texas, Hong Kong, and Connecticut, she currently lives in San 
Francisco.
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Cheng, Jennifer S. House A. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430236. Omnidawn 1st/2nd Book 
Contest . 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42984. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - House A investigates the tones and textures of immigrant
home-building by asking: How is the body inscribed with a cosmology of home, and
vice versa? With evocative and intellectual precision, House A weaves personal, 
discursive, and lyrical textures to invoke the immersive-obscured experience of an 
immigrant home’s entanglement while mapping a new poetics of American Home, 
steeped in longing and rooted by displacement.

Jennifer S. Cheng is a poet and essayist with MFA degrees from the University of 
Iowa and San Francisco State University and a BA from Brown University. A US 
Fulbright scholar, Kundiman fellow, and Pushcart Prize nominee, she is the author 
of an image-text chapbook, Invocation: An Essay (New Michigan Press). Having 
grown up in Texas, Hong Kong, and Connecticut, she currently lives in San 
Francisco.
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Christopher, Nicholas. A Short History of the Island of Butterflies: Poems. New York.
1986. Viking Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket With Some Small 
Tears. 0670808997. 81 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Henri Rousseau - 'The
Flamingoes'. Inventory # 23875. $32.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nicholas Christopher’s first book of poetry, ON TOUR 
WITH RITA, established him, in the words of Anthony Hecht, ‘as a major poet of his
generation, and. eminently one of the most gifted.’ This second collection delivers on
all the promise of the first. Crafted with a masterly elegance and brilliance that recall
the work of John Ashbery or James Merrill, A SHORT HISTORY OF THE ISLAND 
OF BUTTERFLIES displays a lush and vivid imagery that nonetheless never 
appears indulged in for its own sake. Although most of these poems are what one 
would properly call lyric, a surprising number display a dramatic and narrative 
tension that is rare among lyric poets, and others express a vision that is both dark 
and magical. Yet Christopher’s voice is original and versatile-he is as at home with 
the stark urban landscape as he is with the sunny Mediterranean-and with this 
collection it takes on a truly distinctive edge. Nicholas Christopher was born in 1951 
in New York City, where he now lives, and was educated at Harvard College. His 
first book of poems, ON TOUR WITH RITA, was published in 1982, and his novel, 
THE SOLOIST, was published this year. His poetry and criticism have appeared in 
numerous magazines, including The New Yorker, Grand Street, The New York 
Review of Books, The Nation, The New York Times Book Review, and The Paris 
Review In 1985, he was awarded the Amy Lowell Travelling Fellowship. He has 
traveled widely and taught at several universities. He is currently Adjunct Professor
of English at New York University. .

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.
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Christopher, Nicholas. Atomic Field: Two Poems. New York. 2000. Harcourt. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151005532. 95 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photo by Michel Semeniako. Inventory # 28261. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A poetic epic of a young man’s entry into adulthood in 
1960s and ‘70s America, by an award-winning poet and novelist. Nicholas 
Christopher is one of his generation’s finest poets. The author of such masterpieces
as IN THE YEAR OF THE COMET and THE CREATION OF THE NIGHT SKY, he 
has earned a reputation for the sheer beauty of his verse, for his elegiac voice, and 
for his lush, redolent vocabulary. Now he presents two extended poems, set in the 
years 1962 and 1972. Each year includes forty-five poems that evoke the life of a 
young boy and, later, a young man, during those alternately calm and turbulent 
decades. Comic books, a first bicycle, television, candy stores, the threat of nuclear
war, drug experimentation, travel in Europe, love affairs, questioning the world: 
these subjects form a common thread of growing up in middle-class America and of
a young man entering the adult world, feeling and trying to understand its 
complexities, pains, and joys. An exciting and moving illumination of age and 
experience, ATOMIC FIELD is a major work by a celebrated American poet.

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.
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Christopher, Nicholas. Desperate Characters: A Novella in Verse & Other Poems. 
New York. 1988. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0670823996. 99 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Geoffrey Gove. Inventory
# 23632. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The jazzy, 70-page novelette-in-verse that comprises this
book’s title poem will strike some readers as deliciously chic, while others may find it
an insipid joke that quickly palls. Transported to Hollywood, the anonymous narrator
gets mixed up with Stella, hostess-cum-bodyguard who packs a revolver under her 
pink kimono, and with her ex-boyfriend, bighearted circus performer Rocco the 
Human Cannonball, fond of spinach and Charlie Parker saxophone riffs. Featuring a
flimsy, ridiculous plot, bizarre characters, frenzied sex and the ever-present buzz of
Los Angeles, this verse narrative burlesques Raymond Chandler’s detective fiction,
surrealist novels and classical odes. The language occasionally rises to beautiful 
heights, but the story is ultimately pointless. The remainder of the volume contains 
14 shorter verses by a poet (A SHORT HISTORY OF THE ISLAND OF 
BUTTERFLIES ) whose whimsical mix of fantasy and observation reflects an 
esthetic, distanced approach to life, whether he is observing Bowery bums or a jet-
setter. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY. .

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.keywords
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Christopher, Nicholas. Desperate Characters: A Novella in Verse & Other Poems. 
New York. 1988. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0670823996. 99 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Geoffrey Gove. Inventory
# 30271. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The jazzy, 70-page novelette-in-verse that comprises this
book’s title poem will strike some readers as deliciously chic, while others may find it
an insipid joke that quickly palls. Transported to Hollywood, the anonymous narrator
gets mixed up with Stella, hostess-cum-bodyguard who packs a revolver under her 
pink kimono, and with her ex-boyfriend, bighearted circus performer Rocco the 
Human Cannonball, fond of spinach and Charlie Parker saxophone riffs. Featuring a
flimsy, ridiculous plot, bizarre characters, frenzied sex and the ever-present buzz of
Los Angeles, this verse narrative burlesques Raymond Chandler’s detective fiction,
surrealist novels and classical odes. The language occasionally rises to beautiful 
heights, but the story is ultimately pointless. The remainder of the volume contains 
14 shorter verses by a poet (A SHORT HISTORY OF THE ISLAND OF 
BUTTERFLIES ) whose whimsical mix of fantasy and observation reflects an 
esthetic, distanced approach to life, whether he is observing Bowery bums or a jet-
setter. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY. .

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.keywords
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Christopher, Nicholas. In the Year of the Comet: Poems. New York. 1992. Viking 
Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670839639. 83 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Michael Ian Kaye. Inventory # 12795. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After his success with Desperate Characters ( LJ 9/1/88),
a novella-in-verse, Christopher has returned to his lyric mode, characterized by 
short, unadorned lines and lots of kinky, almost surreal detail. He likes to jazz up his
poems with ‘girls,’ who often seem to be dropped into the landscape: ‘In summer a 
girl sat/ there every afternoon/ in a yellow bikini,/ fedora, and wraparound/ 
sunglasses. ./ drinking Campari.’ ‘Girls’ also appear naked, wearing turbans, as 
comic strip characters, as lovers, as barefoot beggars, in silk pantaloons, in 
Columbus’s dreams, in red leather, raped by imperialists, and made up as Mussolini,
and Christopher’s campy way of being serious can grow tiresome. But there are 
some gems here- ‘On the Peninsula,’ for example, in which a sensuous sea floor of 
torch-lit fish and yellow crabs become ‘where our bodies, locked fast,/turn under a 
blue sheet.’-LIBRARY JOURNAL. .

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.
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Christopher, Nicholas. The Creation of the Night Sky: Poems. New York. 1998. 
Harcourt Brace. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151003440. 99 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photo - 'Wooden Flames' by Clarence John Laughlin. Inventory #
25326. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In verses elegiac and surreal we are taken from the lush 
islands of Hawaii to the streets of Greenwich Village after midnight, from a sparsely
attended Las Vegas funeral to a children’s tea party. Whether he is describing items
lost and found or a woman drowning in a stormy sea, Christopher’s poetry is filled 
with moments of spiritual illumination that confirm his reputation as one of today’s 
most gifted poets. .

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.
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Chrusciel, Ewa. Strata. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9781632430564. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43548. 
$17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Ewa Chrusciel’s first book in English, Strata, an exile’s
memories are. at once a rapture of possession (of being possessed) and defeatingly
untotalizable. Strata is. a tumultuous revelation of how much of the past there still is,
right here in the near flight of letters, and of the burn of being in time at all, the 
difficulty of catching up with oneself in a universe that is never one, but always 
scattered. Strata is a book of concuspiscences, of combings for pleasures, yes, but
even more for the Sacred Book it wants to be. In its every line, it shows that the 
rhapsodic is the right approach to the truth about the world. —from the foreword by
Calvin Bedient. Praise for Ewa Chrusciel’s poetry: “With a wonderful insistence, 
each phrase in Ewa Chrusciel’s prose poetry can be experienced as a moment of 
transition, of what Emerson would have called a darting aim. “Whenever we visited,
my grandfather would put his chair on the road and wait,” Chrusciel writes. “Kraina 
na Bosaka. We were the apparition of deer. Pray, why chase each stalk of wounded
light?”’ —Tony Brinkley, Boston Review.

EWA CHRUSCIEL is a bilingual poet and a translator. Her two previous books in 
English (besides this reprint of Strata) are Of Annunciations and Contraband of 
Hoopoe. She has also published three books in Polish: Tobo ek, Sopi ki (2009), 
Furkot. She is an associate professor of creative writing and poetry at Colby-Sawyer
College in New Hampshire.
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Cisneros, Sandra. Loose Woman: Poems. New York. 1994. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0679416447. 144 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19759. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Loose Woman is a collection of love poems for the 
nonbeliever, some sheer jade and some for the jaded, a noose for the lover on the 
loose, a net for the next novio. A candid, sexy and wonderfully mood-strewn 
collection of poetry that celebrates the female aspects of love, from the reflective to 
the overtly erotic. 'Poignant, sexy. lyrical, passionate. cool and delicate. hot as a chili
pepper.' - Boston Globe.

Sandra Cisneros was born in Chicago in 1954. Internationally acclaimed for her 
poetry and fiction, she has been the recipient of numerous awards, including the 
Lannan Literary Award and the American Book Award, and of fellowships.
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Clampitt, Amy. Archaic Figure: Poems. New York. 1987. Knopf. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 039475090x. 115 pages. paperback. Cover: Chip 
Kidd. Inventory # 31983. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ARCHAIC FIGURE, which followed WHAT THE LIGHT
WAS LIKE in 1987, continues in the vein of Clampitt's ‘idiosyncratic style,’ as William
Logan called it in the Chicago Tribune. But he added that in this volume ‘style 
occasionally lapses into mannerism: the long, sometimes wearying sentences; the 
sharp enjambments that seem a nervous mania; the vocabulary whirled through a 
Waring Blender.’ New York Times Book Review contributor Mark Rudman 
maintained, however, that the collection ‘gets better as it goes along— as it 
becomes less archaic, less mythy, less Grecian and moves into cooler climes and 
grassier realms.’ Rudman also approved of the poet's ‘spontaneity and humor; she 
is quick to react, hasty, impulsive, responsive to place - and to space.’ In the London
Sunday Times, David Profumo further praised Archaic Figure. Taking the example of
the poem ‘Hippocrene,’ the critic asserted that this work ‘demonstrates her new 
powers of economy, the sureness of her rhythmic touch and the sheer readability of
her magnificent narrative skills.’ - From The Poetry Foundaation.

Amy Clampitt (June 15, 1920 – September 10, 1994) was an American poet and 
author. She was also awarded the Guggenheim Fellowship for Creative Arts, US 
and Canada, in 1982, under the poetry category.
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Clark, Lauren. Music for a Wedding. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964995. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42055. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2016 Donald Hall Prize in Poetry. This 
book is a work of intersectional feminism—it acknowledges these identities, under 
the particular auspices of grief. Clark writes about the experience of abuse from a 
place of experience rather than exploitation, giving a new voice to an old story. She
writes about an empowered mother in a long string of mothers who could not be, 
and from a place of compassion about her father, who was an addict for the majority
of her life.

Lauren Clark is a program and development coordinator at Poets House in New 
York City. She won four categories of Michigan’s five prestigious Hopwood Awards, 
including first place in the graduate poetry division. Clark is the recipient of 
scholarships from the Sewanee Writers Conference and the New York State 
Summer Writers Institute, and was awarded a Civitas Fellowship with InsideOut 
Literary Arts.
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Clark, Lauren. Music for a Wedding. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964995. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43328. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2016 Donald Hall Prize in Poetry. This 
book is a work of intersectional feminism—it acknowledges these identities, under 
the particular auspices of grief. Clark writes about the experience of abuse from a 
place of experience rather than exploitation, giving a new voice to an old story. She
writes about an empowered mother in a long string of mothers who could not be, 
and from a place of compassion about her father, who was an addict for the majority
of her life.

Lauren Clark is a program and development coordinator at Poets House in New 
York City. She won four categories of Michigan’s five prestigious Hopwood Awards, 
including first place in the graduate poetry division. Clark is the recipient of 
scholarships from the Sewanee Writers Conference and the New York State 
Summer Writers Institute, and was awarded a Civitas Fellowship with InsideOut 
Literary Arts.
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Clark, Tom. Sparrow 17: Suite. Los Angeles. 1974. Black Sparrow Press. 2nd 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 6900. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sparrow appeared monthly. It printed poetry, fiction, 
essays, criticism, commentaries and reviews. Each issue presents the work of a 
single author.

Tom Clark (March 1, 1941 – August 18, 2018) was an American poet, editor and 
biographer. Clark was born on the Near West Side of Chicago, and educated at the
University of Michigan, where he received a Hopwood Award for poetry. On March 
22, 1968, he married Angelica Heinegg, at St. Mark's Church in-the-Bowery, New 
York City. As of 2013, he was living in California. Clark's final books of poetry are 
Light & Shade: New and Selected Poems (Coffee House, 2006) and Threnody 
(effing press, 2006). Clark was poetry editor of The Paris Review from 1963 to 1973,
and published numerous volumes of poetry with Black Sparrow Press, including a 
verse biography: Junkets on a Sad Planet: Scenes from the Life of John Keats 
(1994). His literary essays and reviews appeared in The New York Times, The 
Times Literary Supplement, Los Angeles Times, San Francisco Chronicle, London 
Review of Books, and many other journals. Some of his essays on contemporary 
poetry were collected in The Poetry Beat: Reviewing the Eighties. Residing in 
California for the remainder of his life, Clark was an active writer, producing poetry, 
fiction, and nonfiction. In 1991, he published a biography of Charles Olson, one of 
his poetic mentors, titled Charles Olson: The Allegory of a Poet’s Life (Norton: 
1991). On the evening of Friday, August 17, 2018, Clark was walking across a street
in Berkeley, California, not in a crosswalk, and was hit by a car at about 8:40 p.m. 
He died on the following day.
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Clark, Tom. Sparrow 27: Chicago. Los Angeles. 1974. Black Sparrow Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated. paperback. Inventory # 2205. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sparrow appeared monthly. It printed poetry, fiction, 
essays, criticism, commentaries and reviews. Each issue presents the work of a 
single author.

Tom Clark (March 1, 1941 – August 18, 2018) was an American poet, editor and 
biographer. Clark was born on the Near West Side of Chicago, and educated at the
University of Michigan, where he received a Hopwood Award for poetry. On March 
22, 1968, he married Angelica Heinegg, at St. Mark's Church in-the-Bowery, New 
York City. As of 2013, he was living in California. Clark's final books of poetry are 
Light & Shade: New and Selected Poems (Coffee House, 2006) and Threnody 
(effing press, 2006). Clark was poetry editor of The Paris Review from 1963 to 1973,
and published numerous volumes of poetry with Black Sparrow Press, including a 
verse biography: Junkets on a Sad Planet: Scenes from the Life of John Keats 
(1994). His literary essays and reviews appeared in The New York Times, The 
Times Literary Supplement, Los Angeles Times, San Francisco Chronicle, London 
Review of Books, and many other journals. Some of his essays on contemporary 
poetry were collected in The Poetry Beat: Reviewing the Eighties. Residing in 
California for the remainder of his life, Clark was an active writer, producing poetry, 
fiction, and nonfiction. In 1991, he published a biography of Charles Olson, one of 
his poetic mentors, titled Charles Olson: The Allegory of a Poet’s Life (Norton: 
1991). On the evening of Friday, August 17, 2018, Clark was walking across a street
in Berkeley, California, not in a crosswalk, and was hit by a car at about 8:40 p.m. 
He died on the following day.
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Claus, Hugo. Greetings: Selected Poems. Orlando. 2004. Harcourt. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151009007. Translated from the Dutch by John 
Irons. 131 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Massimo Mastrorillo. Inventory #
35730. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first English-language collection of poems by this 
major Flemish writer, Greetings contains work from more than six decades of Hugo
Claus's career. Uncompromising and irreverent, Claus writes about postwar politics
and society, about race and class, love and sex, art and literature. This volume is 
sure to appeal to anyone interested in the avant-garde of the last half-century-and to
anyone interested in poetry that continues to be provocative, pertinent, and 
compelling. Year of atrocities, year of cathode-ray tube and stock market report, / 
Year of milk and honey if you're asleep, / Year that sticks in your stomach if you're 
awake, / Sweet year, good year for sleepwalkers. / Year that freezes the smile. / It 
was in that year I went to live in a village / with books, a wife and a child / who grows
/ while I talk about the tigers in the East. - F R O M ' 1 9 6 5.'

HUGO CLAUS is the author of numerous plays, essays, books of poetry, and 
novels. He was awarded the Netherlands' most prestigious literary award for his 
poetry. He has also written, directed, and acted in many films and lives in Antwerp.
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Codrescu, Andrei. The Posthuman Dada Guide: Tzara & Lenin Play Chess. 
Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. Uncorrected Advance Proof. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780691137780. 235 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36803. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a guide for instructing posthumans in living a 
Dada life. It is not advisable, nor was it ever, to lead a Dada life.’--THE 
POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE. THE POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE is an impractical 
handbook for practical living in our posthuman world--all by way of examining the 
imagined 1916 chess game between Tristan Tzara, the daddy of Dada, and V. I. 
Lenin, the daddy of communism. This epic game at Zurich's Café de la Terrasse--a
battle between radical visions of art and ideological revolution--lasted for a century 
and may still be going on, although communism appears dead and Dada stronger 
than ever. As the poet faces the future mass murderer over the chessboard, neither
realizes that they are playing for the world. Taking the match as metaphor for two 
poles of twentieth- and twenty-first-century thought, politics, and life, Andrei 
Codrescu has created his own brilliantly Dadaesque guide to Dada--and to what it 
can teach us about surviving our ultraconnected present and future. Here dadaists 
Duchamp, Ball, and von Freytag-Loringhoven and communists Trotsky, Radek, and
Zinoviev appear live in company with later incarnations, including William Burroughs,
Allen Ginsberg, Gilles Deleuze, and Newt Gingrich. THE POSTHUMAN DADA 
GUIDE is arranged alphabetically for quick reference and (some) nostalgia for order,
with entries such as ‘eros (women),’ ‘internet(s),’ and ‘war.’ Throughout, it is written 
in the belief ‘that posthumans lining the road to the future (which looks as if it exists,
after all, even though Dada is against it) need the solace offered by the primal raw 
energy of Dada and its inhuman sources.’

Andrei Codrescu is a Romanian-born American poet, novelist, essayist, 
screenwriter, and commentator for National Public Radio. He was Mac Curdy 
Distinguished Professor of English at Louisiana State University from 1984 until his 
retirement in 2009.
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Codrescu, Andrei. The Posthuman Dada Guide: Tzara & Lenin Play Chess. 
Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. Uncorrected Page Proof. Very Good in
Wrappers. 9780691137780. This is an excerpt from Codrescu’s Posthuman Dada 
Guide. 28 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40531. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a guide for instructing posthumans in living a 
Dada life. It is not advisable, nor was it ever, to lead a Dada life.’--THE 
POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE. THE POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE is an impractical 
handbook for practical living in our posthuman world--all by way of examining the 
imagined 1916 chess game between Tristan Tzara, the daddy of Dada, and V. I. 
Lenin, the daddy of communism. This epic game at Zurich's Café de la Terrasse--a
battle between radical visions of art and ideological revolution--lasted for a century 
and may still be going on, although communism appears dead and Dada stronger 
than ever. As the poet faces the future mass murderer over the chessboard, neither
realizes that they are playing for the world. Taking the match as metaphor for two 
poles of twentieth- and twenty-first-century thought, politics, and life, Andrei 
Codrescu has created his own brilliantly Dadaesque guide to Dada--and to what it 
can teach us about surviving our ultraconnected present and future. Here dadaists 
Duchamp, Ball, and von Freytag-Loringhoven and communists Trotsky, Radek, and
Zinoviev appear live in company with later incarnations, including William Burroughs,
Allen Ginsberg, Gilles Deleuze, and Newt Gingrich. THE POSTHUMAN DADA 
GUIDE is arranged alphabetically for quick reference and (some) nostalgia for order,
with entries such as ‘eros (women),’ ‘internet(s),’ and ‘war.’ Throughout, it is written 
in the belief ‘that posthumans lining the road to the future (which looks as if it exists,
after all, even though Dada is against it) need the solace offered by the primal raw 
energy of Dada and its inhuman sources.’

Andrei Codrescu is a Romanian-born American poet, novelist, essayist, 
screenwriter, and commentator for National Public Radio. He was Mac Curdy 
Distinguished Professor of English at Louisiana State University from 1984 until his 
retirement in 2009.
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Colby, Kate. The Arrangements. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588211. 6 x 9. 70 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43936. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The short, spare poems of The Arrangements are 
concerned with physical and ideological boundaries of body, mind and language, 
exploring where they meet and the different ways in which they bleed into and 
maintain one another’s discreteness. “. She asks the right questions, the ones 
rooted in nature and to which there is no answer.” Paul Hoover “. This is an 
electrifying collection, simultaneously wild and precise. It rearranged my mind into its
best shape, eager to learn how to be part of the day and its world.” Heather Christle
Praise for Colby’s I Mean: “With verve and purpose, Colby plays trick after alluring 
trick to write herself in and out of meaning.” Publishers Weekly (starred review).

kate colby is the author of seven books of poetry. Fruitlands won the Norma Farber
First Book Award from the Poetry Society of America in 2007. She is a founding 
board member of the Gloucester Writers Center in Massachusetts and lives in 
Providence, where she was a 2012 fellow of the Rhode Island State Council for the
Arts. These reverberative poems locate and explore where body, mind and 
language meet.
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Cole, Norma. Fate News. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn Publishing. Uncorrected 
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430588. 6 x 9. 104 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43703. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All timing all the time! Fate News is poetry in the 
crosshairs of action (kairos) and clock time (chronos), relentlessly piercing the 
surface of lyric gesture. Its osmotic exchanges and searching encounters vibrate 
with the clarity of fiercely delicate shouts and murmurs, undertones and overtones. 
The vision of “Mount Fiasco” is on fire. “In Fate News, fate (the past, love, destiny, 
and the future) comes to fruition through an ecstatic synesthesia. With her signature
deftness, Cole guides her lines directly into your heart. ‘Your somatics are your own’
but, you will find, it is your destiny to be enlightened by this News.” Laura Moriarty, 
author of A Tonalist.

norma cole is a poet, translator, and visual artist. Her books of poetry include 
Actualities, Where Shadows Will, and Win These Poster and Other Unrelated Prizes
Inside. Born in Toronto, Canada, Cole lives in the sanctuary city of San Francisco. 
Topical poems that present the life of the mind— mourning and celebrating who and
what is lost as time goes by.
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Coleman, Aaron. Threat Come Close. New York. 2018. Four Way. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588044. Stahlecker Selections. 72 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 43498. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - in his debut collection, Aaron Coleman writes an 
American anthem for the 21st century, a full-throated lyric composed of pain, faith, 
lust and vulnerability. Coleman’s poems comment on and interrogate the meaning of
home and identity for a black man in America, past and present. Guided by a belief 
system comprising an eclectic array of invented saints—Trigger, Seduction, Doubt 
and Who—Coleman’s quest finds answers in the natural world where “[t]he trees 
teach me how to break and keep on living.”

AARON COLEMAN is the author of St. Trigger and winner of the 2015 Button Poetry
Prize. A Fulbright Scholar and Cave Canem Fellow, he received an MFA from 
Washington University in St. Louis and is a Chancellor’s Graduate Fellow in their 
Comparative Literature PhD program.
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Coleman, Wanda. The World Falls Away. Pittsburgh. 2011. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822961642. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 132 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40644. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The burnings from which Coleman culls her work casts a
glow and unique warmth that invites the reader to sit by her metaphorical hearth, to 
laugh and enjoy their 'conversation.' The contemplative and philosophical have 
entered her voice as she continues to explore the conflicts and confusions that 
shape the aesthetic terrain of Southern California and beyond--as she continues to 
grapple with cultural bias, malignant domestic neglect, poverty, and the damages of
racism, yet broadening her palette of social ills to include the privacies of grief, loss
and transcendence. A nominee and finalist for Poet Laureate of California, she 
continues to reflect the ethnic scramble of Los Angeles, where she has been 
honored by proclamations from the city's elected officials, including the mayor's 
office, the city council and the Department of Cultural Affairs.

Wanda Coleman (November 13, 1946, Watts, South Los Angeles, CA
Died: November 22, 2013, Los Angeles, CA) was a poet and writer from Los 
Angeles, California. Her numerous poetry collections include Mercurochrome: New
Poems, nominated for the National Book Award; Bathwater Wine, winner of the 
Lenore Marshall Poetry Prize; and Ostinato Vamps. She was the recipient of 
fellowships from the Guggenheim Foundation and the National Endowment for the 
Arts, and an Emmy Award as a writer for Days of Our Lives.keywords
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Collins, Billy. Picnic, Lightning. Pittsburgh. 1998. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822956709. Pitt Poetry Series. 104 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Martin Johnson Heade, 'Salt Marsh Hay,' c.1865. 
Cover design by Kachergis Book Design. Inventory # 40589. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In these playful, conversational poems, Billy Collins 
immerses us in the minutiae of a life. What Collins does best is turn an apparently 
simple phrase into a numinous moment.

Billy Collins, named U.S. Poet Laureate in June 2001 and reappointed to the post in
2002, has published seven collections of poetry, including The Apple That 
Astonished Paris; Nine Horses; The Art of Drowning; Picnic, Lightning; Questions 
about Angels; and Sailing Alone Around the Room. A professor of English at 
Lehman College of the City University of New York, he lives in Somers, New York.
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Collins, Billy. The Art of Drowning. Pittsburgh. 1995. University of Pittsburgh Press.
Later Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780822938934. Pitt Poetry Series. 95 
pages. hardcover. Cover art by J. M. W. Turner, 'Dawn After the Wreck.'. Inventory #
40597. $21

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'A wonderful, thoughtful, sly, and moving collection.' --
San Francisco Chronicle. 'A brilliant collection.' --Washington. Over the past decade,
Billy Collins has emerged as the most beloved American poet since Robert Frost, 
garnering critical acclaim and broad popular appeal. To celebrate his years as U.S.
Poet Laureate, The University of Pittsburgh Press is pleased to announce these 
special limited editions, in hardcover, of the books that helped establish and secure
his reputation during the 1990s.

Billy Collins, named U.S. Poet Laureate in June 2001 and reappointed to the post in
2002, has published seven collections of poetry, including The Apple That 
Astonished Paris; Nine Horses; The Art of Drowning; Picnic, Lightning; Questions 
about Angels; and Sailing Alone Around the Room. A professor of English at 
Lehman College of the City University of New York, he lives in Somers, New York.
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Collins, Martha. Admit One: An American Scrapbook. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964056. Pitt
Poetry Series. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42523. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Praise for Martha Collins ‘A dazzling poet whose poetry 
is poised at the juncture between the lyric and ethics, Martha Collins has addressed
some of the most traumatic social issues of the twentieth century in supple and 
complex poems. Those who have followed Collins’ books have long since realized 
that no subject is off limits for her piercing intellect.’ —AWP Chronicle. In Admit One:
An American Scrapbook, Martha Collins relentlessly traces the history of scientific 
racism from the 1904 St. Louis World's Fair through the eugenics movement of the 
1920s.

Martha Collins is the author of seven previous books of poetry, including Day Unto 
Day, White Papers, and Blue Front, and co-translator of four collections of 
Vietnamese poetry. Founder of the creative writing program at the University of 
Massachusetts-Boston, she served for ten years as Pauline Delaney Professor of 
Creative Writing at Oberlin College.
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Collins, Martha. Admit One: An American Scrapbook. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964056. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44198. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Praise for Martha Collins ‘A dazzling poet whose poetry 
is poised at the juncture between the lyric and ethics, Martha Collins has addressed
some of the most traumatic social issues of the twentieth century in supple and 
complex poems. Those who have followed Collins’ books have long since realized 
that no subject is off limits for her piercing intellect.’ —AWP Chronicle. In Admit One:
An American Scrapbook, Martha Collins relentlessly traces the history of scientific 
racism from the 1904 St. Louis World's Fair through the eugenics movement of the 
1920s.

Martha Collins is the author of seven previous books of poetry, including Day Unto 
Day, White Papers, and Blue Front, and co-translator of four collections of 
Vietnamese poetry. Founder of the creative writing program at the University of 
Massachusetts-Boston, she served for ten years as Pauline Delaney Professor of 
Creative Writing at Oberlin College.
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Collins, Martha. White Papers. Pittsburgh. 2012. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822961840. Pitt Poetry Series. 69 
pages. paperback. Cover art by May Stevens, 'White Only,' 1963. Cover design by 
Ann Walston. Inventory # 40611. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - White Papers is a series of untitled poems that deal with 
issues of race from a number of personal, historical, and cultural perspectives. 
Expanding the territory of her 2006 book Blue Front, which focused on a lynching 
her father witnessed as a child, this book turns, among other things, to Martha 
Collins' childhood. Throughout, it explores questions about what it means to be 
white, not only in the poet's life, but also in our culture and history, even our pre-
history. The styles and forms are varied, as are the approaches; some of the poems
address race only implicitly, and the book, like Blue Front, includes some 
documentary and 'found' material. But the focus is always on getting at what it has 
meant and what it means to be white--to have a race and racial history, much of 
which one would prefer to forget, if one is white, but all of which is essential to 
remember and to acknowledge in a multi-racial society that continues to live under 
the influence of its deeply racist past.

Martha Collins is the author of several poetry collections, including the book-length 
poem Blue Front, winner of the Anisfield-Wolf Book Award and chosen as one of '25
Books to Remember from 2006' by the New York Public Library. Her other awards 
include fellowships from the NEA, the Bunting Institute, the Ingram Merrill 
Foundation, and the Witter Bynner Foundation. She is also the recipient of three 
Pushcart Prizes, the Alice Fay Di Castagnola Award, and a Lannan residency grant.
Collins founded the Creative Writing Program at UMass-Boston and for ten years 
was Pauline Delaney Professor of Creative Writing at Oberlin College. She is 
currently editor-at-large for FIELD magazine and an editor for Oberlin College Press.
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Corn, Alfred. All Roads at Once: Poems. New York. 1976. Viking Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670114103. 85 pages. hardcover. 
Cover: Blanche Simkin. Inventory # 32789. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alfred Corn's first book of poetry, All Roads at Once 
(1976 ), covers a range of forms, from imagistic short lyrics to an ambitious narrative
poem (‘Pages from a Voyage’), and reflects his interest in the relationship between 
art and experience.

Alfred Corn (born August 14, 1943) is an American poet and essayist. Alfred Corn 
was born in Bainbridge, Georgia in 1943 and raised in Valdosta, Georgia. Corn 
graduated from Emory University in 1965 with a B.A. in French literature. Corn 
earned an M.A. in French literature at Columbia University in 1967. Corn travelled to
France on a Fulbright Scholarship where he met Ann Jones, whom he would later 
marry. After he and Ann Jones divorced, he was partnered with the architect Walter
Brown in the years 1971-1976,and then with J.D. McClatchy from 1977 until 1989. In
1976, Corn published his first book of poetry ALL ROADS AT ONCE. Corn was 
awarded the 1982 Levinson Prize by Poetry Magazine. Corn received an Award in 
Literature from the Academy of Arts and Letters in 1983 and a Guggenheim 
Fellowship in 1986. In 1987, he was awarded a Fellowship of the Academy of 
American Poets. In 1997 Corn wrote the novel, PART OF HIS STORY. As of 2008,
Corn has written nine books of poetry, one novel, and one book of essays.
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Coss, Clare (editor). The Arc of Love: An Anthology of Lesbian Love Poems. New 
York. 1996. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814463. 240 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21945. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A wide-ranging collection of lesbian love poetry is divided
into four sections under the headings 'Light,' 'Order,' 'Vexation,' and 'Endurance,' 
and includes contributions by Sappho, Audre Lorde.

CLARE COSS is a playwright, psychotherapist and activist convinced that we have it
in our power to create a just and safe world. "As a playwright my tools are character
and dialogue, conflict and story. My imagination often leads to women characters 
who go where the silence is. They are drawn to confront inaction and/or tyranny; 
face the challenge to speak and act. Possibility, humor, and a quest for generosity 
sustain my vision. How do we see each other? How can we help to make the world
a better place?"

keywords
Poetry Anthology 
Lesbian

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781945588181.jpg

image

author pic filename

Cruz, Cynthia.jpg

author picture

listing

Cruz, Cynthia. Dregs. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9781945588181. 6 x 9. 52 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43951.
$15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Like a series of slides from a film reel, the poems of 
Dregs reveal the ruin, remnants or dregs left over from the wars and economic and 
human inequalities of our world today. Praise for Cruz’s The Glimmering Room: “. an
exquisite fever dream of drugs, anorexia and unwanted sex (in both senses of the 
word) populated by young women and men. who have lost all sense of where the 
edge is. .” Dana Jennings, New York Times.

cynthia cruz is the author of four collections of poetry, including three with Four Way
Books: The Glimmering Room (2012), Wunderkammer (2014), and How the End 
Begins (2016). Cruz has received various fellowships and has an MFA from Sarah 
Lawrence College in writing and an MFA in art criticism & writing from the School of
Visual Arts. Currently pursuing a PhD in German studies at Rutgers University, she 
teaches at Sarah Lawrence College and lives in Brooklyn. A collection of poems 
constructed like a series of film montages or collages showing what the world looks 
like now.
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Cuadra, Pablo Antonio. Songs of Cifar and the Sweet Sea. New York. 1979. 
Columbia University Press In Association W/The Center For Inter-American 
Relations. 1st American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 023104772x. Translated
from the Spanish & Edited by Grace Schulman & Ann McCarthy De Zavala. A 
Center for Inter-American Relations Book. 120 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by I.
S. Roberts. Inventory # 15108. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poetry of Pablo Antonio Cuadra, one of Nicaragua’s 
leading poets, belongs to an American poetic tradition that includes Octavio Paz, 
César Vallejo, Walt Whitman, and Ezra Pound. The language is passionate and 
lyrical, the vocabulary plain, the tone epic. Cuadra creates the sense that he is 
seeing everything in his world for the first time. His poetry shines with a belief that a
hidden beauty dominates the things of this world. In SONGS OF CIFAR, Cuadra 
recounts the odyssey of the sailor Cifar, who, with a ‘thirst for horizons,’ travels 
around the waters and islands of Lake Nicaragua. Cuadra writes of the people Cifar
encounters beside ‘The Great Lake,’ people whom Cuadra has worked among 
throughout his life: the sailors who dry their nets in the sun, the fishermen who smell
the smoke of breakfast, the owners of sailboats, the mariners who row in gentle 
winds and in tempests. Although he uses Greek mythology as the background for 
his narrative, Cuadra portrays real people of the present, employing the actual 
names of families and places. ‘The Great Lake’ is also the Aegean. Modern 
characters are reminiscent of such figures as the sirens, Circe, Paris and Helen. 
This bilingual edition includes 45 poems from Cuadra’s SONGS OF CIFAR, together
with an introduction by Grace Schulman, a glossary of names and places, notes, 
and bibliography. In this beautiful addition to Latin American poetry in translation, 
Cuadra has, as Grace Schulman states in her introduction, ‘created a poetry of the 
Americas and, beyond that, of the world.’. PABLO ANTONIO CUADRA, whose 
works include NICARAGUAN POEMS and THE JAGUAR & THE MOON, is the 
editor of the outspoken La Prensa of Managua. Grace Schulman is the author of a 
collection of poetry, Burn Down the Icons. She is Poetry Editor of The Nation; 
Director, The Poetry Center, YM-YWHA; and Associate Professor of English, Baruch
College, C.U.N.Y. Ann McCarthy de Zavala, a graduate of Smith College, lives in 
Managua. (original titles: El cementerio de los pajaros & Del maestro de Tarca [X], 
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Cundieff-Pexa, Melissa. Darling Nova. Pittsburgh. 2018. Autumn House Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781938769306. 72 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43510. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This debut collection is musical, haunting, and bubbling
with life. Cundieff’s poems deal with loss and change through images that are 
startling in their originality. These poems will stay with you; they will remind you what
poems can do.

MELISSA CUNDIEFF received an MFA in poetry from Vanderbilt University, where 
she was the recipient of an Academy of American Poets Prize. Her poems appear or
are forthcoming in places such as Best of the Net, Crab Orchard Review, Ninth 
Letter, Four Way Review, TriQuarterly, The Adroit Journal, and Tongue: A Journal of
Writing and Art. She has published a chapbook, Futures With Your Ghost. Originally
from Texas, she lives in St. Paul, Minnesota.
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Daniel, David. Ornaments. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965183. Pitt Poetry Series. 72
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42056. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - "A reverent jag of irreverence, tilting forward to arresting
moments of beauty, astonishment, confusion, and grief, the poems in David Daniel’s
Ornaments find their myths in history and pop culture; they take their truths, but just
as much their doubts, from the fallibility of what we remember and the desperation 
with which we struggle to reassemble it. Surreal, lyrical, madcap, they bring a faith, 
above all, in poetry. Which means in people and their bewildered hearts." - William 
Pierce.

David Daniel is the author of the poetry collection Seven-Star Bird, winner of the 
Levis Reading Prize, and the chapbook The Quick and the Dead. He has received 
fellowships from the Massachusetts Cultural Council and the University of Virginia, 
and won the Merrill Moore Award for poetry.
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Daniel, David. Ornaments. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965183. Pitt Poetry Series. 72 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43326. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - "A reverent jag of irreverence, tilting forward to arresting
moments of beauty, astonishment, confusion, and grief, the poems in David Daniel’s
Ornaments find their myths in history and pop culture; they take their truths, but just
as much their doubts, from the fallibility of what we remember and the desperation 
with which we struggle to reassemble it. Surreal, lyrical, madcap, they bring a faith, 
above all, in poetry. Which means in people and their bewildered hearts." - William 
Pierce.

David Daniel is the author of the poetry collection Seven-Star Bird, winner of the 
Levis Reading Prize, and the chapbook The Quick and the Dead. He has received 
fellowships from the Massachusetts Cultural Council and the University of Virginia, 
and won the Merrill Moore Award for poetry.
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Dante Alighieri. La Vita Nuova. New York. 1978. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0140442162. Translated from the Italian by Barbara 
Reynolds. 123 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from 'The Poet crowned
by his Lady', an illuminated manuscript in the Trivulziana Library, Milan (photo 
Giovanni Facetti). Inventory # 28987. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘La Vita Nuova is a treatise by a poet, written for poets, 
on the art of poetry.’ This reinterpretation by Barbara Reynolds allows the reader 
fresh insights into one of the world’s greatest romantic poems. As his love for 
Beatrice develops, Dante (1265-1321) learns to surmount the barriers of medieval 
poetic convention and to write directly from experience. And in the prose 
commentary he recalls this experience, and describes its transmutation into poetry.
This is, in Dr Reynolds’s words, ‘an invitation by Dante to enter his study and stand
beside him while he runs a finger down the parchment page of his manuscript’.

Durante degli Alighieri (Dante 1265–1321), was a major Italian poet of the Middle 
Ages. His Divine Comedy, originally called Comedìa and later called Divina by 
Boccaccio, is widely considered the greatest literary work composed in the Italian 
language and a masterpiece of world literature. In Italy he is called il Sommo Poeta 
(‘the Supreme Poet’) and il Poeta. He, Petrarch, and Boccaccio are also called ‘the 
three fountains’ and ‘the three crowns’. Dante is also called ‘the Father of the Italian 
language’.
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Dao, Bei. Old Snow: Poems. New York. 1991. New Directions. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0811211827. Translated from the Chinese by Bonnie S. 
McDougall & Chen Maiping. Bilingual. 81 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Shao Fei.
Jacket design by Ellen C. Dawson. Inventory # 7917. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On August 2, 1949 Zhao Zhenkai was born in Beijing. 
His pseudonym Bei Dao literally means ‘North Island,’ and was suggested by a 
friend as a reference to the poet's provenance from Northern China as well as his 
typical solitude. Dao was one of the foremost poets of the Misty School, and his 
early poems were a source of inspiration during the April Fifth Democracy 
Movement of 1976, a peaceful demonstration in Tiananmen Square. He has been in
exile from his native China since the Tiananmen Square massacre of 1989. His 
books of poetry include The Rose of Time: New and Selected Poems(New 
Directions, 2010); Unlock (2000); At the Sky's Edge: Poems 1991-1996 (1996), for 
which David Hinton won the Harold Morton Landon Translation Award from The 
Academy of American Poets; Landscape Over Zero (1995); Forms of Distance 
(1994); Old Snow (1991); and The August Sleepwalker (1990). His work has been 
translated into over 25 languages. He is also the author of short stories and essays.
In 1978, he and colleague Mang Ke founded the underground literary magazine 
Jintian (Today), which ceased publication under police order. In 1990, the magazine
was revived and Bei Dao serves as the Editor-in-Chief. In his foreword to At the 
Sky's Edge, Bei Dao was a Stanford Presidential lecturer and has taught at the 
University of California at Davis, the University of Alabama in Tuscaloosa, and Beloit
College in Wisconsin. In 2006, Bei Dao was allowed to move back to China.

Bei Dao (born August 2, 1949) is the pen name of Chinese poet Zhao Zhenkai. He 
was born in Beijing. He chose the pen name because he came from the north and 
because of his preference for solitude. Bei Dao is the most notable representative of
the Misty Poets, a group of Chinese poets who reacted against the restrictions of the
Cultural Revolution.
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Davidson, Peter. The Great Ledge: Poems. New York. 1989. Knopf. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0679725970. Simultaneous Release In Hardcover.
61 pages. paperback. Cover: Lesley Davidson. Inventory # 32172. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Dickey, in reviewing Peter Davison's last book, 
Praying Wrong: New and Selected Poems, 1957-1984, said, ' Davison will not let 
things break him. His voice is his; he has earned it and can use it, and as a result is
surely one of our better poets.' That sense of this poet's singularity is one of the 
great strengths of this new book; these deeply felt poems are uniquely his. From the
almost unbearably moving 'Equinox 1980, ' which opens the book, to the delightful 
'Peaches, ' The Great Ledge confirms the remark of Vernon Young that Davison is 
'one of the few poets of the first order writing in English today.'

Peter Davison (June 27, 1928, New York, New York – December 29, 2004, Boston,
Massachusetts) was an American poet, essayist, teacher, lecturer, editor, and 
publisher. Peter Davison was born in New York City to Edward Davison, a Scottish 
poet, and Nathalie (née Weiner) Davison. He grew up in Boulder, Colorado, where 
his father taught at the University of Colorado. Davison attended Harvard University,
graduating in 1949. Among his classmates at Harvard were John Ashbery, Robert 
Bly, and Robert Creeley. After graduating from Harvard, Davison spent a year at 
Cambridge University on a Fulbright Fellowship. He worked at publishers Harcourt 
Brace and at Harvard University Press, serving as an assistant to that press's 
director. In 1966 he joined the Atlantic Monthly Press, remaining there for 29 years, 
the final 15 as its director. For 30 years he was also poetry editor for Atlantic 
Monthly. (Later it merged with Grove Press to become Grove/Atlantic.) In the 1980s
he joined Houghton Mifflin, where he edited books for his own imprint from 1985 to 
1998. From the 1950s forward he was part of a Boston and New England literary 
milieu that included Robert Lowell, Robert Frost, Anne Sexton, Sylvia Plath, Richard
Wilbur, and Donald Hall. In 1963, his first collection of poetry, Breaking of the Day, 
was selected by Dudley Fitts, for the Yale Younger Poets Prize. He would go on to 
publish 11 volumes of poetry. His final poetry collection, Breathing Room (2000), 
received the Massachusetts Book Award.
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Davies, John. The Visitor's Book. Mid Glamorgan. 1985. Poetry Wales Press. 1st 
Welsh Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0907476414. 67 pages. paperback. Cover:
Harry Holland-'The Door'. Inventory # 32048. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is John Davies’ third collection, joint winner of the 
Poetry Society’s major award - the Alice Hunt Bartlett Prize in 1986.

Born in 1944, John Davies was brought up in Port Talbot, south Wales, and in 
Prestatyn where he taught English. He has also taught in Michigan and Washington.
John Davies is also a talented wood carver.
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Davies, Nia. All Fours. Hexham. 2017. Bloodaxe. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 9781780373645. 64 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41819. $21

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A highly unusual poetry collection of rituals in language, 
that stalk the space between what is uttered and what is meant. Davies’ poems are
haunted by the longest words in the world and by folk-mythic figures such as 
Eurydice, Mossy Coat, Pan, and Baba Yaga. They pose riddles with multiple or 
mysterious answers.

Nia Davies was born in Sheffield and studied English at the University of Sussex. 
She has been editor of Poetry Wales since 2014 and has worked on several 
international and collaborative projects such as Literature Across Frontiers, Wales 
International Poetry Festival and Wales Literature Exchange. Her poems and essays
have been published and translated widely and she has appeared in several 
international festivals. A frequent collaborator with other poets and artists, she co-
curated Gelynion, a Welsh Enemies project on collaboration in contemporary poetry
in Wales in 2015. Her pamphlets, Then Spree (Salt, 2012), 
Çekoslovakyalılaştıramadıklarımızdanmısınız or Long Words (Boiled String, 2016) 
and England (Crater, 2017), were followed by her first book-length collection, All 
fours (Bloodaxe Books, 2017). She is currently undertaking practice-based research
at the University of Salford.
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Davis, Thulani. Playing the Changes. Middletown. 1985. Wesleyan University Press.
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0819561398. Published Simultaneously In 
Hardcover. 64 pages. paperback. Cover design by Joyce Kachergis Book Design &
Production. Inventory # 26214. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection of Thulani Davis's poetry is a remarkable,
galvanic experience reminiscent of the visionary beauty and fiery resolution of Sonia
Sanchez or Ntozake Shange. These are poems of visceral impact, whether they 
speak of the shattering of a love, the violence of history or modern life, or the 'whole
body of God, weighing down on one nail.' There are poems of passionate sensuality
and stunning loss. This is the work, Ishmael Reed wrote, of 'a formidable poet. 
inimitable. a serious artist who deserves serious readers.' 'Witty, vibrant rap poems 
that come at you with the immediacy of spontaneous composition. subtle and 
complex.' -- Publishers Weekly. 'Playing the Changes is a major accomplishment in
North American poetry. the work of an absolutely singular and faithful intelligence.' --
June Jordan.

Thulani Davis (born 1949) is an American playwright, journalist, librettist, novelist, 
poet, and screenwriter. She is a graduate of Barnard College and attended graduate
school at both the University of Pennsylvania and Columbia University. In 1992, 
Davis received a Grammy Award for her album notes on Aretha Franklin's Queen Of
Soul — The Atlantic Recordings, becoming the first female recipient of this award. 
Davis wrote for the Village Voice for more than a decade, including authoring the 
obituary for fellow poet and Barnard alumna June Jordan. Thulani Davis is a 
contemporary of and collaborator with Ntozake Shange.
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De Regniers, Beatrice Schenk and others (editors). Sing a Song of Popcorn: Every
Child's Book of Poems. New York. 1988. Scholastic. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0590406450. Illustrated by Caldecott Medal Artists--Marcia Brown, Leo
& Diane Dillon, Richard Egielski, Trina Schart Hyman, Arnold Lobel, Maurice 
Sendak, Marc Simont, Margot Zemach. 142 pages. hardcover. Cover design by 
Kathleen Westray. Inventory # 10636. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a stunning collection of poetry ranging from 
ancient to contemporary, gloriously illustrated in full color by nine Caldecott Medal-
winning artists. Culled from the works of renowened poets which include Shel 
Silverstein, Robert Louis Stevenson, Emily Dickinson, Edward Lear, and Ogden 
Nash, these 128 selections are as varied as life itself. There are poems that are 
funny, some that are touching, some that are profound, and some that are pure 
nonsense. Some of them are spine-tingling, while others will leave the reader with a
warm, peaceful glow. A cultural diversity is also represented in the subject matter, 
the poets, and the artists.

Beatrice Schenk de Regniers (August 16, 1914 - March 1, 2000) was an American 
writer of children's picture books. Beatrice Schenk de Regniers was born in 
Lafayette, Indiana, and studied social work administration at the University of 
Chicago, earning her M.Ed. in 1941. During the 1940s she worked in the US and in
a Yugoslav refugee camp on the Sinai peninsula. During the 1950s she was a free-
lance writer of nonfiction, humor, short stories, and columns, as well as children's 
books. Her first book was The Giant Story, a picture book illustrated by Maurice 
Sendak, published by Harper in 1953. From 1961 she worked at Scholastic, Inc. as 
the founding editor of its "Lucky Book Club", four days weekly with Monday reserved
for her own writing. She retired twenty years later. She wrote over fifty books, ten of
which were published under the pseudonym of Tamara Kitt, including The 
Adventures of Silly Billy (1961), and The Boy Who Fooled the Giant (1963). 
Illustrator Beni Montresor won the annual Caldecott Medal for May I Bring a Friend?,
published by Atheneum Books in 1964.
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deNiord, Chard. Interstate. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963899. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
9. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44204. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Interstate seamlessly connects the state of knowing, in a
worldly sense, to that knowing which is deeply felt yet unbodied. The precise 
attention to the ordinary things of the world, and in particular the natural world, gives
way to the wisdom of the spirit undergirding these searching poems. Reading them,
I felt the delights of language in each new revelation: ‘Words were all; / they came to
me like birds to a tree.’’ —Natasha Trethewey. Interstate is a collection of lyrical 
poems in four sections that concentrate thematically on animals, love and sex, 
compassion, and loss. A unifying elegiac conceit, even in the more ecstatic and 
humorous poems, betrays the bitterest nature of the book's muse. Alternating 
between free and formal verse, the poems contain a lyrical tension in which their 
‘broken music’ evokes metaphysical paradoxes, romantic humor, and the ‘dark 
sounds’ that effect what Garcia Lorca called ‘the power everyone feels’ in the 
mystery of duende ‘but no philosopher can explain.’

Chard deNiord is the author of four previous poetry collections: The Double Truth, 
Night Mowing, Sharp Golden Thorn, and Asleep in the Fire. His poetry has appeared
in The Pushcart Prize, The Best Poems from Thirty Years of the Pushcart Prize, The
Best American Poetry, and in numerous journals. He is professor of English and 
creative writing at Providence College and cofounder of the New England College 
MFA program in poetry.
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deNiord, Chard. Interstate. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963899. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 
9. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45061. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Interstate seamlessly connects the state of knowing, in a
worldly sense, to that knowing which is deeply felt yet unbodied. The precise 
attention to the ordinary things of the world, and in particular the natural world, gives
way to the wisdom of the spirit undergirding these searching poems. Reading them,
I felt the delights of language in each new revelation: ‘Words were all; / they came to
me like birds to a tree.’’ —Natasha Trethewey. Interstate is a collection of lyrical 
poems in four sections that concentrate thematically on animals, love and sex, 
compassion, and loss. A unifying elegiac conceit, even in the more ecstatic and 
humorous poems, betrays the bitterest nature of the book's muse. Alternating 
between free and formal verse, the poems contain a lyrical tension in which their 
‘broken music’ evokes metaphysical paradoxes, romantic humor, and the ‘dark 
sounds’ that effect what Garcia Lorca called ‘the power everyone feels’ in the 
mystery of duende ‘but no philosopher can explain.’

Chard deNiord is the author of four previous poetry collections: The Double Truth, 
Night Mowing, Sharp Golden Thorn, and Asleep in the Fire. His poetry has appeared
in The Pushcart Prize, The Best Poems from Thirty Years of the Pushcart Prize, The
Best American Poetry, and in numerous journals. He is professor of English and 
creative writing at Providence College and cofounder of the New England College 
MFA program in poetry.
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deNiord, Chard (editor). I Would Lie to You if I Could: Interviews with Ten 
American Poets. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965343. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 9. 232 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43692. $18.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I Would Lie to You if I Could contains interviews with nine
eminent contemporary American poets (Natasha Trethewey, Jane Hirshfield, Martín
Espada, Stephen Kuusisto, Stephen Sandy, Ed Ochester, Carolyn Forché, Peter 
Everwine, and Galway Kinnell) and James Wright’s widow Anne. It presents 
conversations with a vital cross section of poets representing a variety of ages, 
ethnicities, and social backgrounds. The poets testify to the demotic nature of poetry
as a charged language that speaks uniquely in original voices, yet appeals 
universally. As individuals with their own transpersonal stories, the poets have 
emerged onto the national stage from very local places with news that witnesses 
memorably in social, personal, and political ways. They talk about their poems and 
development as poets self-effacingly, honestly, and insightfully, describing just how
and when they were “hurt into poetry,” as well as why they have pursued writing 
poetry as a career in which, as Robert Frost noted in his poem “Two Tramps in Mud
Time”, their object has become “to unite [their] avocation and [their] vocation / As 
[their] two eyes make one in sight.” Praise for Sad Friends, Drowned Lovers, 
Stapled Songs: “Chard deNiord is master of the immersed conversation. Informed, 
curious, knowing when to contend and when to unbend, he meets each of his poets
on the high ground of their art, and seduces from them their most closely held 
wisdom. Sad Friends, Drowned Lovers, Stapled Songs is at once a schooling and a
delight.” —Sven Birkerts.

Chard deNiord is the poet laureate of Vermont and author of six books of poetry, 
most recently Interstate and The Double Truth. He also edited a book of essays and
interviews with seven senior American poets (Galway Kinnell, Donald Hall. Maxine 
Kumin, Jack Gilbert, Ruth Stone, Lucille Clifton, Robert Bly) titled Sad Friends, 
Drowned Lovers, Stapled Songs: Conversations and Reflections on Twentieth 
Century American Poets. deNiord is a professor of English and creative writing at 
Providence College and a trustee of the Ruth Stone Trust.
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Dickinson, Emily. A Murmur in the Trees: Poems. Boston. 1998. Bulfinch Press/Little
Brown. 1st of This Particular Edition. Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket As 
Issued. 0821225006. Selected & Illustrated by Ferris Cook. 128 pages. hardcover. 
Cover illustration by Ferris Cook. Inventory # 25357. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A marvelous new illustrated selection of verse by one of 
the greatest and most loved poets of American literature—Emily Dickinson. Emily 
Dickinson is among the best-known, most widely read poets of the twentieth century.
She composed over one thousand unique lyrics dealing with religion, love, nature, 
death, and immortality, only seven of which were published during her lifetime. Her 
verse, noted for its aphoristic style, its wit, its delicate metrical variation, and its bold
and startling imagery, has had great influence on twentieth-century poetry. A 
MURMUR IN THE TREES will include 115 poems taken from the definitive Johnson
edition of Dickinson. About sixty of the poems will appear alongside an original 
pencil drawing created especially for this volume by Ferris Cook. More than one 
hundred years after her death, Emily Dickinson is an American classic and one of 
the most influential poets of her era. A MURMUR IN THE TREES will be a 
marvelous gift for her many devotees—and a magical introduction to her work for 
anyone who loves poetry. .

Emily Elizabeth Dickinson (December 10, 1830 – May 15, 1886) was an American 
poet. Born in Amherst, Massachusetts, to a successful family with strong community
ties, she lived a mostly introverted and reclusive life. After she studied at the 
Amherst Academy for seven years in her youth, she spent a short time at Mount 
Holyoke Female Seminary before returning to her family's house in Amherst. 
Considered an eccentric by the locals, she became known for her penchant for white
clothing and her reluctance to greet guests or, later in life, even leave her room. 
Most of her friendships were therefore carried out by correspondence. While 
Dickinson was a prolific private poet, fewer than a dozen of her nearly 1,800 poems
were published during her lifetime.
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Dickinson, Emily. Emily Dickinson. New York. 1967. Dell/Laurel. 8th Dell Laurel 
Paperback Printing. Tear to Back Cover, Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. Laurel Poetry Series. Selected, with an Introduction and notes by John 
Malcolm Brinnin. General Editor Richard Wilbur. 160 pages. paperback. 2304. Cover
drawing by Richard Powers. Inventory # 41613. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the introduction by John Malcolm Brinnin: ‘Emily 
Dickinson’s legend does not conveniently accommodate the out-size ‘Empress of 
Calvary’ whose suffering goads her to defy the very God her deeper nature wants 
only to praise. Neither does it find room for the defeated woman who, with careful 
malevolence, undermines the divine optimism that promises her only salvation. In 
this role she is never the pretty versifier or the sprightly caroller of the New Enqland 
idyll or even the long-suffering communicant with nature. In this role she is the 
daemonic artist in fury, wrenching the tight metres and neat figures of her 
characteristic language in order to come upon utterance adequate to her anguish.’

Emily Elizabeth Dickinson (December 10, 1830 – May 15, 1886) was an American 
poet. Born in Amherst, Massachusetts, to a successful family with strong community
ties, she lived a mostly introverted and reclusive life. After she studied at the 
Amherst Academy for seven years in her youth, she spent a short time at Mount 
Holyoke Female Seminary before returning to her family's house in Amherst. 
Considered an eccentric by the locals, she became known for her penchant for white
clothing and her reluctance to greet guests or, later in life, even leave her room. 
Most of her friendships were therefore carried out by correspondence. While 
Dickinson was a prolific private poet, fewer than a dozen of her nearly 1,800 poems
were published during her lifetime.
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Dijkstra, Bram. The Hieroglyphics of a New Speech: Cubism, Stieglitz, & the Early 
Poetry of William Carlos Williams. Princeton. 1969. Princeton University Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0691061696. 218 pages.
hardcover. Cover lithograph by Humphrey Stone. Inventory # 23291. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Previous studies of William Carlos Williams have tended
to look only for the literary echoes in his verse. According to Bram Dijkstra, the new
movements in the visual arts during the 1920s affected Williams’s work as much as,
if not more than, the new writing of the period. Dijkstra catches the excitement of this
period of revolutionary art, reveals the interactions between writers and painters, 
and shows in particular the specific and general impact this world had on Williams’s
early writings.

Bram Dijkstra (born 5 July 1938) is a retired professor of English literature and the 
author of seven books on literary and artistic subjects. He also curates art 
exhibitions and writes catalog essays for San Diego art museums. He joined the 
faculty of the University of California, San Diego in 1966 and taught there until he 
retired and became an emeritus professor in 2000. He is married to the literary 
agent Sandra Dijkstra.
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Disch, Thomas M. The Castle of Indolence: On Poetry, Poets, and Poetasters. New
York. 1995. Picador. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312134487. 
229 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Evan Gaffney. Inventory # 25708. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of essays and commentary about poetry 
provides reviews of a range of American and English poets, including Kenneth Koch,
Jon Ashbery, and Ogden Nash, and offers insight into and criticism of the processes
that inspired their work.

Thomas Michael Disch (February 2, 1940 – July 4, 2008) was an American science 
fiction author and poet. He won the Hugo Award for Best Related Book – previously
called ‘Best Non-Fiction Book’ – in 1999, and he had two other Hugo nominations 
and nine Nebula Award nominations to his credit, plus one win of the John W. 
Campbell Memorial Award, a Rhysling Award, and two Seiun Awards, among 
others. In the 1960s, his work began appearing in science-fiction magazines. His 
critically acclaimed science fiction novels, The Genocides, Camp Concentration, 334
and On Wings of Song are major contributions to the New Wave science fiction 
movement. In 1996, his book The Castle of Indolence: On Poetry, Poets, and 
Poetasters was nominated for the National Book Critics Circle Award, and in 1999,
Disch won the Nonfiction Hugo for The Dreams Our Stuff Is Made Of, a meditation 
on the impact of science fiction on our culture, as well as the Michael Braude Award
for Light Verse. Among his other nonfiction work, he wrote theatre and opera 
criticism for The New York Times, The Nation, and other periodicals. He also 
published several volumes of poetry as Tom Disch. Following an extended period of
depression following the death in 2005 of his life-partner, Charles Naylor, Disch 
stopped writing almost entirely, except for poetry – although he did produce two 
novellas. Disch committed suicide by gunshot on July 4 2008 in his apartment in 
Manhattan, New York City. His last book, The Word of God, which was written 
shortly before Naylor died, had just been published a few days before Disch's death.
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Dolin, Sharon. Manual for Living. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964063. Pitt Poetry Series. 80
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42529. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘A powerfully gifted psalmist, Sharon Dolin creates in the
‘Of Hours’ section of her book a singular world of praise and pain. Charged with 
biblical echoes and reminiscent of the religious poetry of Gerard Manley Hopkins, 
her language strains and buckles to give voice to her yearning, as God (‘you’) 
appears and disappears, hour by hour.’ —Avivah Gottlieb Zornberg, author of The 
Murmuring Deep: Reflections on the Biblical Unconscious. Manual for Living offers 
three distinct approaches to life, each one riven by flashes of joy and despair, and all
conditions in between. With a fresh slant on the Stoic philosopher Epictetus, the title
section offers a part-serious, part tongue-in-cheek series of advice poems. An 
ekphrastic sequence based on the ‘black paintings’ of Goya follows, as a darker 
meditation on life. The final section, ‘Of Hours,’ is a contemporary sequence of 
psalms where the possibility for redemption in prayer exists. As in all of her work, 
Dolin’s lyric voice attends to language and the world equally. Her verbal sleights-of-
hand offer readers insights for ways to live. Manual for Living is a wise book: drink 
deeply from it.

Sharon Dolin is the author of five previous poetry collections: Whirlwind; Burn and 
Dodge, winner of the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry; Realm of the Possible; Serious 
Pink; and Heart Work, as well as five poetry chapbooks. She teaches poetry 
workshops at the Unterberg Poetry Center of the 92nd Street Y and Poets House 
and directs the Center for Book Arts Annual Letterpress Poetry Chapbook 
Competition in New York City. She also directs and teaches in the international 
workshop, Writing About Art in Barcelona.
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Dolin, Sharon. Manual for Living. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964063. Pitt Poetry Series. 
80 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44131. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘A powerfully gifted psalmist, Sharon Dolin creates in the
‘Of Hours’ section of her book a singular world of praise and pain. Charged with 
biblical echoes and reminiscent of the religious poetry of Gerard Manley Hopkins, 
her language strains and buckles to give voice to her yearning, as God (‘you’) 
appears and disappears, hour by hour.’ —Avivah Gottlieb Zornberg, author of The 
Murmuring Deep: Reflections on the Biblical Unconscious. Manual for Living offers 
three distinct approaches to life, each one riven by flashes of joy and despair, and all
conditions in between. With a fresh slant on the Stoic philosopher Epictetus, the title
section offers a part-serious, part tongue-in-cheek series of advice poems. An 
ekphrastic sequence based on the ‘black paintings’ of Goya follows, as a darker 
meditation on life. The final section, ‘Of Hours,’ is a contemporary sequence of 
psalms where the possibility for redemption in prayer exists. As in all of her work, 
Dolin’s lyric voice attends to language and the world equally. Her verbal sleights-of-
hand offer readers insights for ways to live. Manual for Living is a wise book: drink 
deeply from it.

Sharon Dolin is the author of five previous poetry collections: Whirlwind; Burn and 
Dodge, winner of the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry; Realm of the Possible; Serious 
Pink; and Heart Work, as well as five poetry chapbooks. She teaches poetry 
workshops at the Unterberg Poetry Center of the 92nd Street Y and Poets House 
and directs the Center for Book Arts Annual Letterpress Poetry Chapbook 
Competition in New York City. She also directs and teaches in the international 
workshop, Writing About Art in Barcelona.
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Dolin, Sharon. Whirlwind. Pittsburgh. 2012. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962212. Pitt Poetry Series. 72 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Jose Parla, 'House of Sun,' 2005. Cover design by 
Joel W. Coggins. Inventory # 40610. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Whirlwind is one woman's frank, witty, mordant, sexy 
look at the breakup of a marriage and its emotional aftermath. With her 
characteristic linguistic play and mixture of poetic registers and styles, Sharon Dolin
takes her readers on an off-the-tracks emotional ride through the whirlwind that goes
by the name of divorce. Hang on tight. Here poems are never merely confessional, 
but use formal aplomb to ride the white-heat rage, hurt, denial, reflection, regret, 
wistfulness, desire, and sexual passion as they go hurtling through the many stages
of grief after the death of a relationship and the rebirth of a more vital self. Dolin 
tackles difficult subjects unflinchingly in her poems: such as betrayal and the shame
of the one being betrayed, being a parent within a volatile breakup, as well as some
startling poems on the reawakening of sexuality and an attention to the natural world
and politics. In her poem that won a Pushcart Prize, she dons the mask of the Furies
to confront her ex-husband and his lover. A journalist of her own heart, Sharon Dolin
has written a brazen collection that seethes with the pressure of a story to tell: 
cathartic and thrilling in equal measure.

Sharon Dolin is the author of several previous poetry collections: Burn and Dodge, 
winner of the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry; Realm of the Possible; Serious Pink; and
Heart Work, as well as five poetry chapbooks. She is Writer-in-Residence at Eugene
Lang College at the New School for Liberal Arts in New York City. Dolin also 
teaches at the Unterberg Poetry Center of the 92nd Street Y and directs the Center 
for Book Arts Annual Letterpress Poetry Chapbook Competition.
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Donovan, Karen. Fugitive Red. Amherst. 1999. University Of Massachusetts Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1558491996. Paperback Original. 
Winner Of The Juniper Prize. 64 pages. paperback. Cover: Nigel Mirkey. Inventory #
32166. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In some old prints and paintings, the chemically unstable
nature of red pigments causes the color to fade over time. The fugitive red we find in
Karen Donovan's first collection of poems could well be the hue of a lost home. With
intelligence and wit, Donovan charts the unchartable, hunting down evidence, 
markings, odd collections of voices, the outlines of a beautiful but elusive ruin. 
Donovan is well equipped for her task. Her tools are the microscope, the telescope, 
the Secchi disc, the leaf blower, the V-8 engine, the enthymeme, the sonogram, 
prayer, analogy, a jar of pickled eggs. Her fellow travelers are the hatchling spider, 
the bee, the woolly bear, the slime mold, shad swimming upstream, mud swallows, 
stray dogs, the drunk, the chemotherapy patient. Her quest takes her from an 
Amtrak bar car to a hawk hospital to a post office in Tuscaloosa. Along the way she 
invokes a host of named guardians, including Tycho Brahe, Emstern, Athena, Victor
Lazslo, Leopardi, and Socrates. The result is a collection of poems that blends 
observation and memory in surprising and original ways.

Karen Donovan is the author of Fugitive Red (University of Massachusetts Press, 
1999), which won the 1998 Juniper Prize for Poetry. Her poetry has appeared in 
journals such as FIELD, Seneca Review, Conduit, THE GERM: A Journal of Poetic
Research, Spiral Orb,and Prime Number.
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Dorfman, Ariel. Last Waltz in Santiago & Other Poems of Exile and Disappearance.
New York. 1988. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0670820229. Translated from the Spanish by Edith Grossman with the Author. 79 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Neil Stuart. Jacket 
illustration by Nernesio Antunez. Inventory # 13304. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the country of Pablo Neruda comes a new voice in
poetry, a searing collection about torture and resistance, horror and hope. In the 
world Ariel Dorfman writes about, men and women choose between leaving their 
country and dying for it; sometimes disappearing. In ‘Hope,’ a mother rejoices at 
reports of her son’s screams from a prison cell because they mean he is still alive. In
‘Something Is Happening to My Antennas,’ a man who cannot cry for what he has 
seen, weeps at the worst soap opera, the cheapest song. And in ‘First We Set Up 
the Chairs,’ a brother and sister play the Mommy-and-Daddy game known to all 
children, but the child pretending to be the mother asks the other, ‘What if they take 
the children?’ Ariel Dorfman is a radiant guide to a land Where the dead have no 
graves and the living can lose everything. What they hold on to-love, faith, hope, 
truth-might change the world. Born in Argentina in 1942, ARIEL DORFMAN is a 
Chilean citizen. A supporter of Salvador Allende, he was forced into exile after the 
coup of 1973. His most recent novel, THE LAST SONG OF MANUEL SENDERO, 
was published to stunning reviews. ‘The conception is brilliant; the whole novel is 
fraught with wonderment,’ said The Washington Post. Ariel Dorfman is also the 
author of HOW TO READ DONALD DUCK, THE EMPIRE’S OLD CLOTHES, and 
WIDOWS, and his work has been translated into twenty languages. He is a regular 
contributor to The New York Times, the Los Angeles Times, The Nation, and the 
Village Voice. Every other year he teaches as a visiting professor at Duke 
University, and returns to Chile when he can.

Vladimiro Ariel Dorfman (born May 6, 1942) is an Argentine-Chilean novelist, 
playwright, essayist, academic, and human rights activist. A citizen of the United 
States since 2004, he has been a professor of literature and Latin American Studies
at Duke University, in Durham, North Carolina since 1985.
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Dove, Rita. Thomas and Beulah. Pittsburgh. 1986. Carnegie-Mellon University 
Press. 1st Edition 2nd State. Very Good in Wrappers. 0887480217. 79 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 23584. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These poems tell of the lives of a married black couple 
(not unlike Dove's own grandparents) from the early part of the century until their 
deaths in the 1960s, a period that spans the great migration of blacks from rural 
south to urban north. The collection was awarded the Pulitzer Prize for poetry in 
1987.

In 1952, Rita Dove was born in Akron, Ohio. She served as Poet Laureate of the 
United States from 1993 to 1995. Among her many honors are the 1987 Pulitzer 
Prize in poetry, the 1996 Heinz Award in the Arts and Humanities and the 2006 
Common Wealth Award. Rita Dove is Commonwealth Professor of English at the 
University of Virginia in Charlottesville, where she lives with her husband, the writer
Fred Viebahn. They have a grown daughter, Aviva Dove-Viebahn.
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Duhamel, Denise. Blowout. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962366. Pitt Poetry Series. 92 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Michelle Weinberb, 'Six Characters in Search of …'.
Cover design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40573. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Blowout, Denise Duhamel asks the same question that
Frankie Lyman & the Teenagers asked back in 1954--'Why Do Fools Fall in Love?'
Duhamel's poems readily admit that she is a love-struck fool, but also embrace the 
'crazy wisdom' of the Fool of the Tarot deck and the fool as entertainer or jester. 
From a kindergarten crush to a failed marriage and beyond, Duhamel explores the 
nature of romantic love and her own limitations. She also examines love through 
music, film, and history--Michelle and Barak Obama's inauguration and Cleopatra's
ancient sex toy. Duhamel chronicles the perilous cruelties of love gone awry, but 
also reminds us of the compassion and transcendence in the aftermath. In 'Having a
Diet Coke with You,' she asserts that 'love poems are the most difficult poems to 
write / because each poem contains its opposite its loss / and that no matter how 
fierce the love of a couple / one of them will leave the other / if not through betrayal /
then through death.' Yet, in Blowout, Duhamel fiercely and foolishly embraces the 
poetry of love.

Born and raised in Woonsocket, Rhode Island, poet Denise Duhamel earned a BFA
at Emerson College and an MFA at Sarah Lawrence College. She lived in New York
City from 1985 until 1999. Citing Dylan Thomas and Kathleen Spivack as early 
influences, Duhamel writes both free verse and fixed-form poems that fearlessly 
combine the political, sexual, and ephemeral. A professor at Florida International 
University, she lives in Florida.
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Duhamel, Denise. Scald. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964506. Pitt Poetry Series. 88 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42044. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘As much a manifesto as it is a book of poems, Scald is
Denise Duhamel’s great feminist statement—by way of pantoums and villanelles, of
course. But more than a feminist, I would say that Duhamel is a humanitarian. Her 
words dignify the disenfranchised. Glory to Denise Duhamel for her formal ingenuity
and her gleeful political imagination.’ —David Trinidad. ‘What a great ride! What 
wonders! Humor, witchcraft, history, culture, the ‘Denise’ in every poem shining forth
with that special Denise-ness! (You know what I mean.) The wild pantoums and 
villanelles: perfect vehicles for her subject. Which is WOMEN, which is POWERFUL
WOMEN. I’m so grateful for Scald. I love that Denise Duhamel is in the world and 
that she has it by the tail.’ —Maureen Seaton.

Denise Duhamel’s most recent book of poetry, Blowout, was a finalist for the 
National Book Critics Circle Award. Her other titles include Ka-Ching!, Two and Two,
Queen for a Day: Selected and New Poems, The Star-Spangled Banner, and Kinky.
Duhamel is a recipient of fellowships from the Guggenhiem Foundation and the 
National Endowment for the Arts. She is professor of English at Florida International
University in Miami.
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Duhamel, Denise. Scald. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964506. Pitt Poetry Series. 88
pages. paperback. Inventory #  44197. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘As much a manifesto as it is a book of poems, Scald is
Denise Duhamel’s great feminist statement—by way of pantoums and villanelles, of
course. But more than a feminist, I would say that Duhamel is a humanitarian. Her 
words dignify the disenfranchised. Glory to Denise Duhamel for her formal ingenuity
and her gleeful political imagination.’ —David Trinidad. ‘What a great ride! What 
wonders! Humor, witchcraft, history, culture, the ‘Denise’ in every poem shining forth
with that special Denise-ness! (You know what I mean.) The wild pantoums and 
villanelles: perfect vehicles for her subject. Which is WOMEN, which is POWERFUL
WOMEN. I’m so grateful for Scald. I love that Denise Duhamel is in the world and 
that she has it by the tail.’ —Maureen Seaton.

Denise Duhamel’s most recent book of poetry, Blowout, was a finalist for the 
National Book Critics Circle Award. Her other titles include Ka-Ching!, Two and Two,
Queen for a Day: Selected and New Poems, The Star-Spangled Banner, and Kinky.
Duhamel is a recipient of fellowships from the Guggenhiem Foundation and the 
National Endowment for the Arts. She is professor of English at Florida International
University in Miami.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822964315.jpg

image

author pic filename

Dumesnil, Cheryl.jpg

author picture

listing

Dumesnil, Cheryl. Showtime at the Ministry of Lost Causes. Pittsburgh. 2016. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822964315. Pitt Poetry Series. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43070. 
$15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in Showtime at the Ministry of Lost Causes 
are survival songs, the tunes you whistle while walking through the Valley of 
Shadows, to keep your fears at bay and your spirit awake. The shadows here are 
many—cancer, poverty, a lost love, famine, suicide, war, an ever-encroaching 
existential angst. But so are the saving graces—a drag queen waitress whose 
“painted-on eyebrows arched like a bridge / toward starlight,” “strawberries / grown 
fat around dimpled gold seeds,” Pink Floyd’s “‘On the Turning Away’ sent through 
my car / radio like the ghost voice of a beloved long dead,” black phoebes rattling 
“winter / thistles, swollen throats percussing: / this is this is this is. ” Showtime at the
Ministry of Lost Causes reminds us that where there is shadow there must, 
necessarily, also be light.

Cheryl Dumesnil’s books include the 2008 Agnes Lynch Poetry Prize winner, In 
Praise of Falling, the memoir Love Song for Baby X: How I Stayed (Almost) Sane on
the Rocky Road to Parenthood, and the anthology Dorothy Parker’s Elbow: Tattoos
on Writers, Writers on Tattoos, co-edited with Kim Addonizio.
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Dumesnil, Cheryl. Showtime at the Ministry of Lost Causes. Pittsburgh. 2016. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822964315. Pitt Poetry Series. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42126. 
$15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in Showtime at the Ministry of Lost Causes 
are survival songs, the tunes you whistle while walking through the Valley of 
Shadows, to keep your fears at bay and your spirit awake. The shadows here are 
many—cancer, poverty, a lost love, famine, suicide, war, an ever-encroaching 
existential angst. But so are the saving graces—a drag queen waitress whose 
“painted-on eyebrows arched like a bridge / toward starlight,” “strawberries / grown 
fat around dimpled gold seeds,” Pink Floyd’s “‘On the Turning Away’ sent through 
my car / radio like the ghost voice of a beloved long dead,” black phoebes rattling 
“winter / thistles, swollen throats percussing: / this is this is this is. ” Showtime at the
Ministry of Lost Causes reminds us that where there is shadow there must, 
necessarily, also be light.

Cheryl Dumesnil’s books include the 2008 Agnes Lynch Poetry Prize winner, In 
Praise of Falling, the memoir Love Song for Baby X: How I Stayed (Almost) Sane on
the Rocky Road to Parenthood, and the anthology Dorothy Parker’s Elbow: Tattoos
on Writers, Writers on Tattoos, co-edited with Kim Addonizio.
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Duncan, Robert (edited and with an Introduction by James Maynard). Robert 
Duncan: Collected Essays and Other Prose. Berkeley. 2014. University of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520267732. The 
Collected Writings of Robert Duncan, 4. 542 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40626. 
$60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This volume in the Collected Writings of Robert Duncan 
series gathers a far-reaching selection of Robert Duncan’s prose writings including
most of his longer and more well-known essays along with other prose that has 
never been widely available. Ranging in original publication dates between 1940 and
1985, the forty-one titles reveal a great deal about Duncan’s life in poetry—including
his impressions of poets whose work he admires, both contemporaries and 
precursors. Evocative and eclectic, this work delineates the intellectual contexts and
sources of Duncan’s poetics, and opens a window onto the literary communities in 
which he participated.

Robert Duncan (1919-1988) was one of the major writers in the San Francisco 
Renaissance movement and is considered one of the most accomplished and 
influential of the postwar American poets. A foremost figure among the New 
American and Black Mountain poets, Duncan, following the death of Charles Olson,
became the leading practitioner of a nontraditional open form poetry. He is the 
author of The Opening of the Field, Roots and Branches, and Bending the Bow, 
among other works. James Maynard is Associate Curator of the Poetry Collection, 
University at Buffalo, and has written extensively on the work of Robert Duncan. His
other editorial projects include a new edition of Duncan’s Ground Work: Before the
War/In the Dark and (Re:)Working the Ground: Essays on the Late Writings of 
Robert Duncan.
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Duncan, Robert (edited and with an Introduction by Peter Quartermain). Robert 
Duncan: The Collected Later Poems and Plays. Berkeley. 2013. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520259294. 
The Collected Writings of Robert Duncan, 3. 750 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
40623. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Profoundly original yet insistent on the derivative quality
of his work, transgressive yet affirmative of tradition, Robert Duncan (1919-1988) 
was a generative force among American poets, and in his poetry and poetics was a
major figure in mid- and late twentieth-century American letters. This, the second 
volume of Robert Duncan’s collected poetry and plays, presents authoritative 
annotated texts of both collected and uncollected work from his middle and late 
writing years (1958-1988), with commentaries on each of the five books, The 
Opening of the Field, Roots and Branches, Bending the Bow, and the two volumes 
of Ground Work. The biographical and critical introduction discusses Duncan as a 
late Romantic and postmodern American writer, his formulation of a homosexual 
poetics, his development of the serial poem, and the notation and centrality of sound
as organizing principle. Texts include his anti-war poems of the 1960s and 70s, his 
hommages to Dante and other major figures, and his translations from the French of
Gérard de Nerval, as well as the complete ‘The Structure of Rime’ and ‘Passages.’

Robert Duncan (1919-1988) was one of the major figures in the San Francisco 
Renaissance movement and is considered one of the most accomplished and 
influential of the postwar American poets. A foremost figure of the New American 
Poetry and Black Mountain College, Duncan, following the death of Charles Olson, 
became the leading practitioner of a nontraditional open-form poetry. He is the 
author of The Opening of the Field, Roots and Branches, and Bending the Bow, 
among other works. Peter Quartermain taught contemporary poetry and poetics at 
the University of British Columbia for over thirty years. He is the editor of Robert 
Duncan: The Collected Early Poems and Plays (UC Press, 2012).
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Duncan, Robert. Robert Duncan: The Collected Early Poems and Plays. Berkeley. 
2012. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520259263. Edited and wiith an Introduction by Peter Quartermain. The 
Collected Writings of Robert Duncan. 6 x 9 20 b/w photos. 958 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 40622. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A landmark in the publication of twentieth-century 
American poetry, this first volume of the long-awaited collected poetry, non-critical 
prose, and plays of Robert Duncan gathers all of Duncan’s books and magazine 
publications up to and including Letters: Poems 1953–1956. Deftly edited, it 
thoroughly documents the first phase of Duncan’s distinguished life in writing, 
making it possible to trace the poet’s development as he approaches the brilliant 
work of his middle period.

Robert Duncan (January 7, 1919 – February 3, 1988) was an American poet and a 
student of H.D. and the Western esoteric tradition who spent most of his career in 
and around San Francisco. Though associated with any number of literary traditions
and schools, Duncan is often identified with the poets of the New American Poetry 
and Black Mountain College. Duncan's mature work emerged in the 1950s in the 
literary context of Beat culture. Duncan was a key figure in the San Francisco 
Renaissance. Peter Quartermain taught at the University of British Columbia for over
thirty years. He is the author of Basil Bunting, Poet of the North and Disjunctive 
Poetics: From Gertrude Stein and Louis Zukofsky to Susan Howe.keywords

American Literature 
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

roots and branches no
dw.jpg

image

author pic filename

Duncan, Robert.jpg

author picture

listing

Duncan, Robert. Roots and Branches. New York. 1964. Scribners. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 176 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41445. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Roots and Branches was Robert Duncan’s second major
book of poetry. The poet has said of himself and his work: 'I am not an 
experimentalist or an inventor, but a derivative poet, drawing my art from the 
resources given by a generation of masters––Stein, Williams, Pound; back of that by
the generations of poets that have likewise been dreamers of the Cosmos as 
Creation and Man as Creative Spirit; and by the work of contemporaries: Zukofsky,
Olson, Creeley and Denise Levertov.'

Robert Duncan (January 7, 1919 – February 3, 1988) was an American poet and a 
student of H.D. and the Western esoteric tradition who spent most of his career in 
and around San Francisco. Though associated with any number of literary traditions
and schools, Duncan is often identified with the poets of the New American Poetry 
and Black Mountain College. Duncan's mature work emerged in the 1950s in the 
literary context of Beat culture. Duncan was a key figure in the San Francisco 
Renaissance.
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Duncan, Robert. The H.D. Book: The Collected Writings of Robert Duncan. 
Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520260757. Edited and with an introduction by Michael Boughn and
Victor Coleman. 678 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37829. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This magisterial work, long awaited and long the subject
of passionate speculation, is an unprecedented exploration of modern poetry and 
poetics by one of America’s most acclaimed and influential postwar poets. What 
began in 1959 as a simple homage to the modernist poet H.D. developed into an 
expansive and unique quest for a poetics that would fuel Duncan’s great work in the
1960s and 1970s. A meditation on both the roots of modernism and its manifestation
in the work of H.D., Ezra Pound, D.H. Lawrence, William Carlos Williams, Edith 
Sitwell, and many others, Duncan’s wide-ranging book is especially notable for its 
illumination of the role women played in the creation of literary modernism. Until 
now, The H.D. Book existed only in mostly out-of-print little magazines in which its 
chapters first appeared. Now, for the first time published in its entirety, as its author 
intended, this monumental work—at once an encyclopedia of modernism, a 
reinterpretation of its key players and texts, and a record of Duncan’s investigations 
toward a new poetics—is at last complete and available to a wide audience. Jess, 
from Emblems for Robert Duncan. Courtesy The Jess Collins Trust. 10 b/w 
photographs.

Robert Duncan (1919–1988) was born in Oakland and spent most of his life in 
California. One of the major figures in the San Francisco Renaissance, Duncan, 
often identified with Donald Allen’s landmark New American Poetry anthology and 
the Black Mountain poets, is the author of The Opening of the Field, Roots and 
Branches, and Bending the Bow, among other works. Michael boughn is a poet, 
scholar, and fiction writer. His many publications include H.D.: A Bibliography, 1905–
1990 and Dislocations in Crystal. Victor Coleman was a founding editor of Coach 
House Press and is the author of oneeyelove and Light Verse, among many other 
books of poetry. The Collected Writings of Robert Duncan, 1.
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Duncan, Robert. The H.D. Book: The Collected Writings of Robert Duncan. 
Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. Uncorrected Page Proof. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 9780520260757. Edited and with an introduction by Michael Boughn 
and Victor Coleman. 678 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37836. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This magisterial work, long awaited and long the subject
of passionate speculation, is an unprecedented exploration of modern poetry and 
poetics by one of America’s most acclaimed and influential postwar poets. What 
began in 1959 as a simple homage to the modernist poet H.D. developed into an 
expansive and unique quest for a poetics that would fuel Duncan’s great work in the
1960s and 1970s. A meditation on both the roots of modernism and its manifestation
in the work of H.D., Ezra Pound, D.H. Lawrence, William Carlos Williams, Edith 
Sitwell, and many others, Duncan’s wide-ranging book is especially notable for its 
illumination of the role women played in the creation of literary modernism. Until 
now, The H.D. Book existed only in mostly out-of-print little magazines in which its 
chapters first appeared. Now, for the first time published in its entirety, as its author 
intended, this monumental work—at once an encyclopedia of modernism, a 
reinterpretation of its key players and texts, and a record of Duncan’s investigations 
toward a new poetics—is at last complete and available to a wide audience. Jess, 
from Emblems for Robert Duncan. Courtesy The Jess Collins Trust. 10 b/w 
photographs.

Robert Duncan (1919–1988) was born in Oakland and spent most of his life in 
California. One of the major figures in the San Francisco Renaissance, Duncan, 
often identified with Donald Allen’s landmark New American Poetry anthology and 
the Black Mountain poets, is the author of The Opening of the Field, Roots and 
Branches, and Bending the Bow, among other works. Michael boughn is a poet, 
scholar, and fiction writer. His many publications include H.D.: A Bibliography, 1905–
1990 and Dislocations in Crystal. Victor Coleman was a founding editor of Coach 
House Press and is the author of oneeyelove and Light Verse, among many other 
books of poetry. The Collected Writings of Robert Duncan, 1.
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Duncan, Robert. The Truth & Life of Myth: An Essay in Essential Autobiography. 
Fremont. 1968. Sumac Press. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner’s Name 
Stamped in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0912090189. 78 pages. 
paperback. Cover illustration - ‘Ezekiel’s Vision’ by William Blake. Cover design by 
Ray Hoagland. Inventory # 3407. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ROBERT DUNCAN in this ESSAY IN ESSENTIAL 
AUTOBIOGRAPHY first published in the distinguished Crown Octavo series of the 
House of Books, New York, presents the role that myth plays in the life of a 
contemporary consciousness, relating the poet’s experience of the reality of myth to
problems of myth that arise in Christian experience and in the intellectual fields of 
the modern theologian, the anthropologist, the psychoanalyst, the phenomenologist.
THE TRUTH & LIFE OF MYTH stands as a major part - along with his work-in-
progress THE H.D. BOOK - in a projective imagination of the nature of Man and his
Reality which has occupied Duncan’s creative energies in three volumes over the 
past decade: THE OPENING OF THE FIELD (1960), ROOTS AND BRANCHES 
(1964), and BENDING THE BOW (1968).

Robert Duncan (January 7, 1919 – February 3, 1988) was an American poet and a 
student of H.D. and the Western esoteric tradition who spent most of his career in 
and around San Francisco. Though associated with any number of literary traditions
and schools, Duncan is often identified with the poets of the New American Poetry 
and Black Mountain College. Duncan's mature work emerged in the 1950s in the 
literary context of Beat culture. Duncan was a key figure in the San Francisco 
Renaissance.
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Duncan, Robert. The Years As Catches: First Poems (1939-1946). Berkeley. 1966.
Oyez. 1st American Edition. 1 of 2000 Copies. Remainder Mark Along Bottom Edge,
Otherwise Good in Worn Wrappers. 101 pages. paperback. Inventory # 15400. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of Robert Duncan's juvenilia.

Robert Duncan (January 7, 1919 – February 3, 1988) was an American poet and a 
student of H.D. and the Western esoteric tradition who spent most of his career in 
and around San Francisco. Though associated with any number of literary traditions
and schools, Duncan is often identified with the poets of the New American Poetry 
and Black Mountain College. Duncan's mature work emerged in the 1950s in the 
literary context of Beat culture. Duncan was a key figure in the San Francisco 
Renaissance.
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Eaton, C. Violet. Some Habits. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing/University 
Press of New England. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781632430045. 6 x 9’. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41409. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Some Habits proceeds by way of a series of letters 
charting the dreams, observations, apologies, and epiphanies of an unnamed 
addressor. The poem is infected by the vernacular language of the Ozark mountain 
region, and by the cultural effluvia of the flat lands hemming the Mississippi River. In
the manner of the great poetic epistles, Some Habits risks unknowing its subject. 
Who broadcasts? Who receives? ‘Some Habits is so inventively rich and tangly, so 
hilarious or outrageously sensual, it demands our lingering in it. What a love poem to
the body, to somebody, and to the world!’ - Forrest Gander, Judge of the Omnidawn
Open Book Contest.

C. Violet Eaton is the editor of Bestoned and Rural Harmonics, and the author of a 
chapbook, No Outside Force Can Harm the Coyote. He lives in Arkansas with his 
wife, the poet Sara Nicholson. He sells used & rare books.
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Ehrhart, W. D. (editor). Carrying the Darkness: American Indochina-The Poetry of 
the Vietnam War. New York. 1985. Avon/Bard. 1st Bard Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0380897091. Paperback Original. paperback. Inventory # 28733. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘. Nobody comes away in one piece.’ Here is an 
anthology of the best poetry of the Vietnam generation – poems by combat soldiers
and draft resisters, living-room observers and full-time activists, man and women, 
whites and blacks, Asian and Native Americans, young and old and in between. 
Ohio farm boys in faraway green jungles with unfamiliar names. children raising their
voices in anger and protest against their parents and those in authority. a soldier 
meeting his Amerasian child for the first time. here are brilliantly evocative word 
pictures of America coming to terms with the kaleidoscope experience that was and 
is Vietnam.

William Daniel Ehrhart was born on September 30th, 1948, in Roaring Spring, 
Pennsylvania. Ehrhart began writing when he was 15 years old, and has been 
writing more or less continuously ever since. His first published work, a poem about
Swarthmore College, appeared seven years later in the Chronicle of Higher 
Education, and the following year eight of his poems were included in Winning 
Hearts and Minds: War Poems by Vietnam Veterans.

keywords
Poetry Vietnam 
America War 
Anthologycatalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0932440096.jpg

image

author pic filename

Eich, Gunter.jpg

author picture

listing

Eich, Gunter. Valuable Nail: Selected Poems. Oberlin. 1981. Field Translation 
Series/Oberlin College. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers.
0932440096. Translated from the German by Stuart Friebert, David Walker, and 
David Young. 114 pages. paperback. Series 5. Cover photo by Hilde Zemann. 
Cover design by Stephen J. Farkas Jr. Inventory # 32259. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - After World War II the German language, distorted by 
propaganda and shattered by lies, seemed lost as a vehicle for literary expression. It
was Gunter Eich, a soldier and prisoner of war, who most of all among his 
generation began to resurrect his native tongue as a language for poetry. He 
accomplished this by an honesty and simplicity that developed into increasingly 
complex poetic structures and the prose poems, ‘moles’, of his late phase. While he
is probably Germany’s most important postwar poet, his work is still little know 
outside Germany, a situation which this first book-length collection of his poems in 
English should help to remedy. Stuart Freibert, David Walker and David Young are 
editors of FIELD and active translators, from German and from other languages. 
Over a period of some fifteen years they have been translating Gunter Eich’s 
poems, often in consultation with the author until his death in 1972.

Günter Eich (1 February 1907 – 20 December 1972) was a German lyricist, 
dramatist, and author. He was born in Lebus, on the Oder River, and educated in 
Leipzig, Berlin, and Paris. His collected works were published in four volumes in 
1991. Eich received numerous literary prizes after World War II, including one from 
the literary association of which he was a member, Gruppe 47, in 1950. In 1953, he
won the Hörspielpreis der Kriegsblinden for his radio play Die Andere und ich (The
Other and I). Eich also won the Georg-Büchner-Preis in 1959 and the Schiller-
Gedächtnispreis in 1968.
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Ekstrand, Eric. Laodicea. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing/University Press 
of New England. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781632430038. 6 x 9’. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41410. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Foreword By Donald Revell. Laodicea speaks English 
sympathetically at the edge of sense, where this world reveals another latent; and 
this world remains ordinary, just like we like it. In a time when we are told, 
amazingly, the universe is math, what does this mean for our friendships, for our 
language? Laodicea reminds, laughingly, that ‘The mind and the world / together are
a Co-Cathedral’— the impulse for love and play. ‘Eric Ekstrand sets his margins 
moving and finds a center everywhere his loving eye alights. His concerns are 
tender and keen for shrines in the flesh that undisguise the blasted shrines of these
United States.’ - Donald Revell, Judge of the Omnidawn 1st/2nd Poetry Book 
Contest.

Eric Ekstrand lives in Winston-Salem, North Carolina, with his husband, Danny, and
his father, Ken. He teaches writing at Wake Forest University. He is the recipient of
a Ruth Lilly Fellowship from The Poetry Foundation.
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Emanuel, Lynn. The Nerve of It: Poems New and Selected. Pittsburgh. 2015. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822963691. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 8.75. 112 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
 44205. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Emanuel’s extraordinary poetic intelligence, gutsy wit, 
and her images’ ideal meld of the concrete and the ineffable amaze. What vibrant, 
resonant, nimble poems, each a perfect cocktail of acuity, objectivity, and heart.’ —
Amy Gerstler. Emanuel’s version of a ‘new and selected poems’ turns convention on
its head. She ignores chronology, placing new poems beside old, mixing middle and
early poems with recent work, and liberating all her poems from the restraints of 
their particular histories, both aesthetic and autobiographical. Whether writing in the
comedic drag of the cartoon strip, or investigating the Mobius strip relationship 
between reader and writer, or exposing the humor and hurt that accompany 
visitations from Frank O’Hara and Gertrude Stein, The Nerve of It— both stings and
pleases with its intelligence, wit and vivacity. It breaks through, in ways that are bold,
sexy, haunting and wry, the die-hard opposition of new and old, personal narrative 
and linguistic play, sincerity and irony, misery and hilarity. Open the book. 
Something new is happening here.

Lynn Emanuel is the author of four previous books of poetry: Hotel Fiesta, The Dig,
Then, Suddenly—, and, most recently, Noose and Hook. Her work has been 
featured in the Pushcart Prize Anthology and The Best American Poetry numerous 
times and is included in The Oxford Book of American Poetry. She is the recipient of
two fellowships from the National Endowment for the Arts, the National Poetry 
Series Award, the Eric Matthieu King Award from the Academy of American Poets, 
and, most recently, a fellowship from the Ranieri Foundation.
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Erba, Luciano. The Greener Meadow: Selected Poems. Princeton. 2006. Princeton
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691127644. 
Translated from the Italian by Peter Robinson. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
35983. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Luciano Erba’s poems discover in the details of everyday
life—a cream-colored tie, an old book, a swallow—access to far-reaching mysteries,
including the fact of our being here at all. One of Italy’s most important contemporary
poets, Erba is approachable yet complex, distinctively and artfully combining 
traditional and informal means in his brief lyrics. He turns a cool eye on the passing
scene, allowing us to see life in a new light. This bilingual edition contains the most 
comprehensive and representative selection of Erba’s poetry ever published in 
English. Distinguished British poet and translator Peter Robinson, working with the 
encouragement and advice of the author, has rendered accurate and elegant 
English translations of the facing-page Italian originals. Complete with a preface, 
introduction, and notes, this is an ideal introduction to a unique and compelling 
modern Italian poet.

Luciano Erba (September 18, 1922, Milan, Italy - August 3, 2010, Milan, Italy) was 
born in Milan in 1922 and is the author of numerous books of poetry and a short-
story collection. Peter Robinson is a renowned British poet, translator, and critic 
whose books include 'Twentieth Century Poetry: Selves and Situations' and a 
forthcoming collection of interviews, 'Talk about Poetry: Conversations on the Art'.keywords
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Erdrich, Louise. Jacklight. New York. 1984. Holt Rinehart Winston. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0030686822. 85 pages. paperback. Cover design & illustration 
by David Gatti. Inventory # 11520. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems of Louise Erdrich eloquently and 
passionately bring to life what it is to be a woman, a Midwesterner, and a Native 
American. She presents that region and those people without sentimentality but with
a powerful magic. Although she often draws from a deep, enchanted well, she does
not ignore the ordinary: a lady who drives a pink Mustang, a hooker who works the 
carnival circuit. One series of poems presents a small town in the early part of this 
century and Mary Kroger, the butcher’s widow. Mary lives within the shadows of her
memories, the pulse of her desires, and the pragmatic surface of her commonplace
days in the center of a town awash with gossip, commerce, and lust. Other poems 
draw from images so ripe they become myth, signs and directions the visible world 
offers up in its great repetitions. Louise Erdrich writes with conviction and vision; her
work speaks with a clarity and strength we cannot ignore. LOUISE ERDRICH was 
born in 1954 and grew up in Wahpeton, North Dakota. She is of German and 
Chippewa descent, and belongs to the Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa. Her 
stories have appeared in The Atlantic, Redbook, and North American Review.

Karen Louise Erdrich, known as Louise Erdrich, (Little Falls, Minnesota June 7, 
1954) is an American author of novels, poetry, and children's books featuring Native
American characters and settings. She is an enrolled member of the Turtle Mountain
Band of Chippewa Indians, a band of the Anishinaabe (also known as Ojibwa and 
Chippewa). Erdrich is widely acclaimed as one of the most significant writers of the 
second wave of the Native American Renaissance. In 2009, her novel The Plague of
Doves was a finalist for the Pulitzer Prize for Fiction. In November 2012, she 
received the National Book Award for Fiction for her novel The Round House. She is
also the owner of Birchbark Books, a small independent bookstore in Minneapolis 
that focuses on Native American literature and the Native community in the Twin 
Cities.

keywords
Poetry America 
Women

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822962588.jpg

image

author pic filename

Everwine, Peter.jpg

author picture

listing

Everwine, Peter. Listening Long and Late. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962588. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 78 pages. paperback. Cover art: Untitled watercolor by Robert Baser. Cover
design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40585. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'What a rich array of music lies within Listening Long and
Late. With refreshing authenticity, Everwine weds playfulness to practice, lyricism to
narrative, pathos to the ordinary. Indeed, he has listened 'long and late' to the music
of such venerable masters as Tu Fu, the hidden genius on the street, and the 
anonymous Aztec poets of the fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. Everwine writes 
with the same 'deified heart' that divines the mystery of his quotidian subjects in a 
language that is at once plain and poetic. His own work seamlessly segues into his 
translations from the Hebrew and Nahuatl, as if all the poems belonged to the same
poet, which they in fact do, as the glorious multitudes of Peter Everwine, one of the
masters of our age.'--Chard deNiord.

Peter Everwine is the author of seven previous poetry collections, including From 
the Meadow and Collecting the Animals, which won the Lamont Poetry Prize in 
1972. Everwine is the recipient of numerous honors, including two Pushcart Prizes,
an American Academy of Arts and Letters Award in Literature, and fellowships from 
the NEA and the Guggenheim Foundation. He is emeritus professor of English at 
California State University, Fresno, and was a senior Fulbright lecturer in American
poetry at the University of Haifa, Israel.keywords
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Faggi, Fabio Massimo. Toommy Tohkky. San Francisco. 1998. Pince Nez Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With French Flaps. 0964875748. 
Paperback Original. 126 pages. paperback. Cover design by Max Von Buchen. 
Inventory # 32181. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nothing escapes the eye of the poet and visual artist, F.
M. Faggi. In his first collection of poetry published in English, he delights us with wit
and mischief, with sensuality and thoughtfulness. Even the most dreary, mundane 
aspects of life (laundry, for example) become a playground of possibility, 
opportunities for pranks and theatrics. In some of his most whimsical ‘tailed 
passages’, Faggi commands the reader to become a part of the poetry, a part of the
art. ‘Take your green dress (wear it). ‘ Thus, the reader enters and helps create the 
rather surrealistic world of the poet where clotheslines stretch from Tuscany to San
Francisco and love letters turn into kites. In none of the pieces is the artist’s eye very
far away – old toenails become coins, panties on a line, flags. And when the 
mischievous meets the sensual, the results are most intriguing.

Fabio Massimo Faggi is a poet and visual artist.
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Falconer, Blas. Forgive the Body This Failure. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588174. 6 x 9. 66 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 43953. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Engaging the past and present, these poems attempt to 
reconcile loss and longing while also seeking to understand our own impermanence.
Written in a plain-spoken voice, they are meditative, elegiac and tender. “. 
Falconer’s poems are sparse, beautiful, and breathtaking. .” Victoria Chang “. These
arresting poems move with the complex currents of familial relationships, the strains
of joy, love, and loss. An exquisite collection!” Rigoberto González.

blas falconer is the author of two poetry collections, The Foundling Wheel and A 
Question of Gravity and Light, and a coeditor of two essay collections, The Other 
Latin@: Writing Against a Singular Identity and Mentor and Muse: Essays from 
Poets to Poets. He has received numerous awards and his poems have appeared in
various literary journals. He is the poetry editor for The Los Angeles Review and 
teaches in the low-residency MFA at Murray State University. A collection of poems 
that faces personal losses to explore the human sense of impermanence and to 
cherish what we must relinquish.
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Fausset, Hugh I'anson. Walt Whitman: Poet of Democracy. New Haven. 1942. Yale
University Press. 2nd Printing. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 20000. 
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A critical biography of the American poet and author of 
LEAVES OF GRASS.

Hugh I'Anson Fausset (16 June 1895 – 1965), was an English writer, a literary critic
and biographer, and a poet and religious writer. His mother was Ethel I'Anson, of 
Darlington, Durham, descended from Joshua I'Anson who established the Darlington
I'Anson line in 1749. His father was the Rev. R. T. E. Fausset, of Killington, then in
Westmorland, who was the son of Andrew Robert Fausset. Hugh Fausset was 
educated at Sedbergh School and Corpus Christi College, Cambridge, and then at 
as a choral scholar at King's College, Cambridge. Fausset worked at the Foreign 
Office, during the summer of 1918. In 1919 he became a reviewer and writer. He 
was a correspondent of John Freeman. Fausset wrote for The Times Literary 
Supplement and The Manchester Guardian, as well as for other periodicals. He 
married Marjory Rolfe, daughter of the Rev. G. W. Rolfe.
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Fenton, James. Out of Danger: Poems. New York. 1994. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374228310. 104 pages. hardcover. 
Cover: Michael Ian Kaye. Inventory # 27551. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Writing on such subjects as love, danger, and political 
violence, a respected poet presents his first collection of poems in ten years, offering
precise and honest observations, delightful word play, and daring insights.

James Martin Fenton (born 25 April 1949, Lincoln) is an English poet, journalist and 
literary critic. He is a former Oxford Professor of Poetry.
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Fenton, James. The Strength of Poetry: Oxford Lectures. New York. 2001. Farrar 
Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374228450. 266 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 30350. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sharp-eyed critiques and appreciations of the essential 
poets of our time. James Fenton is unique among contemporary writers in having 
achieved equal distinction as a poet and -- in his reportage and criticism -- as a 
master of trenchant prose. What is more, he has shown himself a devoted critic of 
both American and British modern poetry, an explainer of each tradition to the other
and to itself. In these lectures, delivered at Oxford (where he succeeded Seamus 
Heaney as Professor of Poetry from 1994 to 1999), Fenton moves easily from Philip
Larkin's laments for the British Empire, to Heaney's uneasy rebellion against it, to 
Robert Frost's celebrations of American conquest; from W. H. Auden on 
Shakespeare's homoeroticism to the vexed 'feminism' of Elizabeth Bishop; from 
Wilfred Owen's juvenilia to Marianne Moore's youthful agitation for women's 
suffrage.In these lectures -- many of which appeared in The New York Review of 
Books -- Fenton makes sense of the last century in poetry, and explores its 
antecedents and its legacies, with the lucidity, wit, and gusto that have made his 
criticism famous.

James Martin Fenton (born 25 April 1949, Lincoln) is an English poet, journalist and 
literary critic. He is a former Oxford Professor of Poetry.
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Ferrell, Monica. You Darling Thing. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588228. 6 x 9. Stahlecker Selections. 56 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43935. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - You Darling Thing investigates bridehood and the 
concept of the vow through the voices of various brides, ex-brides, courtesans, and
wives. The book is ultimately less about marriage than about potentiality and 
promise. “. ‘Love is a currency everyone wants,’ writes Ferrell, and we watch the 
shady transactions with guilty pleasure. .” Catherine Barnett.

A graduate of Harvard, monica ferrell holds an MFA in poetry from Columbia 
University. The recipient of various fellowships and residencies, she is the winner of
the “Discovery” / The Nation prize. Her first poetry book, Beasts for the Chase 
(2008), won the Kathryn A. Morton Prize in Poetry and her novel The Answer Is 
Always Yes (2008) was named one of Booklist’s Top Ten Debut Novels of 2008. 
Currently she is associate professor at Purchase College (SUNY) and lives in 
Brooklyn.
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Finlay, Ian Hamilton. Ian Hamilton Finlay: Selections. Berkeley. 2012. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520270596. 
Edited and with an Introduction by Alec Finlay. Poets for the Millennium, 8. 23 b/w 
photographs. 280 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38151. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'I consider this book, long overdue, to be a milestone in 
publishing.' - Marjorie Perloff, author of The Futurist Moment and Unoriginal Genius.
Ian Hamilton Finlay was an entirely original, and continuously challenging, voice in 
the poetry of the English-speaking world. Stephen Bann, author of Ways Around 
Modernism This volume surveys the life and work of the Scottish poet Ian Hamilton
Finlay, who is best known for his extraordinary garden, Little Sparta, a unique poem
of place, in which poetry, sculpture, and horticulture intersect. This book directs 
sustained attention to Finlay the verbal artist, revealing the full breadth and richness
of his poetics. It illuminates the evolution from his early years of composing plays, 
stories, and lyrical poems to his discovery of Concrete poetry and his emergence as
a key figure in the international avant-garde of the 1960s.

Ian Hamilton Finlay (28 October 1925 – 27 March 2006) was a Scottish poet, writer,
artist and gardener.
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Flook, Maria. Reckless Wedding: Poems. Boston. 1982. Houghton Mifflin. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Small Piece Missing From The
Back Top. 0395325072. 65 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by G.G. Laurens. 
Inventory # 26520. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in RECKLESS WEDDING are often about 
the histories that begin in childhood and proceed or disappear; about mothers and 
daughters; about love and the evidence of love. What is left destroyed often better 
describes what was originally constructed. The afterlife of something seems to attain
more power and identity than its first flesh. In these poems, the abandoned survive
with a greater liberty to think for themselves; they gain a pure, uninhibited vision. 
This book provides many hopeful moments: the births and deaths of things are 
equally praised. .

Maria Flook, a 2007 John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation Award 
recipient, is the author of the nonfiction books, My Sister Life: The Story of My 
Sister's Disappearance, (Pantheon, 1998) and New York Times Best Seller Invisible
Eden: A Story of Love and Murder on Cape Cod (Broadway Books, 2003). Her 
fiction includes the novels Open Water; Family Night, which received a PEN 
American/Ernest Hemingway Foundation Special Citation; Lux, (Little, Brown and 
Company, 2004), and a collection of stories, You Have the Wrong Man (Pantheon, 
1996). She has also published two collections of poetry, Sea Room and Reckless 
Wedding, winner of the Houghton Mifflin New Poetry Series. Her work has appeared
in the New York Times Book Review, The New Yorker, The New Criterion, 
TriQuarterly, and More Magazine among others. She is currently Distinguished 
Writer-in-Residence at Emerson College in Boston.
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Flook, Maria. Sea Room. Hanover. 1990. Wesleyan University Press/University 
Press Of New England. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0819521833. 62 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26494. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A poetic exploration of love, fear and god.

Maria Flook, a 2007 John Simon Guggenheim Memorial Foundation Award 
recipient, is the author of the nonfiction books, My Sister Life: The Story of My 
Sister's Disappearance, (Pantheon, 1998) and New York Times Best Seller Invisible
Eden: A Story of Love and Murder on Cape Cod (Broadway Books, 2003). Her 
fiction includes the novels Open Water; Family Night, which received a PEN 
American/Ernest Hemingway Foundation Special Citation; Lux, (Little, Brown and 
Company, 2004), and a collection of stories, You Have the Wrong Man (Pantheon, 
1996). She has also published two collections of poetry, Sea Room and Reckless 
Wedding, winner of the Houghton Mifflin New Poetry Series. Her work has appeared
in the New York Times Book Review, The New Yorker, The New Criterion, 
TriQuarterly, and More Magazine among others. She is currently Distinguished 
Writer-in-Residence at Emerson College in Boston.
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Foss, Sam Walter. The Song of the Library Staff. Berkeley. 1965. Peacock Press. 
1st of this New Edition. Edition limited to 1,000 copies. Very Good in Wrappers 
Showing Some Slight Stain Marking At the Top of the Rear Wrappers. Illustrated by
Merle Johnson. With a Note about the author and the illustrator by John David 
Marshall. 16 pages. paperback. Inventory # 39201. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 5 poems written by noted Librarian of at Somerville 
Maine around the turn of the century. Originally published in 1906. Each 
accompanied by Merle Johnson's charming black and white illustrations.

Sam Walter Foss (June 19, 1858 – February 26, 1911) was an American librarian 
and poet whose works included The House by the Side of the Road and The 
Coming American. Birthplace of Sam Foss in Candia, New Hampshire: the original 
"House by the Side of the Road"

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781936970537.jpg

image

author pic filename

Fredson, Todd.jpg

author picture

listing

Fredson, Todd. Century Worm. Kalamazoo. 2018. New Issues Poetry & Prose. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781936970537. 98 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43691. $16

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Century Worm confronts the impact of Western colonial 
policies and the sundering of nostalgia as the collection’s speaker recalls living amid
ethnic and political violence in West Africa’s Ivory Coast. Drawing on human rights 
reports and personal experience, Century Worm wrestles with the ethical 
complexities of the lyric speaker at that threshold between witness and participation.
Century Worm’s concern with the contours of belonging, with intimate relationship 
across distances, and with negotiating globalized subject positions align it with the 
work of Fady Joudah and Idra Novey. Its documentarian aspects find kinship in the 
recent poetry of Craig Santos Perez, Layli Long-Soldier, and Solmaz Sharif.

Todd Fredson is a poet, a critic, and a translator of Afro-francophone and West 
African literature. He is the author of two poetry collections, Century Worm (New 
Issues Poetry & Prose, forthcoming 2018) and The Crucifix-Blocks (Tebot Bach, 
2012), which won the Patricia Bibby First Book Award. He has made French to 
English translations of two books by Ivorian poet Josué Guébo, Think of Lampedusa
(African Poetry Book Series, University of Nebraska Press, 2017) and My country, 
tonight (Action Books, 2016).
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Freeman, Barbara Claire. Every Day But Tuesday. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn 
Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430113. 
Introduction by Charles Altieri. 6 x 9. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44206. 
$17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lyric experiments that probe the paradoxes of language
and inquiry. Every Day But Tuesday is a book of lyric experiments amassed from a 
space beyond ordinary time, reverberating both as precursor and postscript to the 
apocalypse. The extraordinary world of these poems, coming from the sea, forests, 
islands, mountains, and rivers, form an utterly new logic of sound patterning and 
sense-making, colliding gorgeous associations with a suite of prepositions forever 
reconfiguring. “Every Day But Tuesday offers the intricate suggestiveness of 
Symboliste poetry in the straightforward musical language of objectivists like Lorine
Neidecker. The result is a sensual volubility treating as a cause of satisfaction the 
realization that objects cannot satisfy the hungers of mind.” - Charles Altieri, Rachel
Stageberg Anderson Chair, University of California, author of Wallace Stevens and 
the Demands of Modernity: Toward a Phenomenology of Value.

Barbara Claire Freeman is the author of Incivilities and The Feminine Sublime: 
Gender and Excess in Women’s Fiction. Formerly an associate professor of English
at Harvard, she teaches creative writing and poetics at UC Berkeley.
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Fried, Daisy. Women's Poetry: Poems and Advice. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962380. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 75 pages. paperback. Cover art by Judith Schaechter. Cover 
design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40612. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Daisy Fried's third book of poetry is a book of unsettling,
unsettled Americans. Fried finds her Americans everywhere, watching Henry 
Kissinger leave the Louvre, trapped on a Tiber bridge by a crowd of neo-fascist 
thugs, yearning outside a car detailing garage for a car lit underneath by neon 
lavender, riding the train with Princeton seniors who have been rejected by 
recession-bound Wall Street, feeding stray cats drunk at midnight, bitching at her 
mother in the labor room, shopping with wide-bodied hunters for deer-dismembering
band saws in the world's largest supplier of seasonal camouflage, cursing her cell 
phone and husband at eighty-five miles an hour, hiding behind the mask of an 
advice column to proclaim Charles Bukowski 'America's greatest poetess.' There is
nothing like this book, because there is nothing in it but America. No comfort, no 
consolation, no life-affirming pats on the back, no despair about God, no fear or 
acceptance of death, no irrational exuberance, no guilt or weariness, no misery even
in the middle of personal and political crisis. Plenty of humor and plenty of 
seriousness. Joy. And a new kind of poetry: not nice, but rich and real.

Daisy Fried is the author of My Brother Is Getting Arrested Again, a finalist for the 
National Book Critics Circle Award, and She Didn’t Mean to Do It, winner of the 
Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. She has received Guggenheim, Hodder, and 
Pew Fellowships, a Pushcart Prize, and the Cohen Award from Ploughshares. Fried
reviews poetry books for the New York Times, Poetry, and the Threepenny Review
and was awarded Poetry magazine’s Editor’s Prize. She has taught creative writing
at Bryn Mawr College and in Warren Wilson College’s low-residency MFA program.
Fried lives in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
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Garthe, Karen. The Banjo Clock: Poems. Berkeley. 2012. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520273160. New 
California Poetry, 34. California poetry Editors: Robert Hass, Calvin Bedient, Brenda
Hillman, and Forrest Gander. The New California Poetry series presents works by 
emerging and established poets that reflect UC Press’s commitment to innovative 
and asesthetically wide-ranging literary traditions. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #
38252. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For Karen Garthe, poetry is a Molotov cocktail. A master
of radical invention, Garthe combines brio of conception with linguistic virtuosity, 
bringing language to new life from the inside at breakneck speed. The Banjo Clock,
her second collection, cultivates a luxuriant sensibility even as it interrupts poetic 
continuity with cuts, ironies, sharp wit, and wild recklessness. In poems that consider
poetry itself, Garthe writes about preparing the medium, the ink, ‘the motion of new 
utility.’ She then turns to America’s psychic maladies and the need to rehabilitate our
democracy, now f loundering in the glare of TV’s blue depressive light.

Manhattan resident Karen Garthe's poems have appeared in Fence, Volt, New 
American Writing, Chicago Review, American Letters & Commentary, Global City 
Review, Exquisite Corpse, Brooklyn Review, Columbia Poetry Review, Torque, 
Beet, Gargoyle, No Roses Review, Colorado Review, Painted Bride Quarterly, and 
other literary journals.
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Gaydos, Rebecca. Güera. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430243. 88 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 42852. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Invoking a Mexican slang term that translates roughly as
'white girl,' Güera considers how the body’s meaning as a racialized, gendered, and
sexualized surface shifts as it crosses linguistic and national borders. Gaydos’s 
disarmingly direct addresses slip between the spaces of story and reality, traversing
the many meanings of 'appearance': not only the physical image and its attendant 
assumptions, but also the act of arriving or becoming visible. Moving between Los 
Angeles, Oaxaca, Mexico City, and Talcott, Virginia, Güera traces the way touristic 
desire, folklore, and stereotype transform the languages we speak and the bodies 
we inhabit.

REBECCA GAYDOS was born in Santa Barbara, California. At U. C. Berkeley, she
won the Eisner Prize in Poetry and earned her PhD in English. She has taught 
literature and writing at Diablo Valley College, San Quentin State Prison, and U. C.
Berkeley. In addition to writing poetry, she is editing an unpublished novella by poet
Larry Eigner and completing a scholarly book on the significance of technoscientific 
thought in post-World War II American poetry.
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Gaydos, Rebecca. Güera. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430243. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory #
42983. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Invoking a Mexican slang term that translates roughly as
'white girl,' Güera considers how the body’s meaning as a racialized, gendered, and
sexualized surface shifts as it crosses linguistic and national borders. Gaydos’s 
disarmingly direct addresses slip between the spaces of story and reality, traversing
the many meanings of 'appearance': not only the physical image and its attendant 
assumptions, but also the act of arriving or becoming visible. Moving between Los 
Angeles, Oaxaca, Mexico City, and Talcott, Virginia, Güera traces the way touristic 
desire, folklore, and stereotype transform the languages we speak and the bodies 
we inhabit.

REBECCA GAYDOS was born in Santa Barbara, California. At U. C. Berkeley, she
won the Eisner Prize in Poetry and earned her PhD in English. She has taught 
literature and writing at Diablo Valley College, San Quentin State Prison, and U. C.
Berkeley. In addition to writing poetry, she is editing an unpublished novella by poet
Larry Eigner and completing a scholarly book on the significance of technoscientific 
thought in post-World War II American poetry.
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Ghose, Zulfikar. Jets From Orange. London. 1967. Macmillan. 1st British Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 59 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 9686. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - JETS FROM ORANGE is Zulfikar Ghose’s second 
collection of poems. The subject-matter extends from European landscapes to 
memories of the Punjab, from love to the behaviour of school-children. Mr. Ghose 
has that rare gift among contemporary poets: the ability to move. His sharp images,
his delicately achieved rhythms and the clarity of his meaning make the reading of 
his poetry an enjoyable and a memorable experience. The poems oublished in this 
volume have been published in magazines in Britain, Australia, Pakistan, Canada, 
and the USA. Zulfikar Ghose (b. March 13, 1935, Sialkot, India (now Pakistan) is a 
Pakistani American English language writer. He was born in 1935 in Pakistan and 
moved to Bombay in 1942. After the partition of British India into Pakistan and the 
present India, he migrated to England teaching at Ealing Mead School and then to 
the United States in 1969. He lives in Texas and teaches at The University of Texas
at Austin. Mr. Ghose has written poetry and prose (fiction and non-fiction) equally. 
The Loss of India, Jets from Orange, The Violent West, A Memory of Asia and 
Selected Poems are some of his poetry books. He has written short stories, novels,
biographies and five books of literary criticism.

Zulfikar Ghose (born March 13, 1935, Sialkot, India (now Pakistan) is a Pakistani 
American English language writer. Mr. Ghose has written poetry and prose (fiction 
and non-fiction) equally. The Loss of India, Jets from Orange, The Violent West, A 
Memory of Asia and Selected Poems are some of his poetry books. He has written 
short stories, novels, biographies and five books of literary criticism.
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Gibson, Ian. The Death of Lorca. Chicago. 1973. J. Philip O’Hara. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Worn and Tape-Repaired Dustjacket. 0879553065. A Howard
Greenfield book. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16814. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frederico Garcia Lorca, one of the outstanding poets and
dramatists of this century, was murdered at the age of thirty-eight by Nationalist 
rebels in his native Granada on the outbreak of the Spanish Civil War in 1936. Since
then the Franco regime has sought consistently to prevent the world from knowing 
how Lorca died. A tissue of lies and misrepresentations has been woven around 
both the great poet’s death and those of the thousands of other Republican 
supporters executed in Granada. Ian Gibson, who has spent many years 
researching the subject, marvelously evokes the background of the repression and, 
in a carefully documented study, describes the reign of terror that caused the deaths
of so many Spaniards. It is a story that has never fully been told before. His account
of Lorca’s arrest and death is the result of a meticulous investigation and tracking 
down of many people concerned in the events surrounding the poet’s last days, 
many of whom were directly implicated in the Granada killings. In this important 
book, Ian Gibson establishes conclusively how Lorca died. It is no wonder that this 
book was banned for many years in Spain.

Ian Gibson was born in Dublin in 1939, and attended Newtown School, Waterford, 
run by the Quakers. He studied Spanish and French at Trinity College, Dublin, 
graduating in 1961 with honors. From 1962 to 196S he was Lecturer in Spanish at 
the Queen’s University of Belfast, and after that a Lecturer in Spanish at London 
University. He was awarded the International Press Prize at the Nice Book Festival 
in 1972 for this book. He has contributed articles to several scholarly journals. This 
is his first book.
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Gifford, Barry. Flaubert at Key West: New & Selected Poems. Lawrence. 1997. First
Intensity Press. 1st American Edition. Remains Of A Price Sticker On Back Cover,
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 1889960039. 98 pages. paperback. Cover 
drawing by Lee Chapman. Inventory # 28004. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - [These are] spare, elliptical poems, formally ‘open’ and 
underpunctuated but readily comprehensible. At his best [Gifford] recalls William 
Carlos Williams: particular, lyrical but laconic, compassionate but unsentimental. -
Publishers Weekly. Gifford never fails to surprise. These poems are like Zen 
dominoes: no matter how shuffled, they always seem to come out right. -Booklist. .

Barry Gifford (born October 18, 1946) is an American author, poet, and screenwriter
known for his distinctive mix of American landscapes and film noir- and Beat 
Generation-influenced literary madness. Gifford is best known for his series of 
novels about Sailor and Lula, two sex-driven, star-crossed protagonists on the road.
The first of the series, Wild at Heart, was adapted by director David Lynch for the 
1990 film of the same title. Gifford went on to write the screenplay for Lost Highway
with Lynch. Perdita Durango was adapted into film by Alex de la Iglesia. Gifford also
writes non-fiction
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Ginsberg, Allen. Airplane Dreams: Compositions From Journals. San Francisco. 
1969. House Of Anansi/City Lights Books. 1st American Edition. Traces Of A 
Penciled Inscription in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. paperback. 
Inventory # 26625. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the study of his idols and mentors and the 
inspiration of his friends—not to mention his own experiments—Ginsberg developed
an individualistic style that's easily identified as Ginsbergian. ‘Howl’ came out during
a potentially hostile literary environment less welcoming to poetry outside of 
tradition; there was a renewed focus on form and structure among academic poets 
and critics partly inspired by New Criticism. Consequently, Ginsberg often had to 
defend his choice to break away from traditional poetic structure, often citing 
Williams, Pound, and Whitman as precursors. Ginsberg's style may have seemed to
critics chaotic or unpoetic, but to Ginsberg it was an open, ecstatic expression of 
thoughts and feelings that were naturally poetic. He believed strongly that traditional
formalist considerations were archaic and did not apply to reality.

Irwin Allen Ginsberg (June 3, 1926 – April 5, 1997) was an American poet who 
vigorously opposed militarism, materialism and sexual repression. In the 1950s, 
Ginsberg was a leading figure of the Beat Generation. Ginsberg's epic poem ‘Howl‘,
in which he celebrates his fellow ‘angel-headed hipsters’ and excoriates what he 
saw as the destructive forces of capitalism and conformity in the United States, is 
one of the classic poems of the Beat Generation. In October 1955, Ginsberg and 
five other unknown poets gave a free reading at an experimental art gallery in San 
Francisco. Ginsberg's ‘Howl’ electrified the audience. According to fellow poet 
Michael McClure, it was clear ‘that a barrier had been broken, that a human voice 
and body had been hurled against the harsh wall of America and its supporting 
armies and navies and academies and institutions and ownership systems and 
power support bases.’
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Goethe, Johann Wolfgang von. Elective Affinities. New York. 1971. Penguin Books.
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Some Bumping & Tearing To Top &
Bottom Of Spine,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 0140442421. Translated from the 
German & With An Introduction by R. J. Hollingdale. 300 pages. paperback. The 
cover shows a detail from 'Meadows near Greifswald' by Caspar David Friedrich, in 
the Kunsthalle, Hamburg. Inventory # 29051. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Goethe had lived with Christiane Vulpius for eighteen 
years before he married her in 1806. Less than two years later he fell in love with a 
young girl. ELECTIVE AFFINITIES reflects the conflict which Goethe felt between 
his high regard for the idea of marriage and his experience of spontaneous passion.
Set in the German countryside of the early nineteenth century, the novel depicts the
emotional turmoil into which Eduard and Charlotte are thrown by the introduction 
into their comfortably idle lives of two fresh faces. The novel — whose strange title 
stems from a current scientific theory — was widely assumed to argue for the 
chemical origin of love and thus condemned as immoral when it was first published.
Written in the form of the classic German Novelle, this darkly symbolic tale conveys 
the conflicting loyalties of Goethe’s heart as well as being an ironic portrait of the 
landed nobility. .

Johann Wolfgang von Goethe (28 August 1749 – 22 March 1832) was a German 
writer, artist, and politician. His body of work includes epic and lyric poetry written in
a variety of metres and styles; prose and verse dramas; memoirs; an autobiography;
literary and aesthetic criticism; treatises on botany, anatomy, and colour; and four 
novels. In addition, numerous literary and scientific fragments, and more than 
10,000 letters written by him are extant, as are nearly 3,000 drawings.
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Goethe, Johann Wolfgang von. The Sorrows of Young Werther and Selected 
Writings. New York. 1962. Signet/New American Library. 1st Signet Classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Newly Translated From The German By
Catherine Hutter.Foreword By Hermann J. Weigand. 256 pages. paperback. CP140.
Cover: Percy?. Inventory # 31034. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book is a unique collection comprising those works
of Goethe which stress his positive attitude toward love and death. In these tales 
and memoirs of fated courtships and redemption through death, the great classicist
avoids the melodramatic and macabre, infusing his writing with clairvoyant wisdom 
and 'the laughter of the gods.' His heroes and heroines, confronted by irreparable 
loss, stand strong in their will to live and reflect the wellsprings of universal order. A 
revolutionary in an epoch of sentiment, Goethe was the prime force of the Romantic
Movement throughout Europe. Emerson acclaimed him as the world's 'greatest 
writer.' Thomas Mann, whose own LOTTE IN WEIMAR recasts a central situation 
from THE SORROWS OF YOUNG WERTHER, Writes of this novel: 'As for Werther,
all the richness of (Goethe's) gift was apparent. The extreme, nerve - shattering 
sensitivity of the little book. evoked a storm of applause which went beyond all 
bounds and fairly intoxicated the world.’

Johann Wolfgang von Goethe (28 August 1749 – 22 March 1832) was a German 
writer, artist, and politician. His body of work includes epic and lyric poetry written in
a variety of metres and styles; prose and verse dramas; memoirs; an autobiography;
literary and aesthetic criticism; treatises on botany, anatomy, and colour; and four 
novels. In addition, numerous literary and scientific fragments, and more than 
10,000 letters written by him are extant, as are nearly 3,000 drawings.
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Graber, Kathleen. The Eternal City: Poems. Princeton. 2010. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691146102. 78 pages. 
paperback. Cover art: Federico Barocci (1526-1612), ‘ Flight of Aeneas from Troy. 
Inventory # 45067. $22

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chosen by Pulitzer Prize-winning poet Paul Muldoon to 
relaunch the prestigious Princeton Series of Contemporary Poets under his 
editorship, The Eternal City revives Princeton's tradition of publishing some of 
today’s best poetry. With an epigraph from Freud comparing the mind to a 
landscape in which all that ever was still persists, The Eternal City offers eloquent 
testimony to the struggle to make sense of the present through conversation with the
past. Questioning what it means to possess and to be possessed by objects and 
technologies, Kathleen Graber’s collection brings together the elevated and the 
quotidian to make neighbors of Marcus Aurelius, Klaus Kinski, Walter Benjamin, and
Johnny Depp. Like Aeneas, who escapes Troy carrying his father on his back, the 
speaker of these intellectually and emotionally ambitious poems juggles the weight 
of private and public history as she is transformed from settled resident to pilgrim.

Kathleen Graber was raised in Wildwood, New Jersey. She received a BA from 
Hofstra University and an MFA from New York University. She is the author of 
Correspondence (Saturnalia Books, 2006) and The Eternal City: Poems (Princeton
University Press, 2010), which was a finalist for the National Book Award and the 
National Book Critics Circle Award. Graber is the recipient of fellowships from the 
National Endowment for the Arts, the New Jersey State Council on the Arts, 
Princeton University, and the Rona Jaffe Foundation, among others. She teaches at
Virginia Commonwealth University.
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Grandbois, Daniel. A Revised Poetry of Western Philosophy. Pittsburgh. 2016. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822964322. Pitt Poetry Series. 112 pages. paperback. Cover art: Bertrand 
Russell by Frank Horrabin, 1917. Cover design: Jole W. Coggins. Inventory # 
45064. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bertrand Russell finds himself in purgatory, tumbling 
through literal representations of the worlds of ideas he examined in his classic text,
A History of Western Philosophy, gulping much-needed air, for example, from 
Empedocles’ bucket. Mistaking his erection for a planted flag, he declares the place
Platonopolis, attempts to calculate his Pythagorean number, kills God (though he 
later sees evidence of His resurrection), and, Rousseau-like, turns away from 
reason and civilization, favoring the noble savage, only to march back into the 
concrete jungle as one of Nietzsche’s savage nobles. In the end, however, he is all 
jumbled up and clucking like Einstein’s cuckoo clock, until he perceives philosophy 
as music, hears its arguments as a symphonic procession of the electrochemical 
pulses produced within three-pound lumps—lumps self-amalgamated from the 
vomitus of stars—and revises his History.

Daniel Grandbois is the author of the prose poetry/flash fiction collection Unlucky 
Lucky Days, the art novel The Hermaphrodite: An Hallucinated Memoir, and the 
prose poetry collection Unlucky Lucky Tales. His work has appeared in Fiction, 
Boulevard, Mississippi Review, Conjunctions, and Electric Lit, among others, and 
often includes collaborations with visual artists across the Americas.
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Grass, Günter. Poems of Günter Grass. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st 
Penguin Modern European Poets Series Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's 
Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Penguin Modern 
European Poets series. Translated from the German by Michael Hamburger & 
Christopher Middleton. 88 pages. paperback. D106. Cover photo of Günter Grass by
Hans Rama. Inventory # 37313. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Günter Grass, famous as a novelist, is here presented as
a poet in a selection from his three published volumes. Grass's belief that an artist, 
however committed he may be in life, should be only a jester in art, is admirably 
practised in these poems in which fantasy, ingenuity and humour are substitutes for
didacticism, and no word, thing or idea is too sacrosanct to be played with. Even in 
the recent controversial political poems, which come close to blurring his division 
between life and art, Grass's tremendous zest and sensuous response are felt. 
Penguin Modern European Poets is designed to present, in verse translations, the 
work of significant poets of this century for readers unfamiliar with the original 
languages. The series already includes Yevtushenko, Rilke, Apollinaire, Prevert, 
Quasimodo, a volume of Greek poets, Holub, Herbert and Enzensberger.

Günter Wilhelm Grass (16 October 1927 – 13 April 2015) was a German-Kashubian
novelist, poet, playwright, illustrator, graphic artist, sculptor, and recipient of the 
1999 Nobel Prize in Literature. He was born in the Free City of Danzig (now Gdańsk,
Poland). As a teenager, he served as a drafted soldier from late 1944 in the Waffen-
SS and was taken as a prisoner of war by US forces at the end of the war in May 
1945. Grass is best known for his first novel, The Tin Drum (1959), a key text in 
European magic realism. It was the first book of his Danzig Trilogy, the other two 
being Cat and Mouse and Dog Years. His works are frequently considered to have a
left-wing political dimension, and Grass was an active supporter of the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). In 1999, the Swedish Academy awarded him 
the Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Grass, Günter. Poems of Günter Grass. Middlesex. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Modern European Poets Series Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the German by
Michael Hamburger & Christopher Middleton. 88 pages. paperback. D106. Cover 
photo of Günter Grass by Hans Rama. Inventory # 43295. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Günter Grass, famous as a novelist, is here presented as
a poet in a selection from his three published volumes. Grass's belief that an artist, 
however committed he may be in life, should be only a jester in art, is admirably 
practised in these poems in which fantasy, ingenuity and humour are substitutes for
didacticism, and no word, thing or idea is too sacrosanct to be played with. Even in 
the recent controversial political poems, which come close to blurring his division 
between life and art, Grass's tremendous zest and sensuous response are felt. 
Penguin Modern European Poets is designed to present, in verse translations, the 
work of significant poets of this century for readers unfamiliar with the original 
languages. The series already includes Yevtushenko, Rilke, Apollinaire, Prevert, 
Quasimodo, a volume of Greek poets, Holub, Herbert and Enzensberger.

Günter Wilhelm Grass (16 October 1927 – 13 April 2015) was a German-Kashubian
novelist, poet, playwright, illustrator, graphic artist, sculptor, and recipient of the 
1999 Nobel Prize in Literature. He was born in the Free City of Danzig (now Gdańsk,
Poland). As a teenager, he served as a drafted soldier from late 1944 in the Waffen-
SS and was taken as a prisoner of war by US forces at the end of the war in May 
1945. Grass is best known for his first novel, The Tin Drum (1959), a key text in 
European magic realism. It was the first book of his Danzig Trilogy, the other two 
being Cat and Mouse and Dog Years. His works are frequently considered to have a
left-wing political dimension, and Grass was an active supporter of the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). In 1999, the Swedish Academy awarded him 
the Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Gravendyk, Hillary. The Soluble Hour. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430458. Edited by Cynthia 
Arrieu-King. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43343. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Hillary Gravendyk's The Soluble Hour, the speaker 
sings with visionary passion how the beloved and dear ones will soon be without her
and laments for their imminent grief. But being in extremis pulls the voice towards 
testimony of unquestioned love, a recollection of landscapes Californian and 
otherwise, and previous selves. The poet wields her deep solitude as the measure 
of truth and conviction, the self that accepts its own impermanence.

Hillary Gravendyk (1979–2014) was born in Los Angeles, California. In 2010, her 
book Harm was published by Omnidawn. After moving to Oakland in 2003, Hillary 
lived out most of her adult life in the San Francisco Bay Area and Claremont, where
she taught twentieth-century poetry at Pomona College.

keywords
poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

collected poems 1955 
robert graves no dw.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Graves, Robert.jpg

author picture

listing

Graves, Robert. Collected Poems 1955. Garden City. 1955. Doubleday. 1st Edition.
Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good.No Dustjacket. 298
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4240. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘These poems are printed in roughly chronological order.
The first was written in the summer of 1914, and shows where I stood at the age of 
nineteen before getting caught up in the First World War, which permanently 
changed my outlook on life.' - From the foreword by Robert Graves.

Robert Graves (24 July 1895 – 7 December 1985), also known as Robert von Ranke
Graves, was an English poet, historical novelist, critic, and classicist. His father was
Alfred Perceval Graves, a celebrated Irish poet and figure in the Gaelic revival; they
were both Celticists and students of Irish mythology. Graves produced more than 
140 works. Graves's poems—together with his translations and innovative analysis 
and interpretations of the Greek myths; his memoir of his early life, including his role
in World War I, Good-Bye to All That; and his speculative study of poetic inspiration,
The White Goddess—have never been out of print. He earned his living from writing,
particularly popular historical novels such as I, Claudius, King Jesus, The Golden 
Fleece and Count Belisarius. He also was a prominent translator of Classical Latin 
and Ancient Greek texts; his versions of The Twelve Caesars and The Golden Ass 
remain popular, for their clarity and entertaining style. Graves was awarded the 1934
James Tait Black Memorial Prize for both I, Claudius and Claudius the God.
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Graves, Robert. New Collected Poems. Garden City. 1977. Doubleday. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385115075. 442 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photo by Alex Gotfryd. Inventory # 4251. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Graves is one of the giants of modern literature, 
considered by many the living master of romantic love poetry in English. This latest 
collection of his work spans more than fifty years of his life and thought. His classic 
regard for the precision of language makes each of his poems a model of clarity, 
style, and emotion. A biographical introduction by James McKinley and sixteen 
pages of photographs provide fascinating insights into the poet’s life and its 
relationship to his writing. A perfect introduction for the newcomer to the work of this
lyric master, this comprehensive collection will be recognized by those who already 
love his poetry as the capstone to a lifework of unparalleled creativity and beauty.

Robert Graves (24 July 1895 – 7 December 1985), also known as Robert von Ranke
Graves, was an English poet, historical novelist, critic, and classicist. His father was
Alfred Perceval Graves, a celebrated Irish poet and figure in the Gaelic revival; they
were both Celticists and students of Irish mythology. Graves produced more than 
140 works. Graves's poems—together with his translations and innovative analysis 
and interpretations of the Greek myths; his memoir of his early life, including his role
in World War I, Good-Bye to All That; and his speculative study of poetic inspiration,
The White Goddess—have never been out of print. He earned his living from writing,
particularly popular historical novels such as I, Claudius, King Jesus, The Golden 
Fleece and Count Belisarius. He also was a prominent translator of Classical Latin 
and Ancient Greek texts; his versions of The Twelve Caesars and The Golden Ass 
remain popular, for their clarity and entertaining style. Graves was awarded the 1934
James Tait Black Memorial Prize for both I, Claudius and Claudius the God.
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Graves, Robert. Poems 1965-1968. Garden City. 1969. Doubleday. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 97 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Alex
Gotfryd. Inventory # 4248. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a beautiful and most welcome addition to the 
COLLECTED POEMS of one of the world’s foremost lyric poets—more than 90 new
poems, each testifying to the ever-heightening poetic sensibilities of Robert Graves.
He leads the reader, challenges him, puzzles him—and consistently rewards the 
effort. In this collection, Graves includes songs, Latin and French verse, and poems 
in tribute to nature. But above all, he continues to sing in praise of the power and 
mysticism of love.

Robert Graves (24 July 1895 – 7 December 1985), also known as Robert von Ranke
Graves, was an English poet, historical novelist, critic, and classicist. His father was
Alfred Perceval Graves, a celebrated Irish poet and figure in the Gaelic revival; they
were both Celticists and students of Irish mythology. Graves produced more than 
140 works. Graves's poems—together with his translations and innovative analysis 
and interpretations of the Greek myths; his memoir of his early life, including his role
in World War I, Good-Bye to All That; and his speculative study of poetic inspiration,
The White Goddess—have never been out of print. He earned his living from writing,
particularly popular historical novels such as I, Claudius, King Jesus, The Golden 
Fleece and Count Belisarius. He also was a prominent translator of Classical Latin 
and Ancient Greek texts; his versions of The Twelve Caesars and The Golden Ass 
remain popular, for their clarity and entertaining style. Graves was awarded the 1934
James Tait Black Memorial Prize for both I, Claudius and Claudius the God.
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Graves, Robert. Poems 1968-1970. Garden City. 1971. Doubleday. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 90 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photograph by Alex Gotfryd. Inventory # 4249. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is Robert Graves’ newest collection of seventy-five
poems: poems of humor, history and current events but most of all about love, a 
field in which he stands without equal. In describing the present volume he writes, 
‘Having more to say, no continued need to earn my living by writing historical novels,
and fewer children around my bees, has for some years now swelled the yearly 
number of poems I write, though each must still go through a long series of drafts 
before being either suppressed or accepted on probation. In one’s seventy-fifth year
it is easy to plagiarize oneself, but I have done my best to weed such plagiarisms 
out; no legitimate pack of cards should contain more than one Jack of Diamonds or
Ace of Hearts.’

Robert Graves (24 July 1895 – 7 December 1985), also known as Robert von Ranke
Graves, was an English poet, historical novelist, critic, and classicist. His father was
Alfred Perceval Graves, a celebrated Irish poet and figure in the Gaelic revival; they
were both Celticists and students of Irish mythology. Graves produced more than 
140 works. Graves's poems—together with his translations and innovative analysis 
and interpretations of the Greek myths; his memoir of his early life, including his role
in World War I, Good-Bye to All That; and his speculative study of poetic inspiration,
The White Goddess—have never been out of print. He earned his living from writing,
particularly popular historical novels such as I, Claudius, King Jesus, The Golden 
Fleece and Count Belisarius. He also was a prominent translator of Classical Latin 
and Ancient Greek texts; his versions of The Twelve Caesars and The Golden Ass 
remain popular, for their clarity and entertaining style. Graves was awarded the 1934
James Tait Black Memorial Prize for both I, Claudius and Claudius the God.
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Greenberg, Miriam Bird. In the Volcano's Mouth. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964339. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 72 pages. paperback. Cover art: Detail of Walton Ford's 'The 
Island' (2009). Cover design: Alex Wolfe. Inventory # 43071. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection draws from the author's personal 
experiences hitchhiking and hopping freight trains around the United States and 
Canada, and from conversations and informal interviews with contemporary 
nomads, hobos, and others living on society's social and economic edges. Set in a 
semi-mythical America, In the Volcano’s Mouth in part addresses women’s 
experiences on the road, which are often reduced to sidekick or victim, or omitted 
entirely, in romantic portrayals of life on the road. It is is a portrait of life on the 
enchanted margins, a private world large enough for anyone to find themselves in.

Miriam Bird Greenberg is the author of two chapbooks: All Night in the New Country
and Pact-Blood, Fevergrass. She teaches creative writing and English as a second 
language. Greenberg has been honored with fellowships from the National 
Endowment for the Arts, the Provincetown Fine Arts Work Center, and The Poetry 
Foundation. Her work has appeared in Poetry, the Missouri Review, and in the 
anthologies Best New Poets 2014 and The Queer South. A former Wallace Stegner
Fellow, she lives in the San Francisco Bay area.
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Greenfield, Richard. Subterranean. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430502. 96 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 43972. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The elegies that comprise Richard Greenfield’s third 
book of poems, Subterranean, open the rhetoric of the form in new ways, creating a
site of grieving that transcends a focus on the death of the father. Though lyrical, 
these elegies juxtapose the collapse of hyper-economies against the collapse of 
ecosystems, exploring the overlap, or edge effect, of liminal encounters between the
living and the dead, between the city and the wilderness, between the human and 
the animal, and between the haves and the have nots. Greenfield creates a 
sequence of associative, anxious, rambling, and digressive meditations bridging 
these harrowing divides and exposing the loneliness of grief and empty promise of 
connection in the age of late capitalism. Greenfield asks, “Do you want to call 
someone?” The human voice, transmitted through the cell phone, becomes a 
spectral voice and streams “up from the basin to the peak and its antenna and 
striates and sieves through solid structures to arrive in the spiral of the ear of 
anyone.

Richard Greenfield’s two previous books of poetry are Tracer (Omnidawn, 2009) and
A Carnage in the Lovetrees. He is one of the founding editors of Apostrophe Books
and is editor-in-chief of Puerto del Sol. He is currently a professor of creative writing
at New Mexico State University.keywords
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Gridley, Sarah. Green is the Orator. Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520262423. 104 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37621. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Like Mark Levine's The Wilds and Brian Teare's Sight 
Map, many of the poems in Green is the Orator test the boundaries of the perceiving
subject or explore the shortcomings of socially constructed meaning in a more than
human world. Gridley sees a poem as a kind of 'dwelling' (Greek oikos), an active 
negotiation between insides and outsides, isolation and community, protection and 
exposure, retreat and care. In these new poems, Gridley embarks on the task of 
depicting nature through poetry. Her poetic language draws on concrete 
experiences of the natural world and from her wide and disparate readings, from 
Herodotus to Shakespeare. Her writing is fresh and immediate, often compressed, 
original, and even strange. Building on her facility to notice obliquely the odd and 
rare aspects of reality, she is influenced by French Symbolist traditions and forms of
'nature writing.'

Sarah Gridley is an associate professor of English at Case Western Reserve 
University. She is the author of three books of poetry: Weather Eye Open (University
of California Press, 2005), Green Is the Orator (University of California Press, 2010),
and Loom (Omnidawn Publishing, 2013).

keywords
Contemporary Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0520242939 galley.jpg

image

author pic filename

Gridley, Sarah.jpg

author picture

listing

Gridley, Sarah. Weather Eye Open: Poems. Berkeley. 2005. University of California
Press. Uncorrected Page Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520242939. 104 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 45068. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The windmill's labor is contingent upon the weather, 
upon what air masses, at any given time, overlie its landscape. Anticipatory in mood,
Weather Eye Open adopts the emblem of the windmill, seeking what Merleau-Ponty
calls the "inspiration and expiration of Being." The windmill serves as analogue to 
the perceiving subject, to the poet, whose consciousness, though rooted and partial,
is yet always receptive to being energized, turned. Like open sails, the perceiver 
ushers the weather indoors, converting one motion, the wind, to another, the 
grinding burrstones. The poems in this collection pursue a similar transmutation 
through language, a staying open to its various weather (and whether) systems. For
Sarah Gridley, language strikes at the "X" of experience: part presence and part 
absence, part spirit and part matter, part home and part homesickness, part 
harnessed and part wild. In the face of such weather, the stance of the poet is both 
rapacious and passive, searching and struck still.

Sarah Gridley is an associate professor of English at Case Western Reserve 
University. She is the author of three books of poetry: Weather Eye Open (University
of California Press, 2005), Green Is the Orator (University of California Press, 2010),
and Loom (Omnidawn Publishing, 2013).
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Gubernat, Susan. The Zoo at Night. Lincoln. 2017. University of Nebraska Press. 
Advance Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781496202055. Prairie 
Schooner Book Prize in Poetry. 108 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42432. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Prairie Schooner Book Prize in Poetry, 
Susan Gubernat's The Zoo at Night reflects on the dark side of love, death, the 
family romance, carnality, and lofty aspirations with subtle craft. She thinks of her 
poems as "night thoughts" resembling nocturnes, in which "a bit of light leaks in." 
Both experimental and classic, Gubernat's poems combine formal and free verse 
elements. A (mostly) unrhymed sonnet sequence seeks to recall the world of a pre-
digital childhood when physical objects--tactile, mechanical--took on totemic import 
and magical significance. Other poems echo the Rilkean principle that poetry can be
empathetic by looking outward at the "thingness" of the world. In these works of love
and longing, Gubernat enters through the doors of craft and exits with feeling.

Susan Gubernat is a professor of English at California State University, East 
Bay. She is the author of Flesh, winner of the Marianne Moore Poetry Prize, and the
chapbook Analog House. An opera librettist, her major work, Korczak’s Orphans, in
collaboration with composer Adam Silverman, has been performed in a number of 
venues. She lives in Oakland, California.
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Gubernat, Susan. The Zoo at Night. Lincoln. 2017. University of Nebraska Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781496202055. Prairie Schooner Book
Prize in Poetry. 108 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41999. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Prairie Schooner Book Prize in Poetry, 
Susan Gubernat's The Zoo at Night reflects on the dark side of love, death, the 
family romance, carnality, and lofty aspirations with subtle craft. She thinks of her 
poems as "night thoughts" resembling nocturnes, in which "a bit of light leaks in." 
Both experimental and classic, Gubernat's poems combine formal and free verse 
elements. A (mostly) unrhymed sonnet sequence seeks to recall the world of a pre-
digital childhood when physical objects--tactile, mechanical--took on totemic import 
and magical significance. Other poems echo the Rilkean principle that poetry can be
empathetic by looking outward at the "thingness" of the world. In these works of love
and longing, Gubernat enters through the doors of craft and exits with feeling.

Susan Gubernat is a professor of English at California State University, East 
Bay. She is the author of Flesh, winner of the Marianne Moore Poetry Prize, and the
chapbook Analog House. An opera librettist, her major work, Korczak’s Orphans, in
collaboration with composer Adam Silverman, has been performed in a number of 
venues. She lives in Oakland, California.
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Guerra, Vincent. When Hollywood Comes to You. Lebanon. 2017. Four Way. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588037. Stahlecker Selections.
72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41837. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Hollywood Comes to You explores the conflict 
between the story we tell ourselves about our life and the actual, everyday stuff that
makes up our life, which, when looked at closely, is often surprising in its oddness, 
silliness, and sometimes mercy. The poems evoke the loneliness and anxiety of not 
living up to our life story as well as the transcendent feeling when these two lives 
align.

Vincent Guerra was born and raised in Grass Valley, California. He received his 
MFA from Washington University in St. Louis and his PhD from Florida State 
University. He lives in Boston.
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Guest, Harry. The Emperor of Outer Space. Durham. 1983. Pig Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0903997789. 30 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
32047. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'In the evening before his fiftieth birthday a poet is sitting
alone in the converted attic he uses as a study. In a short prelude he conceives of 
his calling as that of a circus acrobat performing on a tightrope high above bears 
and clowns, trying to hold the attention of a basically indifferent crowd. Considering
he may at fifty be halfway through his working life he hopes for another quarter of a
century at least before he is forced to make ‘with luck an elegant descent’ down to 
the arena of reality, to at last the grave. His musings are interrupted by his third wife
who brings him abruptly up against two related problems: one, whether the recipient
of a love-poem is as much in the poet’s mind as the quality of the love-poem itself 
and the other, how far the solitude supposed necessary to the creative act is a 
shunning of social and domestic responsibilities. Partly in self-defence and largely 
through a sense of guilt he evokes or is visited by the presences of two former 
wives, now dead, both of whom feel in their different ways that they took second 
place to his writing. The first challenges him to commit himself wholly to her love - a
challenge he evades; the second who was suffocatingly enthusiastic about his 
poetry, found eventually in his continued infidelities the source of her own utter 
loneliness and committed suicide. He has over and over again during his life taken 
‘stock of the bright confused abyss’ beneath the tightrope, the abyss he has 
‘traversed in order to become the lord of unseen time’: periods of repentance 
however - the very acknowledgement of egotism and callousness — have become 
elements in the never-ending performance, have provided in fact the main themes 
for his work.' - From the INTRODUCTION by Harry Guest.

Harry Guest (Henry Bayly Guest; born 1932 in Penarth) is a British poet born in 
Wales. He lives in Exeter, and is married to the historical novelist Lynn Guest.
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Guillen, Nicolas. The Daily Daily. Berkeley. 1989. University Of California Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520062183. Translated from the 
Spanish by Vera M. Kutzinski. 139 pages. hardcover. Jacket design: Randall 
Goodall. Inventory # 25226. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born in the Cuban city of Camaguey in 1902, Nicolás 
Guillén is one of Latin America’s most renowned and prolific poets. He is best known
in the United States as the prophet of the Cuban Revolution. With The Daily Daily, 
first published in 1972 and largely ignored by reviewers and critics, Guillén delves 
into the archives of Cuban cultural and literary history in order to rediscover and 
rewrite that history from a postrevolutionary perspective. A chronicle of Cuban 
history since the colonial period and, by implication, of inter-American relations, THE
DAILY DAILY is Guillén’s most ambitious poetic project. This bilingual edition, with 
Vera Kutzinski’s excellent translation, illuminates the work for those who do not read
Spanish, and for those who do. The poem’s importance is not simply a function of its
broad historical sweep. More than a storehouse of Cuban culture, this is a poem that
puts into literary practice Guillén’s concept of Cuban culture as an incredibly diverse
and dense admixture of forms and styles from different historical periods and cultural
traditions. Cultural history, for Guillén, is not an orderly, linear progression but a fluid
process in which the most diverse elements combine and recombine in ever new 
and unexpected ways. THE DAILY DAILY is the literary shape of that process. While
the poem undoubtedly combines Guillén’s poetic and journalistic interests, it does so
in ways that suggest a continuing conflict between Guillén the poet and Guilien the 
communist functionary, thus shedding a different light on all his previous work.

Nicolás Cristóbal Guillén Batista (10 July 1902 – 16 July 1989) was a Cuban poet, 
journalist, political activist, and writer. He is best remembered as the national poet of
Cuba.
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Gunn, Thom. Jack Straw’s Castle and Other Poems. New York. 1976. Farrar Straus
Giroux. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner’s Inscription in Front, Otherwise Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0374178518. From the library of Jean Pumphrey former literary
director of the Marin Poetry Center. 77 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Charles
Skaggs. Inventory # 41141. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I would like to recommend the poetry of Thom Gunn to 
anyone who requires that poetry be intelligent as well as sensuous,’ wrote Raymond
Oliver in Southern Review. ‘Gunn’s matter is like raw meat; his forms, like those of 
Plato. partake of divinity. And his poems put the two together.’ Some of the poems in
Jack Straw’s Castle, Thom Gunn’s sixth collection, are set in England, where the 
author was brought up; some in the United States, especially northern California, 
where he has lived for twenty-two years; and some in imaginary places. The verse is
as richly varied in form as in place and subject matter. Gunn’s rhymed recollection of
‘Last Days at Teddington’ details an experience as affecting as his sensual, free-
verse re-creation of ‘The Plunge’ into a swimming pool. ‘An Amorous Debate’ is 
ironically reminiscent of romantic sixteenth-century dialogue. There are poems on 
various trees, a Newfoundland dog, a speed freak, an aunt, the English master of 
woodcuts Thomas Bewick, and Jack Straw - the speaker of the title poem who in 
dream confuses his house with his head. A major collection of new poems, Jack 
Straw’s Castle confirms Thom Gunn’ stature as one of the most important and 
provocative poets writing in English today.

Thom Gunn (29 August 1929 – 25 April 2004), born Thomson William Gunn, was an
Anglo-American poet who was praised for his early verses in England, where he 
was associated with The Movement and his later poetry in America, even after 
moving toward a looser, free-verse style. After relocating from England to San 
Francisco, Gunn wrote about gay-related topics—particularly in his most famous 
work, The Man With Night Sweats in 1992—as well as drug use, sex, and his 
bohemian lifestyle. He won major literary awards.
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Gunn, Thom. The Man With Night Sweats. New York. 1992. Farrar Straus Giroux. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374201757. 88 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photograph by Ben Watkins. Inventory # 36726. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE MAN WITH NIGHT SWEATS is a haunting 
depiction of a world ravaged by illness that is part elegy for those who have been 
lost and part evocation of the changes that await those who survive. It is also one of
the few works of literature that have fully met both the aesthetic and the moral 
challenges that the AIDS epidemic poses. The nobility and sobriety of Thom Gunn’s
forms enhance and underscore the gravity and pathos of his subjects. The results 
have the cathartic and healing power of great art.

Thom Gunn (29 August 1929 – 25 April 2004), born Thomson William Gunn, was an
Anglo-American poet who was praised for his early verses in England, where he 
was associated with The Movement and his later poetry in America, even after 
moving toward a looser, free-verse style. After relocating from England to San 
Francisco, Gunn wrote about gay-related topics—particularly in his most famous 
work, The Man With Night Sweats in 1992—as well as drug use, sex, and his 
bohemian lifestyle. He won major literary awards.
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Hagedorn, Jessica Tarahata. Dangerous Music. San Francisco. 1975. Momo's 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Very Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
unpaginated. paperback. Signed by the Author. The cover photo is by Adal. 
Inventory # 7568. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jessica Tarahata Hagedorn’s work was first heralded by
Kenneth Rexroth in the now well-known McGraw-Hill book, FOUR YOUNG 
WOMEN: POEMS. Her childhood in the Philippines and addiction to popular rock ‘n
roll and black soul music made for the tense lyric beauty in poems about her 
ambiguous arrival and coming of age in America. DANGEROUS MUSIC moves 
back and forth between the Philippines, San Francisco and New York. It, too, is a 
celebration of music, this time Latin soul and avantgarde jazz as a way into the 
exploration of ancestral roots, love, mysticism, sex & drugs. The Blossoming of 
Bong Bong, the one story in the book, is the tragi-comic adventure of a young man
who comes from Manila to San Francisco and finds himself totally unable to relate to
the culture, but becomes mystically addicted to one very specific attraction. Jessica
continues to live in San Francisco. She is writing a novel, PET FOOD, and working
with her new band, The West Coast Gangster Choir. The band, developed in 
collaboration with the trombonist and composer Julian Priester (formerly of the 
Herbie Hancock Organization), specializes in a highly urban, rhythmic synthesis of 
poetry and sound.

Jessica Tarahata Hagedorn (born 1949) is an American playwright, writer, poet, and
multimedia performance artist. Hagedorn was born in Manila to a Scots-Irish-
French-Filipino mother and a Filipino-Spanish father with one Chinese ancestor.
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Hamby, Barbara. On the Street of Divine Love. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962885. 6 x
9. 144 pages  . paperback. Inventory # 40648. $8.475

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perhaps Paul Kareem Taylor said it best in his piece 
called On the Road Again: Barbara Hamby's American Odyssey: ‘Reading Barbara
Hamby's poetry is like going on a road trip, one where the woman behind the wheel 
lets you ride shotgun as she speeds across the open highways of an America where
drive-in movie theaters still show Janet Leigh films on Friday nights, hardware stores
have not been driven out of business by soulless corporate titans, and where long 
poetic lines first introduced by Walt Whitman and resurrected by Ginsberg are 
pregnant with a thousand reasons to marvel at the world we inhabit.’

Barbara Hamby is the author of four poetry collections, including All-Night Lingo 
Tango and Babel, winner of the Donald Hall Prize in Poetry. Her book of linked 
stories, Lester Higata's 20th Century, received the 2010 Iowa Short Fiction 
Award/John Simmons Award. She also coedited an anthology of poetry, Seriously 
Funny, with her husband David Kirby. Hamby is the recipient of a Guggenheim 
Fellowship, a Kate Tufts Award, and numerous other honors. Her poems have been
widely anthologized, including The Best American Poetry 2000, 2009, and 2010. 
She is a Distinguished University Scholar at Florida State University, specializing in
poetry and fiction.
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Hamby, Barbara. Bird Odyssey. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965251. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 
9. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43465. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Travel has always been Barbara Hamby's muse, and in
Bird Odyssey she hits the road hard, riding a train across Siberia, taking a car trip 
from Memphis to New Orleans on Highway 61, and following The Odyssey from 
Troy to Ithaka. The concatenation of images released include Elvis and Tolstoy 
cruising through the sky in a pink Cadillac, Homer and Robert Johnson discussing 
their art in the Underworld, and the women in The Odyssey telling their side of the 
story, because what's a woman to do in this world of men? She has to strike out on
her own, ask the right questions, and tell her own story, translating the world into her
own bright lie.

Barbara Hamby is the author of six books of poems, most recently On the Street of
Divine Love: New and Selected Poems. She was a 2010 Guggenheim fellow in 
poetry and her book of short stories, Lester Higata’s 20th Century, won the 2010 
Iowa Short Fiction Award. Her poems have appeared in many magazines, including
The New Yorker, Poetry, American Poetry Review, Ploughshares, and Yale Review.
Hamby has also coedited an anthology of poems, Seriously Funny. She is 
Distinguished University Scholar at Florida State University.
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Hamby, Barbara. Bird Odyssey. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965251. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
9. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43466. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Travel has always been Barbara Hamby's muse, and in
Bird Odyssey she hits the road hard, riding a train across Siberia, taking a car trip 
from Memphis to New Orleans on Highway 61, and following The Odyssey from 
Troy to Ithaka. The concatenation of images released include Elvis and Tolstoy 
cruising through the sky in a pink Cadillac, Homer and Robert Johnson discussing 
their art in the Underworld, and the women in The Odyssey telling their side of the 
story, because what's a woman to do in this world of men? She has to strike out on
her own, ask the right questions, and tell her own story, translating the world into her
own bright lie.

Barbara Hamby is the author of six books of poems, most recently On the Street of
Divine Love: New and Selected Poems. She was a 2010 Guggenheim fellow in 
poetry and her book of short stories, Lester Higata’s 20th Century, won the 2010 
Iowa Short Fiction Award. Her poems have appeared in many magazines, including
The New Yorker, Poetry, American Poetry Review, Ploughshares, and Yale Review.
Hamby has also coedited an anthology of poems, Seriously Funny. She is 
Distinguished University Scholar at Florida State University.
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Hamer, Forrest. Call & Response: Poems. Farmington. 1995. Alice James Books. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1882295064. Paperback Original. 68 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 22547. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Yusef Komunyakaa calls CALL & RESPONSE a tightly 
woven tapestry of impulses and life rituals, a tribute to what keeps us whole and true
to human complexity. In essence, this wonderful collection is about bridges: between
cultures, individuals, genders, parts of oneself, human beings and nature, family, 
etc. Hamer isn't afraid of those everyday feelings. His best poems are calls into our
modern wilderness that demand heartfelt responses: they are challenges to us to 
connect through the acceptance of our personal and public histories. CALL & 
RESPONSE unearths myths with such fluidity , we don't realize that we've been 
transported to a place where we can earn transcendence. Southern, American, 
universal-the voices cohere into a seamless, symphonic bravo for human 
endurance. Seldom do we witness such a poetic surety in a first book.

Forrest Hamer (born 1956) is an American poet, psychologist, and psychoanalyst. 
He is the author of three poetry collections, most recently Rift (Four Way Books, 
2007). His first collection, Call & Response, (Alice James Books) won the Beatrice 
Hawley Award, and his second, Middle Ear (Roundhouse Press), received the 
Northern California Book Award. He has received fellowships from the Bread Loaf 
Writers’ Conference and the California Arts Council, and he has taught at the 
Callaloo Creative Writing Workshops. His poetry has been anthologized in Poet’s 
Choice: Poems for Everyday Life, The Geography of Home: California’s Poetry of 
Place, The Ringing Ear: Black Poets Lean South, Blues Poems, Word of Mouth: An
Anthology of Gay American Poetry, and three editions of The Best American Poetry;
and has appeared in many magazines and literary journals including The American
Poetry Review, Beloit Poetry Journal, Kenyon Review, Callaloo, Ploughshares, 
Shenandoah, TriQuarterly, and ZYZZYVA. He was educated at Yale University and 
the University of California - Berkeley. He lives in Oakland, California.
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Handal, Nathalie. The Republics. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963325. Pitt Poetry Series. 88
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41397. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The Republics is a startling piece of work. It’s tight and 
lyrical and surprising and, when it needs to be, heartbreaking. Nathalie Handal’s 
signature comes through loud and clear. It’s one of the most inventive books I’ve 
read by one of today’s most diverse writers.’—Patricia Smith ‘These ‘flash 
reportages’ by Nathalie Handal offer us new ways to think about both poetry and 
journalistic documentation. A dialogue of observers as they share a voice for the 
space of the poem. I love how it is the constant questioning that seems to hold the 
narratives together. Entrancing.’ —Noam Scheindlin, in Warscapes. ‘Nathalie 
Handal is a singular creature: An international nomad whose work explores the 
innermost quadrants of the self and has a genius for letting all voices, however 
discordant, be heard. This is poetry of the most original and rigorous kind.’—
Lorraine Adams. ‘The Republics is a massively brilliant new work, a leap in literature
we have not seen. It’s gripping, harrowing, and at times horrific while its form 
paradoxically is fresh, luscious, and original. Bypassing pity and transforming pain 
into language Handal stars. She has recorded like Alice Walker, Paul Celan, John 
Hershey, and Carolyn Forché some of the worst civilization has offered humankind 
and somehow made it art.’—Sapphire.

Nathalie Handal (born 29 July 1969) is an American award-winning poet, writer, and
playwright. Nathalie Handal was born in Haiti to parents of Palestinian descent, and
grew up in Pétionville. Having also lived in Europe, the United States, Latin America,
and the Caribbean, the writer-poet-playwright is acutely aware of the commonality of
the human experience and of the fact that ‘we don't exist in the jointed way that we 
should.’
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Hanlon, Noël. Trusting Distance. County Clare. 2017. Salmon Poetry. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781910669945. 100 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 41959. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - “Like letters from a cherished friend, Noël Hanlon’s 
poems are intimate and generous, unconcealing, deeply observant of loss, of family,
of love. Her connection to the natural world runs deep.”—Molly Gloss. Born in 1956,
Noël Hanlon farms on thirty acres in the Willamette Valley, Oregon. Her poetry has 
been published in both Ireland and the United States. Noël’s first collection of 
poems, Blue Abundance, was published by Salmon Poetry in 2010.

Born in 1956, Noël Hanlon farms on thirty acres in the Willamette Valley, Oregon, 
with her husband, where they raised their two children. Noël is a fourth generation 
Irish-American, and travels often to the West of Ireland for a farmer’s vacation. Her 
poetry has been published in both Ireland and the United States. Noël’s first 
collection of poems, Blue Abundance, was published by Salmon Poetry in 2010.

keywords
POETRY - US

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0743203836.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hass, Robert and 
Lehman, David.jpg

author picture

listing

Hass, Robert and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 2001. New 
York. 2001. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743203836. 
287 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 31008. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The annual publication of The Best American Poetry is 
an eagerly awaited event among poetry fans across the country. This year’s volume
in the critically acclaimed series presents American poetry in all its dazzling variety 
at a moment of extraordinary richness and originality. Guest editor Robert Hass, a 
former Poet Laureate and a central figure in the poetry world, brings his passionate 
intelligence to The Best American Poetry 2001. In his engaging introduction, Hass 
writes that after sifting through dozens of literary magazines, he ‘found that there 
were large numbers of poems that gave me pleasure, seemed to have inventive 
force, or intellectual passion or surprise.’ The works he selected are diverse in every
way and have only their excellence in common. Ranging from the traditional to the 
innovative, the book features important new poems from Anne Carson, Robert 
Creeley, Michael Palmer, Robert Pinsky, and Adrienne Rich; rare posthumous works
by Elizabeth Bishop and James Schuyler; and poems by marvelous newcomers like
Amy England, Olena Kalytiak Davis, and Rachel Zucker. With comments from the 
poets illuminating their work, and series editor David Lehman’s always entertaining 
foreword assessing the current state of the art, The Best American Poetry 2001 is a
book every reader of poetry will want to have.

ROBERT HASS served as U.S. Poet Laureate from 1995 to 1997. He is the author 
of SUN UNDER WOOD (1996), HUMAN WISHES (1989), PRAISE (1979), FIELD 
GUIDE (1973), and a book of essays, TWENTIETH CENTURY PLEASURES, which
won the National Book Critics Circle Award for Criticism. Robert Hass teaches at the
University of California at Berkeley. David Lehman is the series editor of The Best 
American Poetry.
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Hatto, A. T. (translator). The Nibelungenlied. Baltimore. 1969. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. Translated from the German by A. T. Hatto. 404 pages. paperback. L137.
The cover shows a detail from the Hundeshagen Codex, the only surviving 
Nibelungen manuscript with illustrations. Inventory # 29072. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Composed nearly eight hundred years ago by an 
unnamed poet, THE NIBELUNGENLIED is the principal literary expression of those
heroic legends of which Richard Wagner made such free use in The Ring. This great
German epic poem of murder and revenge recounts with peculiar strength and 
directness the progress of Siegfried’s love for the peerless Kriemnhild, the wedding
of Gunther and Brunhild, the quarrel between the two queens, Hagen’s treacherous
murder of Siegfried, and Kriemhild’s eventual revenge. A. T. Hatto’s new translation
transforms an old text into a story as readable and exciting as Homer’s ILIAD. .

Arthur Thomas Hatto (11 February 1910 – 6 January 2010) was an eminent 
translator and scholar of German studies at the University of London and is best 
known for his translations of Tristan, Parzival, and The Nibelungenlied and his 
theory of epic heroic poetry. He retired in 1977, and in 1991 the British Academy 
elected him as a Senior Fellow.
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Hejinian, Lyn. The Unfollowing. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430151. 6 x 9. 96 pages. 
paperback. Covert art by Sofie Ramos. Inventory # 42515. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Unfollowing is a sequence of elegies, mourning 
public and personal loss. The poems are composed entirely of non sequiturs, 
demonstrating a refusal to follow aesthetic proprieties, and a rejection of the logic of
mortality and capitalism. Outrage, hilarity, anxiety, and ribaldry are not easily 
separated. And they are all the proper anarchic medium for staying alive. “Lyn 
Hejinian’s poetic investigations of the non- sequential have familiarized readers with
stops or endings that are not closure. Her work has experimented with our 
perception of the beginning of conscious attention across the gap between stop and
start. Now, with her new poem, she is guiding us into experiencing this gap as a 
present.” - Ed Roberson, author of To See the Earth Before the End of the World.

Lyn Hejinian is a poet, essayist, teacher, and translator, focusing on modernist, 
postmodern, and contemporary poetry. She is John F. Hotchkis Professor of English
at the University of California, Berkeley.
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Herbert, Zbigniew. Mr. Cognito: Poems. New York. 1993. Ecco Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0880013303. Translated from the Polish by John
& Bogdana Carpenter. 62 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Sheena Land. 
Jacket design by Chip Kidd. Inventory # 19103. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - MR. COGNITO is the long-awaited English translation of
Zbigniew Herbert’s fifth collection of poetry, Pan Cogito (Warsaw, 1974). Published
now for the first time in the U.S, MR. COGNITO presents the full sequence of forty 
poems from the original, expertly rendered into English by long-time Herbert 
translators John and Bogdana Carpenter. As a member of the Polish underground 
resistance during World War II and a spiritual leader of the anticommunist 
movement in Poland, Zbigniew Herbert has been uniquely situated to articulate the 
position of the late-twentieth century intellectual. In this collection, he uses the 
persona of Mr. Cogito to speak to the specific history of his Polish inheritance as 
well as the intellectual tradition of western Civilization, always with his 
characteristically strange and wonderful mixture of sly wit, nobility, and innocence. 
‘The poet of a certain age,’ he writes, ‘in the middle of an uncertain age.’ The 
sequence introduces us to Mr. Cogito piece by piece, exploring his relationships with
the world —from his body, to his family, to the intellectual and spiritual tradition of 
the West. Here we find, as Herbert writes, ‘the marble greenness of Veronese. 
paleolithic hunger and fear. the body linked to the chain of species.’ Taken as a 
whole, these poems offer us a multi-dimensional portrait of ourselves as thinking 
beings in the late twentieth century, and remind us that we are already and have 
always been creatures of the history of humankind. .

ZBIGNIEW HERBERT was born in Lwów, Poland in 1924. In his late teens he 
fought in the underground resistance against the Nazis. Herbert studied law, 
economics, and philosophy at the universities of Krakow, Torun, and Warsaw. His 
books include SELECTED POEMS, REPORT FROM THE BESIEGED CITY AND 
OTHER POEMS, MR COGITO, STIIL LIFE WITH A BRIDLE, THE KING OF THE 
ANTS, LABYRINTH ON THE SEA, and THE COLLECTED POEMS. He died in 
1998.

keywords
Poetry Translated 
Eastern Europe Poland

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0880016183.jpg

image

author pic filename

Herbert, Zbigniew.jpg

author picture

listing

Herbert, Zbigniew. The King of the Ants: Mythological Essays. New York. 1999. 
Ecco Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On 
Bottom Edge. 0880016183. Translated from the Polish by John & Bogdana 
Carpenter. 86 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Michaela Sullivan. Inventory # 
36834. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This new prose collection from the late Zbigniew Herbert,
available for the first time in English, is a witty, sage retelling of myths and tales 
‘simple and as old as the world’ (‘Endymion’). ‘Herbert never simply retells a myth; 
instead, he presents a re-creation of it and emphasizes a narrative,’ explain 
translators John and Bogdana Carpenter in their foreword. ‘The old story or 
fragmentary text serves as a canvas for a new story that he carries quite far from its
original point of departure. It is a springboard for a broader exploration of human 
behavior. The `mythological essay’ becomes a twentieth-century philosophical 
parable.’ Hybrids of the short story and the essay, the eleven pieces in The King of 
the Ants present Herbert’s very different ‘apocryphal’ views of the mythological past.
The volume’s title story considers the tension between humankind’s ‘solemn 
idleness’ and ‘progress—that treacherous force.’ Other essays include a short tragic
tale (‘Hecuba’), an ode to the mythic suffering of ‘the catatonic of 
mythology’ (‘Atlas’), and a droll look at the violent struggle between Heracles and the
multiheaded beast Cerberus (‘The Infernal Dog’). The renowned poet/essayist 
Zbigniew Herbert interprets, with characteristic irony and sanity, the contemporary 
experience through the perspective of myth in this final prose collection.

ZBIGNIEW HERBERT was born in Lwów, Poland in 1924. In his late teens he 
fought in the underground resistance against the Nazis. Herbert studied law, 
economics, and philosophy at the universities of Krakow, Torun, and Warsaw. His 
books include SELECTED POEMS, REPORT FROM THE BESIEGED CITY AND 
OTHER POEMS, MR COGITO, STIIL LIFE WITH A BRIDLE, THE KING OF THE 
ANTS, LABYRINTH ON THE SEA, and THE COLLECTED POEMS. He died in 
1998.
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Hernandez, David. Dear, Sincerely. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press.
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964070. Pitt Poetry Series. 64
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42528. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Do not let the fact that David Hernandez is one of the 
funniest poets at work today mislead you into thinking ‘comic’ poets can’t also be 
learned, wise, socially aware, and capable of deep pathos. Hernandez possesses all
these qualities—in abundance; his new book is nothing short of dazzling.’ —David
Wojahn. Dear, Sincerely is an exploration into the relationship between the Self, the
collective We, and the cosmos, as well as the murky division that separates one 
from the other. These interconnections, are also central to Elizabeth Bishop’s work,
and one of her poems in particular (‘In the Waiting Room’) was particularly influential
to this work. An approach that Hernandez uses to investigate these interconnections
is the epistolary poem. Some of the epistolaries in the collection pins the Self to the
speaker, whereas others place a different speaker at the front of the stage, turning 
the tables on the Self: the addressee has now become the addressed. This 
approach has evolved into situations in which two or more speakers are 
communicating in a single poem.

David Hernandez’s most recent book of poetry, Hoodwinked, won the Kathryn A. 
Morton Prize in Poetry. His other books include Always Danger and A House 
Waiting for Music. He is also the author of two YA novels, No More Us for You and 
Suckerpunch. David teaches creative writing at California State University, Long 
Beach.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822964070.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hernandez, David.jpg

author picture

listing

Hernandez, David. Dear, Sincerely. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964070. Pitt Poetry Series. 
64 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45060. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Do not let the fact that David Hernandez is one of the 
funniest poets at work today mislead you into thinking ‘comic’ poets can’t also be 
learned, wise, socially aware, and capable of deep pathos. Hernandez possesses all
these qualities—in abundance; his new book is nothing short of dazzling.’ —David
Wojahn. Dear, Sincerely is an exploration into the relationship between the Self, the
collective We, and the cosmos, as well as the murky division that separates one 
from the other. These interconnections, are also central to Elizabeth Bishop’s work,
and one of her poems in particular (‘In the Waiting Room’) was particularly influential
to this work. An approach that Hernandez uses to investigate these interconnections
is the epistolary poem. Some of the epistolaries in the collection pins the Self to the
speaker, whereas others place a different speaker at the front of the stage, turning 
the tables on the Self: the addressee has now become the addressed. This 
approach has evolved into situations in which two or more speakers are 
communicating in a single poem.

David Hernandez’s most recent book of poetry, Hoodwinked, won the Kathryn A. 
Morton Prize in Poetry. His other books include Always Danger and A House 
Waiting for Music. He is also the author of two YA novels, No More Us for You and 
Suckerpunch. David teaches creative writing at California State University, Long 
Beach.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781632430311 galley.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Hickman, Mary.jpg

author picture

listing

Hickman, Mary. Rayfish. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430311. 6 x 9. 80 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44207. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mary Hickman’s James Laughlin Award–winning second
book, Rayfish, masterfully adopts and synthesizes the genre conventions of lyric 
poetry, nonfiction, and criticism, and extends the possibilities of each. Haunted by 
the implications of making, Rayfish brings the thinking of the collective into even 
greater alignment with the intimacy of the lyric, seeking a global space of 
communication and contact in a world increasingly at risk. ‘With lyric momentum 
swift as the eponymous rayfish whose swimming is a variety of flight, Hickman’s 
powerful and personal collection of ekphrastic prose poems explores the thrilling art
of self-invention, engaging not only the endless involutions of representation but also
the spiritual implications of making art.’ Robyn Schiff, author of A Woman of 
Property.

Mary Hickman was born in Idaho and grew up in China and Taiwan. She is the 
author of This Is the Homeland and teaches creative writing at Nebraska Wesleyan
University and in the University of Iowa International Writing Program’s Between the
Lines exchange program.
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Hicok, Bob. This Clumsy Living. Pittsburgh. 2007. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822959533. Pitt Poetry Series. 101 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Carol Es, 'Wrong Mom,' oil on canvas. Cover design
by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40606. $14

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'At his best, [Hicok] has always fused deeply wounded 
moments of pathos with an oddly welcome levity, much like everybody's favorite 
uncle who's never afraid to tell a good joke at a funeral, even if it's his wife lying in 
the casket. And the same can be said of 'This Clumsy Living', perhaps Hicok's most
obscure and mature book to date. Most notably, and with a heightened political 
consciousness in tow, these poems meditate on the tyranny of the human condition 
in the early twenty-first century.' --Barn Owl Review.

Bob Hicok is associate professor of English at Virginia Tech University. He is the 
author of This Clumsy Living, Insomnia Diary, Animal Soul (a finalist for the National
Book Critics Circle Award,) Plus Shipping, and The Legend of Light. Hicok is the 
recipient of a Guggenheim Fellowship, two NEA Fellowships, the Rebekah Johnson
Bobbitt National Poetry Prize from the Library of Congress, the Felix Pollak Prize, 
the Jerome J. Shestack Prize, and four Pushcart Prizes. His poems have appeared 
in five volumes of Best American Poetry.
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Hicok, Bob. Words for Empty and Words for Full. Pittsburgh. 2010. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822960775. Pitt 
Poetry Series. 119 pages. paperback. Cover art by iStockphoto. Cover design by 
Ann Walston. Inventory # 40613. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As always with a Bob Hicok book, fascinating and a book
you sort of can't help but pick up and suddenly, two hours later, find yourself having 
read straight through. I can think of just about no contemporary poets who publish 
such consistently great work.' --Corduroy Books 'Bob Hicok's poetry is a fleeting 
comfort, a temporary solace from the chaos of the world. Smart, honest, powerfully 
inventive, his writing asks the biggest questions while acknowledging that there are
no answers beyond the imposed structure of the page.' --Los Angeles Times on This
Clumsy Living 'The most potent ingredient in virtually every one of Bob Hicok's 
compact, well-turned poems is a laughter as old as humanity itself, a sweet waggery
that suggests there's almost no problem that can't be solved by this poet's gentle 
humor.' --New York Times Book Review on Insomnia Diary.

Bob Hicok is associate professor of English at Virginia Tech University. He is the 
author of This Clumsy Living, Insomnia Diary, Animal Soul (a finalist for the National
Book Critics Circle Award,) Plus Shipping, and The Legend of Light. Hicok is the 
recipient of a Guggenheim Fellowship, two NEA Fellowships, the Rebekah Johnson
Bobbitt National Poetry Prize from the Library of Congress, the Felix Pollak Prize, 
the Jerome J. Shestack Prize, and four Pushcart Prizes. His poems have appeared 
in five volumes of Best American Poetry.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781904130840.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hills, Jaimee.jpg

author picture

listing

Hills, Jaimee. How to Avoid Speaking. Baltimore. 2016. Waywiser. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781904130840. 92 pages. paperback. Inventory #
42751. $19

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How to Avoid Speaking is the latest winner of the 
prestigious Anthony Hecht Poetry Prize, and was selected by the English poet, 
editor, critic, and anthologist, Anthony Thwaite. The collection is an exploration of 
speech, of sound and strange noises, which begins with the first confrontation with 
language and ends with a voice beyond the dead. Through verse forms both 
innovative and traditional, Jaimee Hills’s debut collection explores a philosophy of 
the awkward, and the memento mori, in an investigation of what it means to own a 
body and speak through it.

Jaimee Hills was born in Plainfield, New Jersey and earned her BA and MA in 
Writing Seminars from The Johns Hopkins University, and her MFA from The 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro. A former editor of Backwards City 
Review, she now lives and writes in Durham, North Carolina. Her poems have 
appeared in Blackbird, Best New Poets, the Mississippi Review, and elsewhere.
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Hirschfield, Ted. Middle Mississippians: Encounters With the Prehistoric 
Amerindians. Gainesville. 1996. University Press Of Florida. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustacket. 0813013992. 72 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 30926. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ted Hirschfield, amateur archaeologist and historian of 
the culture of the Mound People of the Midwest, opens up a new world for us, a 
world that is almost gone. His poems tell the story of the once-mighty, now eroded 
or leveled earthworks of the Indians of this region. It is a melancholy tale of the 
insensitivity and greed of the white man, from de Soto to modern real estate 
developers. 'Temple Mound, Memphis, Tennessee' begins: When de Soto rode his 
horses to the top Of the mounds at Chucalissa on the bluffs, Looking westward in 
long Spanish miles, The endless miasmal swamps beneath him, He did not know 
that his horse's hooves Had already killed the power in that place. 'Temple Mound,
Cape Girardeau, Missouri' ends: A few million basketloads of earth Carried here for
a hundred years, Divided up by the foot and dollar And bulldozed down by a 
Caterpillar? Without a signal marker or a sign And fences are not cost-effective. To 
leave it standing as a local park Would mean the cost of maintenance, The cost of 
leaving anything alone. But Middle Mississippians is more than a precise recital of 
depredation. Through his passion for unearthing, examining, describing, and actually
holding the artifacts of these ancient people, Hirschfield makes them leap to life for 
us. In poem after poem, he pays tribute to the builders of these mounds, which he 
has studied, climbed, and combed for years, and gives us treasures that were once 
the common objects of work and play and worship for these vanished people.

Theodore (Ted) Hirschfield, who retired in 1995 from the English Department at 
Southeast Missouri State University, is the author of two previous books of poetry, 
Human Weather and German Requiem. He lives with his wife in Lehigh Acres, 
Florida.
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Hix, H. L. Ley Lines. Waterloo. 2015. Wilfrid Laurier University Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781771120326. 38 colour illus. 6 x 9. 160 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 41426. $9.995

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ley lines mark alignments of sacred sites such as 
ridgetops and ancient megaliths and create pathways between them. This book too
marks alignments and creates pathways, but its sacred sites are not monuments, 
they’re artworks and poems. Its various forms of exchange between writers and 
artists offer unique access to contemporary art, poetry, and the creative process. In 
this unique anthology, working poets respond to questions about their recent books,
painters and other artists offer statements about their work, and writers respond to 
artworks. These offerings and exchanges are juxtaposed so as to speak to one 
another in a capacious, resonant dialogue. The result is a broad-minded and 
inclusive poetics, a vision of creative work as a constituent of personal and civic life.
Anyone who nurtures the creative impulse will enjoy Ley Lines and return to it again
and again. Writing students, art students, and any reader engaged in artistic practice
will find in Ley Lines not a how-to manual or step-by-step instruction but an 
inexhaustible vein of instructive reflection on imaginative work and the creative life.

H.L. Hix is the author or editor of more than two dozen books. His most recent 
poetry collection is As Much As, If Not More Than. He lives with the poet Kate 
Northrop in an 1880s railroad house in the mountain west, and writes in a studio that
once was a barn.keywords
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Hofmann, Michael. K. S. in Lakeland: New & Selected Poems. New York. 1990. 
Ecco Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0880011971. 112 
pages. hardcover. Cover photograph of the author by Charlie Waite. Inventory # 
20665. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - KS. IN LAKELAND marks the U.S. literary debut of one 
of Britain’s finest young poets. Michael Hofmann’s work is informed by intelligence 
and passion, with a level of urgency and precision to which we have become 
unaccustomed. His poems are parabolas of seemingly haphazard and vulnerable 
observations—masking musical and imagistic strengths, and a characteristic strong-
mindedness—that enforce surprising connections between the disparate subjects 
they take in. Hofmann’s alert intensity, his highly individual turn of phrase, and 
lurking, mournful wit make these immediately compelling poems to be read again 
and again. At only thirty-two, Michael Hofmann has caught the attention of poets and
critics on the international scene with his first two collections of poems, NIGHTS IN
THE IRON HOTEL and ACRIMONY. K. S. IN LAKELAND contains the best of these
volumes, along with new poems not yet published in Britain or America.

Michael Hofmann received the Geoffrey Faber Memorial Prize in 1988. He is 
currently teaching at the University of Florida at Gainesville.
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Hogan, Michael. Imperfect Geographies. Hayward. 1998. Qtrips. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0966336429. 64 pages. paperback. Cover: Lucinda
Mayo-'Ojos del Lobo'. Inventory # 32593. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Michael Hogan's newest collection of poems are precise,
clear, and powerful. The book is divided into two parts, one entitled North and the 
other South, with a mainly Mexican setting for the latter. One by one they create a 
web of very personal images, thoughts, conversations, experiences, and dreams 
which will move the reader to reflect upon his own life, his own thoughts, and the 
deeper emotions of his own experiences.

Michael Hogan was born in Newport, Rhode Island. He earned both a BA and an 
MFA from the University of Arizona and a PhD in Latin American studies from the 
University of Guadalajara and the Institute of Advanced Studies. He is the author of
six books of poetry, including Making Our Own Rules (1989), Imperfect Geographies
(1998), and Winter Solstice: Selected Poems 1975-2012. He has also published the
novel A Death in Newport (2011), essays on teaching in Latin America, and the 
history The Irish Soldiers of Mexico (1997), among other volumes. His honors and 
awards include a PEN Award, a fellowship from the National Endowment for the 
Arts, the Benjamin Franklin Award, the Grace Stoddard Literary Fellowship, and a 
gold medal from the Mexican Geographical Society. Hogan is an international 
educator and a former consultant for the National Endowment for the Arts. The 
recipient of the Robert Shafer Memorial Award from the NCTE for outstanding 
contributions to international education, he is a former nominee for the Singer Prize 
in Excellence in Secondary Teaching from Harvard University and received a 
citation for meritorious service from the Office of Overseas Schools in the US State
Department. He currently lives in Colonia Providencia, Guadalajara, Mexico, with his
wife, the artist Lucinda Mayo.
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Hollander, Andrea. Blue Mistaken for Sky. Pittsburgh. 2018. Autumn House Press. 
1st American Edition. Misbound 1st page, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781938769337. 5 x 9. 72 pp. paperback. Inventory # 43949. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Award-winning author Andrea Hollander’s fifth full-length
poetry collection explores a mature woman’s life after divorce. The poems are 
unselfconscious, and they detail with grace the pleasures and difficulties of aging, 
and the evolution of personal relationships through a life. “Andrea Hollander’s Blue
Mistaken for Sky braids the complicated issues of facing loss while searching for 
balance and new beginnings. Her poetry is raw, fierce, yet tender and has an 
incredible authenticity. Whether she’s writing of the natural world or those she’s lost,
every word rings true. Read this book. Cherish its amazing poems.” Susan Terris.

andrea hollander is the author of four previous full-length poetry collections and 
three chapbooks. Since her retirement after twenty-two years as the writer-in-
residence at Lyon College in Arkansas, she has lived in Portland, Oregon, where 
she conducts creative writing tutorials, seminars, and workshops. Her website is 
www.andreahollander.net.
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Hollander, John and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 1998. New
York. 1998. Scribner. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814536. 332 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 25686. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The 1998 edition of the ‘year’s worth of the very 
best’ (‘People’) in poetry features stunning poems from such esteemed writers as 
Anthony Hecht, Richard Wilbur, Robert Pinsky, and Rosanna Warren. Local reading
with the contributors. .’True poetry has always striven for, and has in the last twenty
years come to perfect, a nobility of expression that is of vital importance for our 
democratic esthetic, moral, and political culture.’ So writes John Hollander in the 
notably cheerful introduction to his selection of The Best American Poetry 1998. 
Highlights of the nobly constructed anthology include an excerpt from John Bricuth’s
forthcoming Just Let Me Say This About That, Thylias Moss’s ‘The Right 
Empowerment of Light,’ John Koethe’s ‘The Secret Amplitude’ and Jacqueline 
Osherow’s ‘La Leggenda della Vera Croce.’ As always in this David Lehman edited
series, each poet contributes a short note on his or her anthologized poem. - 
PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

John Hollander was an American poet and literary critic. At the time of his death, he
was Sterling Professor Emeritus of English at Yale University, having previously 
taught at Connecticut College, Hunter College, and the Graduate Center, CUNY. 
David Lehman, the series editor of The Best American Poetry, is also the editor of 
the Oxford Book of American Poetry. His books of poetry include Poems in the 
Manner Of, New and Selected Poems, Yeshiva Boys, When a Woman Loves a Man,
and The Daily Mirror. His most recent nonfiction book is Sinatra’s Century. He 
teaches at The New School and lives in New York City and Ithaca, New York.
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Holub, Miroslav. Interferon,Or On the ater. Oberlin. 1982. Field Translation 
Series/Oberlin College. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0932440126. Translated from the Czech by David Young & Dana Habova. 158 
pages. hardcover. Cover design by Stephen J. Farkas Jr. from a Miro painting. 
Inventory # 5009. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What Europe’s populations have had to endure in this 
century, as David Young’s Introduction notes, ‘has inevitably shaped their literature
by forcing it to a crisis of identity and function: in a world of war, of holocaust, of 
political oppression, what value does language have? What sense can literature 
make? How can art apply to, let alone enhance, life? Finding answers to these 
difficult questions has produced a literature that is often outer-directed, with an 
attachment to objects and an impersonal manner. A preference has developed for 
what Holub has described as ‘the fully exposed poem,’ one whose structure and 
manner are so direct that weak or naïve content simply can’t survive in it.’ Among 
the masters of this new literature is Miroslav Holub. This book may mark him as THE
master. Miroslav Holub has been hailed as a major figure in east European literature
and praised for a sensibility, permeated by scientific thought, that bridges dangerous
gaps and specious divisions in human knowledge. This new collection, built on the 
twin metaphor of theater and immunology, marks a new level of achievement for this
remarkable poet, both in the quality of individual poems and stage pieces and in its 
overall unity of design. This is its first appearance anywhere, in any language. 
INTERFERON, OR ON THEATER was completed and translated during Holub’s 
1982 residency at Oberlin as Fulbright Writer-in-Residence, and some of the ‘stage
poems’ were first written and performed during a similar visit in 1979.

Miroslav Holub (13 September 1923 – 14 July 1998) was a Czech poet and 
immunologist. Miroslav Holub's work was heavily influenced by his experiences as 
an Immunologist, writing many poems using his scientific knowledge to poetic effect.
His work is almost always unrhymed, so lends itself easily to translation.
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Holub, Miroslav. Sagittal Section. Oberlin. 1980. Field Translation Series 3/Oberlin 
College. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0932440045.
Translated from the Czech by Stuart Friebert & Dana Habova. 148 pages. 
hardcover. Cover design by Stephen J. Farkas Jr. Inventory # 9935. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Miroslav Holub, who has been called the most important
poet working in Europe today, is chief research immunologist at the Institute for 
Clinical and Experimental Medicine in Prague. He writes about everyday life and 
integrates scientific thought into his poetry, ‘so that,’ as he has noted, ‘logical, 
analytical thinking about the human condition, and not abstract idealism, will result.’
Ewald Osers has said in London Magazine that ‘Holub brings to poetry a way of 
thinking previously associated only with scientific thought and thus tries to break 
down the wall between C.P. Snow’s ‘two cultures.’ Miroslav Holub has published 
thirteen books of poetry and four books of prose and essays. While three collections
of his poems have appeared in England, SAGITTAL SECTION is his first American
book. Many of the poems in this new volume were written or reconceived while 
Holub was Guest-Writer-in-Residence at Oberlin College during spring, 1979. The 
foreword was contributed by Dr. Lewis Thomas, the renowned author of LIVES OF A
CELL and THE MEDUSA AND THE SNAIL.

Miroslav Holub (13 September 1923 – 14 July 1998) was a Czech poet and 
immunologist. Miroslav Holub's work was heavily influenced by his experiences as 
an Immunologist, writing many poems using his scientific knowledge to poetic effect.
His work is almost always unrhymed, so lends itself easily to translation.
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Homer. The Odyssey. New York. 1979. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic
Paperback Edition. Good in Worn Wrappers. 0140440011. Translated from the 
Greek & With An Introduction by E. V. Rieu. 367 pages. paperback. Cover shows a
bronze relief of Odysseus. Inventory # 35361. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The ODYSSEY (Greek: Odysseia) is one of two major 
ancient Greek epic poems attributed to Homer. It is, in part, a sequel to the ILIAD, 
the other work traditionally ascribed to Homer. The poem is fundamental to the 
modern Western canon. Indeed it is the second - the ILIAD being the first - extant 
work of Western literature. It was probably composed near the end of the 8th 
century BC, somewhere in Ionia, the Greek-speaking coastal region of what is now
Turkey. The poem mainly centers on the Greek hero Odysseus (or Ulysses, as he 
was known in Roman myths) and his long journey home following the fall of Troy. It 
takes Odysseus ten years to reach Ithaca after the ten-year Trojan War. In his 
absence, it is assumed he has died, and his wife Penelope and son Telemachus 
must deal with a group of unruly suitors, the Mnesteres or Proci, competing for 
Penelope's hand in marriage. It continues to be read in the Homeric Greek and 
translated into modern languages around the world. The original poem was 
composed in an oral tradition by an aoidos (epic poet/singer), perhaps a rhapsode 
(professional performer), and was more likely intended to be sung than read. The 
details of the ancient oral performance, and the story's conversion to a written work 
inspire continual debate among scholars. The ODYSSEY was written in a regionless
poetic dialect of Greek and comprises 12,110 lines of dactylic hexameter. Among 
the most impressive elements of the text are its non-linear plot, and that events 
seem to depend as much on the choices made by women and serfs as on the 
actions of fighting men. In the English language as well as many others, the word 
odyssey has come to refer to an epic voyage.

Homer is best known as the author of the Iliad and the Odyssey. He was believed by
the ancient Greeks to have been the first and greatest of the epic poets. Author of 
the first known literature of Europe, he had a lasting effect on the Western canon. 
Whether and when he lived is unknown.

keywords
Penguin Classic 
Paperback Greece 
Literature Translated catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0935724230.jpg

image

author pic filename

Hoover, Paul.jpg

author picture

listing

Hoover, Paul. Idea. Great Barrington. 1987. The Figures. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0935724230. 98 pages. paperback. Cover: Walter Robinson-'His
Black Ambition'. Inventory # 32641. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IDEA won the 1987 Carl Sandburg Award. "Paul Hoover 
is an important sustainer of the comic tradition and one of our linguistic champions.
He presents such a fresh and heightened choice of language, it makes reading feel 
like wind-surfing. He comes replete; he has as many parts of speech as there are 
events in the world. Always drama, always the shock of encounter. Phrases of equal
brilliance glare at each other (it's we who are speechless). This volumes containes 
the best movie poem ('Tribal Item') since Frank O'Hara's 'To the Film Industry in 
Crisis' or 'Ave Maria, ' only written for a VCR generation. 'Heart of Darkness' and 
'After Cotton Mather' are among the most vigorous reexaminations of language 
we've got. There is the affirmative 'Urge, ' the sustained scintillation of 'Sunlight in 
Vermont, ' the luxurious virtuosity of 'From a Gazebo.' Hoover takes language out for
a walk and exercises it. He offers the wisdom of wit. That's his accomplishment no 
matter how entertaining, he's also clinchingly true" George F. Butterick.

Paul Hoover (born 1946) is an American poet and editor born in Harrisonburg, 
Virginia. His work has been associated with the New York School poets and 
innovative practices such as New York School and language poetry. A
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Hoover, Paul. Somebody Talks a Lot. Chicago. 1982. Yellow Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0916328171. 54 pages. paperback. Cover: Miles 
DeCoster. Inventory # 33022. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘. it was with SOMEBODY TALKS A LOT, 1983, that my
poetry got its idiomatic tone, changes of pace, and off-handed philosophical 
qualities.’ – from an interview with Paul Hoover.

Paul Hoover (born 1946) is an American poet and editor born in Harrisonburg, 
Virginia. His work has been associated with the New York School poets and 
innovative practices such as New York School and language poetry.
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Howard, Richard and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 1995. 
New York. 1995. Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684801507. 302
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 21548. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The eighth volume in the popular series widely regarded
as America’s best poetry anthology, this outstanding series—the only collection 
which features the 75 best poems of the year—‘has taken its place alongside 
America’s most prestigious annuals’ (Cleveland Plain Dealer). This year’s edition 
boasts more newcomers and more women contributors than previous volumes. 
‘Howard’s selection of 75 poems for this annual series edited by David Lehman will
delight fans of formal traditions but may disappoint readers looking for poetry of 
socially conscious engagement, L=A=N=G=U=A=G=E-school experimentation or 
non-white experience. While the works range widely in subject, in style the influence
of New Formalism is pervasive-a cerebral tone and Latinate word choice give many
poems a self-conscious, overwritten feel. Painful subjects, such as breast cancer, 
are often buried in obscure references that distance emotional response; even 
poems drawing from pop culture demonstrate an insular aspect. Where formal 
constraint combines with authentic voice, we are rewarded with powerful works: the
radical brilliance of Molly Peacock, Grace Schulman’s intelligent tenderness and 
David Wojahn’s complex insight. J.D. McClatchy addresses mortality with candor 
and humor in ‘My Mammogram, and Rafael Campo infuses biting political indictment
with personal sorrow in ‘The Battle Hymn of the Republic. A brief commentary by 
each of the writers on his/her poem gives a captivating glimpse into the writer’s mind
and an index lists poems and poets represented in the previous seven volumes of 
the series.’ - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Richard Joseph Howard (born October 13, 1929; adopted as Richard Joseph 
Orwitz) is an American poet, literary critic, essayist, teacher, and translator. David 
Lehman, the series editor of The Best American Poetry, is also the editor of the 
Oxford Book of American Poetry.
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Howden, Keith. Jolly Roger: Hans Holbein’s Dance of Death. Middlesbrough. 2012.
Smokestack Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780956814463. 68 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 45073. $18

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'Pleased to meet you, hope you guessed my name. But
what's troubling you is the nature of my game. .' The Devil has had many names 
throughout history - Lucifer, Beelzebub, Old Nick. These days he likes to call himself
Roger. Jolly Roger is an epic series of 12-line stanzas, written to accompany Hans
Holbein's sixteenth-century woodcuts, The Dance of Death. From Genesis to the 
Last Judgment, all are brought low by Roger - the Great and the Good, the rich and 
the poor. He hides in speak-your-weight machines, NATO bombing missions and a
bag of Semtex. He is a political survivor, a pornographer and a merchant banker; a 
democrat, a Humanist and the enemy of humanity. Ribald, ironic and irreverent, he 
hands out justice, denounces greed and the abuses of power in an age where Death
is a statistic and everyone gets rogered. Strictly Come Dancing meets Horace 
McCoy.

Keith Howden was born near Burnley in 1932. After National Service and work as a 
laboratory assistant, he taught English and modern European fiction at Nottingham
Trent University. Among his many poetry pamphlets are Joe Anderson, Daft Jack's 
Ideal Republics, Pauper Grave, Hanging Alice Nutter and Barlow Agonistes. He has
published two full-length collections, Marches of Familiar Landscape (Peterloo, 
1978) and Onkonkay (Peterloo, 1984) and two poetry-music collaborations with his 
son the composer Matt Howden, The Matter of Britain (2009) and Barley Top (2011),
both published by PRE (Rome), His paintings have been exhibited in galleries in 
Nottinghamshire, Lancashire and Yorkshire. He lives in Clitheroe, Lancashire.
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Hugo, Richard. 31 Letters and 13 Dreams. New York. 1977. Norton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393044815. 71 pages. hardcover. Jacket Design
By Jay J. Smith. Jacket Photograph By John Benedict. Inventory # 4793. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Hugo, whom Carolyn Kizer has called ‘one of the
most passionate, energetic, and honest poets living,’ here offers an extraordinary 
collection of new poems, each one a ‘letter’ or a ‘dream.’ Both letters and dreams 
are special manifestations of aloneness; Hugo’s special senses of aloneness, of 
places, and of other people are the forces behind his distinctively American and 
increasingly authoritative poetic voice. Each letter is written from a specific place 
that Hugo has made his own (a triggering town,’ as he has called it elsewhere) to a 
friend, a fellow poet, an old love. We read over the poet’s shoulder as the town 
triggers the imagination, the friendship is re-opened, the poet’s selfhood is explored
and illuminated. The ‘dreams’ turn up unexpectedly (as dreams do) among the 
letters; their haunting images give further depth to the poet’s exploration. Are we 
overhearing them? Who is the ‘you’ that dreams? Hugo’s most recent book, WHAT
THOU LOVEST WELL REMAINS AMERICAN, was awarded the Theodore Roethke
Memorial Poetry Prize; this volume and THE LADY IN KICKING HORSE 
RESERVOIR (both published by Norton) were National Book Award nominees.

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.keywords
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Hugo, Richard. Good Luck in Cracked Italian. New York. 1969. Meridian Books. 1st
Meridian Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 94 pages. paperback. Inventory # 13761.
$50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Italian themes and settings form the subject matter for 
this volume of poetry by one of America's leading poets. Of Richard Hugo's two 
earlier collections of poetry, A Run of Jacks and Death of the Kapowsin Tavern, 
critics have written: "His poems startle with fresh perceptions. Richard Hugo is a 
poet worth keeping an eye on. And an ear.' —The New York Times Book Review. 
"Richard F. Hugo is a poet with a good present and a bright future.' —The Hudson 
Review. "His discovery of beauty in violence and ugly disaster is the vision of a poet
of intense insight; Richard F. Hugo, too, is a poet of skill matching that vision.' —
Virginia Quarterly Review. ". a courage and an imaginative ruthlessness that is 
startling. a tough, observant, passionate restraint." —The Times Literary 
Supplement.
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Hugo, Richard. Making Certain It Goes On: The Collected Poems of Richard Hugo.
New York. 1984. Norton. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393017842. 456 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4799. $85

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Hugo, who died suddenly in 1982, was, in 
James Wright’s words, ‘a great poet, true to our difficult life.’ MAKING CERTAIN IT
GOES ON brings together, as Hugo wished, the poems published in book form 
during his lifetime, together with the moving and courageous new poems he wrote in
his last years. This, then, is the definitive collection of a major American poet’s 
enduring work. ‘In the area of his strength he is unsurpassed-sympathy, human 
perception, glimpses of the epic dimensions of the individual life,’ William Stafford 
wrote. ‘Whatever your trouble, whatever your fear, Hugo has been there, and his 
poems will not let you feel forsaken any more.’ Hugo’s first book of poetry was 
published in 1961; his last, in 1980. During those years he moved from a job at 
Boeing Aircraft to the directorship of the creative writing program at the University of
Montana; with his wife, Ripley, he created there a strong and warm environment for
writers in the Northwest. In 1977 he became editor of the Yale Younger Poets 
Series. He received numerous fellowships and awards, including the Theodore 
Roethke Memorial Poetry Prize. He also published chapbooks, including 
SELECTED POEMS and THE TRIGGERING TOWN: LECTURES AND ESSAYS 
ON POETRY AND WRITING.

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hugo, Richard. Road Ends at Tahola. Pittsburgh. 1978. Slow Loris Press. 1st 
Edition. 1 of 1000 Copies. Very Good in Wrappers. 0918366070. 28 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 4370. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - First publication in book form for a number of the poems.

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hugo, Richard. Selected Poems. New York. 1979. Norton. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0393045188. 161 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jay J. Smith. 
Inventory # 4795. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in this volume were selected by the poet in 
1978 from his first three books - A Run of Jacks, Death of the Kapowsin Tavern, and
Good Luck in Cracked Italian - and from his three more recent books, The Lady in 
Kicking Horse Reservoir, What Thou Lovest Well Remains American, and 31 Letters
and 13 Dreams.The result easily demonstrated, then as now, the massive 
achievement of the writer whom Carolyn Kizer called 'one of the most passionate, 
energetic, and honest poets living.'

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hugo, Richard. The Right Madness On Skye. New York. 1980. Norton. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393013537. 63 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4797. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In September of 1977 Richard Hugo and his family went 
to live for several months on the Isle of Skye, off the coast of Scotland. One of the 
results of that experience is this new and impressive volume of poems. In an essay
on Richard Hugo, poet James Wright called him ‘one of the precious few poets of 
our age. who has, and sustains, an abiding vision.’ Hugo took that vision to Skye 
with him: he makes Scottish history, legends, and ‘triggering towns’ his own in these
new poems, just as he has earlier done in poems of the American West. And in 
making them his own, he makes them our own as well. He continues-to he, in 
Wright’s words, ‘a great poet, true to our difficult life.’ Richard Hugo was director of 
the creative writing program at the University of Montana and editor of the Yale 
Younger Poets series. He won the Theodore Roethke Memorial Poetry Prize for 
WHAT THOU LOVEST WELL REMAINS AMERICAN; this book and THE LADY IN
KICKING HORSE RESERVOIR were finalists for the National Book Award.

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hugo, Richard. What Thou Lovest Well, Remains American. New York. 1975. 
Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With Tear on Front Cover. 
0393044106. 71 pages. hardcover. Jacket Design By Jay J. Smith Jacket 
Photograph By John Benedict. Inventory # 4792. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a new collection of poems by a writer whom the 
poet Carolyn Kizer calls ‘one of the most passionate, energetic, and honest poets 
living.’ Hugo’s most important subject is the American West; as William Stafford said
of The Lady in Kicking Horse Reservoir, ‘A part of the West belongs to Hugo. By 
telling over and over again its places and people he reclaims it from the very 
bleakness he confronts; and it all begins to loom as a great intense abode that we 
can’t neglect, that we can’t bear to let go.’ In the present volume, people, places, 
dreams, memories are explored again-always in search of the poet’s self. Here is 
Hugo describing his own work: ‘For years I thought a poet required some profound 
literary reason to write. Since I didn’t have one, I assumed I was a private poet, a 
hermetic with need but no meaningful purpose. Thanks to reviewers and critics, and
I owe them much, I now believe my poems demonstrate a conviction that my life is 
important just by virtue of being a life and being mine. And by extension, for the 
same reason, your life is important, too. ‘For a long time I couldn’t believe in the 
importance of my affections even as they were showing in my poems, even as the 
poems themselves hinted at, in lucky moments revealed, the necessity of self-
acceptance. Today I think what we love well remains because our love keeps it 
alive.’ Mr. Hugo taught creative writing at the University of Colorado; he also taught
at Montana, Iowa, and Washington. .

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hugo, Richard. White Center: Poems. New York. 1980. Norton. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0393013014. 70 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4796. $65

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘That Richard Hugo’s poetry creates in his readers an 
almost indistinguishable desire for more,’ writes the critic and poet Dave Smith, ‘is 
the mark of his ability to reach those deep pools in us where we wait for passionate
engagement.’ What Hugo gives us is the chance to begin again and a world where 
that beginning is ever possible. Here, for his ever-growing body of readers, are more
of those opportunities. Richard Hugo was a poet of the Pacific Northwest, yet his 
renown attests to a stature greater than that of most "regional" poets. He is noted for
the tight, rhythmic control of his language and lines and for the sharp sense of place
evoked in his poems. Hugo's images are urgent and compelling; he imbues the 
many minute or seemingly irrelevant details found in his poems with a subtle 
significance, thereby creating a tension between the particular and the universal. 
Even though many of Hugo's poems address failed towns, isolated people and 
communities imprisoned in walls of boredom and rage, there is also a pervading 
sense of optimism, of an uplifting hope that humanity will always survive civilization.

Richard Hugo (December 21, 1923 – October 22, 1982), born Richard Hogan, was 
an American poet. Primarily a regionalist, Hugo's work reflects the economic 
depression of the Northwest, particularly Montana.
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Hume, Angela. Middle Time. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430168. 6 x 9. 96 pages. 
paperback. Cover art by Mary Burger, 'Optical Occlusions #7'. Inventory # 42516. 
$17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A meditation on the body amidst a crisis of environment,
Middle Time imagines the limits (or non-limits) of bodies at a time when our 
attachments and our ecologies are increasingly administered, exploited, and 
degraded. At times choral lament, at times lyric trace of individual witness, the 
book’s voices question what it means to be in “the middle,” pushing back against the
often totalizing rhetoric of “end times.” Middle Time reaches toward a lyric of 
resurgent desire for a dire yet resilient present. “Mid-stream, mid-era, mid-
construction of an Anthropocene extending into a multitude of future absences, 
Hume’s poetry is both symptom and diagnosis. Querying vocabularies of mitigation,
of damage, of ‘rage’s junk effects,’ these intelligent, acute fragments set forth an 
almost impossible lyric of a ‘possible earth/capsizing toward you’ or, rather, us.” - 
Evelyn Reilly, author of Styrofoam.

Angela Hume lives in Oakland. She is the author of the chapbook Second Story of 
Your Body (Portable Press at Yo-Yo Labs, 2011). Poems are forthcoming or have 
appeared in such journals as Little Red Leaves, Mrs. Maybe, RealPoetik, 
eccolinguistics, Zoland Poetry, and Spinning Jenny. Critical work appears or will 
appear in ISLE: Interdisciplinary Studies in Literature and Environment, Evental 
Aesthetics, Jacket2, The Volta, and ecopoetics. Angela holds an MFA from St. 
Mary's College of California and is currently working toward a PhD in English at 
University of California, Davis. Her critical project examines the transformation of 
lyric poetry under the environmental crisis conditions of the 20th and 21st centuries.
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Hume, Angela. Middle Time. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430168. 6 x 9. 96 pages. paperback. 
Cover art by Mary Burger, 'Optical Occlusions #7'. Inventory # 42763. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A meditation on the body amidst a crisis of environment,
Middle Time imagines the limits (or non-limits) of bodies at a time when our 
attachments and our ecologies are increasingly administered, exploited, and 
degraded. At times choral lament, at times lyric trace of individual witness, the 
book’s voices question what it means to be in “the middle,” pushing back against the
often totalizing rhetoric of “end times.” Middle Time reaches toward a lyric of 
resurgent desire for a dire yet resilient present. “Mid-stream, mid-era, mid-
construction of an Anthropocene extending into a multitude of future absences, 
Hume’s poetry is both symptom and diagnosis. Querying vocabularies of mitigation,
of damage, of ‘rage’s junk effects,’ these intelligent, acute fragments set forth an 
almost impossible lyric of a ‘possible earth/capsizing toward you’ or, rather, us.” - 
Evelyn Reilly, author of Styrofoam.

Angela Hume lives in Oakland. She is the author of the chapbook Second Story of 
Your Body (Portable Press at Yo-Yo Labs, 2011). Poems are forthcoming or have 
appeared in such journals as Little Red Leaves, Mrs. Maybe, RealPoetik, 
eccolinguistics, Zoland Poetry, and Spinning Jenny. Critical work appears or will 
appear in ISLE: Interdisciplinary Studies in Literature and Environment, Evental 
Aesthetics, Jacket2, The Volta, and ecopoetics. Angela holds an MFA from St. 
Mary's College of California and is currently working toward a PhD in English at 
University of California, Davis. Her critical project examines the transformation of 
lyric poetry under the environmental crisis conditions of the 20th and 21st centuries.
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Ibsen, Henrik. Peer Gynt. New York. 1964. Signet/New American Library. 1st Signet
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Newly Translated
From The Norwegian & With A Foreword by Rolf Fjelde. 253 pages. paperback. 
CP215. Cover: Seymour Chwast. Inventory # 33564. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The central theme of this epic drama is the search for 
self amid moral chaos. Opportunistic and unscrupulous, Peer Gynt wanders the 
earth, from the supernatural kingdom of the trolls to the desert wastes of Africa. In 
the roles of son, lover, businessman, prophet, and philosopher, he deceives, 
betrays, and exploits - only to be duped and victimized in turn. Yet, as he passes 
from youth to maturity to old age, the mercurial fluctuations of his fortunes yield only
an inner emptiness and desperate fear of a final reckoning. Rooted in folklore, 
transformed by poetic imagination, illumined throughout by the clear northern light of
Ibsen's searching moral vision, Peer Gynt represents a truly profound exploration of
modern man's existential dilemma, justifying Pirandello's remark: 'After 
Shakespeare, without hesitation, I put Ibsen first.' As RoIf Flelde writes: 'In this anti -
romantic work that employs the full resources of the romantic theater, the nonheroic
hero is the pilot model of the hollow man of our own time, rendered perplexed and 
anxious by problems of identity and direction.'

Henrik Johan Ibsen (20 March 1828 – 23 May 1906) was a major 19th-century 
Norwegian playwright, theatre director, and poet. He is often referred to as 'the 
father of realism' and is one of the founders of Modernism in theatre. His major 
works include Brand, Peer Gynt, An Enemy of the People, Emperor and Galilean, A
Doll's House, Hedda Gabler, Ghosts, The Wild Duck, Rosmersholm, and The Master
Builder.
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Jacobsen, Rolf. Night Open. Fredonia. 1993. White Pine Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1877727334. Translated from the Norwegian by 
Olav Grinde. 221 pages. paperback. Cover photograph of Northern Lights by Trym 
Ivar Bergsmo. Inventory # 19010. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Considered the father of modern Norwegian poetry, 
Jacobsen’s work records the extraordinary changes that take place as we move 
from an agrarian to an industrial society. This book gathers work from all his 
published books. ‘Jacobsen is not an idylic poet, but a voice that warns against all 
that which threatens human joy. The poems, translated by Grinde, are splendid.’ - 
Choice.

Rolf Jacobsen (8 March 1907 – 20 February 1994) could be said to be the first 
modernist writer in Norway. Jacobsen's career as a writer spanned more than fifty 
years. He is one of Scandinavia’s most distinguished poets, who launched poetic 
modernism in Norway with his first book, Jord og jern (Earth and Iron) in 1933. 
Jacobsen's work has been translated into over twenty languages. The central theme
in his work is the balance between nature and technology – he was called 'the 
Green Poet' in Norwegian literature.
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Jacobsen, Rolf. The Roads Have Come To An End Now: Selected & Last Poems. 
Port Townsend. 2001. Copper Canyon Press. 2nd Printing. Some Wrinkling to the 
Upper Edges Of The First Few Pages, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 
1556591659. Translated from the Norwegian by Robert Bly, Roger Greenwald, & 
Robert Hedin. 171 pages. paperback. Cover art by Art Hansen - 'Vashon 
Farm' (2000). Inventory # 14666. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An early champion of modernism, Norwegian poet Rolf 
Jacobsen 1907-1994) published a body of work that earned him international 
recognition and established him as one of Europe's great poets. His work has been 
translated into twenty languages, enjoying universal appeal in part because his 
clear, direct poetry so amply rewards re-reading. This bilingual collection spans 
Jacobsen's fifty-year career and includes, for the first time in English, his final 
poems. ‘Rolf Jacobsen is one of the West's greatest twentieth-century poets, who 
may be ranked on a par with Auden, Eliot and Montale.’—Stand Magazine.

Rolf Jacobsen (8 March 1907 – 20 February 1994) could be said to be the first 
modernist writer in Norway. Jacobsen's career as a writer spanned more than fifty 
years. He is one of Scandinavia’s most distinguished poets, who launched poetic 
modernism in Norway with his first book, Jord og jern (Earth and Iron) in 1933. 
Jacobsen's work has been translated into over twenty languages. The central theme
in his work is the balance between nature and technology – he was called 'the 
Green Poet' in Norwegian literature.keywords
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Jarnot, Lisa. Robert Duncan: The Ambassador from Venus: A Biography. Berkeley.
2012. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520234161. 19 b/w illustrations. 481 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40391. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive biography gives a brilliant account of the 
life and art of Robert Duncan (1919–1988), one of America’s great postwar poets. 
Lisa Jarnot takes us from Duncan’s birth in Oakland, California, through his 
childhood in an eccentrically Theosophist household, to his life in San Francisco as
an openly gay man who became an inspirational figure for the many poets and 
painters who gathered around him. Weaving together quotations from Duncan’s 
notebooks and interviews with those who knew him, Jarnot vividly describes his life
on the West Coast and in New York City and his encounters with luminaries such as
Henry Miller, Anaïs Nin, Tennessee Williams, James Baldwin, Paul Goodman, 
Michael McClure, H.D., William Carlos Williams, Denise Levertov, Robert Creeley, 
and Charles Olson.

Lisa Jarnot is a poet and an independent scholar. She has taught at Brooklyn 
College and the Naropa Institute and is the author of four books of poetry.
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Jimenez, Juan Ramon. Canta pajaro lejano (Spanish language edition). Madrid. 
1991. Editorial Espasa-Calpe. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 8423927016. 121 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45115. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN SPANISH - This volume contains 45 poems by Nobel
Prize winner Juan Ramon Jimenez. His poetry evokes the beauty of our feelings and
perceptions. The poetic images, filled with color, sound, aroma, and rhythm, are 
captured in the illustrations.

Juan Ramón Jiménez Mantecón (24 December 1881 – 29 May 1958) was a 
Spanish poet, a prolific writer who received the Nobel Prize in Literature in 1956. 
One of Jiménez's most important contributions to modern poetry was his advocacy 
of the French concept of ‘pure poetry.
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Jimenez, Juan Ramon. Time and Space: A Poetic Autobiography. New York. 1988.
Paragon House. 1st American Edition. Mark From A Price Sticker On Top Corner Of
Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 091372971x. Translated 
from the Spanish by Antonio T. De Nicolas. 183 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
13684. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written while in exile in the United States, ‘Time’ and 
‘Space’ were originally intended to appear together in a single volume. Not until 
1986, however, did they appear so in Spanish - and not until 1988 were they 
published together in English. By presenting them together, Jimenez had wanted 
them to convey the same continuity of emotion, the same philosophical intensity, 
that he had experienced while writing them. ‘All My Life,’ he wrote in his introduction,
‘I have toyed with the idea of writing a continuous poem. .with no concrete theme, 
sustained only by its own surprise, its rhythm, its discoveries, its light, its successive
joys; that is, its intrinsic elements, its essence.’ That continuous poem is TIME AND
SPACE the last book Jimenez wrote. Presented here in a bilingual edition, TIME 
AND SPACE will take readers of both English and Spanish on the longest and most
sustained ride on the crest of poetry they will ever enjoy. ‘The greatest poem in this
Century. .’ - Octavio Paz.

Juan Ramón Jiménez Mantecón (24 December 1881 – 29 May 1958) was a 
Spanish poet, a prolific writer who received the Nobel Prize in Literature in 1956. 
One of Jiménez's most important contributions to modern poetry was his advocacy 
of the French concept of ‘pure poetry.
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Johnson, Honor. Small As a Resurrection. San Francisco/Eureka Springs. 1983. 
Lost Roads. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0918786231. 48 pages.
paperback. Signed by the Author. Number 20. Cover - 'Tollund, The Broken Pitcher',
intaglio by Wayne Johnson. Inventory # 34054. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Also included in this book is a long poem by Johnson 
‘Cockroaches’, which was neatly trimmed from a magazine. William Dickey says: 
‘Johnson's is a large intention, carried out with an honesty that makes whatever it 
touches alert, living, beautiful.’

Honor Johnson was born in Alexandria, Louisiana. She earned her degrees at the 
University of Texas and the San Francisco Art Institute. In addition to being a writer,
she is a painter and print maker. A first collection of poems Herbal was published 
last year by the Heyeck Press. She shared with Kathryn Terrill the 3rd Annual Anne
Sexton Poetry Prize in 1979. She is married to Wayne Johnson. They live in 
Redwood City, California.
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Jollimore, Troy. At Lake Scugog: Poems. Princeton. 2011. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691149431. 88 pages. 
paperback. Cover art: Akseli Gallen-Kallela, ‘Lake Keitele’ (1905). Inventory # 
30389. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is an eagerly awaited collection of new poems from 
the author of TOM THOMSON IN PURGATORY, which won the National Book 
Critics Circle Award and was hailed by the New York Times as a ‘snappy, 
entertaining book.’ A triumphant follow-up to that acclaimed debut, AT LAKE 
SCUGOG demonstrates why the San Francisco Chronicle has called Troy Jollimore
‘a new and exciting voice in American poetry.’ Jollimore is a professional 
philosopher, and in witty and profound ways his formally playful poems dramatize 
philosophical subjects--especially the individual's relation to the larger world, and the
permeable, constantly shifting border between ‘inner’ and ‘outer.’ For instance, the 
speaker of ‘The Solipsist,’ suspecting that the entire world ‘lives inside of your skull,’
wonders ‘why / God would make ear and eye / to face outward, not in.’ And Tom 
Thomson--a character who also appeared in Jollimore's first book--finds himself 
journeying like an astronaut through the far reaches of the space that fills his head, 
an experience that prompts him to ask that a doorbell be installed ‘on the inside,’ so
that he can warn the world before ‘intruding on't.’

Troy Jollimore's first book of poetry, TOM THOMSON IN PURGATORY, won the 
2006 National Book Critics Circle Award. His poems have appeared in the New 
Yorker, McSweeney's, and The Believer, among other publications. He teaches 
philosophy at California State University, Chico.
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Jones, Edward Allen (editor and translator). Voices of Négritude: The Expression of
Black Experience in the Poetry of Senghor, Césaire, and Damas. Valley Forge, 
Pennsylvania. 1971. Judson Press. 1st American Edition. Library Discard. Library 
Stamps. Tape-Marks on Endpapers and Boards, Otherwise Good in Dustjacket with
Tear Mark at Bottom Spine. 0818005293. Bibliography. 125 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket Design by Janie Russell. Inventory # 45292. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Léopold Sédar Senghor, Aimé Césaire, and Léon Damas
are the major subjects of the collection of the poetry of Négritude as it developed 
among Afro-French writers. Négritude is defined here as the totality of black 
experience, for example, Césaire's realization that he could not deny his relationship
with even the humblest black man because they were bound in a common 
experience. The poetry contained in this book is part of the rootage of more recent 
expressions of black awareness. These poets wrote out of their own experience, 
shaping the French idiom to their own purposes. Edward A. Jones has written a brief
introduction to the work of each of these three poets and provided an English 
translation to accompany some of their major works in French. Also included in the.
book are the works of several lesser poets of the Négritude school.

Edward A. Jones is Professor of French and Chairman of the Department of Modern
Foreign Languages at Morehouse College in Atlanta, Georgia. A native of 
Mississippi, he took his undergraduate work at Morehouse, and then he earned the
Master of Arts degree in French at Middlebury College and the Doctor of Philosophy
degree in Romance Language and Literature at Cornell University. He also holds the
Diplome de Professeur de Francais from the Sorbonne and the Certificat d'Études 
Francaises from the University of Grenoble. Dr. Jones has published a number of 
articles and book reviews in journals, such as South Atlantic Quarterly, French 
Review, Modern Language Journal, and the Journal of Negro History. He is the 
author of A Candle in the Dark: A History of Morehouse College. He has been 
appointed by President Léopold Sédar Senghor, of the West African Republic of 
Senegal, to serve as Honorary Consul of Senegal in Atlanta.
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Jones, Willis Knapp (editor). Spanish-American Literature in Translation, Volume II:
A Selection of Poetry, Fiction, and Drama Since 1888. New York. 1977. Ungar. 2nd
Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket That Sports A Stain On The Front 
Inside Cover. 0804424365. 469 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27306. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reprint. Originally published 1963. Second of a two-
volume set. ‘Tomorrow poets shall hold the world in thrall And war shall be no more.
‘ Thus the hope, perhaps even the prophecy, of Mexico’s Enrique Gonzalez 
Martinez — physician, diplomat, poet, a combination by no means extraordinary in 
the lands to the south. For in Spanish America poetry is an admired, almost 
universal language, one that poured forth in magnificent abundance from the time of
Modernism, which had its momentous birth in 1888 and which infused poetic 
language with new rhythm and color. Gonzalez Martinez was the last great poet of
Modernism, as Ruben Dario of Nicaragua was its herald. Both are represented in 
this outstanding new anthology, along with other distinguished poets, novelists, short
story writers, and dramatists of all the Spanish-American nations. Grouped 
chronologically by nationality, here are the best, or the most representative, or the 
most faithfully translated of the writers of Spanish America — too little known, 
unfortunately, to the average English reader, who is thus cut off from awareness of 
provocative literary currents. As Spanish America becomes more and more 
important on the international scene, the literature of this sprawling and varied area 
is of increasing interest not only in itself, but because it introduces the English 
reader to a world both mysterious and challenging. Here is a sampling of it - raw, 
bitter, graceful, exciting in turn. More than half of the volume comprises new 
translations never before published. Here are writers you will want to know better - 
and that is the real goal of any good anthology. Dip into it at leisure. And read the 
Introduction first to place your favorite selections in the over-all picture of a growing
and lively literature.

WILLIS KNAPP JONES has been introducing the American public to the literature of
Spanish America for many years. A prolific translator, especially of poetry and 
drama, he is the author of Breve historia del teatro latinoamericano, HIGH LIGHTS
OF LATIN AMERICA, and other works in field.
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Jordan, June. I Was Looking at the Ceiling & the n I Saw the Sky-
Earthquake/Romance. New York. 1995. Scribners. Uncorrected Advance Proof. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0684813017. This Is The Libretto For An Opera Directed by
Peter Sellars With Music Composed by John Adams. 95 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 21004. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘June Jordan is as courageous, as rebellious, as 
compassionate as she is original. [She] is an inhabitant of the entire universe,’ says
Alice Walker, From her coverage of the 1964 Harlem riots to her activism against the
Persian Gulf War to her essays championing the rights of the poor, June Jordan’s 
work transcends traditional commentary by pursuing a conscious optimism for 
equality, justice, and tenderness. Best known as a political activist and an essayist,
and hailed by Library Journal as ‘one of the most important poets today,’ Jordan has
now written the libretto and the lyrics for an American opera. The music is composed
by John Adams. I WAS LOOKING AT THE CEILING AND THEN I SAW THE SKY 
mixes the drama of poetry and song to construct a brilliant earthquake/romance. In 
the context of the timeless issues of love, the opera, set in South Central Los 
Angeles, explores such contemporary questions as immigration, birth control, and 
criminal law. A white cop, a black Baptist minister, and an El Salvadoran mother are
among the young Americans cast in this heartfelt portrayal of a day in the life of an 
L.A. neighborhood. The original production of I WAS LOOKING AT THE CEILING 
AND THEN I SAW THE SKY is directed by Peter Sellars. The libretto was co-
commissioned by Cal Performances, The Regents of the University of California. 
Berkeley: New York’s Lincoln Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.: Thalia Theater in
Hamburg; and Bobigny Theatre in Paris.

June Jordan (1936-2002) was a professor of African American studies at U.C. 
Berkeley, and author of 11 books of poetry, five children's books, a novel, three 
plays, a memoir, and five volumes of political essays.
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Jueds, Kasey. Keeper. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962564. Pitt Poetry Series. 78 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Sarah Masters, 'Cave Light,' 2009, oil stick on 
paper. Cover design by Joel W. Coggins. Inventory # 40583. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in Keeper explore, and long for, intimacy: 
with nature, with others, with the unknown. They delve into purely dark spaces (the 
insides of birdhouses and mailboxes, caves of prehistoric paintings) and in-between
places, searching out, as Paul Eluard put it, the other world inside this one, pointing 
to the pervasive sensuality that connects all beings, and to the fact that essential 
goodness and sorrow often walk hand in hand.

Kasey Jueds's poetry has appeared in numerous publications, including Beloit 
Poetry Journal, Prairie Schooner, Manhattan Review, Salamander, Crab Orchard 
Review, Women's Review of Books, and 5AM. She has been awarded residencies 
at the Virginia Center for the Creative Arts, Soapstone, and the Ucross Foundation.
A native of Coral Gables, Florida, she lives in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
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Justice, Donald. Compendium: A Collection of Thoughts on Prosody. Richmond. 
2017. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781632430328. 6 x 9. Edited by David Koehn and Alan Soldofsky. 216 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44208. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Justice’s insights serve as a sort of de facto taxonomy 
that he uses to present his lecture on each respective aspect of the evolution of 
poetic form. There is no formal thesis here, but rather a scrapbook that has a 
broader motive. The material possesses no hidden secrets; the treasures lie in plain
sight and simply need be discerned to open the artist’s mind to their possibilities. 
‘This unique and fascinating book offers at once a goldmine of insights from one of 
our great thinkers on prosody, and a poignantly revealing time capsule of American
poetics fifty years ago. This book is a must-have for anyone who wants to 
understand both the roots of contemporary poetics and those aspects of the art of 
poetry that will never go out of date.’ Annie Finch, author of A Poet’s Ear and Spells:
New and Selected Poems.

Donald Justice’s students at Iowa, and later at the University of Florida, included 
Mark Strand, Jorie Graham, James Tate, and Rita Dove. Justice was a chancellor of
the Academy of American Poets and was offered the position of poet laureate, 
declining only because of ill health. He received the Lamont Award, the Bollingen 
Prize, and the Pulitzer Prize.
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Kane, Joan Naviyuk. Hyperboreal. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962625. Pitt Poetry Series. 
65 pages. paperback. Cover photo by Seth Kantner. Cover design by Joel W. 
Coggins. Inventory # 40581. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2012 Donald Hall Prize in Poetry Selected
by Arthur Sze. Hyperboreal originates from diasporas. It attempts to make sense of
change and to prepare for cultural, climate, and political turns that are sure to 
continue. The poems originate from the hope that our lives may be enriched by the 
expression of and reflection on the cultural strengths inherent to indigenous culture. 
It concerns King Island, the ancestral home of the author's family until the federal 
government's Bureau of Indian Affairs forcibly and permanently relocated its 
residents. The poems work towards the assembly of an identity, both collective and
singular, that is capable of looking forward from the recollection and impact of an 
entire community's relocation to distant and arbitrary urban centers. Through 
language, Hyperboreal grants forum to issues of displacement, lack of access to 
traditional lands and resources and loss of family that King Island people--and all 
Inuit--are contending with.

Joan Naviyuk Kane is Inupiaq with family from King Island and Mary's Igloo, Alaska.
Her recent honors include the 2013 Native Arts and Cultures Foundation Literature 
Fellowship, a Creative Vision Award from United States Artists, and a Rasmuson 
Foundation Artist Fellowship. Kane is on the faculty of the MFA program at the 
Institute of American Indian Arts and received the 2014 Indigenous Writer in 
Residence fellowship at the School for Advanced Research. She also received the
Whiting Writers' Award for her first poetry collection, The Cormorant Hunter's Wife.
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Kane, Joan Naviyuk. Milk Black Carbon. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Unocrrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964513. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45059. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Milk Black Carbon is at once a brilliant work of lyric art 
and a decoding of knowledges written ‘in the dark cursive of a wolf/circling on sea 
ice.’ Kane’s is a vertiginous sensibility, chiseled into language in a precarious time, 
as the rising seas ‘rephrase us.’ She writes in English and Inupiaq Eskimo, toward a
horizon of radical futurity, against nostalgia, with awareness that there is no turning
back. This is a twenty-first century poetry, urgent, necessary, and of its time.’ —
Carolyn Forché. ‘The black ink of a strong, strong hand. A rare and real word-world,
mind-muscled into serious relief, stopped into dream and meaning.’ —Olena 
Kalytiak Davis.

Joan Naviyuk Kane is the author of The Cormorant Hunter’s Wife, Hyperboreal, 
and The Straits. Her awards include the Whiting Writer’s Award, the Donald Hall 
Prize in Poetry, the American Book Award, the Alaska Literary Award, and 
fellowships from the Rasmuson Foundation, the Native Arts and Cultures 
Foundation, and the School for Advanced Research. Kane is a faculty mentor in the
MFA program at the Institute of American Indian Arts in Santa Fe, New Mexico. She
is Inupiaq with family from King Island and Mary’s Igloo, and lives in Anchorage, 
Alaska.
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Kapuscinski, Ryszard. I Wrote Stone: The Selected Poetry of Ryszard Kapuscinski.
Emeryville, Canada. 2007. Biblioasis. 1st Canadian Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
9781897231371. Translated from the Polish by Diana Kuprel & Marek Kusiba. 96 
pages. paperback. Cover photograph by Ryszard Kapuscinski. Inventory # 36651. 
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ryszard Kapuscinski is considered among the most 
important journalists of the 20th century. Several of his titles, including THE 
SOCCER WAR, SHAH OF SHAHS, IMPERIUM and THE SHADOW OF THE SUN 
are considered part of the modern canon, His `reportages’ bore the marks of the 
highest literary craftsmanship, characterized by sophisticated narrative techniques,
metaphor and unusual imagery. What was not known in the English-speaking world,
however, was that Ryszard Kapuscinski was also a poet. I WROTE STONE brings 
together a selection of poems from his two previously published collections, offering
to English readers for the first time. Kapuscinski’s is a thoughtful, philosophical 
verse, often aphoristic in tone and structure, and as one would expect, engaged 
politically, morally and viscerally with the world around him.

Ryszard Kapuscinski, Poland’s most celebrated foreign correspondent, was born in
1932 in Piñsk (in what is now Belarus) and spent four decades reporting on Asia, 
Latin America, and Africa. He is also the author of IMPERIUM, ANOTHER DAY OF
LIFE, and THE SOCCER WAR. His books have been translated into twenty-eight 
languages. Kapuscinski died in 2007.keywords
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Karlins, Mark. Narrative of the Broken Winter. Berkeley. 1987. North Atlantic Books.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1556430264. 62 pages. paperback.
Cover: Paula Morrison. Inventory # 32152. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Karlins dares to open a door in music and risk what 
comes up the dark stairs. What is strong here is innocent soft heroic willingness to 
let myth be born anew in him as image, the myth of love to which all others yield. 
Karlins strongly, cleanly gives us a book with a self that can find itself only in the 
things around us.’ - Robert Kelly.

Mark Karlins was born in Brooklyn in 1947, and presently lives in Massachusetts 
with his wife and two children. He is currently completing a book of fairy tales, THE
GHOST OWL & OTHER STORIES.
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Karr, Mary. Viper Rum. New York. 1998. New Directions. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 081121382x. 79 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Tim Davis. 
Inventory # 25491. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In her third collection of poetry, Viper Rum, Mary Karr 
delves into autobiographical subject matter; various beloveds are birthed and buried
in these touching lyrics, some of which, as the title suggests, deal with drink. Precise
and surprising, Karr’s poems ‘take on the bedevilments of fate and grief with a 
diabolical edge of their own’ (Poetry). Also included is Karr’s controversial and prize-
winning essay ‘Against Decoration,’ in which she took aim against the verbal 
ornaments that too often pass for poetry these days-the ‘new formalism’ that 
elevates form to an end itself.

Mary Karr (born January 16, 1955) is an American poet, essayist and memoirist. 
She rose to fame in 1995 with the publication of her bestselling memoir The Liars' 
Club. She is the Peck Professor of English Literature at Syracuse University.
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Kaschock, Kirsten. The Dottery. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963196. 6 x 9. 88 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40867. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2013 Donald Hall Prize in Poetry. The 
Dottery is a tale of dotters before they are born. In this series of prose poems you 
meet their would-be-mutters, the buoys they will know, their inner warden, and the 
mutterers who cannot have them. The Dottery itself is a sort-of pre-purgatory, a 
finishing school for the fetal feminine. The five sections correspond to the conceptual
set-ups interrogated within. In “wound,” The Dottery is described, as are its 
inhabitants and their difficulties. In ‘Dual,’ a gender binary is introduced and 
(hopefully) eviscerated. ‘Triage’ establishes the issues that plague both the dotters 
and those who would bring them out into the world—specifically into the idea of 
America (I’m Erica and I can prefer a hummer to the rose parade”). In ‘Fear,’ failed 
dotters (out in the world) are described in obit fashion. Finally, in ‘Thief’ one mutterer
recounts how she stole her dotter (’a snatched piece’) to become a mutter and 
chronicles both her desires and regrets.

Kirsten Kaschock is the author of two previous books of poetry: Unfathoms and A 
Beautiful Name for a Girl. She is also the author of a novel, Sleight, and the 
chapbook WindowBoxing. Kaschock teaches at Drexel University and lives in 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
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Keelan, Claudia. Truth of My Songs: Poems of the Trobairitz. Richmond. 2015. 
Omnidawn Publishing/University Press of New England. Advance Uncorrected 
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430021. 6 x 9’. 136 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 41406. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Truth of My Songs is a translation of poems written by 
the women troubadours, known as trobairitz, whose poems disappeared after the 
Albigensian crusade of 1129. Together, the poems present a profound argument—
for and against— the notion of fin’ amor, the pure or fine notion of love, invented by 
their male counterparts. Tragic, raucous, vulgar, silly, and strange, the poems of the
trobairitz prove that women’s history has been recorded since the first woman raised
her voice and lifted a pen. ‘While the troubadours have been the focus of 
considerable scholarly and aesthetic attention, their female counterparts are much 
less known, particularly among contemporary poets. Truth of My Songs opens a 
wide window onto the ways in which medieval women of this particular class and 
place managed power and desire—and also gives us an evanescent sense of a 
dramatically distant world, one with radically different logics, senses, and songs. 
Through Keelan’s translations and her historically evocative annotations, we get to 
re-inhabit it in vivid glimpses that defy time.’ - Cole Swensen, co-editor of the Norton
anthology American Hybrid.

Claudia Keelan is the author of six books of poetry, most recently O, Heart. Her 
honors include the Beatrice Hawley Award from Alice James Books and The Jerome
Shestack Prize from the American Poetry Review. Truth of My Songs: The Poems of
the Trobairitz is her first book of translation. She is professor of English and director
of creative writing at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas, where she edits Interim.
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Kiesselbach, Dore. Albatross. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proofs. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965176. Pitt Poetry Series. 80
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42058. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dore Kiesselbach’s second collection Albatross views 
the events of September 11th as a physicist might examine high-energy particles in
a supercollider. In the book’s central section, Kiesselbach, who worked three blocks
from the World Trade Center and was an eyewitness, deconstructs the cultural 
hyperbole of that extraordinary day in a series of intimate portraits that dovetail 
elsewhere with a wider examination of violence in the everyday lives of individuals, 
families, and nations. While neither blaming victims, nor succumbing to despair, the
book urges reflection on the roles we each play in our own harm. Like its namesake,
the human-powered aircraft flown across the English Channel in 1979, Albatross 
invites readers to push forward into headwinds—public and private—and make for 
the far shore.

Dore Kiesselbach’s first collection, Salt Pier, won the Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry 
Prize and contains work honored by the Robert H. Winner Memorial Award from the
Poetry Society of America and Britain’s Bridport International Writing Prize in poetry.
Kiesselbach has published poetry and prose in many magazines and anthologies, 
including AGNI, Antioch Review, FIELD, Plume, and Poetry.
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Kiesselbach, Dore. Salt Pier. Pittsburgh. 2012. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962175. Pitt Poetry Series. 78 
pages. paperback. Cover photograph by Robert Campbell, 'Salt Pond Aerial.' Cover
design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40591. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - '[T]he poems in this debut. .open up to show startling 
verbal skills, intellectual depths, and sensory complications. Marital love in the 
present (Kiesselbach has a particular talent for love poems), what looks like abuse 
in the past, the cycle of green growing things, the cold of the north, and the warmth
of the animal world all inform these investigations of confession and its discontents,
of commitments given and withheld, sometimes through stark life story but more 
often, in a wonderful involution, through symbols contemplated at short remove.' --
Publishers Weekly.

Dore Kiesselbach studied English and creative writing at Oberlin College and the 
University of Iowa then practiced law in New York City for a number of years before 
turning back to poetry post 9/11. He places work in magazines such as FIELD, 
Antioch Review, Poetry and Stand. His first collection, Salt Pier (Pittsburgh, 2012), 
won the Agnes Lynch Starrett Prize. He has also received Britain's Bridport Prize. 
He lives in Minneapolis.
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Kingston, Maxine Hong. To Be the Poet. Cambridge. 2002. Harvard University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674007913. 111 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket illustration by the author. Inventory # 36727. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To Be the Poet is Kingston’s manifesto, the avowal and 
declaration of a writer who has devoted a good part of her sixty years to writing 
prose, and who, over the course of this spirited and inspiring book, works out what 
the rest of her life will be, in poetry. Taking readers along with her, this celebrated 
writer gathers advice from her gifted contemporaries and from sages, critics, and 
writers whom she takes as ancestors. She consults her past, her conscience, her 
time - and puts together a volume at once irreverent and deeply serious, playful and
practical, partaking of poetry throughout as it pursues the meaning, the possibility, 
and the power of the life of the poet.’ A manual on inviting poetry, on conjuring the 
elusive muse, To Be the Poet is also a harvest of poems, from charms recollected 
out of childhood to bursts of eloquence, wonder, and waggish wit along the way to 
discovering what it is to be a poet.

Maxine Hong Kingston is a Chinese American author and Professor Emerita at the
University of California, Berkeley, where she graduated with a BA in English in 1962.
Kingston has written three novels and several works of non-fiction about the 
experiences of Chinese Americans.
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Kingston, Maxine Hong. To Be the Poet. Cambridge. 2002. Harvard University 
Press. Uncorrected Galley. Very Good in Wrappers. 0674007913. 98 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 36854. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To Be the Poet is Kingston’s manifesto, the avowal and 
declaration of a writer who has devoted a good part of her sixty years to writing 
prose, and who, over the course of this spirited and inspiring book, works out what 
the rest of her life will be, in poetry. Taking readers along with her, this celebrated 
writer gathers advice from her gifted contemporaries and from sages, critics, and 
writers whom she takes as ancestors. She consults her past, her conscience, her 
time - and puts together a volume at once irreverent and deeply serious, playful and
practical, partaking of poetry throughout as it pursues the meaning, the possibility, 
and the power of the life of the poet.’ A manual on inviting poetry, on conjuring the 
elusive muse, To Be the Poet is also a harvest of poems, from charms recollected 
out of childhood to bursts of eloquence, wonder, and waggish wit along the way to 
discovering what it is to be a poet. .

Maxine Hong Kingston is a Chinese American author and Professor Emerita at the
University of California, Berkeley, where she graduated with a BA in English in 1962.
Kingston has written three novels and several works of non-fiction about the 
experiences of Chinese Americans.
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Kinnunen, Mary (editor). Red White & a Paler Shade of Blue: Poems On the Finnish-
American Experience. Rhinelander. 1996. FinnFest USA '96. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 1886698074. 64 pages. paperback. Cover: Mary Kinnunen.
Inventory # 32981. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An anthology of Finnish-American poetry.

Mary Kinnunen (May 7, 1957 - April 14, 2016) was a poet and editor.
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Kistler, William. In the Middle of Things. Philadelphia. 2013. Zig Zag Press/Millichap
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780989091213. 6 x 9. 92 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41221. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The fifth collection from a unique American poet 
Originality and intellectual fervor are at the heart of William Kistler’s work. In these 
64 ‘studies,’ the range of form and content—lyric, philosophical, political, cosmic—
rivals the most accomplished contemporary poetry.

William Kistler attended Stanford University, where he studied Literature and 
Philosophy. He was on the board of Poets and Writers and was president from 1980
to 1985. He co-founded Poets House (New York) and served as treasurer. He is the
author of four earlier volumes of poetry: The Elizabeth Sequence, America February,
Poems of the Known World, and Notes Drawn from the River of Ecstasy. He was the
co-editor for Buying America Back, a collection of essays on America’s social and 
economic issues. A strong supporter since his university days of a balanced, 
democratic society, human rights and environmental integrity, Kistler continues his 
commitment. He lives in New York City. zig zag PRESS study sixty-two immediately
it rolls and tumbles out of the tap spreading over the plates stacked in the sink, 
reminding me of the sea washing over the boardwalk and houses of the Jersey 
shore, essence and substance that divides but doesn’t break, that driven against a 
small space can lift anything. Think of it — lifting hundreds, thousands of times your
weight without effort, think of it able to roll, break apart, re-join, roll on, cover 
continents of deep land, send evaporations to the deep sky, re-form, fall back as rain
into yourself, think of it as if your children went out from you, grew, changed, came 
back, went out again, came back, no older, no weaker, still possessed of every 
ability. Remarkable — yes? Grandly flexible — yes? Can shed accumulations of 
waste and also common earth, can return to clarity on the moment, as if an angelic 
presence had passed by heightening the color of berries and leaves, paint, even 
coal as it is washed. What might you name some- thing which can fit every shape, 
wake any color?.
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Ko Un. The Three Way Tavern: Selected Poems. Berkeley. 2006. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520246136. 
Translated from the Korean by Clare You and Richard Silberg. Foreword by Gary 
Snyder. 154 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36241. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ko Un, the preeminent Korean poet of the twentieth 
century, embraces Buddhism with the versatility of a master Taoist sage. A beloved
cultural figure who has helped shape contemporary Korean literature, Ko Un is also
a novelist, literary critic, ex-monk, former dissident, and four-time political prisoner. 
His verse-vivid, unsettling, down-to-earth, and deeply moving-ranges from the short 
lyric to the vast epic and draws from a poetic reservoir filled with memories and 
experiences ranging over seventy years of South Korea’s tumultuous history from 
the Japanese occupation to the Korean war to democracy. This collection, an 
essential sampling of his poems from the last decade of the twentieth century, offers
in deft translation, as lively and demotic as the original, the off-beat humor, mystery,
and mythic power of his work for a wide audience of English-speaking readers. It 
showcases the work of a man whom Allen Ginsberg has called ‘a magnificent poet,
a combination of Buddhist cognoscente, passionate political libertarian, and 
naturalist historian,’ who Gary Snyder has said is ‘a real-world poet!’ who ‘outfoxes 
the Old Masters and the young poets both,’ and who Lawrence Ferlinghetti has 
described as ‘no doubt the greatest living Korean Zen poet today.’

Ko Un is author of Beyond Self: 108 Korean Zen Poems and The Sound of My 
Waves: Selected Poems of Ko Un as well as more than 100 volumes of poetry, short
stories, fiction, criticism, essays, and children’s literature, many of which have been
best-sellers. His many awards include the Korean Literary Writers Award, Manhae 
Literary Award, and the Daesan Literary Award.
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Kocbek, Edvard. Nothing Is Lost: Selected Poems. Princeton. 2004. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
069111840x. Translated from the Slovenian by Michael Scammell & Veno Taufer. 
Foreword by Charles Simic. 166 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34968. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the first comprehensive English-language 
collection of verse by the most celebrated Slovenian poet of modern times and one
of Europe’s most notable postwar poets, Edvard Kocbek (1904-1981). The 
selections introduce the reader to the full spectrum of Kocbek’s long and 
distinguished career, starting with the pantheist and expressionist nature poems of 
his early period and continuing through the politically engaged poetry written during
and after World War II, to the philosophical and metaphysical meditations of his 
fecund late period. Readers will be struck by the originality and freshness of 
Kocbek’s sinewy and intense vision, rendered into fluid and idiomatic English by two
experienced translators. The Slovenian texts appear on the facing pages. .

Edvard Kocbek (27 September 1904 – 3 November 1981) was a Slovenian poet, 
writer, essayist, translator, member of Christian Socialists in the Liberation Front of 
the Slovene Nation and Slovene Partisans. He is considered as one of the best 
authors who have written in Slovene, and one of the best Slovene poets after 
Prešeren. His political role during and after World War II made him one of the most 
controversial figures in Slovenia in the 20th century.
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Koestenbaum, Wayne. The Pink Trance Notebooks. New York. 2015. Nightboat 
Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937658403. 397 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 45078. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE PINK TRANCE NOTEBOOKS is the product of the
year Wayne Koestenbaum stopped keeping the traditional journal he had 
maintained for three decades and began a series of "trance notebooks" as a way to
reflect an intensified, unmoored consciousness. The resulting sequence of 34 
assemblages reflects Koestenbaum's unfettered musings, findings, and obsessions.
Freed from the conventions of prose, this concatenation of the author's intimate 
observations and desires lets loose a poetics of ecstatic praxis—voiced with aplomb
and always on point. "Wayne Koestenbaum is one of the most original and 
relentlessly obsessed cultural spies writing today. His alarmingly focused attention to
detail goes beyond lunacy into hilarious and brilliant clarity."—John Waters.

WAYNE KOESTENBAUM is a poet and cultural critic. His recent books include My 
1980s & Other Essays, Humiliation, The Anatomy of Harpo Marx, and the poetry 
collection Blue Stranger with Mosaic Background. He lives in New York City.
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Kooser, Ted. Flying at Night: Poems 1965-1985. Pittsburgh. 2005. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822958772. Pitt 
Poetry Series. 142 pages. paperback. Cover art by Catherine Drabkin, 'Red Lamp 
with Flowers.' Cover design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40578. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Named U.S. Poet Laureate for 2004-2006, Ted Kooser is
one of America's masters of the short metaphorical poem. Dana Gioia has remarked
that Kooser has written more perfect poems than any poet of his generation. In 
Flying at Night: Poems 1965-1985, Kooser has selected poems from two of his 
earlier works, Sure Signs and One World at a Time (1985). Taken together or read 
one at a time, these poems clearly show why William Cole, writing in the Saturday 
Review, called Ted Kooser 'a wonderful poet,' and why Peter Stitt, writing in the 
Georgia Review, proclaimed him 'a skilled and cunning writer. An authentic 'poet of 
the American people.'

Ted Kooser (born April 25, 1939) was named U.S. Poet Laureate for 2004-2006. He
was born in Ames, Iowa, in 1939. Kooser was educated in the Ames public schools,
at Iowa State University, and the University of Nebraska. His awards include two 
National Endowment for the Arts Fellowships, the Stanley Kunitz Prize from 
Columbia magazine, and the 1981 Society of Midland Authors Award for Poetry for
Sure Signs.
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Krauss, Ruth. When I Walk I Change the Earth. Providence. 1978. Burning Deck. 
1st American Edition. Small Tear On Front Cover,Otherwise Very Good in 
Wrappers. 1 of 500 Numbered Copies. paperback. Cover: Keith Waldrop. Inventory
# 33038. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poetry from the noted children’s book author 
characterized by Maurice Sendak as ‘a giant’ in the world of children's literature. 
‘Prior to the commercialization of children's books, there was Ruth Krauss.’

Ruth Krauss (born July 25, 1901, Baltimore, Maryland d. July 10, 1993, Westport, 
Connecticut) was an author of children's books, one of the most well known being 
The Carrot Seed, and an author of theatrical poems for an adult audience. Krauss 
was a graduate of the Parson School of Design. She was a member of the Writers' 
Laboratory at the Bank Street College of Education in New York during the 1940s. 
Ruth Krauss married children's book author Crockett Johnson in 1941. They 
collaborated on many books, among them THE CARROT SEED, HOW TO MAKE 
AN EARTHQUAKE, IS THIS YOU? and THE HAPPY EGG.
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Lamadrid, Enrique R. and Del Valle, Mario (editors). Un Ojo En El Muro/An Eye 
Through the Wall: Mexican Poetry 1970-1985. Santa Fe. 1986. Tooth Of Time 
Books. 1st American Edition. Slightly Water Marking To Top Page Cotners,
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0940510146. An edition of 3000 copies set in 11
point Barcelona Roman & Italic design by Wendy Welsh & John Brandi printed by 
Thomson-Shore. Bilingual texts in Spanish and English. 225 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 15095. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - POETS INCLUDED: Luis Miguel Aguilar; Gaspar 
Aguilera Diaz; Homero Aridjis; Alejandro Aura; José Carlos Becerra; Coral Bracho;
Ricardo Castillo; Elsa Cross; Mario del Valle; Raul Garduño; Orlando Guillén; 
Francisco Hernández; David Huerta; Elizabeth Hulverson; Eduardo Langagne; Elva
Maclas; Hector Manjárrez; Gilberto Meza; José Emilio Pacheco; Jaime Reyes; Jose
Luis Rivas; Rafael Torres Sanchez; Ricardo Yañez.

Dr. Enrique R. Lamadrid teaches folklore, literature, and cultural history in the 
University of New Mexico’s Dept. of Spanish and Portuguese. His research interests
include ethnopoetics, folklore and music, Chicano literature, contemporary Mexican
poetry, and literary translation. His field work centers in NM, but ranges as well into
Mexico, Spain, the Andes and the Caribbean. His research on the IndoHispanic 
traditions of New Mexico charts the influence of indigenous cultures on the Spanish 
language and imagination. His literary writings explore the borderlands between 
cultures, their natural environments, and between popular traditions and literary 
expression.
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Lamantia, Philip. Collected Poems of Philip Lamantia. Berkeley. 2013. University of
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520269729. 
Edited By Garrett Caples, Andrew Joron, and Nancy Joyce Peters, with a Foreword
By Lawrence Ferlinghetti. 6 x 9. 8 b/w photos. 500 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
40487. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Collected Poems of Philip Lamantia represents the 
lifework of the most visionary poet of the American postwar generation. Philip 
Lamantia (1927-2005) played a major role in shaping the poetics of both the Beat 
and the Surrealist movements in the United States. First mentored by the San 
Francisco poet Kenneth Rexroth, the teenage Lamantia also came to the attention of
the French Surrealist leader André Breton, who, after reading Lamantia’s youthful 
work, hailed him as a voice that rises once in a hundred years. Later, Lamantia went
on the road with Jack Kerouac and shared the stage with Allen Ginsberg at the 
famous Six Gallery reading in San Francisco, where Ginsburg first read Howl. 
Throughout his life, Lamantia sought to extend and renew the visionary tradition of 
Romanticism in a distinctly American vernacular, drawing on mystical lore and drug
experience in the process. The Collected Poems gathers not only his published work
but also an extensive selection of unpublished or uncollected work; the editors have
also provided a biographical introduction.

Surrealist poet Philip Lamantia (October 23, 1927, San Francisco, CA - March 7, 
2005, North Beach, San Francisco, CA) was born in San Francisco in 1927, the son
of Sicilian immigrants. Largely self-taught, he started writing in elementary school 
and became interested in surrealism after seeing the work of Joan Miró and 
Salvador Dalí at the San Francisco Museum of Art. He dropped out of high school 
and moved to New York City, where he eventually became assistant editor at View
magazine. Interested in poetry and jazz, Lamantia was a member of a jazz and 
poetry group with Jack Kerouac, Howard Hart, and David Antrim in the 1950s. In his
later years, he returned to the Catholicism of his youth, writing poetry that reflected 
his rediscovered faith. Lamantia lectured at San Francisco State University and the
San Francisco Art Institute and was married to Nancy Peters, his editor at City 
Lights Books. He died in 2005.
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Lanter, Wayne. A Season of Long Taters: Baseball Poems. O'Fallon. 2006. Snark 
Publishing. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1933222069. 106 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 45075. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Wayne Lanter played minor league baseball for a 
number of years in the Chicago White Sox and Cleveland Indians' organizations.

Wayne Lanter has published five books of poetry, including The Waiting Room, 
Threshing Time, At Float on the Ohta Gawa, and Cannonical Hours. He has also 
published a novel, The Final Days, and co-edited an anthology, New Century North
American Poets. His work has appeared in magazines on both sides of the Atlantic.
He founded and edited The River King Poetry Supplement for ten years, and has 
been a recipient of numerous literary awards and grants, He played minor league 
baseball for a number of years in the Chicago White Sox and Cleveland Indians' 
organizations. 
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Lanter, Wayne. In This House of Men: Poems. Freeburg. 2009. River King Press. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780965076425. 148 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 45076. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A series of poems exploring the importance of memory.

Wayne Lanter has published five books of poetry, including The Waiting Room, 
Threshing Time, At Float on the Ohta Gawa, and Cannonical Hours. He has also 
published a novel, The Final Days, and co-edited an anthology, New Century North
American Poets. His work has appeared in magazines on both sides of the Atlantic.
He founded and edited The River King Poetry Supplement for ten years, and has 
been a recipient of numerous literary awards and grants, He played minor league 
baseball for a number of years in the Chicago White Sox and Cleveland Indians' 
organizations. 
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Laurentiis, Rickey. Boy With Thorn. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press.
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963813. Pitt Poetry Series. 91
pages. paperback. Inventory # 9109. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2016 Levis Reading Prize, Winner of the 
2014 Cave Canem Poetry Prize. Finalist for the 2017 Kate Tufts Discovery Award. 
Rickey Laurentiis is a winner of a 2018 Whiting Writers Prize. In a landscape at once
the brutal American South as it is the brutal mind, Boy with Thorn interrogates the 
genesis of all poetic creation—the imagination itself, questioning what role it plays in
both our fascinations with and repulsion from a national history of racial and sexual 
violence. The personal and political crash into one language here, gothic as it is 
supple, meditating on visual art and myth, to desire, the practice of lynching and 
Hurricane Katrina. Always at its center, though, is the poet himself—confessing a 
double song of pleasure and inevitable pain.

Rickey Laurentiis, winner of a 2018 Whiting Award, is a Cave Canem Graduate 
Fellow, is the recipient of a Ruth Lilly Fellowship from the Poetry Foundation, as well
as fellowships from the Civitella Ranieri Foundation in Italy, the National Endowment
for the Arts, and Washington University in St. Louis. His poems appear or are 
forthcoming in Boston Review, Fence, Kenyon Review, New England Review, New
Republic, Poetry, and elsewhere. Born in New Orleans, Louisiana, he currently lives
in Brooklyn, New York.
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Ledwidge, Francis. A Little Book of Ledwidge: A Selection of the Poems and Letters
of Francis Ledwidge. Dublin. 2017. Veritas. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781847307835. Edited by John Quinn. 120 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 42085. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of poems, diary entries, and letters by and 
about Irish war poet, Francis Ledwidge. It covers his life from budding poet in 
County Meath to soldier facing the horrors of the battle on the western front. 
Featuring an assessment by Seamus Heaney, this book will make a fine addition to
any poetry and history lover’s collection.

Francis Edward Ledwidge (19 August 1887 – 31 July 1917) was an Irish war poet 
from County Meath. Sometimes known as the "poet of the blackbirds", he was killed
in action at the Battle of Passchendaele during World War I.

keywords
POETRY- UK & 
IRELAND

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0590458612.jpg

image

author pic filename

Lee, Dennis.jpg

author picture

listing

Lee, Dennis. The Ice Cream Store. New York. 1992. Scholastic. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0590458612. Illustrated by David McPhail. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Inventory # 13592. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dennis Lee's rhyme and unreason returns in a wonderful
new reissue of his bestselling children's title The Ice Cream Store. In demand since 
its first release in 1991, this book has sold more than 75,000 copies in combined 
hardcover and paperback sales. A winner of the Mr. Christie Book Award for Best 
Canadian Children's Book, it, along with runaway favourites Alligator Pie, Jelly Belly
and Garbage Delight, established Dennis Lee as Canada's best loved children's 
poet. Dishing up a celebration of both the silly and serious wonders of childhood, 
Lee and internationally renowned illustrator David McPhail, know just how to tickle 
small funny bones. Partnered with McPhail's warmly illustrated confections, the 
poems in The Ice Cream Store are guaranteed to attract a whole new generation of
enthralled kids-- and their parents.

Dennis Beynon Lee (born August 31, 1939) is a Canadian poet, teacher, editor, and
critic born in Toronto, Ontario. He is also a children's writer, well known for his book
of children's rhymes, Alligator Pie.
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Leftwich, Samuel. Champagne Roses. San Francisco. 1994. Wilstead & Taylor. 1st
Edition.1 of 1000 Copies. Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket. Poetry Written 
Commemorating A Companion Who Died Of AIDS. 57 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 31353. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poetry Written Commemorating A Companion Who Died
Of AIDS.
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Legaspi, Joseph O. Threshold. Fort Lee. 2017. Cavankerry. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781933880631. 88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41822.
$16

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Threshold enters a landscape of seemingly perpetual in-
between, crossing from conventionality to queerness; exploring the fluidity of 
gender; and translating the hard hold of family. The collection meditates on 
passageways and what it means to arrive at, and pierce through, thresholds-
between countries, past and future, and the threat and security of love.

Poet Joseph Legaspi was born and raised in the Philippines; his family immigrated 
to Los Angeles when he was 12. He earned a BA at Loyola Marymount University 
and an MFA from New York University. Legaspi’s collections of poetry include 
Threshold (2017), Imago (2007), which won a Global Filipino Literary Award, and the
chapbook Subways (2013). His honors and awards include a poetry fellowship from
the New York Foundation for the Arts. With Sarah Gambito, Legaspi cofounded 
Kundiman, a nonprofit organization that promotes and serves Asian American 
writers and writing. He lives in Queens, New York, with his husband.
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Leithauser, Brad. The Mail From Anywhere: Poems. New York. 1990. Knopf. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394585860. 73 pages. hardcover. Cover: Mark 
Leithauser. Inventory # 14798. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Award-winning poet’s third collection. The scenery of 
Iceland, the South seas, and the American South, the awakening of first love, and 
the meaning of speech are some of the topics treated in this collection of poems by 
the novelist and critic

Brad E. Leithauser (born February 27, 1953) is an American poet, novelist, essayist,
and teacher. After serving as the Emily Dickinson Lecturer in the Humanities at 
Mount Holyoke College and visiting professor at the MFA Program for Poets & 
Writers at the University of Massachusetts, Amherst, he is now on faculty at The 
Johns Hopkins University in the writing seminars department. Leithauser was born in
1953 in Detroit, Michigan. He is an alumnus of the Cranbrook Kingswood School 
and a graduate of Harvard College and Harvard Law School. He worked for three 
years as a research fellow at the Kyoto Comparative Law Center in Japan. 
Leithauser has lived in Japan, Italy, England, Iceland, and France. His wife, the poet
Mary Jo Salter, is also a professor at Mount Holyoke. As of January, 2007, both 
Leithauser and his wife will have permanently joined the faculty of Johns Hopkins 
University in Baltimore, Maryland. Leithauser's work has appeared in The New York
Times, The New York Review of Books, Time, and The New Yorker.
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Lentricchia, Frank. The Gaiety of Language: An Essay On the Radical Poetics of W.
B. Yeats and Wallace Stevens. Berkeley. 1968. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 213 pages. hardcover. #19. Inventory #
33812. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Frank Lentricchia's THE GAIETY OF LANGUAGE: AN
ESSAY ON THE RADICAL POETICS OF W. B. YEATS AND WALLACE STEVENS,
Lentricchia states that the ‘Yeatsian poetic of will’ is ‘a poetics framed in tragic 
awareness’.

Frank Lentricchia (born 1940) is an American literary critic, novelist, and film 
teacher. He received his Ph.D. and M.A. from Duke University in 1966 and 1963 
respectively after receiving a B.A. from Utica College in 1962. Lentricchia is currently
a literature and film studies professor at Duke University.
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Leo, Teresa. Bloom in Reverse. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962977. 6 x 9. 104 pages  . 
paperback. Inventory # 40645. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bloom in Reverse chronicles the aftermath of a friend's 
suicide and the end of a turbulent relationship, working through devastation and loss
while on a search for solace that spans from local bars to online dating and beyond 
to ultimately find true connection and sustaining love. Things move backwards, from
death to life, like a reverse time-lapse video of a dead flower morphing from brittle, 
scorched entity to floral glory to nacsent bud. The poems seek to find those places 
where the natural world connects to and informs experiences at the core of human 
relationships, and at times call upon principles and theories from physics and 
mathematics to describe the complexities of love and loss. It's a book where grief, 
melancholy, heartbreak, and disillusionment intersect with urban romanticism, hope,
possibility, and love. Bloom is all of it, the terrible and the beautiful.

Teresa Leo is the author of the poetry collection The Halo Rule, which won the Elixir
Press Editors’ Prize. She is the recipient of a Pew fellowship, a Leeway Foundation
grant, two Pennsylvania Council on the Arts fellowships, and the Richard Peterson 
Poetry Prize from Crab Orchard Review. Her poems have appeared in the American
Poetry Review, Poetry, Ploughshares, and elsewhere. She serves on the board of 
Musehouse, a center for the literary arts in Philadelphia, and works at the University
of Pennsylvania.keywords
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Leung, Henry Wei. Goddess of Democracy: A n Occupy lyric. Richmond. 2017. 
Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430403.
Omnidawn 1st/2nd Book Contest. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43338. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Selected by Cathy Park Hong as winner of the 
Omnidawn 1st/2nd Poetry Book Prize Written in and of the protest encampments of
one of the most sophisticated Occupy movements in recent history, Goddess of 
Democracy attempts to understand the disobedience and desperation implicated in
a love for freedom. Part lyric, part autoethnography, part historical document, these
poems orbit around the manifold erasures of the Umbrella protests in Hong Kong in
2014. Leung, who was in those protests while on a Fulbright grant, navigates the 
ethics of diasporic dis-identity, of outsiderness and passing, of privilege and the 
pretension of understanding, in these poems that ask: "what is / freedom when 
divorced from / from?"

Henry Wei Leung was born in the Pearl River Delta and raised first in Honolulu, then
the San Francisco Bay Area. He earned his B.A. from Stanford and his M.F.A. from
Michigan. He has been the recipient of Kundiman, Soros, and Fulbright Fellowships,
and is currently the Managing Editor of the Hawai'i Review. His chapbook, Paradise
Hunger, was awarded the Swan Scythe Press Prize in 2012. His first collection, 
Goddess of Democracy, was selected by Cathy Park Hong for the Omnidawn 
1st/2nd Book Contest in 2017. He is also the translator of Wawa's book of poems, 
Pei Pei the Monkey King (Tinfish, 2016).keywords

poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822957935.jpg

image

author pic filename

Levis, Larry.jpg

author picture

listing

Levis, Larry and John, David St. The Selected Levis: Revised Edition. Pittsburgh. 
2003. University of Pittsburgh Press. Later Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822957935. Edited and with an Afterword by David St. John. Pitt Poetry Series.
229 pages. paperback. Cover design by Kachergis Book Design. Inventory # 40604.
$17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Larry Levis died suddenly in 1996, Philip Levine 
wrote that he had years earlier recognized Levis as 'the most gifted and determined
young poet I have ever had the good fortune to have in one of my classes. His early
death is a staggering loss for our poetry, but what he left is a major achievement that
will enrich our lives.' Each of his books was published to wide critical acclaim, and 
David St. John has collected together the best of his work from his first five books:
Wrecking Crew (1972), Afterlife (1976), The Dollmaker's Ghost (1981), Winter Stars
(1985) and The Widening Spell of the Leaves (1991). 'It is not an exaggeration to 
say that the death of Larry Levis in 1996--of a heart attack at 49--sent a shock wave
through the ranks of American poetry. Not only was Levis a good friend to many 
poets (not simply of his own generation but of many poets older and younger as 
well), his poetry had become a kind of touchstone for many of us, a source of 
special inspiration and awe. With Larry Levis' death came the sense that an 
American original had been lost. It is not at all paradoxical that he saw both the most
intimate expressions of poetry and the grandest gestures of art, of language, as 
constituting individual acts of courage. One can only hope that, like such courage, 
Larry Levis's remarkable poems will continue to live far into our literature.'--from the
Afterword, by David St. John.

Larry Levis was born in Fresno, California, in 1946. His first book of poems, 
Wrecking Crew, won the United States Award from the International Poetry Forum, 
and was published in the Pitt Poetry Series in 1972. His second book, The Afterlife,
won the Lamont Award from the American Academy of Poets in 1976. In 1981, The
Dollmaker's Ghost was a winner of the Open Competition of the National Poetry 
Series. Among his other awards were three fellowships in poetry from the National 
Endowment for the Arts, a Fulbright Fellowship, and a Guggenheim Fellowship. 
Larry Levis died in 1996.
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Lian, Yang. Narrative Poem. Hexham. 2017. Bloodaxe. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 9781780373515. Translated by Brian Holton. 272 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41817. $32

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A new collection of poems from Chinese poet Yang Lian,
who has lived in exile since the Tiananmen Square massacre of 1989. His most 
personal work to date draws on family photographs from the 1950s through to the 
1970s, when he was sent to be “re-educated through labour”, digging graves in rural
China. He now divides his time between London and Berlin. Chinese-English 
bilingual edition. Praise for Lian’s previous work: “Yang Lian is perhaps the foremost
of the new generation of Chinese poets.”—Kirkus Reviews. “There is a great 
pleasure in thinking about the quizzical nature of such a book, especially when the 
kind of uncertain unknowing at work on both sides of the page seems quite 
intentional.”—Rain Taxi. “The poems in this collection show that the self never 
leaves home because it finds home everywhere.”—The Bloomsbury Review.

Yang Lian was one of the original Misty Poets who reacted against the strictures of 
the Cultural Revolution. Born in Switzerland, the son of a diplomat, he grew up in 
Beijing and began writing when he was sent to the countryside in the 1970s. On his 
return he joined the influential literary magazine Jintian (Today). His work was 
criticised in China in 1983 and formally banned in 1989 when he organised memorial
services for the dead of Tiananmen while in New Zealand. He was a Chinese poet in
exile from 1989 to 1995, finally settling in London in 1997. Translations of his poetry
include four collections with Bloodaxe, Where the Sea Stands Still (1999), 
Concentric Circles (2005), Lee Valley Poems (2009) and Narrative Poem 
(forthcoming in 2017), as well as his long poem Yi (Green Integer, USA, 2002) and
Riding Pisces: Poems from Five Collections (Shearsman, 2008), a compilation of 
earlier work. He is co-editor with W.N. Herbert of Jade Ladder: Contemporary 
Chinese Poetry (Bloodaxe Books, 2012), and was awarded the International Nonino
Prize in 2012. Both Where the Sea Stands Still and Narrative Poem are Poetry Book
Society Recommended Translations.
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Lifshin, Lyn. Malala. Madera. 2014. Poetic Matrix Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 9780986060021. 131 pages. paperback. Inscribed by the author.
Inventory # 41737. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of Malala and her struggles is gripping; this 
account is a work of poetry by Lyn Lifshin, an important American poet. This is not 
journalism, rather it is a work that is best suited for poetry, a deeply personal work 
where the poet reveals, through compassion and insight, some moments of 
revelation. The people it discusses are real, but the insights and details are poetic. 
The events in this book are contemporary and sometimes controversial and it is the
poet's mandate to present the depth of her understanding and then allow the work to
speak for itself.

Lyn Lifshin has published over 130 books, including three from Black Sparrow. She
has edited three anthologies of women's writing including Tangled Vines, now in 
print for over twenty years. She is the subject of the documentary film, Not Made of
Glass. Other recent books include: All The Poets Who Touched Me, Knife Edge & 
Absinthe, KATRINA (Poetic Matrix Press, 2010), A GIRL GOES INTO THE WOODS
(NYQ Books, 2013), and MALALA (Poetic Matrix Press, 2014).
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Lifshin, Lyn. Secretariat: The Red Freak, The Miracle. Huntsville. 2014. Texas 
Review Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937875619. 154
pages. paperback. Inscribed by the author. Inventory # 41738. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'This full arc of life—bigger than imagination in a raging 
fire—is set on paper by a poet obsessed with beauty, hooves, and the passion of 
flight. In Lifshin’s language, spare yet metaphorically profound, we enter into that 
animal grace that only a true poet can convey, as we race on from poem to poem, 
joining Secretariat in triumph—'not for a win but a coronation.'” --Laura Chester

Lyn Lifshin has published over 130 books, including three from Black Sparrow. She
has edited three anthologies of women's writing including Tangled Vines, now in 
print for over twenty years. She is the subject of the documentary film, Not Made of
Glass. Other recent books include: All The Poets Who Touched Me, Knife Edge & 
Absinthe, KATRINA (Poetic Matrix Press, 2010), A GIRL GOES INTO THE WOODS
(NYQ Books, 2013), and MALALA (Poetic Matrix Press, 2014).
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Liles, John. Following the Dog Down: Poems. Oakland. 2017. Omnidawn. Advance
Uncorrected Proof. Verry Good in Wrappers. 9781632430366. 48 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 39695. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a study of parasitic intimacy, of unregressable 
cohabitation – when an animal finds its one true other and survives consuming 
them. To be the entire world for another, where we are eaten raw by this need, and 
the constant effort of a companion to keep our harms small, forgivable. This work 
lays claim to who ‘we’ are, and new ways speak about ‘us’. This is poetry founded in
the biological study of parasitic roundworms and the language through which we 
have come to understand them. There is something here for all of us—a way of 
knowing that we are not alone—and the lifelong care that we must attempt for each
other.

John Liles is a poet, science writer, and living mammal. His work is predicated on 
academic and archival research – a writing process that necessitates achieving an 
organic/animal understanding of the present surviving phenomenon. Aiming to 
establish new interdisciplinary space between the arts and sciences, Liles holds to a
self-established canon where the scientific must remain true.
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Little, Margaree. Rest. New York. 2018. Four Way. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 9781945588105. Stahlecker Selections. 60 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43499. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rest is a vivid, powerful collection examining the human
cost of crossing the border. in 2010, Margaree Little was working for a humanitarian
mission near Tucson when, along with a group of volunteers, she found the 
unidentified dead body of a man, who a medical examiner would later estimate died
at least six months before. This discovery serves as the jumping-off point to a 
stunning, elegiac series of poems commemorating an imagined, unknown life. 
Anchored by Little’s keen eye and unsparing self-reflection, this collection asks us to
examine how a single life can affect so many others.

MARGAREE LITTLE received her BA from Brown University and MFA from Warren
Wilson College. The recipient of a 2013 Rona Jaffe Foundation Writers’ Award and 
various fellowships, scholarships and residencies, Little teaches creative writing at 
Kenyon College.
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Loewinsohn, Ron. Watermelons. New York. 1959. Totem Press. 1 of 1000 Copies. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 30 pages. paperback. Cover design by Basil King. 
Inventory # 35771. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Ron Loewinsohn’s first verse five years ago was vague.
Then something happened: ‘The Daisy made recognisable/suddenly/by a flash 
of/magic light, the tongue/of fire, Pentecost.’ The first original poem I saw was a 
description of his gaiety with an Arizona waitress. If he could write for real like that I
decided I would too-looked around & wrote a poem about working at Greyhound, I 
owe him that. His verse began to sharpen into hard fact images, humane detail; his
epiphanous Daisies & Seagulls recurred into poems. He fitted his prosody to what 
he wanted to say, began reading Williams to pick up on the half-century old tradition
of American measure. It prepared a usable classical medium for him, & he saw it in 
time to eliminate bullshit. It’s a rare thing for anyone to get anywhere, but he makes 
it. He picked up on the technical competence abounding in 1956-San Francisco, and
the local trust in Poetry. He’s a romantic visionary, not afraid of his own senses can 
transcribe his breakthroughs even if they come from his ‘own body in the shower.’ 
Not scared of a verbal jump-the Ox waking in the cellar ‘rusty and contemplative.’ 
Rusty, that’s good. Eerie universal ear at moments: The Stillness of the Poem, 
‘Portent, like/ the sudden halt of great machines/ Silence. ‘ Exit from the Occasional
Room-you can see he gets hung up on his actual experience and writes about it, 
wife, young job, & mystic melons. The Thing Made Real, a kid walking down the 
street dreaming of life, ‘Till it thunders into/ the consciousness/ in all its pure and 
beautiful/ absurdity/ like a White Rhinoceros’ This is innate poetic understanding 
already, (age 21, almost a miracle) expressed without affectation (really a miracle).
A great wave of Poetry is breaking over America now & Loewinsohn’s early hip 
beauty helps wet everybody.’ - From the introduction by Allen Ginsberg, New York, 
1959. .

Ronald William Loewinsohn (December 15, 1937 – October 14, 2014) was an 
American poet and novelist who was associated with the poetry of the San 
Francisco Renaissance since his inclusion in Donald Allen's 1960 poetry anthology,
The New American Poetry 1945–1960.
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Longfellow, Henry Wadsworth. Longfellow. New York. 1967. Dell/Laurel. 2nd Dell 
Laurel Paperback Printing. Some Penned Notes Inside, Otherwise Good in Slightly
Worn Wrappers. Laurel Poetry Series. Selected, with an Introduction and notes by 
Howard Nemerov. General Editor Richard Wilbur. 160 pages. paperback. LB132. 
Cover drawing by Richard Powers. Inventory # 41614. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Front the introduction by Howard Nemerov: ‘My object in
making this selection of Longfellow’s work has been to exhibit a poet somewhat 
different from the one who wrote, e.g., ‘A Psalm of Life,’ ‘Hiawatha,’ ‘The Wreck of 
the Schooner Hesperus.’ Without trying to present him, in the result, as anything like
a great poet (there are fewer of these than formerly thought), I shall claim for some 
of his productions an interest other than historical, scholarly, or biographical - an 
interest truly poetical, and undiminished by time.’

Henry Wadsworth Longfellow (February 27, 1807 – March 24, 1882) was an 
American poet and educator whose works include 'Paul Revere's Ride', The Song of
Hiawatha, and Evangeline. He was also the first American to translate Dante 
Alighieri's The Divine Comedy, and was one of the five Fireside Poets. Longfellow 
was born in Portland, Maine, which was then a part of Massachusetts. He studied at
Bowdoin College. After spending time in Europe he became a professor at Bowdoin
and, later, at Harvard College. His first major poetry collections were Voices of the 
Night (1839) and Ballads and Other Poems (1841). Longfellow retired from teaching
in 1854, to focus on his writing, living the remainder of his life in Cambridge, 
Massachusetts, in a former headquarters of George Washington. His first wife Mary
Potter died in 1835, after a miscarriage. His second wife Frances Appleton died in 
1861, after sustaining burns when her dress caught fire. After her death, Longfellow
had difficulty writing poetry for a time and focused on his translation. He died in 
1882. Longfellow wrote many lyric poems known for their musicality and often 
presenting stories of mythology and legend. He became the most popular American
poet of his day and also had success overseas. He has been criticized, however, for
imitating European styles and writing specifically for the masses.
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Lorde, Audre. Our Dead Behind Us: Poems. New York. 1986. Norton. 1st American
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 039302329x.
75 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ann Cammett. Inventory # 38048. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this collection, Audre Lorde gives us poems that 
explore 'differences as creative tensions, and the melding of past strength / pain with
future hope / fear; the present being the vital catalyst, the motivating force - 
activism.'As Marilyn Hacker has written, 'Black, lesbian, mother, cancer survivor, 
urban woman: none of Lorde's selves has ever silenced the others; the counterpoint
among them is often the material of her strongest poems.'

Audre Geraldine Lorde (February 18, 1934 - November 17, 1992) was an American
writer, poet and activist. Lorde was born in New York City to Caribbean immigrants
who settled in Harlem. Frederick Byron Lorde and Linda Gertrude Belmar Lorde. 
Lorde was nearsighted and legally blind. The youngest of three daughters, she grew
up in Harlem, hearing her mother’s stories about the West Indies. She learned to 
talk while she learned to read, at the age of four. Her mother taught her to write 
during this time. She wrote her first poem when she was in the eighth grade. Lorde’s
poetry was published regularly during the 1960s: in Langston Hughes’s 1962 New 
Negro Poets, USA; in several foreign anthologies; and in black literary magazines. 
During this time she was politically active in the civil rights, antiwar, and feminist 
movements. Her first volume of poetry, The First Cities (1968), was published by the
Poet’s Press and edited by Diane di Prima, a former classmate and friend from 
Hunter College High School. In 1980, Audre Lorde, Barbara Smith and several other
lesbians co-founded Kitchen Table: Women of Color Press, the first U.S. publisher 
for women of color. Lorde was named State Poet of New York from 1991 to 1992.

keywords
Poetry Black Women 
African American

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0393035131.jpg

image

author pic filename

Lorde, Audre.jpg

author picture

listing

Lorde, Audre. The Marvelous Arithmetics of Distance: Poems 1987-1992. New York.
1993. Norton. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393035131. 60 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 23966. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection, 39 poems written between 1987 and 
1992, is the final volume by 'a major American poet whose concerns are 
international, and whose words have left their mark on many lives,' in the words of 
Adrienne Rich.

Audre Geraldine Lorde (February 18, 1934 - November 17, 1992) was an American
writer, poet and activist. Lorde was born in New York City to Caribbean immigrants
who settled in Harlem. Frederick Byron Lorde and Linda Gertrude Belmar Lorde. 
Lorde was nearsighted and legally blind. The youngest of three daughters, she grew
up in Harlem, hearing her mother’s stories about the West Indies. She learned to 
talk while she learned to read, at the age of four. Her mother taught her to write 
during this time. She wrote her first poem when she was in the eighth grade. Lorde’s
poetry was published regularly during the 1960s: in Langston Hughes’s 1962 New 
Negro Poets, USA; in several foreign anthologies; and in black literary magazines. 
During this time she was politically active in the civil rights, antiwar, and feminist 
movements. Her first volume of poetry, The First Cities (1968), was published by the
Poet’s Press and edited by Diane di Prima, a former classmate and friend from 
Hunter College High School. In 1980, Audre Lorde, Barbara Smith and several other
lesbians co-founded Kitchen Table: Women of Color Press, the first U.S. publisher 
for women of color. Lorde was named State Poet of New York from 1991 to 1992.
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Louis, Adrian C. Among the Dog Eaters. Albuquerque. 1992. West End Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0931122694. 91 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
21769. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Do not crack the pages of Among the Dog Eaters unless
you are ready for the terrible truth of what it means to be Indian in the twentieth 
century. Adrian Louis is a tough, authentic American voice that will both disturb you
and make you want to dance another round in the heart of Indian country.’ - Joy 
Harjo. ‘In Among the Dog Eaters, Adrian Louis blows on the ashes and ignites the 
cinders of language. But it is more than that. He carves language to contain 
experience that is hard to grasp and tell about. He deals with margin-life, the blood 
and betrayals, the bleak joys and raging ecstasies of our lonely, primal dance as 
human beings living in a world insanely intoxicated on our cheap thrills.’ - Jimmy 
Santiago Baca.

Adrian C. Louis (April 24, 1946 – September 9, 2018) was an American author. 
Hailing from Nevada, Louis was a member of Lovelock Paiute tribe who lived on the
Pine Ridge Reservation in South Dakota. He has taught at Oglala Lakota College. 
His novel Skins (1995) discusses reservation life and issues such as poverty, 
alcoholism, and social problems and was the basis for the 2002 film, Skins. He also
published books of poetry and a collection of short stories, Wild Indians and Other 
Creatures (1996). His work was noted for its realism. He died on September 9, 
2018. Louis has ten published books of poetry and two novels. His poetry and fiction
have garnered him much recognition and awards. His work has been praised by 
some of the other notable modern Native American writers, including Sherman 
Alexie, N. Scott Momaday, James Welch and Leslie Marmon Silko. In 1999, he was
added to the Nevada Writer's Hall of Fame.
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Louis, Adrian C. Vortex of Indian Fevers. Evanston. 1995. Triquarterly Books. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0810150425. 62 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
21619. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Wordplay, metaphoric brilliance, technical virtuosity, and
a scathingly sardonic critique of self and society fill this new collection by Adrian C. 
Louis. This book is fueled by both anger and irony; Louis excoriates, jests, prays, 
mourns, and marshals his poetic powers to create his most memorable book.

Adrian C. Louis (April 24, 1946 – September 9, 2018) was an American author. 
Hailing from Nevada, Louis was a member of Lovelock Paiute tribe who lived on the
Pine Ridge Reservation in South Dakota. He has taught at Oglala Lakota College. 
His novel Skins (1995) discusses reservation life and issues such as poverty, 
alcoholism, and social problems and was the basis for the 2002 film, Skins. He also
published books of poetry and a collection of short stories, Wild Indians and Other 
Creatures (1996). His work was noted for its realism. He died on September 9, 
2018. Louis has ten published books of poetry and two novels. His poetry and fiction
have garnered him much recognition and awards. His work has been praised by 
some of the other notable modern Native American writers, including Sherman 
Alexie, N. Scott Momaday, James Welch and Leslie Marmon Silko. In 1999, he was
added to the Nevada Writer's Hall of Fame.
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Lowry, Malcolm. Lunar Caustic. London. 1968. Jonathan Cape. 1st Edition In 
English. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0224613391. Edited by Earle Birney & Margerie 
Lowry. Originally Published In Paris In French In 1963. 78 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 14678. $100

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Staring out at the river his agony was like a great lidless
eye'. In this stark, compelling and greatly autobiographical novella, Malcolm Lowry 
tells the story of Bill Plantagenet, a piano player and ex-sailor who has lost his band
and his mind drinking in New York. As Plantagenet commits himself to a psychiatric
hospital to suffer his recovery, Lowry writes with eloquent ferocity on the delusions 
of madness, and the true meaning of sanity.

Malcolm Lowry was born in 1909 in New Brighton. He was educated at the Leys 
School, Cambridge, and St Catharine's College. Between school and university he 
went to sea, working as a deckhand and trimmer for about six months. His first 
novel, ULTRAMARINE, was published in 1933. He went to Paris and married his 
first wife in 1934, and wrote several short stories in Paris and Chartres before going
to New York. He then left for Mexico. His first marriage broke up in 1938, and by 
1940 he had remarried and settled in British Columbia. During 1941-4, when he was
living at Dollarton, he worked on the final version of UNDER THE VOLCANO. In 
1954 he finally returned to England. During half his writing life he lived in a squatter's
shack, built largely by himself, near Vancouver. His SELECTED LETTERS, edited 
by H. Breit and Margerie Lowry, appeared in 1967 and Lunar Caustic, part of a 
large, uncompleted work, appeared in 1963. He died in England in 1957.
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Lowry, Malcolm. Lunar Caustic. London. 1968. Jonathan Cape. 1st Edition In 
English. Very Good in Dustjacket That Has A Small Black Pen Mark On The Spine.
0224613391. Edited by Earle Birney & Margerie Lowry. Originally Published In Paris
In French In 1963. 78 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19320. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Staring out at the river his agony was like a great lidless
eye'. In this stark, compelling and greatly autobiographical novella, Malcolm Lowry 
tells the story of Bill Plantagenet, a piano player and ex-sailor who has lost his band
and his mind drinking in New York. As Plantagenet commits himself to a psychiatric
hospital to suffer his recovery, Lowry writes with eloquent ferocity on the delusions 
of madness, and the true meaning of sanity.

Malcolm Lowry was born in 1909 in New Brighton. He was educated at the Leys 
School, Cambridge, and St Catharine's College. Between school and university he 
went to sea, working as a deckhand and trimmer for about six months. His first 
novel, ULTRAMARINE, was published in 1933. He went to Paris and married his 
first wife in 1934, and wrote several short stories in Paris and Chartres before going
to New York. He then left for Mexico. His first marriage broke up in 1938, and by 
1940 he had remarried and settled in British Columbia. During 1941-4, when he was
living at Dollarton, he worked on the final version of UNDER THE VOLCANO. In 
1954 he finally returned to England. During half his writing life he lived in a squatter's
shack, built largely by himself, near Vancouver. His SELECTED LETTERS, edited 
by H. Breit and Margerie Lowry, appeared in 1967 and Lunar Caustic, part of a 
large, uncompleted work, appeared in 1963. He died in England in 1957.
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Lynch, Thomas. Skating With Heather Grace: Poems. New York. 1988. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394554809. 60 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 27696. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Often his subjects are commonplace his wife, dog and 
children, his work and the poems are set at home in Michigan and abroad, in Ireland
and Italy. (Several of the pieces are about Argyle, a mythic Irish character.) Like his 
father, Lynch is an undertaker, and the poems that address death here are 
sagacious and overcome the risk of morbidity by embracing life while facing death.
Other standouts are his tender meditation on his daughter, "Skating with Heather 
Grace," and the heartfelt, gritty perceptions of "Tatyana." Most of the pieces are 
composed in pentameters, the majority written in a capricious blank verse.’- 
Publishers Weekly

Thomas Lynch is the author of five collections of poems and four books of essays. 
He lives in Milford, Michigan where he has been the funeral director since 1974, and
in Moveen, Co. Clare, Ireland where he keeps an ancestral cottage.
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Lynch, Thomas. Still Life in Milford: Poems. New York. 1998. Norton. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393046591. 139 pages. hardcover. Signed by the
Author. Inventory # 26040. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of poems by the highly acclaimed author of 
The Undertaking: Life Studies from the Dismal Trade, a National Book Award 
finalist. In Still Life in Milford Thomas Lynch tenders poems on life and death, history
and memory, the local and the larger geographies. "[Lynch] evinces a steady 
wisdom drawn from years of passionate attention to daily experience."―Seattle 
Weekly.

Thomas Lynch is the author of five collections of poems and four books of essays. 
He lives in Milford, Michigan where he has been the funeral director since 1974, and
in Moveen, Co. Clare, Ireland where he keeps an ancestral cottage.
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Maier, Jennifer. Now, Now. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962632. Pitt Poetry Series. 65 
pages. paperback. Cover art by Edward Hopper (1882-1967), 'Gas.' Cover design 
by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40588. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Now, Now, Jennifer Maier's second poetry collection, 
time is of the essence. Moving with quantum ease through the porous membranes 
of the past, present, and future, the speaker wonders: What is each moment but the
swirling confluence (or shy first meeting) of past and future--of what happened, and
what-has-not-yet-happened but will? Such phenomenological questions are sparked
by ordinary events: a friend's passion for jigsaw puzzles; an imagined conversation
with a neighbor's dog; a meditation on the uses of modern poetry. Here, in language
at once elegant and agile, intimate and universal, the author probes beneath the 
surface of happenstance, moving with depth, humor, and compassion into the heart
of our shared predicament: that of loving what we cannot keep. But if time in these 
poems is relative, it bends toward grace--even, as the title suggests, towards 
consolation. Taken together, the poems invite us to raise a glass to the way we're 
each 'held light and golden in Time's mouth,' and to savor something of the eternal--
distilled, sparkling, already lost--inside every now.

Jennifer Maier is professor of English at Seattle Pacific University and associate 
editor of the arts quarterly IMAGE. Her other poetry collection Dark Alphabet won 
the Crab Orchard Review Series in Poetry First Book Award and was named one of
the Ten Remarkable Books of 2006 by the Academy of American Poets. Maier's 
poetry has appeared in numerous literary journals, including Poetry, New Letters, 
Smartish Pace, American Poetry Review, and has been featured on Public Radio 
International's The Writer's Almanac.
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Mamet, David. The Hero Pony: Poems. New York. 1990. Grove Weidenfeld. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802112218. 55 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Teresa Masset. Inventory # 14948. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of poetry from the notable American 
dramatist.

David Alan Mamet (November 30, 1947) is an American playwright, essayist, 
screenwriter, and film director. As a playwright, Mamet has won a Pulitzer Prize and
received Tony nominations for Glengarry Glen Ross (1984) and Speed-the-Plow 
(1988). As a screenwriter, he has received Oscar nominations for The Verdict (1982)
and Wag the Dog (1997). Mamet's books include: The Old Religion (1997), a novel 
about the lynching of Leo Frank; Five Cities of Refuge: Weekly Reflections on 
Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers and Deuteronomy (2004), a Torah 
commentary with Rabbi Lawrence Kushner; The Wicked Son (2006), a study of 
Jewish self-hatred and antisemitism; Bambi vs. Godzilla, a commentary on the 
movie business; The Secret Knowledge: On the Dismantling of American Culture 
(2011), a commentary on cultural and political issues; and Three War Stories (2013),
a trio of novellas about the physical and psychological effects of war.
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March, Joseph Moncure. Wild Party (Drawings By Art Spiegelman). New York. 
1994. Pantheon Books. 1st of This Illustrated Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679424504. Illustrated by Art Spiegelman. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Art 
Spiegelman. Jacket design by Art Spiegelman and Louise Fili. Inventory # 20643. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ART SPIEGELMAN’S sinister and witty black-and-white
drawings give charged new life to Joseph Moncure March’s WILD PARTY, a lost 
classic from 1928. The inventive and varied page designs offer perfect counterpoint 
to the staccato tempo of this hard-boiled jazz-age tragedy told in syncopated 
rhyming couplets. Here is a poem that can make even readers with no time for 
poetry stop dead in their tracks. Once read, large shards of this story of one night of
debauchery will become permanently lodged in the brain. When THE WILD PARTY
was first published, Louis Untermeyer declared: ‘It is repulsive and fascinating, 
vicious and vivacious, uncompromising unashamed. and unremittingly powerful. It is
an amazing tour de force.’

JOSEPH MONCURE MARCH (July 27, 1899, New York City, NY - February 14, 
1977, Los Angeles, CA) was a poet, journalist and screenwriter best known for his 
two verse narratives, THE WILD PARTY and THE SET-UP, the story of a washed-
up black boxer. An editor for The New Yorker in the 1920s, he died in 1977. ART 
SPIEGELMAN is the author of MAUS, A SURVIVOR’S TALE, for which he received
a special Pulitzer Prize in 1992. He was co-founder and editor of RAW, the 
acclaimed magazine of avant-garde comics, and is currently a contributing editor 
and artist for The New Yorker. He lives in New York City with his wife, Françoise 
Mouly, and their two children, Nadja and Dashiell.
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Mariah, Paul and others. Man-Root #1. South San Francisco. Man-Root. 1st Edition.
Good in stapled yellow pictorial wrappers. 66 pages. paperback. Inscribed to Jean 
Pumphreys, poet and literary director of the Marin Poetry Center, by Paul Mariah. 
Inventory # 41155. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Contributors to this debut issue include Mariah, Tagett, 
Victor Borsa, Marilyn Cadogan, Leland Stoney, Gerald Fabian, William Barber, Lou
Harrison, and Judy Grahn.
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Marshall, Jack. Millennium Fever. Minneapolis. 1996. Coffee House Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1566890543. 108 pages. paperback. 
Cover: Richard L. Ehman. Inventory # 33346. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From a critically acclaimed poet, politically and 
environmentally hot poems for the next millennium.

Jack Marshall (born 1936 in Brooklyn, United States) is an American poet and 
author born to an Iraqi father and a Syrian mother of Jewish heritage. He grew up 
speaking Arabic in a Sephardic Jewish household, ruled by traditional Arab Jewish 
culture. He attended public school as well as a Hebrew school in his neighbourhood.
He is the author of numerous books and poems which reflect and explore his 
cultural heritage. Two examples, From Baghdad to Brooklyn: Growing Up in a 
Jewish-Arabic Family in Midcentury America, along with Millennium Fever:Poems, 
proved very successful. He was awarded the PEN West Award and was also a 
finalist for the National Book Critics Circle Award, for From Baghdad to Brooklyn. He
is the recipient of two Bay Area Book Reviewers Awards. He was awarded a 
Guggenheim Fellowship in 2008. Jack discovered his love for literature at the New 
York Public Library, where he used to attend night classes in poetry with poets 
Robert Lowell and Stanley Kunitz. He cites History, Geography and Literature as the
subjects he is interested in. He has lived in El Cerrito, California since the early 
2000s.

keywords
Poetry America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0962453641.jpg

image

author pic filename

Martinez, Victor.jpg

author picture

listing

Martinez, Victor. Caring For a House. San Jose. 1992. Chusma House Publications.
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0962453641. 1st Book Of Poetry From The 
National Book Award Winning Author Of A Parrot In The Oven. 65 pages. 
paperback. Signed by the Author. Cover by Ramiro Martinez. Inventory # 23438. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In June 1984, when Victor Martinez first began writing 
the poems that would coalesce into ‘Caring for a House,’ he wrote in his journal: 
‘Nothing is breathing between me and a cloud. Yesterday I wrote a poem I believe is
about how everything is superimagined by everything else, how a bird’s flight in 
Mexico may very well be written in me, in my soul, or mind, or whatever it is that 
gets both our wings started. I’m looking for a staring off point, a platform or branch 
that will be both source and propellant of my poetry. When I address a poem, for 
instance, when I talk about why I am made up of time ‘and’ letters, am I supposed to
know if the future is a big hole I’m going to fall into, a place I will never return from, 
or whether the future has already happened and the past incomplete? When I begin
to talk, should I assume there are gods or a God? Should I premise a false one or 
uncover one? Should I confirm it’s death or try to kill it? Achieving a starting off, 
without dragging out any costumes, or stories about being poor or abused. is what 
I’ve been accomplishing lately. Like everyone else, I’ve been thrown into the world, 
the same as that bird in Mexico, literally hurled into this house of beauty and horror,
and I want to value what I’ve already done and what has been done to me and 
others, and write it down. for something. for the bird and for me.’ ‘Caring for a 
House’ is the result of that ‘starting off.’ ‘Caring for a House’ is the long anticipated 
first book of poems by Victor Martinez.

Victor L. Martinez (February 21, 1954 – February 18, 2011) was a Mexican 
American poet and author. He won the 1996 U.S. National Book Award for Young 
People's Literature for his first novel, Parrot in the Oven: Mi Vida. Martinez was the 
born in Fresno, California to migrant agricultural field workers of the Central Valley.
He was one of twelve children. Victor attended California State University at Fresno
and later obtained a graduate degree from Stanford University on a Wallace Stegner
Creative Writing Fellowship.
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Marvell, Andrew. The Selected Poetry of Marvell. New York. 1967. Signet/New 
American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
Edited By Frank Kermode. 189 pages. paperback. CQ363. Inventory # 29156. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - UNIQUE FEATURES OF THE SELECTED POETRY OF
MARVELL: Features almost the entire canon - political, pastoral, satirical, lyric and 
philosophical - of the great seventeenth - century poet's work. Includes An Horatian
Ode upon Cromwell's Return from Ireland, The First Anniversary of the Government
under 0. C., The Garden, Upon Appleton House, The Nymph Complaining for the 
Death of her Fawn, To his Coy Mistress, Dialogue between the Resolved Soul and
Created Pleasure, The Definition of Love. and the 'Mower' poems. General 
Introduction to the special quality and character of Marvell's poetry by Frank 
Kermode, Professor of English at the University of Bristol, England, and author of 
Romantic Image, John Donne, and The Living Milton. Chronology of Marvell's life. 
Text printed in the clearest, most readable type. Footnotes at the bottom of page 
keyed to the text. Extensive bibliography.

Andrew Marvell (31 March 1621 – 16 August 1678) was an English metaphysical 
poet and politician who sat in the House of Commons at various times between 
1659 and 1678.
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Masini, Donna. That Kind of Danger. Boston. 1994. Beacon Press. 1st American 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0807068233. Introduction by Mona Van
Duyn. 106 pages. paperback. Cover: Dennis Farber. Inventory # 33036. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 1993 Barnard New Women Poets Prize. 
Stark and sensual, energetic and intimate, That Kind of Danger explores the 
dangers, histories, and passions of the life of the city - from its violences to its 
surprising occasions of beauty. Donna Masini writes frankly, sometimes painfully, 
about sex, about working-class roots and immigrant experience, about the dangers
and failures of family life, the architecture of desire, the dynamics of our erotic lives.
With a driving music and often startling power, these poems are about the way lives
are broken and rebuilt, the layers of history we are often oblivious to, the redemptive
and transforming power of memory and imagination. Urgent, unwavering, this 
provocative debut volume ultimately celebrates the tentative yet joyful moments of 
transcendence and grace that seeing and naming render possible.

Donna Masini is a poet and novelist who was born in Brooklyn and lives in New York
City.
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Massey, Joseph. To Keep Time. Richmond. 2014. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781890650971. 6 x 9’. 92 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41292. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Spare, vivid lyrics on the microclimate of coastal 
California Joseph Massey’s third collection, To Keep Time, limns the microclimate of
coastal Humboldt County, California. These poems live where modern life—radio 
static, a space heater, traffic—collides with the so-called natural world. With spare, 
vivid imagery, Massey builds brilliantly on concerns familiar to readers of his earlier
works. Here ‘The near-silence / rattles me // to attention;’ here the vagaries of 
language itself—what’s been left out as much as what’s been written in—penetrate 
the heart of these stealthy, aching poems. To Keep Time stops the world’s chatter 
for a moment and listens to its loneliness and longing, and hears the grace in the 
relentlessness of days. ‘Massey’s images are so clear, so lucid, so adamantly, 
palpably there, that you begin to wonder if this young man isn’t, in fact, a walking 3D
camera. But the wonder of it is, it isn’t merely the images that so astonish: he’s got 
what I call the ‘Niedecker knack,’ the capacity to bring sharp linguistic play to an 
éclat of exquisite clarity, precision to a blossoming of speech, transcendence to a 
piece of string.’ John Olson, author of Larynx Galaxy: Prose Poems.

Joseph Massey lives in the Pioneer Valley of Massachusetts and is the author of 
Areas of Fog and At the Point, and a dozen chapbooks. His work has appeared in 
various journals, including The Nation, American Poet, Verse; and in the anthologies
Visiting Dr. Williams: Poems Inspired by the Life and Work of William Carlos 
Williams, Haiku in English: The First Hundred Years, and Please Excuse This Poem:
100 New Poems for the Next Generation.
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Mayerson, Charlotte. The Death Cycle Machine: Poems. New York. 1996. Crown. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0517702797. 75 pages. hardcover.
Cover: chiaroscuro. Inventory # 32791. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written in response to the death of the author's son to 
AIDS, these 31 poems are stark, without sentimentality or pathos, but alive with 
anger and sorrow, trerror and pity.

A writer, poet, and editor, Charlotte Mayerson grew up in New York City and was 
educated in its public schools. Her B.A. is from Queens College. In addition to her 
writing career, Ms. Mayerson was Research Director of Book-of-the-Month Club, 
Senior Editor at Holt, Rhinehart and Winston, and then at Random House where she
eventually became an Executive Editor. Her books include: Shadow and Light, Two
Blocks Apart, An Easy Life, Home Fires, Goin’ to the Chapel, and The Death Cycle
Machine. She has just completed a new novel called Personal Property, and is 
working on Outlaws, a collection of poems. Of Two Blocks Apart, one of Ms. 
Mayerson's earliest books, Marshall McLuhan wrote "The story of these two boys,
splendidly told. is a blazing icon of hope. "
Martin Duberman wrote, "Charlotte Mayerson. has done a real service in making the
two separate worlds of these boys alive and concrete, and in showing us how much
both might profit if only allowed to join." In the years since the publication of Two 
Blocks Apart, Mayerson's books have continued to garner enthusiastic reviews and
a loyal following.keywords
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McClatchy, J. D. Ten Commandments: Poems. New York. 1998. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375401377. 107 pages. hardcover. 
Cover: David Graham/Chip Kidd. Inventory # 33135. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ten Commandments is a book-length sequence of 
poems that plot the rules we were raised on, rules we forget but can't evade. Here is
the whole underworld of desire, its tasks and perversions. Here are the iron laws 
and the way the heart is shaped by them, even as it prefers betrayal, adultery, 
murder, or greed. J. D. McClatchy draws on intimate authobiographical details, and
on a range of historical incidents that includes an eerie account of Proust in a brothel
and a chilling glimpse of Eichmann in Argentina. Sideshow freaks, snipers in 
Vietnam, Auden's dictionary, whirling dervishes, motel and mammogram, slave and
saint--this book is a cabinet of moral curiosities, a collage of emotional 
astonishments. When McClatchy's previous book, The Rest of the Way, was 
published in 1990, he was given an Award in Literature by the American Academy 
and Institute of Arts and Letters, whose citation concluded, 'it may be that no more 
eloquent poet will emerge in his American generation.' With Ten Commandments, 
there can be no question of his mastery. Here is that rare eloquence indeed, 
charged with passion and raised to a remarkable new power.

J. D. "Sandy" McClatchy (August 12, 1945 – April 10, 2018) was an American poet 
and literary critic. He was editor of the Yale Review and president of The American
Academy of Arts and Letters.keywords
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McCue, Frances. The Stenographer's Breakfast. Boston. 1992. Beacon Press. 1st 
American Edition. Some Very Slight Spotting On Side Edge,OtherwiseVery Good in
Wrappers. 0807068179. Simultaneous Release In Hardcover. 66 pages. paperback.
Cover: Copenhaver Cumpston. Inventory # 32180. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frances McCue creates ‘a world where chaos is created
in a language that struggles with imagination bound by emotions, and with 
obedience to accuracy uncorrupted by emotions.’(Collen McElroy).

Frances McCue, an award-winning poet and arts administrator. She graduated from
Columbia University PhD, where she was a Klingenstein Fellow, and the University
of Washington with an MFA. She is an adjunct professor of Education at Seattle 
University and the University of Washington. She co-founded Richard Hugo House 
in 1997. She served ten years as director. Her work has appeared in MS Magazine,
New York Times Book Review, Pittsburgh Post Gazette, The Stranger, The Seattle
Times, Nest Magazine, Teachers College Record and Seattle Social Justice. She 
has received grants and residencies from Centrum, Artist Trust, 4Culture, 
Hedgebrook, Echoing Green Fellowship from 1998-2002.
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McDaniel, Jeffrey. Chapel of Inadvertent Joy. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962601. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 73 pages. paperback. Cover photo by Miranda Lichtenstein. 
Cover design by Joel W. Coggins. Inventory # 40575. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reading Jeffrey McDaniel's gorgeously dark and utterly 
compelling Chapel of Inadvertent Joy reminds me that he is probably the most 
important poet in America. The book in your hands was written by a master of 
metaphor and a poet of huge imagination and fierce ingenuity, a fine antidote to 
realism. Get this voice in your head.' --Major Jackson.

Jeffrey McDaniel has published four books of poetry: The Endarkenment, The 
Splinter Factory, The Forgiveness Parade, and Alibi School. His poems have been 
published in numerous anthologies and magazines, including Ploughshares, 
American Poetry Review, and Best American Poetry 1994 and 2010. A recipient of a
fellowship from the National Endowment for the Arts, he teaches creative writing at
Sarah Lawrence College in New York.
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McGregor, Michael N. Pure Act: The Uncommon Life of Robert Lax. New York. 
2015. Fordham University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780823268016. 445 pages. jhardcover. Inventory # 39354. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pure Act tells the story of poet Robert Lax, whose quest 
to live a true life as both an artist and a spiritual seeker inspired Thomas Merton, 
Jack Kerouac, William Maxwell and a host of other writers, artists and ordinary 
people. Known in the U.S. primarily as Merton’s best friend and in Europe as a 
daringly original avant-garde poet, Lax left behind a promising New York writing 
career to travel with a circus, live among immigrants in post-war Marseilles and 
settle on a series of remote Greek islands where he learned and recorded the 
simple wisdom of the local people. Born a Jew, he became a Catholic and found the
authentic community he sought in Greek Orthodox fishermen and sponge divers. In
his early life, as he alternated working at The New Yorker, writing screenplays in 
Hollywood and editing a Paris literary journal with studying philosophy, serving the 
poor in Harlem and living in a sanctuary high in the French Alps, Lax pursued an 
approach to life he called pure act―a way of living in the moment that was both 
spontaneous and practiced, God-inspired and self-chosen. By devoting himself to 
simplicity, poverty and prayer, he expanded his capacity for peace, joy and love 
while producing distinctive poetry of such stark beauty critics called him “one of 
America’s greatest experimental poets” and “one of the new ‘saints’ of the avant-
garde.” Written by a writer who met Lax in Greece when he was a young seeker 
himself and visited him regularly over fifteen years, Pure Act is an intimate look at an
extraordinary but little-known life. Much more than just a biography, it’s a tale of 
adventure, an exploration of friendship, an anthology of wisdom, and a testament to
the liberating power of living an uncommon life.

Michael N. McGregor is a Professor of English and Creative Writing at Portland 
State University. He has lectured at universities, conferences, and community 
events on both Robert Lax and Thomas Merton and is a member of Biographers 
International Organization and the International Thomas Merton Society.
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Meinke, Peter. Lucky Bones: Poems. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963103. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 83 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40839. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Lucky Bones, Peter Meinke moves fluidly through free
and formal shapes, taking the reader on a tour through America in the 21st century: 
family, politics, love, war and peace, old age and death are looked at in ways that 
are surprising, clear, and warm-hearted. Lit by flashes of anger and laughter as he 
surveys his territory from the vantage point of old age, the poems are, in the end, 
both sane and profound, set to Meinke's own music. Consisting of over sixty new 
poems, the book begins with a house-shaped poem about a family in a beloved old
home, and then moves out into the world with poems about a fire-bug, drive-by 
shootings, and the often violent human condition before circling back to the home 
and a final epitaph. A clear-eyed feeling of loss permeates Lucky Bones, but not 
despair: in the midst of conflict, Meinke's world is full of wonder, and wonderful 
people.

Peter Meinke is emeritus professor of creative writing at Eckerd College. He has 
published numerous books of poetry, including Scars, Zinc Fingers, Liquid Paper, 
and The Contracted World: New & More Selected Poems. Meinke is the recipient of
many awards, including the Olivet Prize, the Paumanok Award, three Poetry Society
of America Awards, the Flannery O'Connor Award, and two NEA Fellowships. In 
2009 he was appointed the first Poet Laureate of St. Petersburg, Florida.keywords
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Memmott, David. The Larger Earth: Descending Notes of a Grounded Astronaut. 
San Francisco. 1996. Permeable Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Some 
Penned Notes in The Back Of The Book,Otherwise Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers.
1882633180. 103 pages. paperback. Cover: Freddie Baer. Inventory # 33482. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection speculative of poetry by the award winning 
author using the figure of a ‘grounded astronaut’ to explore a number of issues and 
topics. ‘. .Memmott has negotiated a place between literature and science fiction, a 
philosophical space from which begins to resonate a lyrical original poetry.’ Brian 
Evanson, Rain Taxi.

David Memmott has published five books of poetry, a novel and a story collection. 
Recent work has been published by Strange Horizons, High Desert Journal, Windfall
and in the anthologies, Deer Drink the Moon: Poems of Oregon, Salt: An Oregon 
Coastal Poetry Anthology, Writers on the Job: Tales of the Non-Writing Life and The
Alchemy of Stars: An Anthology of Rhysling Award Winners. He has an interview as
well as a review of his postcyberpunk novel, Primetime, in the on-line arts magazine,
Perigee, #20 (May 2008). Paul Di Filippo, in his review for Isaac Asimov's SF 
Magazine, wrote that Primetime is ‘philosophic sf at its best.’ Memmott is a Fishtrap
Fellow and has received three Oregon Literary Fellowships from Literary Arts, Inc. in
publishing, most recently in 2006. His newest book is the poetry collection, Giving It
Away. Along with Erik Muller, he organized the East/West Poet Gatherings in 
Madras (2004) and La Grande (2006).keywords
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Michelson, Richard. More Money than God. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963332. Pitt
Poetry Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41432. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘These poems demonstrate what a pleasure it is to read
a thoroughly social poet. Even when Michelson isn’t laughing, he stands in a noble 
tradition: the Jewish spiritual comedian. An open-hearted, deeply engaged book.’—
Mark Doty. ‘Some poets wrestle with ghosts. Richard Michelson invites them to sit at
the kitchen table, crack jokes, give advice, live and die all over again. By turns 
philosophical, political, tender, outraged, and funny as hell, Richard Michelson is a 
poet to remember.’—Martín Espada. ‘Dramatic encounters with the past, such as 
what you behold here in Michelson’s poetry, often lead to exquisite confessions that
ennoble a life. A sparkling treatise about poetry and memory.’—Major Jackson. 
‘Dazzling, smart, and original, More Money than Godmixes up the angels and devils
of history and hope into realms of greater being. There’s something huge going on 
nearly all the time—as well as something intricately tender too.’—Naomi Shihab 
Nye. ‘Michelson asks with urgent eloquence how the sweetness of life can be 
sheltered from the terrors of our time, and what art can make of such a world as 
ours. His poems are artful, humane, and true.’ —Richard Wilbur, winner of the 
Pulitzer Prize.

Richard Michelson (born July 3, 1953) is the author of the poetry collections Battles
& Lullabies and Tap Dancing for Relatives. His many children’s books have been 
named among the 10 Best Books of the Year by the New York Times, Publishers 
Weekly, and the New Yorker, and among the 12 Best Books of the Decade by 
Amazon.com. Michelson has been a finalist for the Massachusetts Book Award, the
National Jewish Book Award, the Phillis Wheatley Award, and he is the only author 
to receive both the Sydney Taylor Gold and Silver Medal from the Association of 
Jewish Librarians. Michelson owns R. Michelson Galleries, hosts a poetry radio 
program, and is the current Poet Laureate of Northampton Massachusetts.
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Miles, Josephine. Fields of Learning. Berkeley. 1968. Oyez. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Wrappers. 25 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41151. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Fields of Learning’ is a poem from the the Collected 
Poems of Josephine Miles. "Miles's work is one of the finest and most solid bodies 
of poetry to be found in this country." - A. R. Ammons. Acclaimed as a poet and 
scholar, revered as a teacher, Josephine Miles was widely recognized as a shrewd
and eloquent observer and a perceptive critic. Among numerous awards and honors
for her work, Miles received the Shelley Memorial Award for Poetry (1935), the 
National Institute of Arts and Letters Award for Poetry (1956), the MLA's James 
Russell Lowell Prize (1975), the Academy of American Poets fellowship (1978), and
the first Fred Cody Memorial Award for excellence of a body of work from the Bay 
Area Book Reviewers Association (1984).

Josephine Louise Miles (June 11, 1911 – May 12, 1985) was an American poet and
literary critic; the first woman tenured in the English Department at the University of
California, Berkeley. She wrote over a dozen books of poetry and several works of 
criticism.
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Miller, Adam David (editor). Dices Or Black Bones: Black Voices of the Seventies. 
Boston. 1970. Houghton Mifflin. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise
Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. Paperback Original. paperback. Inventory # 
16968. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Among the very first modern anthologies of newer 
African-American poetry, DICES OR BLACK BONES received the California 
Teachers of English Award for Best Anthology, 1970. This book was precedent 
setting in several ways. The editor was allowed to control the illustrator and thereby
control the cover image, important at the time because so many contemporary 
publications then used lurid and often violent imagery to depict African-American 
experiences. DICES, instead, used art that expressed an African sensibility in 
keeping with the spirit of the movement-era of the early 1970s. The book premiered
poetry by several of the younger Black writers who later became well-known: Al 
Young, Lucille Clifton, Ishmael Reed, Etheridge Knight, Victor Hernandez Cruz, 
David Henderson, Conyus, and Clarence Major, as well as many other writers 
deserving of attention. DICES challenged the prejudice there was no publishable 
Black poetry. Publishers had certainly not discovered it, and had not anticipated a 
market for it. Such thinking excluded Black voices from being heard in anthologies 
and kept them from potential readers. The book was unique in how it expressed the
Afro-experience without extolling typical ideas of ‘Blackness,’ and instead focused 
on the variety and richness in African-American life in ways that had not been 
previously explored or chronicled.

Adam David Miller (born October 8, 1922) is an African-American poet, writer, 
publisher, and radio programmer and producer. Born in Saint George, South 
Carolina, Miller published one of the first collections of modern African-American 
poetry, as well as four books of poetry and a memoir, Ticket to Exile about his life 
growing up in the Jim Crow South.

keywords
Poetry Anthology Black

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

1931896046.jpg

image

author pic filename

Miller, E Ethelbert.jpg

author picture

listing

Miller, E. Ethelbert. How We Sleep On Nights We Don't Make Love. Willimantic. 
2004. Curbstone Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1931896046.
75 pages. paperback. Cover art - ;Okomfo, the Musician-Magician' by Edgar H. 
Sorrells-Adewale. Inventory # 34449. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Author of seven previous collections of poetry, in this 
new volume award-winning author E. Ethelbert Miller gives us a rich variety of 
poems dealing with love, family, racism, and the joys and vicissitudes of daily life. 
These poems shine with Miller’s full faith in the transformative powers of love and 
understanding. ‘E. Ethelbert Miller has always been a Gandhi in our national literary
world, and here his poetry matures at that bloody and bluesy crossroads where all 
his earlier poems spent their youth, their lives: love and politics. These poems move
like the movies and are moving, in their exacting emotional turns. They are also a 
great retrieval for the poetry of voice.’ - Liam Rector, author of American Prodigal. 
‘On nights when we don’t make love, it might be helpful to have some of E. Ethelbert
Miller’s alluring and captivating poems nearby. As intimate as they are seductive. .
they should be just as enticing even on nights when we do make love.’ - Edwidge 
Danticat, author of Breath, Eyes, Memory.

Eugene Ethelbert Miller, best known as E. Ethelbert Miller (born November 20, 
1950) is an African-American poet and teacher. He was born in the Bronx, New 
York. He received his B.A. from Howard University. He is the author of nine books of
poetry, two memoirs and is the editor of three poetry anthologies. His work has 
appeared in numerous publications including Beltway Poetry Quarterly, Poet Lore, 
and Sojourners. Miller was the founder and director of the Ascension Poetry 
Reading Series, one of the oldest literary series in the Washington area. Since 1974
he has been director of Howard University's African-American Resource Center.
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Milosz, Czeslaw. A Treatise On Poetry. New York. 2001. Ecco Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060185244. Translated from the Polish by the 
Author & Robert Hass. 125 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Angela Voulangas. 
Inventory # 15488. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Nobel Prize-winning poet Czeslaw Milosz began his
remarkable A TREATISE ON POETRY in the winter of 1955 and finished it in the 
spring of 1956. It was published originally in parts in the Polish émigré journal 
Kultura. Now it is available in English for the first time in this expert translation by the
award-winning American poet Robert Hass. A TREATISE ON POETRY is a great 
poem about some of the most terrible events in the twentieth century. Divided into 
four sections, the poem begins at the end of the nineteenth century as a comedy of
manners and moves with a devastating momentum through World War I to the 
horror of World War II. Then it takes on directly and plainly the philosophical abyss 
into which the European cultures plunged. ‘Author's Notes’ on the poem appear at 
the end of the volume. A stunning literary composition, these notes stand alone as 
brilliant miniature portraits that magically re-create the lost world of prewar Europe.
A TREATISE ON POETRY evokes the European twentieth century, its comedy and 
terror and grief, with the force and expressiveness of a great novel. A tone poem to
a lost time, a harrowing requiem for the century's dead, and a sober meditation on 
history, consciousness, and art: here is a masterwork that confronts the meaning of 
the twentieth century with a directness and vividness that are without parallel.

Czeslaw Milosz was born in Lithuania in 1911. His books of poetry in English include
The Collected Poems, 1931-1987, UNATTAINABLE EARTH, THE SEPARATE 
NOTEBOOKS, PROVINCES, BELLS IN WINTER, and SELECTED POEMS. He 
was a member of the American Academy and Institute of Arts and Letters and was 
awarded the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1980.
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Milosz, Czeslaw. Provinces: Poems 1987-1991. New York. 1991. Ecco Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0880013176. Translated from the Polish
by The Author & Robert Hass. 72 pages. hardcover. Back cover photo Dennis Wile.
Inventory # 15780. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In PROVINCES, his first book of poetry since THE 
COLLECTED POEMS (1988), Nobel Prizewinner Czeslaw Milosz, with characteristic
vigor and clear-sightedness, continues his investigations into the themes that have 
absorbed his work from the beginning - most importantly, the struggle to give 
expression and meaning to the seeming incomprehensibility of our experience. 
Milosz, from the perspective of his mature years, meditates on youth and mortality 
and the redemptive powers of language and imagination in poems that pulse and 
shimmer with the elemental — fire, earth, ocean, wind, and clouds — and that are 
populated with biblical characters, writers, artists, and scientists. He renews and 
deepens his poetic explorations as he journeys across the borders that hazily 
delineate past and present, sensual and philosophical, contemporary and classical,
visiting monuments to posterity — libraries and museums — as well as fleeting, 
though no less consequential, moments from his earlier years. With a prodigious 
summoning of resources, he writes with the vitality of a man coming to terms with 
his own life, whose meaningful existence depends on the ability to find solace in 
compassion and beauty, to allow memory to bridge the barriers of time, and to 
account for the inherent deficiencies of philosophy and our too-human gods. With 
his trademark clarity and intensity, Milosz examines, challenges, and often rejects 
religious and artistic consolation until finally it is only the poetic voice itself that is 
capable of reconciling ‘the inborn and the perpetual desire. for a God-like domain’ 
with that which ‘lurks in the very brushwood of existence. steel-gray nothingness.’ At
an age when most poets have left their major work behind them, Milosz vigorously 
continues to break new ground. Perhaps it is the nature of his theme — what it 
means, finally, to be human — that makes age and experience so durable and 
enabling a muse, and Provinces his finest book to date.

Czesław Miłosz (30 June 1911 – 14 August 2004) was a Polish-American poet, 
prose writer, translator, and diplomat. Regarded as one of the great poets of the 
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Milosz, Czeslaw. Road-side Dog. New York. 1998. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374251290. Translated from the Polish
by The Author and Robert Haas. 208 pages. hardcover. Jacket art by Brian Cronin.
Jacket design by Rodrigo Corral. Inventory # 26092. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I went on a journey in order to acquaint myself with my 
province, in a two-horse wagon with a lot of fodder and a tin bucket rattling in the 
back. I have been thinking not only of the people who lived there once but also of 
the generations of dogs accompanying them in their everyday bustle, and one night
—I don't know where it came from—in a pre-dawn sleep, that funny and tender 
phrase composed itself: a road-side dog.’ In this memorable collection of poems and
essays, aphorisms and anecdotes, Czeslaw Milosz addresses a wide range of 
topics with extraordinary insight and a wry sense of humor. From reflections on 
youth and beauty to meditations on growing old, from thoughts on this century's dark
history to the poet’s place at this stage, Milosz reveals an inimitable gift for 
observation in simple, beautiful prose. He ponders falling in love, the illogic of life, 
the belief in one’s own superiority ‘achieved by looking at the accomplishments of 
others as if through a reverse telescope.’ He marvels at the ‘infinite richness’ of 
‘earthly things,’ yet decries affectation and vanity. He ponders the sex of poetry, and
finds himself awestruck by the power of speech. Remarkable for its brevity, 
spontaneity, and generosity of spirit, ROAD-SIDE DDOG is one of the most 
engaging works to date from one of our greatest living poets.

Czesław Miłosz (30 June 1911 – 14 August 2004) was a Polish-American poet, 
prose writer, translator, and diplomat. Regarded as one of the great poets of the 
20th century, he won the 1980 Nobel Prize in Literature.
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Milosz, Czeslaw. Unattainable Earth. New York. 1986. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0880010983. Translated from the Polish
by The Author & Robert Hass. 141 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 98. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his first collection of new poems since receiving the 
Nobel prize for Literature in 1980, Czeslaw Milosz, with a playfulness and 
passionate restlessness of mind that are entirely characteristic, has changed the 
very idea of what a book of poetry can be. In Unattainable Earth, verse, prose 
poems, prose jottings, pensees, quotations, translations and even fragments from 
personal letters have been gathered into the shape of a writer’s notebook, where 
they form a sustained meditation on sexuality, language, the problems of belief, the 
life of the streets of cities and the mysterious annihilating power of time. And 
beneath all these motifs there is, finally, a single subject - the powerful desire to 
confront the ecstatic experience of life on earth. This is evident not only in Mr. 
Milosz’s own poems, but in the companion poems of Walt Whitman and D. H. 
Lawrence he was translating into Polish, which appear here returned to their original
English renewed by their rather surprising interplay with a contemporary text. The 
structure of UNATTAINABLE EARTH makes it possible for us to experience, with 
unusual intimacy, the play of this central obsession as the poet’s spirit and intellect
move among and strain against his themes. In this movement, the book perhaps 
resembles the poetic diaries of the Japanese, with their free sense of border 
crossings between poetry and prose - although Mr. Milosz’s sense of historical irony
and passion to understand are entirely European. ‘The core of the major themes of
Milosz’s poetry,’ Joseph Brodsky has said, ‘is the unbearable realization that a 
human being is unable to grasp his experience.’ In Unattainable Earth, there is a 
deepening of this theme, and as it is pursued the poet comes to certain 
understandings: if human experience is ungraspable, then the moments of 
tenderness between people, disappearing as they occur, are all the more precious 
and mysterious. This book, for all its range and sobriety and formal inventiveness 
and lyricism, seems, finally, to be a book of love poems, an elegy for and meditation
on the earthly paradise. .

Czesław Miłosz (30 June 1911 – 14 August 2004) was a Polish-American poet, 
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Minicucci, Matthew. Small Gods. Kalamazoo. 2017. New Issues Poetry & Prose. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781936970476. Green Rose Series. 80
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41898. $16

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In exquisitely mysterious prose poems ranging from 
epistles to proofs, Small Gods meditates on deeply human questions of faith, 
creating an inward, almost timeless landscape that widens outward from the familial
and the existential and that opens up to the stars. “Small Gods reads like a sacred 
text with a tambourine keeping beat behind each verse. Matthew Minicucci manages
to conjure not only the collective spirit but also the collective yearning that we may 
not give permission to express in our day-to-day lives.” - A. Van Jordan.

Matthew Minicucci is the author of Translation (2015), chosen by Jane Hirshfield for
the 2014 Wick Poetry Prize. He is the recipient of fellowships and awards from the 
Bread Loaf Writers’ Conference, the Wick Poetry Center, and the University of 
Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, where he also
received his MFA. His work has appeared or is forthcoming from numerous journals
and anthologies, including Best New Poets 2014,
Gettysburg Review, Kenyon Review, The Southern Review, and the Virginia 
Quarterly Review, among others. Minicucci lives in Portland, Oregon.
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Moctezuma, Jose-Luis. Place-Discipline. Lebanon. 2018. University Press of New 
England. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430595. 6 x 9. 
Omnidawn 1st/2nd Book Contest. 120 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43706. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Place-Discipline lyricizes 21st century subjectivity as the
byproduct of, and resistance to, global capitalism’s necropolitics and the 
encroachment of occult financial industries and vectoralism on the human’s right to 
chaotic embodiment and trans-formation. Taking its title from Sun Ra’s 1972 album,
Discipline 27-II, Moctezuma’s book explores hybridity, hyphenation, and heliocentric
bordercrossing as possible alternatives to the darkening “white magic” of cognitive 
capitalism and cultural gentrification. “Moctezuma activates the sonic, the 
polymetric, and the haptic not as a palliative to the incessant, coercive logics of 
empire, but to potentiate futural past present temporalities that mobilize the 
unterritorialized in oneself, in perception itself.” Myung Mi Kim, author of Penury.

Born in San Gabriel, California, jose-luis moctezuma is a Mexican-American poet, 
instructor, and academic researcher currently completing a PhD in English at the 
University of Chicago. His work has been published in Jacket2, Big Bridge, 
FlashPoint, and elsewhere. Selected by Myung Mi Kim as winner of the Omnidawn 
1st/2nd Poetry Book Prize A psycho-geography and metahistory of the formation of
Chicago.
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Molinaro, Ursule. Mirrors For Small Beasts. New York. 1960. Noonday Press. 1st 
Edition. Noonday Original. Very Good in Wrappers. Woodcuts by Nancy Webb. 46 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 13332. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ursule Molinaro's first book published in the United 
States was MIRRORS FOR SMALL BEASTS' (Noonday Press) in 1960. That year 
she was also one of the founders of Chelsea magazine, a literary journal.

In a career that spanned five decades, Ursule Molinaro wrote 14 novels, 4 
collections of short fiction and 18 one-act plays. She also translated books and was 
fluent in five languages. Born in Paris, Ms. Molinaro was educated at the Sorbonne
and the University of London, and studied medicine in Florence, Italy. Jailed for 
harboring Jews in Paris during World War II, she escaped and joined the 
Resistance. After the war she became a freelance journalist and soon published her
first book, a collection of fables. She came to New York in the 1950's to work as a 
simultaneous translator at the United Nations and adopted English as her primary 
language.
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Montale, Eugenio. It Depends: A Poet's Notebook. New York. 1980. New Directions.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0811207730. 
Translated from the Italian & with an introduction by G. Singh. 170 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket photograph courtesy of Arnoldo Mondadori Editore. Design by 
Denise Breslin. Inventory # 9359. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eugenio Montale's It Depends: A Poet's Notebook 
(Quaderno di quattro anni, 1977) appeared in Italy during the Nobel laureate's 
eighty-second year. The sardonic force of his shrewd observations of the 
contemporary scene remains unblunted even as the poet has become more 
involved with the everyday, more private, more self-revealing. Since the publication
of Ossi di seppia (Cuttlefish Bones, 1925) over fifty years ago, the importance to our
identities of links with the past has been a recurrent theme in Montale's work; here it
gains even greater prominence as the poet attempts to find catchholds and 
constancies in an unstable world, finally to accede to ‘precariousness the muse of 
our time.’ Professor G. Singh, head of the department of Italian language and 
literature at The Queen's University of Belfast, comments in his introduction to this 
bilingual edition: ‘It is the essence of Montale's modernity that in spite of its 
dependence on pun and parody, satire and sarcasm, it is firmly rooted in the 
fundamental sobriety and integrity of his character. He has not only tried, but tried 
supremely well to acquire 'a modern soul,' and what he has paid for so dearly is our
gain as well as his, a lesson for us both morally and poetically.’ As in his widely 
praised edition of Montale's NEW POEMS (published by New Directions in 1976), 
Professor Singh has translated the poems with the collaboration of the poet and 
provided a critical introduction and notes. The Italian originals are printed en face.

Eugenio Montale (October 12, 1896 – September 12, 1981) was an Italian poet, 
prose writer, editor and translator, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1975. 
He is widely considered the greatest Italian lyric poet since Giacomo Leopardi.
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Montale, Eugenio. New Poems. New York. 1976. New Directions. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Few Small Tears. 
0811205983. Translated from the Italian by G. Singh. 124 pages. hardcover. Jacket
photograph by Ralph Gibson. Jacket design by Gertrude Hudson. Inventory # 8158.
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eugenio Montale’s NEW POEMS - a selection in English
translation from Satura (1971) and Diario del ‘71 e del ‘72, the 1975 Nobel Prize-
winning author’s most recent collections - represents a new departure in this major 
poet’s work. After the death of his wife, Mosca, Montale wrote a series of poems, 
Xenia, inspired by his memories of her, which in terms of technique, style, and 
language are unique in Italian literature. In some ways, they will remind the English-
speaking reader of the verse Thomas Hardy composed after the death of his first 
wife, although, as the critic F. R. Leavis points out in his prefatory essay, Montale’s 
is a more subtle and diverse art. In addition to Xenia and other poems evoked by the
poet’s wife, this volume includes witty, ironical, and satirical pieces in which Montale
displays his flair for linguistic innovation as well as his sharp critical intelligence. 
Through the extraordinary invention, formal as well as substantive, in his latest 
verse, Montale makes the Italian language perform in poetry in ways it has never 
done before, thereby demonstrating his right to be considered one of the great 
originators of twentieth-century poetry. The contents of NEW POEMS were chosen 
in close collaboration with Montale himself.

Eugenio Montale (October 12, 1896 – September 12, 1981) was an Italian poet, 
prose writer, editor and translator, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1975. 
He is widely considered the greatest Italian lyric poet since Giacomo Leopardi.
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Montale, Eugenio. New Poems. New York. 1976. New Directions. 1st American 
Edition. Previous Owner’s Name Penned in Front and Very Good in Worn 
Dustjacket With Some Small Pieces MIssing. 0811205983. Translated from the 
Italian by G. Singh. 124 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Ralph Gibson. 
Jacket design by Gertrude Hudson. Inventory # 43267. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eugenio Montale’s NEW POEMS - a selection in English
translation from Satura (1971) and Diario del ‘71 e del ‘72, the 1975 Nobel Prize-
winning author’s most recent collections - represents a new departure in this major 
poet’s work. After the death of his wife, Mosca, Montale wrote a series of poems, 
Xenia, inspired by his memories of her, which in terms of technique, style, and 
language are unique in Italian literature. In some ways, they will remind the English-
speaking reader of the verse Thomas Hardy composed after the death of his first 
wife, although, as the critic F. R. Leavis points out in his prefatory essay, Montale’s 
is a more subtle and diverse art. In addition to Xenia and other poems evoked by the
poet’s wife, this volume includes witty, ironical, and satirical pieces in which Montale
displays his flair for linguistic innovation as well as his sharp critical intelligence. 
Through the extraordinary invention, formal as well as substantive, in his latest 
verse, Montale makes the Italian language perform in poetry in ways it has never 
done before, thereby demonstrating his right to be considered one of the great 
originators of twentieth-century poetry. The contents of NEW POEMS were chosen 
in close collaboration with Montale himself.

Eugenio Montale (October 12, 1896 – September 12, 1981) was an Italian poet, 
prose writer, editor and translator, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1975. 
He is widely considered the greatest Italian lyric poet since Giacomo Leopardi.
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Montale, Eugenio. Selected Poems. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin
Modern European Poets Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers.
0140420991. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the Italian by
George Kay. 126 pages. paperback. Inventory # 16913. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the publication of Ossi di Seppia, his first volume 
of poems, in 1925, Eugenio Montale has come to be seen in Italy as ‘the poet’ of this
century. His reputation is now international. Truth is the only star Montale has 
followed. Leaning neither to the right nor the left, favouring neither the Catholic 
church nor the Communist party, he has stood on his own and kept his perception 
completely clear. His poetry can be difficult, even obscure; but frequently it reflects 
life in a strong, musical diction which has been compared to that of T.S. Eliot.

Eugenio Montale (October 12, 1896 – September 12, 1981) was an Italian poet, 
prose writer, editor and translator, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1975. 
He is widely considered the greatest Italian lyric poet since Giacomo Leopardi.
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Moon, Kamilah Aisha. Starshine & Clay. Lebanon. 2017. Four Way. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781935536956. Stahlecker Selections. 128 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41836. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - We are making our lives up "here on this bridge / 
between starshine and clay" (Lucille Clifton). Addressing tough circumstances 
tenderly, this book is about life-what we inherit, what we create, what shapes us, 
what's possible.

The recipient of fellowships, awards, and honors, Kamilah Aisha moon holds an 
MFA from Sarah Lawrence College and has taught for many institutions. Her work 
has been featured widely. Moon’s poetry collection She Has a Name (Four
Way Books 2013) was a finalist for the Lambda Literary Award and the Audre Lorde
Award from the Publishing Triangle.
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Moore, Gerald and Beier, Ulli (editors). Modern Poetry From Africa. Baltimore. 1966.
Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin African Library. Very Good in Wrappers. 268 
pages. paperback. AP7. Inventory # 33238. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘LEWIS NKOSI, the South African journalist, wrote 
recently in the Observer,’ Black consciousness really begins with the shock of 
discovery that one is not only black but is also non-white.’ The resonance of this 
remark extends in many directions and will find its peculiar echoes in many 
situations. The black South African makes this discovery through being utterly 
rejected by a hostile white-dominated society. But his particular plight, tragic enough
in itself, is not of much significance so far as the origin of the following poems is 
concerned. The discovery may, however, be made in utterly different circumstances.
The French African made it precisely because of his acceptance - on certain terms -
by a metropolitan white society. This society was quite prepared to forgive him his 
colour just so long as he would clothe it decently in the culture, religion, and 
manners of a Western civilization. The effect of this approach was to force upon him
a reappraisal of what it meant to be a non-white in such a situation. Had his colour 
really no more significance than this? Was he not, after all, rather a black man 
existing in his own rich if ruined world than a non-white entering on sufferance into 
another? Thus the effect of the policy of assimilation was to turn the attention of the
assimile back upon the one factor which the colonizer wanted him to forget - his 
blackness. Smothered by the paternal embrace of metropolitan culture, he escaped 
from it to examine his own with fresh eyes and new understanding.’ - from the 
Introduction by the Editors.

Gerald Moore (born 1924) is an independent scholar living in Worthing, England. He
was educated at Emmanuel College, Cambridge. He has taught at many 
universities, including Sussex, Hong Kong, Makerere, Ife, Port Harcourt, Jos and the
University of Wisconsin-Madison. His last teaching post was at Trieste. He is 
primarily a scholar of contemporary African anglophone and francophone poetry. Ulli
Beier, having acted as a catalyst in the publication of Nigerian writers and the 
showing of Nigerian artists, is now in charge of the teaching of literature in English in
the University of Papua and New Guinea.
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Moore, Richard O. Particulars of Place. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn 
Publishing/University Press of New England. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9781632430052. 6 x 9’. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
41407. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Edited by Garrett Caples, Brenda Hillman, and Paul 
Ebenkamp. Introduction by Cedar Sigo. The last living member of the original circle
of Anarcho-pacifist poets at the birth of the San Francisco Renaissance, Richard O.
Moore presents his second book, Particulars of Place. The title poem is a meditation
on life in the twilight of American Empire, posing the question of how to live in an 
age of endless warfare. Throughout, Moore’s commitment to social justice mingles 
with his interest in Wittgenstein’s linguistic philosophy, resulting in a poetic amalgam
unique to Moore himself. Reflecting a lifetime of devotion to the art of poetry, 
Particulars of Place confirms Moore’s paradoxical position as a newly emerging old
master. ‘Richard O. Moore’s poetry holds firm, as Williams put it, while searching out
all corners of the mind with intimacy and conviction, and without adornment or 
brokered sentiment. His ‘Blindness Sonnets’ alone are as moving and searing in 
their even-handed concision as any sense- driven poems I’ve read in recent years, 
and the entirety of Particulars of Place makes for an emphatically real, and 
nonetheless nourishing, world. No other poetry I know of sings from such ground.’ -
Anselm Berrigan, author of Notes From Irrelevance.

One of the early poets centered around Kenneth Rexroth, Richard O. Moore 
(February 26, 1920, San Francisco, CA - March 26, 2015) made a career in 
broadcasting as co- founder of the first U.S. listener-sponsored radio station, KPFA.
He was also an important cinéma vérité filmmaker, having directed such works as 
the 10-part series USA: Poetry (1966). Moore’s first book, Writing the Silences, was
published in 2010 by the University of California.
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Moore, Richard O. Particulars of Place. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn 
Publishing/University Press of New England. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781632430052. 6 x 9’. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44196. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Edited by Garrett Caples, Brenda Hillman, and Paul 
Ebenkamp. Introduction by Cedar Sigo. The last living member of the original circle
of Anarcho-pacifist poets at the birth of the San Francisco Renaissance, Richard O.
Moore presents his second book, Particulars of Place. The title poem is a meditation
on life in the twilight of American Empire, posing the question of how to live in an 
age of endless warfare. Throughout, Moore’s commitment to social justice mingles 
with his interest in Wittgenstein’s linguistic philosophy, resulting in a poetic amalgam
unique to Moore himself. Reflecting a lifetime of devotion to the art of poetry, 
Particulars of Place confirms Moore’s paradoxical position as a newly emerging old
master. ‘Richard O. Moore’s poetry holds firm, as Williams put it, while searching out
all corners of the mind with intimacy and conviction, and without adornment or 
brokered sentiment. His ‘Blindness Sonnets’ alone are as moving and searing in 
their even-handed concision as any sense- driven poems I’ve read in recent years, 
and the entirety of Particulars of Place makes for an emphatically real, and 
nonetheless nourishing, world. No other poetry I know of sings from such ground.’ -
Anselm Berrigan, author of Notes From Irrelevance.

One of the early poets centered around Kenneth Rexroth, Richard O. Moore 
(February 26, 1920, San Francisco, CA - March 26, 2015) made a career in 
broadcasting as co- founder of the first U.S. listener-sponsored radio station, KPFA.
He was also an important cinéma vérité filmmaker, having directed such works as 
the 10-part series USA: Poetry (1966). Moore’s first book, Writing the Silences, was
published in 2010 by the University of California.
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Moore, Richard O. Writing the Silences. Berkeley. 2010. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520262447. 136 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37626. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poems in this selection were chosen from seven full-
length manuscripts spanning nearly 60 years. Moore’s ties w/Rexroth, the Beats, &
Spicer were important to the development of his thought & poetry, but Moore’s voice
is all his own. The poem 'A Reminiscence' records one aspect of his friendship 
w/Rexroth in delicately rhymed quatrains, describing an autumn walk by the Russian
River in the 40s. Although his work from the 50s & 60s shows affinities w/that of 
Duncan & Spicer, in poems like 'The Parachutist’s Annunciation'Moore’s style is 
eclectic, hard to characterize. And in poems describing nature--e.g., 'Driving to Fort
Bragg'--often set along the wild Northern California coast, references to time & 
history open the poems in surprising ways. Moore developed a signature poetic 
style: open, spare verse that foregrounds philosophical enquiry. His poetry reflects 
aspects of his involvement w/the collective consciousness & the idea of language as
the intersection of private & public space. His poetry has continued to reflect the 
values & eclectic free-verse styles of the SF Renaissance writers: a growing interest
in experimental lyric; a blend of traditional rhymes w/unfettered prose-poetry 
('Columbia 1960'); and a growing interest in the philosophy of language as subject &
method.

One of the early poets centered around Kenneth Rexroth, Richard O. Moore made a
career in broadcasting as co- founder of the first U.S. listener-sponsored radio 
station, KPFA. He is also an important cinéma vérité filmmaker, having directed 
such works as the 10-part series USA: Poetry (1966). Moore’s first book, Writing the
Silences, was published in 2010 by the University of California. At age 95, he 
continues to write and lives in Mill Valley, CA.
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Moore, Rosalie. Gutenberg in Strausbourg. Cedarville. 1995. Floating Island 
Publications. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With A crease On The 
Cover. 0912449527. 1 of 1000 Copies. 128 pages. paperback. Cover: Michael 
Sykes`. Inventory # 32965. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rosalie Moore first ventured into poetry as a teenager, 
with a poem protesting--in the grand high flown, ‘poetic’ manner-- the building of the
Golden Gate Bridge. The poem was published in the Oakland Tribune. Since that 
time she has become a widely published poet.

Rosalie Moore, Gertrude Elizabeth Moore (born October 8, 1910 Oakland, California
– 2000) was an American poet. She graduated from the University of California, 
Berkeley magna cum laude with a B.A. in 1932; with an MA in 1934. From 1935 to 
1937 she worked for KLX, and then the Census Bureau. In 1937, she attended the 
poetry-writing classes of Lawrence Hart. She joined the group of poets known as the
Activists. She married William L. Brown in 1942; they have three daughters and 
three grandchildren living in Marin County. From 1965 to 1976, she taught at the 
College of Marin. Kay Ryan was her student. Her work has been published in 
Accent, Furioso, The New Yorker, and Saturday Review. Her papers are held at 
University of Oregon library.
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Moore, Rosalie. The Grasshopper’s Man and Other Poems. New Haven. 1949. Yale
University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Volume 47 in 
the Yale Series of Younger Poets. 66 pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the author. 
Inventory # 41152. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘It is a good thing that we should be reminded that a 
poem is not, like a teacher, a bridge between the truth and the ignorant reader, 
which becomes superfluous once the relation between the latter two has been 
established, but is itself the terminus of a relation. It is a good thing t1at poets should
be reminded that, in poetry, only what you really feel and care about, not what you 
think you ought to feel and care about, is of any importance. ‘There are dangers in 
the activist approach, as in any approach. For instance, there is a danger that the 
detail may be cultivated at the expense of the whole poem, or the attempt to 
maintain the maximum intensity at every moment may defeat itself but it saves Miss
Moore from writing poems without a genuine impulse because one wants to write 
some poem, or thinks one ought to write a poem about this subject or that, and 
enables her, when it is successful, to produce lines of great and original beauty.’ - 
From the Foreword by W. H. Auden.

Rosalie Moore, Gertrude Elizabeth Moore (born October 8, 1910 Oakland, California
– 2000) was an American poet. She graduated from the University of California, 
Berkeley magna cum laude with a B.A. in 1932; with an MA in 1934. From 1935 to 
1937 she worked for radio station KLX, and then the Census Bureau. In 1937, she 
attended the poetry-writing classes of Lawrence Hart. She joined the group of poets
known as the Activists. She married William L. Brown in 1942; they have three 
daughters and three grandchildren living in Marin County. From 1965 to 1976, she 
taught at the College of Marin. Kay Ryan was her student. Her work has been 
published in Accent, Furioso, The New Yorker, and Saturday Review. Her papers 
are held at University of Oregon library.
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Morales, Arqueles. Peace Has Yet To Be Won: Selected Poems From La Paz Aun
No Ganada. Santa Cruz. 1974. Green Horse One. 1st American Edition.One 
Thousand copies printed by Wesley Tanner, Berkeley. Very Good in Wrappers. 
Translated from the Spanish by William Greenwood. 55 pages. paperback. Cover: 
Drawing by Robert Baldock. Inventory # 3612. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An epidemic strikes a nameless western city. No one is 
immune. Like any other disease, it is invisible. We see only the symptom: paleness.
We have become the diagnosticians and the disease isn’t hard to guess. It is a 
clarity that comes by surprise, the clarity of having illusions stripped away. Here 
disease is the first sign of possible health. In his poetry Arqueles Morales takes 
great pains to expose illusion. His own life becomes a laboratory in which he 
questions and searches. One of the first illusions he breaks down is the attitude that
the self can be separated from the world in which it lives. Public events can be the 
terms of inner life. These poems were written between 1965 and 1971 when 
Morales was living in Germany and Cuba, in exile from his native Guatemala. During
that time the Guatemalan government was engaged in a bloody ‘pacification’ 
campaign which resembled the one the U.S. government was waging. The present 
government is a continuation of the U.S.-sponsored military coup him 1954 began 
the reversal of a ten-year period of progressive reform. The Guatemalan writers who
came of age during the past 20 years have been called the ‘Generation of Violence.’
They are part of a poetic tradition that has grown out of struggles for national 
liberation, a tradition in which guerrilla-poets have been an important example.

Arqueles Morales was born in Jutiapa. Guatemala in 1940. He studied cinema in the
German Democratic Republic, where he was a foreign correspondent for three 
years. He worked in the Publications Department of Casa de las Americas, and was
an advisor to Omar Torrijos. He also spent time in Nicaragua during the Sandinista 
era. Arqueles Morales was friends with both Roque Dalton and Otto Rene Castillo.
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Moscaliuc, Mihaela. Immigrant Model. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963349. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44209. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The poems of Immigrant Model embody robust and 
sizzling magic— Mihaela Moscaliuc transports readers through vivid, multilayered 
scenes, richly startling images, and a mesmerizing gift for narrative. Here, a 
haunting world we would never otherwise see—our sense of history and terrain is 
altered forever.’—Naomi Shihab Nye. ‘To paraphrase Norman Mailer, when history 
becomes absurd and fraught the poet must take over for the historian. Moscaliuc is 
such a poet. She takes on Ceaucescu’s Romania as well as the aftermath of 
Chernobyl with a surreal, sensuous ferocity. Mouth, lips, tongue (some of the most 
frequently repeated words in the book) are means of survival; they devour and 
indict. The book’s sustained power is extraordinary.’—Stephen Dunn. Past praise for
Mihaela Moscaliuc: ‘Moscaliuc can compress plot worthy of a novel into a one- to-
two page poem that flaunts that skill often. Most impressively, she manages this 
compression without ever sounding prosaic, sacrificing little of the elegant, studied 
lyricism practiced in most of these poems. It’s a music that seems deceptively plain
at times, but one that lingers, growing fuller and richer with each read.’ —Martin 
Woodside, Poetry International.

Mihaela Moscaliuc is the author of the poetry collection Father Dirt and translator of
Carmelia Leonte’s The Hiss of the Viper. Her poems, reviews, and translations of 
Romanian poetry have appeared in American Poetry Review, the Georgia Review,
New Letters, Prairie Schooner, TriQuarterly, and Mississippi Review, among others.
Moscaliuc is the recipient of two Glenna Luschei Prairie Schooner Awards and a 
fellowship from the New Jersey Arts Council. She is an assistant professor of 
English at Monmouth University and teaches in the lowresidency MFA program in 
poetry and poetry in translation at Drew University.
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Muldoon, Paul. Hay (Poems). New York. 1998. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374168318. 131 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Cynthia Krupat. Hay baled by Tom Wilkin. Inventory # 41311. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Writing of Paul Muldoon’s collection, The Annals of Chile,
for which he won the T. S. Eliot Prize, Seamus Heaney described him as ‘one of the
era’s true originals.’ A. S. Byatt has spoken of Muldoon as ‘an original genius, using
words in a new way, witty and profound.’ That combination of wit and profundity is 
everywhere apparent in Hay, an extraordinarily vital and various new collection that
contains the most open and inviting as well as some of the most satisfying poems 
Muldoon has ever written. They range from a dream-vision in a New Jersey mud- 
room to a poem based on English and American proverbs to another taking the form
of an errata slip to a sequence of thirty sonnets set in a Paris restaurant, where it 
seems a waiter finds a ‘muldoon’ - a stolen credit card - belonging to Mr. Muldoon. 
By turns glorious and gritty, elegant and edgy, this new book is sure to bring even 
wider acclaim for ‘the much-laurelled Irish wonder-poet’ (The Independent on 
Sunday, London) who ‘began as a prodigy and has gone on to become a 
virtuoso’ (Michael Hofmann, The Times, London).

PAUL MULDOON is the author of eight previous books of poetry, recently collected 
in Poems 1968-1998 (FSG, 2001). He teaches at Princeton University and is 
Professor of Poetry at Oxford University.
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Muldoon, Paul. Moy Sand and Gravel: Poems. New York. 2002. Farrar Straus 
Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374214808. 107 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Gretchen Achilles. Jacket painting: The Fox (1937), by
John Luke (1906-75). Inventory # 38051. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paul Muldoon's ninth collection of poems, his first since
HAY (1998), finds him working a rich vein that extends from the rivery, apple-heavy
County Armagh of the 1950s, in which he was brought up, to suburban New Jersey,
on the banks of a canal dug by Irish navvies, where he now lives. Grounded, 
glistening, as gritty as they are graceful, these poems seem capable of taking in 
almost anything and anybody, be it a Tuareg glimpsed on the Irish border, Bessie 
Smith, Marilyn Monroe, Elizabeth I, a hunted hare, William Tell, William Butler Yeats,
Sitting Bull, Ted Hughes, an otter, a fox, Mr. and Mrs. Stanley Joscelyne, an 
unearthed pit pony, a loaf of bread, an outhouse, a killdeer, Oscar Wilde, or a flock 
of redknots. At the heart of the book is an elegy for a miscarried child, and that 
elegiac tone predominates, particularly in the elegant remaking of Yeats's ‘A Prayer 
for My Daughter’ with which the book concludes, where a welter of traffic signs and 
slogans, along with the spirits of admen, hardware storekeepers, flimflammers, 
fixers, and other forebears, are borne along by a hurricane-swollen canal, and 
private grief coincides with some of the gravest matter of our age. ‘The most 
significant English-language poet born since the Second World War.’ - The Times 
Literary Supplement. ‘Among the few significant poets of our half-century.’ – Tim 
Kendall, The Guardian.

PAUL MULDOON is the author of eight previous books of poetry, recently collected 
in Poems 1968-1998 (FSG, 2001). He teaches at Princeton University and is 
Professor of Poetry at Oxford University.
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Muldoon, Paul. The Annals of Chile: Poems. New York. 1994. Farrar Straus Giroux.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374105189. 189 pages. hardcover.
Jacket art - potato prints by Paul Muldoon. Jacket design by Cynthia Krupat. 
Inventory # 22333. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Annals of Chile, Paul Muldoon’s first book of new 
poetry since the acclaimed Madoc: A Mystery (1991), confirms the widely held view 
that he is the most talented poet of his generation. The heart of the book is the long
poem ‘Yarrow,’ in which all Muldoon’s powers of insight and wordplay and surprising
association are on exuberant display. Evoking the 1960s, the poet conjures up a 
boundless historical present peopled at once by Davy Crockett and Tristan Tzara 
and Wild Bill Hickok, by Maud Gonne and Michael Jackson, all brought swiftly and 
vividly to life by his fantastical imagination. The book also contains a group of 
shorter poems, including ‘The Birth,’ a delicate lyric which celebrates the arrival of a
baby daughter; ‘Incantata,’ a powerful elegy to a former lover; and Muldoon’s 
inspired adaptation of an episode from Ovid’s Metamorphoses. Art, Muldoon writes, 
‘builds from pain, from misery, from a deep-seated hurt / a monument to the human
heart’; and here, out of strong emotion, in memorable language, Muldoon has once
again fashioned rich and vital poetry.

PAUL MULDOON is the author of eight previous books of poetry, recently collected 
in Poems 1968-1998 (FSG, 2001). He teaches at Princeton University and is 
Professor of Poetry at Oxford University.keywords
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Mullen, Harryette. Sleeping with the Dictionary. Berkeley. 2002. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Some Wear To Bottom Corners Of Boards,
Otherwise Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0520231422. 85 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Nola Burger. Inventory # 32923. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harryette Mullen’s fifth poetry collection, Sleeping with 
the Dictionary, is the abecedarian offspring of her collaboration with two of the poet’s
most seductive writing partners, Roget’s Thesaurus and The American Heritage 
Dictionary. In her ménage à trois with these faithful companions, the poet is aware 
that while Roget seems obsessed with categories and hierarchies, the American 
Heritage, whatever its faults, was compiled with the assistance of a democratic 
usage panel that included black poets Langston Hughes and Arna Bontemps, as 
well as feminist author and editor Gloria Steinem. With its arbitrary yet determinant 
alphabetical arrangement, its gleeful pursuit of the ludic pleasure of word games 
(acrostic, anagram, homophone, parody, pun), as well as its reflections on the 
politics of language and dialect, Mullen’s work is serious play. A number of the 
poems are inspired or influenced by a technique of the international literary avant-
garde group Oulipo, a dictionary game called S+7 or N+7. This method of textual 
transformation—which is used to compose nonsensical travesties reminiscent of 
Lewis Carroll’s ‘Jabberwocky’—also creates a kind of automatic poetic discourse. 
Mullen’s parodies reconceive the African American’s relation to the English 
language and Anglophone writing, through textual reproduction, recombining the 
genetic structure of texts from the Shakespearean sonnet and the fairy tale to airline
safety instructions and unsolicited mail. The poet admits to being ‘licked all over by 
the English tongue,’ and the title of this book may remind readers that an intimate 
partner who also gives language lessons is called, euphemistically, a ‘pillow 
dictionary.’

Harryette Mullen (born July 1, 1953), Professor of English at University of California,
Los Angeles is an American poet, short story writer, and literary scholar.
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Mullen, Laura. Dark Archive. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520268869. New California Poetry,
32. Editors: Robert Hass, Calvin Bedient, Brenda Hillman, and Forrest Gander. 144
pages. paperback. Inventory # 37841. $22.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Laura Mullen’s fourth collection is a sequence of 
beautifully interrelated poems that explores how to accurately represent the reality of
change and loss. Mullen pinpoints what is at stake: the possibility of communication
and connection—and the hope of intimacy. Invoking Wordsworth’s 'I wandered 
lonely as a cloud,' she pushes experiments in consciousness against their 
boundaries in an array of poetic forms. Poetic tropes, are measured against natural
phenomena as Mullen examines what 'witness' might mean in the context of the 
aftermath of Hurricane Katrina, the failures of capitalism to effect social justice, the
murder of James Byrd in Texas, the personal loss of a mother figure, and a 
disintegrating love affair.

Laura Mullen’s first collection of poems, The Surface, was chosen as a national 
Poetry Series selection. She is also the author of After I Was Dead, Subject (UC 
Press), and two hybrid texts: The Tales of Horror and Murmur.
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Mullen, Laura. Subject. Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. Uncorrected
Page Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520242947. New California Poetry, Editors: 
Robert Hass, Calvin Bedient, Brenda Hillman, and Forrest Gander. 112 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44686. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Calvin Bedient calls the poetry in this volume "solid and 
brave and relentlessly inventive." Forrest Gander says, "The obsessive force of this
poetry, ruptured by caesura and stanza, is remarkable. Despite the considerable 
intellectual torque, the poems, concerned always with identity, the borders of the I 
and the Here, are quite funny in passages. The drama of this work is gripping, 
convulsive, and intense." Subject holds the mirror up to language, attempting to find
out (and find ways out of ) the limits of the wor(l)ds we are sentenced to. The lyric 
impulse exists, but the surface is rough, reflecting the violence of the effort to see 
into seeing itself: the voice is ragged, syntax is torn, words have been broken into 
syllable and sound, images dissolve, the page holds out alternate visions and 
versions (in double or triple columns), leaving any would-be univocal truth always in
doubt.

Laura Mullen’s first collection of poems, The Surface, was chosen as a national 
Poetry Series selection. She is also the author of After I Was Dead, Subject (UC 
Press), and two hybrid texts: The Tales of Horror and Murmur.
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Mumolo, Sara. Day Counter. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn Publishing. Uncorrected 
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430601. 6 x 9. 80 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43707. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Day Counter offers snapshots of daily life—in the home,
at work, and within the societal (often politically-charged) meeting-grounds we all 
navigate—that contemplate the concepts of naming, distance between speaker and
experience, and dissonance of reality through a vernacular directness that is 
underwired with formal control. Permeating the work is an awareness of a 
nevercertain next thing, balanced in an architecture poised upon the potential 
premise of its own collapse. “With dangerous intimacy, we experience anger, humor,
the reality of the body, resistance, terror, and economic despair, as well as desire 
and love. This book is a space of struggle for free thought and language, willed into
being.” Matthew Zapruder, author of Why Poetry and Sun Bear.

sara mumolo is the author of Mortar. She serves as the associate director for the 
MFA in Creative Writing program at Saint Mary’s College of California.
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Mundwiler, Leslie. Michael Ondaatje: Word, Image, Imagination. Vancouver. 1984. 
Talonbooks. 1st Canadian Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0889222169. 160 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 8910. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a survey that includes Ondaatje's fiction, poetry and 
films, Mundwiler proposes a pervasive tension in the writing between the filmic and 
the poetic, and an implicit critique of conventional concepts of history.

LESLIE MUNDWILER (June 10, 1944 - November 17, 2013 was born in Galesburg,
Illinois. Les renounced his American citizenship in protest to the Vietnam War, 
becoming a Canadian citizen in 1972. He helped found housing Co-ops in Toronto 
and conducted related research for the Province of Manitoba. At the University of 
Winnipeg he taught English composition 1985 - 1986, and from 1984 to present was
sole proprietor of Highbrow Books, a local book store and publisher. Les studied 
classical music and was active in the Manitoba chess scene, playing at Expert level,
teaching students and competing in tournaments. Les published essays, criticism, 
fiction and poetry, recognized by notable Canadian writers such as David 
McFadden. His literary work, including a 1984 book on Michael Ondaatje, was 
rooted in theoretical interests and a humane, classical sensibility, shaped by 
preoccupations with imagination and Roman satire, tempered by shades of lyricism.
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Muradyan Tannahill, Luisa. American Radiance. Lincoln. 2018. University of 
Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781496207753. 6
x 9. 78 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44114. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - American Radiance, at turns funny, tragic, and haunting,
reflects on the author’s experience immigrating as a child to the United States from
Ukraine in 1991. What does it mean to be an American? Luisa Muradyan doesn’t try
to provide an answer. Instead, the poems in American Radiance look for a home in
history, folklore, misery, laughter, language, and Prince’s outstretched hand. 
Colliding with the grand figures of late ’80s and early ’90s pop culture, Muradyan’s 
imagination pushes the reader forward, confronting the painful loss of identity that 
assimilation brings.

Luisa Muradyan is a PhD candidate in poetry at the University of Houston and editor
in chief of Gulf Coast: A Journal of Literature and Fine Arts. Her poems have been 
published in Poetry International, Paris-American, Blackbird, Ninth Letter, West 
Branch, and the Los Angeles Review, among other publications.
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Murphy, Richard. The Kick: A Memoir of the Poet Richard Murphy. Cork. 2017. Attic
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781782052340. 384 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 20820. $29

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A memoir from one of Ireland’s most distinguished poets.
Richard Murphy writes with affectionate lack of sentiment about the Protestant 
gentry from which he comes. The literary milieu in London, Dublin, and New York 
are described with serenely devastating honesty. Here too are disturbing memories
of discrimination against Irish Travelers, and of extreme violence in Sri Lanka. The 
Kick is the record of a lifetime’s engagement with the fracturing tensions of personal
life and with the more obviously violent legacies of Anglo-Irish history.

Richard Murphy (born 6 August 1927 in County Mayo, Ireland) is an Anglo-Irish 
poet. He is a member of Aosdána and currently lives in Sri Lanka. Murphy was born
to an Anglo-Irish family at Milford House, near the Mayo-Galway border, in 1927. He
spent much of his early childhood in Ceylon, now Sri Lanka, where his father served
in the Colonial Service and was active as mayor of Colombo and Governor General
of the Bahamas (in succession to the Duke of Windsor). He first received his 
education at Canterbury School and Wellington College. He won a scholarship to 
Magdalen College, Oxford, at 17, where he studied English under C.S. Lewis. He 
was later educated at the Sorbonne and between 1953 and 1954, he ran a school in
Crete.In his Archaeology of Love (1955), Murphy reflects on his experiences in 
England and the Continent. His childhood in Ireland was documented in the film The
Other Irish Travellers made by his niece, Fiona Murphy.In 1954, he settled at 
Cleggan, on the coast of Galway. Several years later, in 1959, he purchased and 
renovated the Ave Maria, a traditional Galway hooker type boat, from Inishbofin 
fisherman, Michael Schofield, which he used to ferry visitors to the island. In 1969, 
he purchased Ardoileán (High Island), a small island in the vicinity of Inishbofin. 
Murphy married Patsy Strang. Since 1971 he has been a poet-in-residence at nine 
American universities. He lives in Sri Lanka.
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Nao, Vi Khi. The Old Philosopher. New York. 2016. Nightboat Books. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937658489. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory #
42804. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Old Philosopher is enigmatic, sexual, biblical, 
anachronistic, political, and personal all at once. These quiet, implosive poems 
inhabit a nonlinear temporality in which Vi Khi Nao brings biblical time and political 
time together in the same poetic space, allowing current affairs to converse with a 
more ancient and historical reality.

Vi Khi Nao was born in Long Khanh, Vietnam. She holds an MFA in fiction from 
Brown University, where she received the John Hawkes and Feldman Prizes in 
fiction and the Kim Ann Arstark Memorial Awards in poetry. Her work includes 
poetry, fiction, film, and cross-genre collaboration. She is the author of two novellas,
Swans in Half-Mourning and The Vanishing Point of Desire. She lives in Iowa City, 
Iowa.
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Nash, Miriam. All the Prayers in the House. Hexham. 2017. Bloodaxe. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781780373621. 64 pages. paperback. Inventory #
41820. $21

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Runner-up for the Edwin Morgan Poetry Award 2016. 
Miriam Nash spent her early years on the Isle of Erraid off the west coast of 
Scotland, where Robert Louis Stevenson’s family once worked as lighthouse 
engineers. Voices of the island echo through her first collection, All the Prayers in 
the House, which holds at its heart the rupture and re-imagining of a family. Bold, 
honest, playful and inventive, the collection travels far from its coastal beginnings, 
crossing the Atlantic, visiting a women’s prison and a 17th-century ladies dictionary.
Here are poems of ritual and transgression, safety and danger. They take the form 
of songs, letters, fragments, formal verse – many kinds of prayer perhaps, for many
kinds of storm.

Miriam Nash was born in 1985 in Inverness and grew up in Scotland, England and
Wales. She was awarded a Fulbright Scholarship to study poetry at Sarah Lawrence
College in New York, and graduated with an MFA in 2014. She has performed her 
work internationally, and brought poetry into schools, museums, mental health 
organisations and prisons in the UK, USA and Singapore. She was the first Writer in
Residence at Greenway, Agatha Christie’s summer home, as part of Writing Places
with the National Trust, Literature Works and The Poetry Archive. Her poetry has 
appeared in numerous magazines and her pamphlet, Small Change (flipped eye), 
was published in 2013. She received an Eric Gregory from the Society of Authors in
2015, and was runner-up for the Edwin Morgan Poetry Award in 2016. Her first 
book-length collection, All the Prayers in the House, is published by Bloodaxe in 
2017.
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Negroni, Maria. Night Journey. Princeton. 2002. Princeton University Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0691090971. Translated from the 
Spanish by Anne Twitty. Lockert Library of Poetry in Translation - Richard Howard,
Series Editor. 144 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34988. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of South America’s most celebrated contemporary 
poets takes us on a fantastic voyage to mysterious lands and seas, into the psyche,
and to the heart of the poem itself. Night Journey is the English-language debut of 
the work that won María Negroni an Argentine National Book Award. It is a book of 
dreams—dreams she renders with surreal beauty that recalls the work of her 
compatriot Alejandra Pizarnik, with the penetrating subtlety of Borges and Calvino. 
In sixty-two tightly woven prose poems, Negroni deftly infuses haunting imagery with
an ironic, personal spirituality. Effortlessly she navigates the nameless subject to the
slopes of the Himalayas, to a bar in Buenos Aires, through war, from icy 
Scandinavian landscapes to the tropics, across seas, toward a cemetery in the wake
of Napoleon’s hearse, by train, by taxis headed in unrequested directions, past 
mirrors and birds, between life and death. Night Journey reflects a mastery of a 
traditional form while brilliantly expressing a modern condition: the multicultural, 
multifaceted individual, ever in motion. Displacement abounds: a ‘medieval tabard’ 
where a pelvis should be, a ‘lipless grin,’ a ‘beach severed from the ocean.’ In one 
poem ‘nomadic cities’ whisk past. In another, smiling cockroaches loom in a visiting
mother’s eyes. Anne Twitty, whose elegant translations are accompanied by the 
Spanish originals, remarks in her preface that the book’s ‘indomitable literary 
intelligence’ subdues an unspoken terror—helplessness. Yet, as observed by the 
angel Gabriel, the consoling voice of wisdom, only by accepting the journey for what
it is can one discover its ‘hidden splendor,’ the ‘invisible center of the poem.’

María Negroni was born in Rosario, Argentina. She has published eleven books of 
poetry, three collections of essays, and two novels, as well as works in translation 
from French and English
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Negroni, Maria. Night Journey. Princeton. 2002. Princeton University Press. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 069109098x. Translated from the 
Spanish by Anne Twitty. Lockert Library of Poetry in Translation - Richard Howard,
Series Editor. 144 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34989. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of South America’s most celebrated contemporary 
poets takes us on a fantastic voyage to mysterious lands and seas, into the psyche,
and to the heart of the poem itself. Night Journey is the English-language debut of 
the work that won María Negroni an Argentine National Book Award. It is a book of 
dreams—dreams she renders with surreal beauty that recalls the work of her 
compatriot Alejandra Pizarnik, with the penetrating subtlety of Borges and Calvino. 
In sixty-two tightly woven prose poems, Negroni deftly infuses haunting imagery with
an ironic, personal spirituality. Effortlessly she navigates the nameless subject to the
slopes of the Himalayas, to a bar in Buenos Aires, through war, from icy 
Scandinavian landscapes to the tropics, across seas, toward a cemetery in the wake
of Napoleon’s hearse, by train, by taxis headed in unrequested directions, past 
mirrors and birds, between life and death. Night Journey reflects a mastery of a 
traditional form while brilliantly expressing a modern condition: the multicultural, 
multifaceted individual, ever in motion. Displacement abounds: a ‘medieval tabard’ 
where a pelvis should be, a ‘lipless grin,’ a ‘beach severed from the ocean.’ In one 
poem ‘nomadic cities’ whisk past. In another, smiling cockroaches loom in a visiting
mother’s eyes. Anne Twitty, whose elegant translations are accompanied by the 
Spanish originals, remarks in her preface that the book’s ‘indomitable literary 
intelligence’ subdues an unspoken terror—helplessness. Yet, as observed by the 
angel Gabriel, the consoling voice of wisdom, only by accepting the journey for what
it is can one discover its ‘hidden splendor,’ the ‘invisible center of the poem.’

María Negroni was born in Rosario, Argentina. She has published eleven books of 
poetry, three collections of essays, and two novels, as well as works in translation 
from French and English
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Nemerov, Howard. The Salt Garden: Poems. Boston. 1955. Atlantic Monthly 
Press/Little Brown. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. hardcover. Inventory
# 18308. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE SALT GARDEN (1955) marks a shift in the tone, 
style, and themes of Nemerov's poetry. Although his earlier poems were often 
abstract, esoteric, formal, and derivative of the works of such poets as T. S. Eliot, W.
H. Auden, and Wallace Stevens, the poems in this volume are less rigid, impersonal,
and bitter; they explore such subjects as perception, nature, and the duality of man.
With this volume, Nemerov reached what many critics consider his poetic maturity; 
THE SALT GARDEN was also the first verse collection to bring Nemerov 
widespread critical and popular attention.

Howard Nemerov (1920-1991) was an American poet, critic, novelist, short story 
writer, nonfiction writer, essayist, editor, and playwright. Nemerov is known for a 
diverse body of poetry that has been praised for its technical excellence, 
intelligence, and wit. Writing verse in a variety of forms and styles - including lyrical,
narrative, and meditative - Nemerov examined religious, philosophical, scientific, 
and existential concerns. Although Nemerov frequently has been labeled an 
academic poet because of his detached stance, his firm grounding in formal verse, 
and the moralistic tone of some of his work, he often incorporated irony, satire, and 
colloquial language into his works. In addition to winning numerous prizes for his 
verse, including the Pulitzer Prize and the National Book Award for THE 
COLLECTED POEMS OF HOWARD NEMEROV (1977), Nemerov was appointed 
poet laureate of the United States in 1988.

keywords
Poetry America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0374229945 galley.jpg

image

author pic filename

Neruda, Pablo.jpg

author picture

listing

Neruda, Pablo. Passions and Impressions. New York. 1983. Farrar Straus Giroux. 
Uncorrected Page Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0374229945. Translated from the
Spanish by Margaret Sayers Peden. 389 pages. paperback. Jacket design by 
Antonio Frasconi. Inventory # 17888. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his poetry, Pablo Neruda periodically shed his poetic 
skin to assume new forms. More than one critic has alluded to this ‘protean ability to
be always in the vanguard of change.’ The prose pieces in this posthumous 
collection reflect that versatility, that enormous hunger for new modes of expression,
new adventures, new challenges. Spanning a lifetime, these passions and 
impressions range from early prose poems anticipating Neruda’s first collection of 
poetry to the speech he delivered, two years before his death, on the occasion of his
acceptance of the Nobel Prize. PASSIONS AND IMPRESSIONS is both a sequel to
and an enlargement on Neruda’s Memoirs. It records a lifetime of travel, of 
friendships and enmities, of exile and homecoming, loss and discovery, of history 
both public and personal. In view of Neruda’s reputation as a political activist, his 
courageous pronouncement against President Gonzalez Videla of Chile-his ‘I 
Accuse’ speech ringing with echoes of Zola’s famous letter in the Dreyfus affair -is of
particular interest. Animating this collection is Neruda’s ability to recapture the past, 
to bring to us in vivid detail the people and places and events of his remarkable life: 
reminiscences of friends and lovers, exotic birds and Chilean bandits, colorful 
depictions of Far East seaports, jungle temples, a room in Montmartre, the cities and
countryside of South America. But the overriding impression is of Neruda’s love for
Chile-for his long, narrow native land at ‘the far ends of the earth,’ for its citizens, its 
flora and fauna, its national identity. His abiding devotion pervades these notes on a
life fully lived.

PABLO NERUDA (1904-1973) is regarded as the greatest Latin American poet of 
the 20th century, as well as a controversial political figure. Neruda's breadth and 
vision and wide range of themes are extraordinary, and his work continues to inspire
new generations of writers.
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Nguyen, Diana Khoi. Ghost Of. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430526. The Omnidawn Open. 88 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 43415. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ghost Of is a mourning song, not an exorcism or un-
haunting of that which haunts, but attuned attention, unidirectional reaching across 
time, space, and distance to reach loved ones, ancestors, and strangers. By working
with, in, and around the photographs that her brother left behind (from which he cut
himself out before his death), Nguyen wrestles with what remains: memory, physical
voids, and her family captured around an empty space.

Born in Los Angeles, DIANA KHOI NGUYEN is a poet and multimedia artist whose
work has appeared widely in literary journals such as Poetry, American Poetry 
Review, Boston Review, PEN America, and The Iowa Review, among others. A 
winner of the 92Y's Discovery / Boston Review 2017 Poetry Contest, she is a PhD 
candidate in creative writing at the University of Denver.
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Nguyen, Diana Khoi. Ghost Of. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430526. The Omnidawn Open. 88 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 43546. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ghost Of is a mourning song, not an exorcism or un-
haunting of that which haunts, but attuned attention, unidirectional reaching across 
time, space, and distance to reach loved ones, ancestors, and strangers. By working
with, in, and around the photographs that her brother left behind (from which he cut
himself out before his death), Nguyen wrestles with what remains: memory, physical
voids, and her family captured around an empty space.

Born in Los Angeles, DIANA KHOI NGUYEN is a poet and multimedia artist whose
work has appeared widely in literary journals such as Poetry, American Poetry 
Review, Boston Review, PEN America, and The Iowa Review, among others. A 
winner of the 92Y's Discovery / Boston Review 2017 Poetry Contest, she is a PhD 
candidate in creative writing at the University of Denver.
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Noftle, Kelli Aanne. Adam Cannot Be Adam. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn 
Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430335. 6
x 9. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44210. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Adam Cannot Be Adam is a text of constantly refracting
mirrors providing us with insights beyond mere duality. These deft, inquisitive poems
portray two Adams as external characters in an ever-shifting mythos while 
examining the inner double personae locked in self-confrontation. Adam Cannot Be
Adam is a holographic portrait of identity and intimacy; each poem reveals an 
alternate view of the whole, questioning normative ideas about our relationship to 
self and other. ‘Kelli Anne Noftle’s second collection of poems reveals a brilliant 
mind observing a shifting subject, the ‘holographic man,’ doubled in memory’s mirror
and in the magical distance of love. Noftle’s poems are like origami animals, new 
shapes folded out of the ordinary material of life, offering the reader a transcendent
guidebook on ‘how to see/a picture/ made of uncountable/refractions.’’ Molly Brodak,
author of A Little Middle of the Night and Bandit.

Kelli Anne Noftle grew up in Lynchburg, Virginia. She has degrees in Visual Art and
Creative Writing. Her first collection of poems, I WAS THERE FOR YOUR 
SOMNILOQUY, was selected by Pulitzer Prize winner Rae Armantrout for the 2010
Omnidawn Book Prize. Her work has appeared in several literary journals including
Colorado Review, Fence, New Orleans Review, Blackbird, Conduit, and Harvard 
Summer Review among others. Her second poetry collection, ADAM CANNOT BE 
ADAM, is forthcoming from Omnidawn press in 2017. Kelli has collaborated and 
performed with several bands in Southern California. Her singer/songwriter project is
MINIATURE SOAP and her debut solo album, I Don't Like You, was released in 
2011.Kelli Anne Noftle is a visual artist, musician, poet, and business manager who
divides her time between Los Angeles and San Diego.
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Nordgren, Sarah Rose. Best Bones. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963172. 6 x 9. 88 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 40866. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the 2013 Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. 
Best Bones is a house. When you walk around the rooms of the house, you 
overhear the desires and griefs of a family, as well as the unresolved concerns of 
lingering ghosts. The various voices in the house struggle against the family roles 
and social identities that they must wear like heavy garments—mother, father, wife,
husband, sister, brother, servant, and master. All these voices crave unification; they
want to join themselves into one whole sentient being, into 'a mansion steering 
itself.' The poems in Best Bones also explore the experience of living in a physical 
body, and how the natural world intersects with manmade landscapes and 
technologies. In it, mother has a reset button, servants blend into the furniture, and a
doctor patiently oversees the pregnancy of the earth. In these poems, the body is a
working machine, a repository of childhood myth and archetype, and a window to 
the spiritual world. The poems strive to be visceral on the level of dream, or of a 
story that is half remembered and half fabricated.

Sarah Rose Nordgren’s poems have appeared in Agni, Ploughshares, the Iowa 
Review, the Harvard Review, the Literary Review, the Best New Poets anthology, 
and elsewhere. She is the recipient of two fellowships from the Fine Arts Work 
Center in Provincetown and an Individual Excellence Award from the Ohio Arts 
Council. She lives in Cincinnati, Ohio.
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Nordgren, Sarah Rose. Darwin's Mother. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965169. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43263. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Darwin's Mother, curious beasts are excavated in 
archaeological digs, Charles Darwin's daughter describes the challenges of breeding
pigeons, and a forest of trees shift and sigh in their sleep. With a keen sense of irony
that rejects an anthropocentric worldview and an imagination both philosophical and
playful, the poems in this collection are marked by a tireless curiosity about the 
intricate workings of life, consciousness, and humanity's place in the universe.

Sarah Rose Nordgren is the author of Best Bones, winner of the Agnes Lynch 
Starrett Poetry Prize. Her poems and essays appear widely in national journals such
as Agni, Ploughshares, Kenyon Review, and American Poetry Review, and she is 
the recipient of two winter fellowships from the Fine Arts Work Center in 
Provincetown. Nordgren is currently a doctoral candidate in poetry at the University
of Cincinnati.
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Nordgren, Sarah Rose. Darwin's Mother. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965169. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42057. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Darwin's Mother, curious beasts are excavated in 
archaeological digs, Charles Darwin's daughter describes the challenges of breeding
pigeons, and a forest of trees shift and sigh in their sleep. With a keen sense of irony
that rejects an anthropocentric worldview and an imagination both philosophical and
playful, the poems in this collection are marked by a tireless curiosity about the 
intricate workings of life, consciousness, and humanity's place in the universe.

Sarah Rose Nordgren is the author of Best Bones, winner of the Agnes Lynch 
Starrett Poetry Prize. Her poems and essays appear widely in national journals such
as Agni, Ploughshares, Kenyon Review, and American Poetry Review, and she is 
the recipient of two winter fellowships from the Fine Arts Work Center in 
Provincetown. Nordgren is currently a doctoral candidate in poetry at the University
of Cincinnati.
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Norman, Charles. The Magic-Maker: E. E. Cummings. New York. 1958. Macmillan.
1st American Edition. Previous Owner’s Inscription in Front, Otherwise Very Good.
No Dustjacket. From the library of Madeline Gleason, poet, dramatist, and the 
founder of the San Francisco Poetry Guild and, in 1947, the director of the first 
poetry festival in the United States,. 400 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41157. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An early anecdotal biography of the poet, by a friend who
was himself part of the Greenwich Village scene. Color portrait frontispiece and 
black-and-white illustrations.

Charles Norman (1910-1996) was a poet and the author of biographies of E. E. 
Cummings, Ezra Pound and other literary figures. He was born in Russia and in 
1910 was brought by his parents, whose surname was Bloom, to the United States.
He attended New York University from 1921 to 1924, and in 1922 sailed to South 
America as a seaman on a freighter, which furnished the material for his first 
volumes of verse, ''The Far Harbor: A Sea Narrative'' (1924) and ''Tragic Beaches: A
Book of Narrative Poems About the Sea'' (1925). In the late 1920's he turned to 
journalism. He wrote for The Paris Times and as an assistant night editor for the 
North American Newspaper Alliance. He later worked for The Associated Press, 
United Press International, Time and P.M. He also continued to write poetry. Alfred
A. Knopf published ''Poems'' in 1929, and ''The Bright World, and Other Poems'' 
appeared the next year. After serving in the infantry in World War II, Mr. Norman 
returned to his job at P.M. and published two volumes of war poetry, ''The Savage 
Century'' (1942) and ''A Soldier's Diary'' (1944). He also wrote his first biography, 
''The Muses' Darling'' (1946), a life of Christopher Marlowe. From 1947 to 1950 he 
taught Shakespeare at New York University, an interest reflected in his second 
book, ''So Worthy a Friend: William Shakespeare'' (1947). Many literary biographies
followed, including ''Mr. Oddity: Samuel Johnson, LL.D.'' (1951) and ''Rake 
Rochester'' (1954). He was best known for ''The Magic-Maker: E. E. 
Cummings'' (1958) and ''Ezra Pound'' (1960). Mr. Norman also wrote many works for
young readers.
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Nye, Robert. Darker Ends. New York. 1969. Hill & Wang. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0809037556. 53 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ben 
Clarke. Inventory # 16396. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his native England, Robert Nye is considered ‘one of 
the most startlingly original poets writing today’ (John Horder, London Tribune). 
Darker Ends, the first collection of his poetry to appear in the United States, gives 
American readers a chance to appreciate the justness of this regard. Here are 
poems about two self-adoring people separated in marriage, about a bat in a box, 
buying bread, finding sixpence, and fishing for stars. The visions of these poems are
at times entrancing, at times terrible—but the terror is checked by the mastery with
which it is expressed. Obviously for Robert Nye, as for all good poets, words have a
magic and ultimate power for those with the gift of using them well. Mr. Nye 
published his first poems in The London Magazine when he was sixteen. (One of 
these—’Kingfisher’—is in the present collection.) He has since published poems in 
The Atlantic Monthly, New World Writing, Encounter, and the Times Literary 
Supplement. Two volumes of early work Juvenilia 1 and 2—were published in 1961
and 1963. The second of these won the Gregory Award.

Robert Nye (born 1939) is an English poet who has also written novels and plays as
well as stories for children. His bestselling novel FALSTAFF published in 1976 was
described by Michael Ratcliffe (writing in the Times) as 'one of the most ambitious 
and seductive novels of the decade,' and went on to win both The Hawthornden 
Prize and Guardian Prize for fiction.
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O'Brien, Geoffrey G. Green and Gray. Berkeley. 2007. University of California Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520250192. New California 
Poetry, 20. 102 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36411. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Geoffrey G. O’Brien’s second collection documents the 
‘remorse of the senses’ that attends each moment of experience, the pain and 
pleasure of not exiting a world in which injustice and distraction secure every 
sensual event. Attempting to reestablish experience as something other than 
complicity, these poems insist on ‘desiring that which is as if it were not,’ making 
poetry out of neighborhood flyers, the Patriot Act, and the poverty of presidential 
speech. Given this mandate to stay within limited resources, Green and Gray makes
a virtue of refusing to abandon them, often relying on an emphatic recirculation of 
words and phrases to generate its own system complexities. These are poems 
whose materials remember their former use: the gray of the city and the green it 
used to be. Contents - Acknowledgments; Some Versions of; Paraphrase of Aragon;
Three Seasons; The New; The Bulletin of Lyon; A Difficult Summary; In Re Others; 
Logic of Confession; Realia; Ur; Man of Joy; Fountain; Revaluation of Purple; On the
Phantom Estate; Objects in Portraits; To Be out of Sweden and; Alieniloquy; 
Amorous Poem; Beginnings of Rounds; Deer Isle; At the Changing Villa; A Word 
with a Poem around It; Several Endless Statements; Ajar; False Neutral; A Little 
Object; Spring Struggle; How a Cat Returns; In Gardens Where Saints Meet; Sent 
Past Exhibits; Prior to Assent; A Calendar; Written on a Column; Mixed Mode; They
Met Only in the Evenings; Wall of Men and Women; The Nature of Encounters; This
Partly Imaginary Tale; Hysteron Proteron; To Classes.

Geoffrey G. O’Brien is a Lecturer at the University of California, Berkeley, and the 
author of The Guns and Flags Project (UC Press).
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O’Brien, Geoffrey G. Metropole. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520268876. New California Poetry,
33. The neW CALIFORnIA POeTRy SeRIeS presents works by emerging and 
established poets that reflect UC Press’s commitment to innovative and aesthetically
wide-ranging literary traditions. 102 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37815. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Geoffrey G. O’Brien’s third collection opens with a set of 
lyric experiments whose music and mutable syntax explore the social relations 
concealed in material things. O’Brien’s poems measure the 'vague cadence' of daily
life, testing both the value and limits of art in a time of vanishing publics and 
permanent war. The long title poem, written in a strict iambic prose, charts the 
disappearance of the poetic into the prosaic, of meter into the mundane, while 
reactivating the very possibilities it mourns: O’Brien’s prosody invests the prose of 
things with the intensities of verse. In the charged space of this hybrid form, objects
become subjects and sense pivots mid-sentence into song: 'The sun revolves 
around the earth revolves around the sun.'

Geoffrey G. O’Brien teaches in the english Department at the University of 
California, Berkeley, and at San Quentin State Prison. He is the author of Green and
Gray and The Guns and Flags Project, both available from UC Press.

keywords
Poetry America 
Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0435911937.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ojaide, Tanure.jpg

author picture

listing

Ojaide, Tanure. The Blood of Peace & Other Poems. Oxford/Portsmouth. 1991. 
Heinemann. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0435911937. 128 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Vinston Bair. Inventory # 17918. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Tanure Ojaide — 1987 Africa regional winner of the 
African Commonweath Poetry Prize, and 1988 winner of the All-Africa Okigbo Prize 
for poetry and the BBC Arts and Africa Poetry Prize - is a leading member of the 
new generation of African poets. His simple rhythmical poems are presented in three
separate sections — Verdicts, the Blood of Peace and the Warrior's Trail. Ojaide's 
melodic style lends a disguise to a deep-rooted political content, and the collection 
ultimately calls for all Nigerians, and Africans, to stand firm against corruption and 
demand their rights. `strong, supple, various, colorful, moving, invariably
interesting. .' - Hayden Carruth, veteran American poet. `I personally regard him 
(Ojaide) as perhaps the most important voice in the generation of African writers 
following Chinua Achebe and Wole Soyinka.' - Joseph Bruchac, The Greenfield 
Review Literary Center.

Tanure Ojaide (born 1948) is a prolific Nigerian poet and writer. He is noted for his 
unique stylistic vision and for his intense criticism of imperialism, religion, and other 
issues. He is regarded as a socio-political and an ecocentric poet.
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Olds, Sharon. Satan Says. Pittsburgh. 1980. University of Pittsburgh Press. Later 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822953142. 73 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 40592. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - First published in 1980, the classic poetry of Sharon 
Olds’ Satan Says was introduced into college courses twenty years ago, and still 
maintains a wide usage today. Few first books have the power or vigor of design of
Satan Says. Marilyn Hacker described it as 'a daring and elegant first book. This is a
poetry which affirms and redeems the art.'

Sharon Olds's books include Strike Sparks; Selected Poems 1980-2002; The 
Unswept Room, and The Dead and the Living, which received the National Book 
Critics Circle Award. Olds teaches in the graduate creative writing program at New 
York University, and was inducted into the American Academy of Arts and Sciences
in 2004.
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Olinto, Antonio. Theories & Other Poems. London. 1972. Rex Collins. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0090172036. Translated from the Portuguese by 
Jean Mcquillen. Bilingual. 71 pages. paperback. Cover based on a drawing by 
Carbye. Inventory # 15412. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This selection of poems was made from a number of 
published works and they have been selected to show the width of his vision and 
interests and the depth of his understanding; they have never appeared in English 
before. Antonio Olinto, the Brazilian poet, novelist and literary critic, has already had
one of his novels, The Water House, published in English and Spanish (a French 
version will be published in 1973). During the last fourteen years Senhor Olinto has
published five volumes of literary criticism, studies ranging from the Victorian 
novelists to modern writers such as Lawrence, Orwell and Graham Greene. The 
translator, Jean McQuillen, lived for some time in Brazil and has a thorough 
knowledge of contemporary Brazilian literature.

Antônio Olinto Marques da Rocha (May 10, 1919 — September 12, 2009) was a 
Brazilian writer, essayist and translator. Among his work are included poetry, novels,
literary criticism, political analysis, children's literature and dictionaries. He occupied
the 8th chair of the Brazilian Academy of Letters from 1997 until his death in 2009.
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Olson, Charles. Selected Letters. Berkeley. 2000. University of California Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With a Small Tear Mark on the Read 
Side Edge. 0520205804. Edited by Ralph Maud. 493 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
illustartion: Olson outside his home in Washington, ca. 1946-1947. Jacket design by
Barbara Jellow. Inventory #  44334. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For Charles Olson, letters were not only a daily means of
communication with friends but were at the same time a vehicle for exploratory 
thought. In fact, many of Olson's finest works, including Projective Verse and the 
Maximus Poems, were formulated as letters. Olson's letters are important to an 
understanding of his definition of the postmodern, and through the play of mind 
exhibited here we recognize him as one of the vital thinkers of the twentieth century.
In this volume, edited and annotated by Ralph Maud, we see Olson at the height of
his powers and also at his most human. Nearly 200 letters, selected from a known 
3,000, demonstrate the wide range of Olson's interests and the depth of his concern
for the future. Maud includes letters to friends and loved ones, job and grant 
applications, letters of recommendation, and Black Mountain College business 
letters, as well as correspondence illuminating Olson's poetics. As we read through 
the letters, which span the years from 1931, when Olson was an undergraduate, to 
his death in 1970, a fascinating portrait of this complex poet and thinker emerges.

Charles Olson (27 December 1910 – 10 January 1970) was a second generation 
American modernist poet who was a link between earlier figures such as Ezra 
Pound and William Carlos Williams and the New American poets, which includes the
New York School, the Black Mountain School, the Beat poets, and the San 
Francisco Renaissance. Consequently, many postmodern groups, such as the poets
of the language school, include Olson as a primary and precedent figure. He 
described himself not so much as a poet or writer but as 'an archeologist of 
morning.'
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Ondaatje, Michael. Rat Jelly. Toronto. 1979. Coach House Press. 5th Printing. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0889101078. 72 pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Front
cover - a detail from an old stained glass window which originally decorated a 
nursery school in London, Ontario. Tanks to Anne Garwood who now has it, and 
thanks to the unknown artist. Inventory # 8975. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Michael Ondaatje’s fourth book of poetry. ‘Some of these
poems first appeared in the following magazines: Canadian Forum, Fiddlehead, 
Quarry, Alphabet, Duel, Writing, artscanada, Open Letter, IS, Unicorn portfolio, Ant’s
Forefoot, White Pelican, Tuatara, Blew Ointment, Talon. And in the following 
anthologies: Made in Canada (Oberon), and Fifteen Canadian Poets (Oxford). Most
of them were written in London, Ontario or in the country east or north of Kingston —
around Inverary, Elginburg, Battersea and Gananoque. Some in Toronto. They 
consist of shorter poems written between t 966, when THE DAINTY MONSTERS 
was finished, and the summer of 1972. They were written before during and after 
two longer works - THE MAN WITH SEVEN TOES and THE COLLECTED WORKS
OF BILLY THE KID - when the right hand thought it knew what the left hand was 
doing.’ - Michael Ondaatje.

MICHAEL ONDAATJE was born in Sri Lanka. He left there at the age of eleven to 
go to school in England. He went to Canada in 1962 and now lives in Toronto, 
where he teaches at Glendon College, York University. His books include a fictional
memoir about his family in Sri Lanka, RUNNING IN THE FAMILY; COMING 
THROUGH SLAUGHTER, a novel based on the life and music of Buddy Bolden; 
and THE COLLECTED WORKS OF BILLY THE KID. His books of poetry include 
THERE’S A TRICK WITH A KNIFE I’M LEARNING TO DO and SECULAR LOVE.
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Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. The Book of Life: Selected Jewish Poems, 1979-2011. 
Pittsburgh. 2012. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 9780822961819. Pitt Poetry Series. 101 pages. paperback. Cover art 
and design: iStock and Ann Walston. Inventory # 40598. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poet Alicia Ostriker is also a highly original 
scholar/teacher of midrash, the commentary and exegesis of scripture (the same 
root as madrasa, place of study). Here she 'studies' Jewish history, Jewish passion,
Jewish contradictions, in a compendium of learned, crafted, earthy and outward-
looking poems that show how this quest has informed and enriched her whole poet's
trajectory.' --Marilyn Hacker.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is the author of eleven previous poetry collections, including: 
The Mother/Child Papers; No Heaven; the volcano sequence; and The Little Space:
Poems Selected and New, 1968-1998. She has received the Paterson Poetry Prize,
the William Carlos Williams Award, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, 
and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award. Ostirker is Professor 
Emerita of English at Rutgers University and teaches in the low-residency MFA 
program of Drew University.
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Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. The Book of Seventy. Pittsburgh. 2009. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822960515. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 75 pages. paperback. Cover photograph by J. P. Ostriker. Cover
design by Ann Walston. Inventory # 40599. $14.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alicia Ostriker seizes the opportunity to take us where 
too few poets have been able to take us: into a domain of what our fabulists like to 
call the 'golden years.' as we live longer, we become inevitably curious about the 
actual texture of these late years, curious about what happens in the soul. Out of 
that curiosity is a new kind of poetry born, an elderstile that has passion and irony, 
wisdom, folly, clarity and tenderness. In her keen engagement with the self and the
world, Ostriker offers us a voice and a perspective that explore the territory of 
seventy and beyond.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is the author of eleven previous poetry collections, including: 
The Mother/Child Papers; No Heaven; the volcano sequence; and The Little Space:
Poems Selected and New, 1968-1998. She has received the Paterson Poetry Prize,
the William Carlos Williams Award, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, 
and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award. Ostirker is Professor 
Emerita of English at Rutgers University and teaches in the low-residency MFA 
program of Drew University.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822962915 galley.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Ostriker, Alicia Suskin.
jpg

author picture

listing

Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. The Old Woman, the Tulip, and the Dog. Pittsburgh. 2014. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822962915. 5.5 x 8.25. 80 pages  . paperback. Inventory # 40647. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book by a major American poet is for poetry readers
at all levels, academic and non-academic. It is a sequence of poems that will 
surprise and delight readers—in the voices of an old woman full of memories, a 
glamorous tulip, and an earthy dog who always has the last word.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is one of America’s premier poets and critics. She is the 
author of fifteen poetry collections, including The Book of Life: Selected Jewish 
Poems, 1979–2011; The Book of Seventy; The Mother/Child Papers; No Heaven; 
the volcano sequence; and The Little Space: Poems Selected and New, 1968–1998,
as well as several books on the Bible. She has received the Paterson Poetry Prize, 
the Paterson Award for Sustained Literary Achievement, the William Carlos Williams
Award, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, the National Jewish Book 
Award, and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award. Ostriker is 
professor emerita of English at Rutgers University and teaches in the low-residency
MFA program of Drew University.
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Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. The Old Woman, the Tulip, and the Dog. Pittsburgh. 2014. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780822962915. 5.5 x 8.25. 80 pages  . paperback. Inventory # 40860. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book by a major American poet is for poetry readers
at all levels, academic and non-academic. It is a sequence of poems that will 
surprise and delight readers—in the voices of an old woman full of memories, a 
glamorous tulip, and an earthy dog who always has the last word.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is one of America’s premier poets and critics. She is the 
author of fifteen poetry collections, including The Book of Life: Selected Jewish 
Poems, 1979–2011; The Book of Seventy; The Mother/Child Papers; No Heaven; 
the volcano sequence; and The Little Space: Poems Selected and New, 1968–1998,
as well as several books on the Bible. She has received the Paterson Poetry Prize, 
the Paterson Award for Sustained Literary Achievement, the William Carlos Williams
Award, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, the National Jewish Book 
Award, and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award. Ostriker is 
professor emerita of English at Rutgers University and teaches in the low-residency
MFA program of Drew University.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822964520.jpg

image

author pic filename

Ostriker, Alicia Suskin.
jpg

author picture

listing

Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. Waiting for the Light. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964520. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42039. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘‘Let us now praise famous cities,’ says Alicia Ostriker in
Waiting for the Light. Indeed, let us now praise these poems, their ferocity, 
tenderness, intelligence, compassion and joy. A seeker and seer in the tradition of
Whitman, Ostriker searches for the ‘light that stabs me with joy’ amid the sidewalks,
schoolyards, marketplaces and many tongues of her beloved New York, spurred by 
‘ancestors who remember tenements.’ A walker in the city and a walker in the world,
she knows about the flow of dollars and blood through the streets, speaking 
fearlessly against whoever crushes the body and the spirit. Wait for the light no 
longer; the light is right here, in the pages of this book.’ —Martín Espada. ‘Ostriker 
so loves the world, its griefs, traumas, praises, mysteries and joys, that she teaches
us to love the world with her—sometimes desperately, heartbrokenly, never 
despairingly. Ostriker is a preeminent poet, writing at the height of her powers.’ - 
Daisy Fried.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is a major American poet and critic. She is the author of 
numerous poetry collections, including most recently: The Old Woman, the Tulip, 
and the Dog; The Book of Life: Selected Jewish Poems, 1979–2011; and The Book
of Seventy, winner of the National Jewish Book Award. She has received the 
Paterson Poetry Prize, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, the William 
Carlos Williams Award, and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award, 
among other honors. Ostriker teaches in the low-residency MFA program at Drew 
University, and is currently a chancellor of the Academy of American Poets.
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Ostriker, Alicia Suskin. Waiting for the Light. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964520. Pitt
Poetry Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44217. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘‘Let us now praise famous cities,’ says Alicia Ostriker in
Waiting for the Light. Indeed, let us now praise these poems, their ferocity, 
tenderness, intelligence, compassion and joy. A seeker and seer in the tradition of
Whitman, Ostriker searches for the ‘light that stabs me with joy’ amid the sidewalks,
schoolyards, marketplaces and many tongues of her beloved New York, spurred by 
‘ancestors who remember tenements.’ A walker in the city and a walker in the world,
she knows about the flow of dollars and blood through the streets, speaking 
fearlessly against whoever crushes the body and the spirit. Wait for the light no 
longer; the light is right here, in the pages of this book.’ —Martín Espada. ‘Ostriker 
so loves the world, its griefs, traumas, praises, mysteries and joys, that she teaches
us to love the world with her—sometimes desperately, heartbrokenly, never 
despairingly. Ostriker is a preeminent poet, writing at the height of her powers.’ - 
Daisy Fried.

Alicia Suskin Ostriker is a major American poet and critic. She is the author of 
numerous poetry collections, including most recently: The Old Woman, the Tulip, 
and the Dog; The Book of Life: Selected Jewish Poems, 1979–2011; and The Book
of Seventy, winner of the National Jewish Book Award. She has received the 
Paterson Poetry Prize, the San Francisco State Poetry Center Award, the William 
Carlos Williams Award, and has twice been a finalist for the National Book Award, 
among other honors. Ostriker teaches in the low-residency MFA program at Drew 
University, and is currently a chancellor of the Academy of American Poets.
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Padilla, Heberto. A Fountain, a House of Stone: Poems. New York. 1991. Farrar 
Straus Giroux. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0374157812. Bilingual. 
Translated from the Spanish by Alastair Reid & Alexander Coleman. 109 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 13178. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Fountain, a House of Stone is a bilingual collection of 
poems by Cuba's foremost living poet, Herbert Padilla, who now lives in exile in the
United States. Padilla's poems constitute a subtle but powerful poetry of domesticity
in exile, in which his characteristically questioning, critical poetics have been not so
much abandoned as subsumed. His lyricism here finds its inspiration largely in the 
quotidian, but the same meditative lyric intelligence infuses his homages to a host of
poetic muses-to Jose Lezama Lima, Octavio Paz, Heinrich Heine, Luis Cernuda, 
Rainer Maria Rilke, and Wallace Stevens, among others. These poems give fierce 
and stirring testimony to a poet finding a new being in the recreation of a lost world.

Heberto Padilla (20 January 1932 – 25 September 2000) was a Cuban poet, and the
center of the so-called 'Padilla affair.' Although Padilla initially supported the 
revolution led by Fidel Castro, by the late 1960s he began to criticize it openly, and 
in 1971 he was imprisoned by the Castro regime. A number of prominent Latin 
American, North American, and European intellectuals, including Mario Vargas 
Llosa, Julio Cortázar, Susan Sontag, and Jean-Paul Sartre, spoke out against 
Padilla's incarceration, and the resulting controversy came to be known as 'the 
Padilla affair.' The reaction of the international intellectual and literary community 
eventually led to Padilla's release from prison, but he was not allowed to leave the 
country until 1980.
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Parry, Abigail. Jinx. Hexham. 2018. Bloodaxe. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781780372341. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43950. $22

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shortlisted for the Forward Prize for Best First Collection
2018. Jinx: a ruinous charm, a quickdraw curse, a knight’s move. Parry’s first 
collection is concerned with spells, and ersatz spells: with semblance and sleight-of-
hand. It takes its formal cues from moth-camouflage and stage magic, from the 
mirror-maze and the masquerade, and from high-stakes games of poker. Jinx asks 
about the equivocal nature of artifice and the real mischief that underwrites the trick.
The poems deal in forms of influence: in seduction and persuasion, infatuation and 
obsession. They want to talk about what we submit to, and what we are compelled 
by.

Abigail Parry spent seven years as a toymaker before completing her doctoral thesis
on wordplay. Her poems have been set to music, translated into Spanish and 
Japanese, broadcast on BBC and RTÉ Radio, and widely published in journals and
anthologies. She has won a number of prizes and awards for her work, including the
Ballymaloe Prize, the Troubadour Prize, and an Eric Gregory Award. Her first 
collection, Jinx, published by Bloodaxe in 2018, is shortlisted for the Forward Prize 
for Best First Collection 2018.
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Pato, Chus. Flesh of Leviathan. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430175. Translated by Erín 
Moure. 6 x 9. 120 pages. paperback. Cover image: Elisa Sampedrin, 'Eye of Oryx'.
Book cover design by Cassandra Smith. Inventory # 42517. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Flesh of Leviathan, Chus Pato alters her cadence to 
record the direct address of a singular voice that seems to emerge from time itself. 
Pato articulates the possibility of thinking, the foreignness of any thinking subject, 
the borders to be crossed to move thinking forward, and thinking’s relation with time
as humanity approaches—or not—time’s end. “Pato evokes the ambiguous, 
mythical body of Leviathan, devouring predator and post-apocalyptic feast, 
suggesting the machinery of state as well as the non-human wilderness. With this 
resonant translation Moure recreates a poetry that can ‘write the voice as a foreign 
country’ as it ‘hovers between music and thought.’ ” - Zoë Skoulding, author of The
Museum of Disappearing Sounds.

Chus Pato’s pentalogy Decrúa broke the poetic mould in Galicia. She teaches 
history and geography. Erín Moure has published seventeen books of poetry, and 
has translated thirteen volumes from French, Spanish, Galician and Portuguese into
English.
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Pato, Chus. Flesh of Leviathan. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430175. Translated by Erín Moure. 6 x 9.
120 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42777. $19

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Flesh of Leviathan, Chus Pato alters her cadence to 
record the direct address of a singular voice that seems to emerge from time itself. 
Pato articulates the possibility of thinking, the foreignness of any thinking subject, 
the borders to be crossed to move thinking forward, and thinking’s relation with time
as humanity approaches—or not—time’s end. “Pato evokes the ambiguous, 
mythical body of Leviathan, devouring predator and post-apocalyptic feast, 
suggesting the machinery of state as well as the non-human wilderness. With this 
resonant translation Moure recreates a poetry that can ‘write the voice as a foreign 
country’ as it ‘hovers between music and thought.’ ” - Zoë Skoulding, author of The
Museum of Disappearing Sounds.

Chus Pato’s pentalogy Decrúa broke the poetic mould in Galicia. She teaches 
history and geography. Erín Moure has published seventeen books of poetry, and 
has translated thirteen volumes from French, Spanish, Galician and Portuguese into
English.
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Penguin. Penguin Modern Poets 2 - Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter Porter. 
Baltimore. 1965. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. A Few Penned Check Marks in 
the Index, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Penguin Modern Poets Series. 
Includes Work by - Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter Porter. 127 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 29204. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes work by Kingsley Amis, Dom Moraes, Peter 
Porter.
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Perez, Robert Andrew. The Field. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430298. 64 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 42857. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Field traces the I across a constellation of lyric 
psychodramas, where the voice navigates the daily traumas of embodiment and the
force majeure of the out-of-body experience. At its center, this first collection from 
Robert Andrew Perez is a curation of the perils of love in an age of persistent angst,
or the virtues of love from a persistently anxious mind. This I in crisis posits itself in a
multitude of lyric containers, vibrating in the tension of terror and ecstasy’s diametric
vectors through the curses of memory, emotion and contemplation.

ROBERT ANDREW PEREZ lives in Berkeley. He is an associate editor for speCt!, a
letterpress imprint based out of Oakland, where he also curates readings. He is a 
recipient of a Lannan prize and a Lambda Literary fellow. Recent work can be found
in The Awl, Omniverse, DIAGRAM, and The Laurel Review.
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Perez, Robert Andrew. The Field. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430298. 64 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 42980. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Field traces the I across a constellation of lyric 
psychodramas, where the voice navigates the daily traumas of embodiment and the
force majeure of the out-of-body experience. At its center, this first collection from 
Robert Andrew Perez is a curation of the perils of love in an age of persistent angst,
or the virtues of love from a persistently anxious mind. This I in crisis posits itself in a
multitude of lyric containers, vibrating in the tension of terror and ecstasy’s diametric
vectors through the curses of memory, emotion and contemplation.

ROBERT ANDREW PEREZ lives in Berkeley. He is an associate editor for speCt!, a
letterpress imprint based out of Oakland, where he also curates readings. He is a 
recipient of a Lannan prize and a Lambda Literary fellow. Recent work can be found
in The Awl, Omniverse, DIAGRAM, and The Laurel Review.
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Piccinnini, Douglas. Blood Oboe. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430090. Introduction by Cal 
Bedient. 6 x 9. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44211. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Terse, provocative poems that question the assertions of
our modern era. Blood Oboe materializes inside the labyrinth of the cosmos. 
Douglas Piccinnini’s poetry recodes the vanishing pastoral and codes the new 
currency of the digital age—of the person forever indebted and on trial. Blood Oboe
moves through an expanse of “clipped moods” that seek “to distinguish time in time.”
“He has done it—written poems of a gnarled toughness that can’t be taken apart, 
chewed up, seen through. Douglas Piccinnini has set the mark for new poems of a 
terrific integrity, unsmiling (their humor is deep down, waiting); poems sharply 
seeing.” - Cal Bedient, co-editor of Lana Turner, author of The Multiple.

Douglas Piccinnini was born in New York. He is the author of Soft and Flag. Story 
Book, a novella, is forthcoming with The Cultural Society.
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Poppick, Daniel. The Police. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430342. 136 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44219. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - "We are the coast of technology," and Daniel Poppick's 
debut tracks the signal coming in towards shore. Charged with an electric syntax, 
haunted by lyric history, and "gripped in gravity's mood," the poems in The Police 
ask: How do we navigate the miasma that we call a common language? And what is
the clumsy, mythic force dictating our movement and relations? Who granted it this 
power? As Poppick endeavors to reconcile individual desire with the demands of a 
beloved collective, he finds a radical vulnerability lurking behind the curtain in the 
theater of friendship: the speech passing between us has a life of its own, the root of
our tragicomedy and our only hope.

Daniel Poppick's work has been recognized with fellowships fromYaddo, the 
MacDowell Colony, and the Iowa Writers' Workshop, where he earned his MFA in 
2011. A graduate of Kenyon College, he has taught writing and literature at SUNY 
Purchase College, Coe College, Victoria University (New Zealand), and the 
University of Iowa. He lives in Brooklyn, where he coedits the Catenary Press
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Potts, Randall. Collision Center. Oakland. 1994. O Books. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 188202219x. 68 pages. paperback. Signed by the Author.
Cover: Bruce O'Connor. Inventory # 32158. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poetry. 'In Randall Potts' poems, nature and language 
collide, and then proceed, each having been transformed by the other. The result is
a kind of prayer and a kind of scream, as we witness the newly manifest being 
carried away on the stark clarities of his lines, 'watchlessly dis-figuring/what remains
to be seen.' There is gratitude and there is terror: here they embrace'--Ann 
Lauterbach.

Randall Potts is the author of a previous collection of poems, Collision Center, 
published by O Books in 1994 and a chapbook, Recant: (A Revision), published by 
Leave Books in 1994. His poems have appeared in American Poetry Review, the 
Antioch Review, Colorado Review, Denver Quarterly, Five Fingers Review, Iowa 
Review, Jung Journal: Culture & Psyche, The West Marin Review, Unsplendid and 
other publications. He attended the Iowa Writer’s Workshop and has taught creative
writing at the graduate and undergraduate levels at the University of San Francisco
and California College of the Arts. He volunteered as an intern at a wildlife 
rehabilitation hospital and worked on several oil spill responses. He lives in 
Bellingham, Washington.
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pringle, kathryn l. obscenity for the advancement of poetry. Richmond. 2017. 
Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430427.
104 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43339. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - obscenity for the advancement of poetry is both 
manifesto and tragedy. It carves up the shallow misperceptions of being [queer; 
female; human; other] and exposes the viscera of perpetual becoming that is who 
we are and what we mean to each other-as individuals, as citizens, as bodies. 
Sardonic and sincere, obscenity questions your intentions-and your digressions-and
hopes you do, too.

Kathryn L. Pringle is the author of Temper & Felicity Are Lovers, fault tree, and 
RIGHT NEW BIOLOGY. Raised in Southern California and schooled in the Bay 
Area, Kathryn now makes her home in Durham, North Carolina.
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Prospere, Susan. Sub Rosa: Poems. New York. 1992. Norton. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393030954. 90 pages. hardcover. Cover: Sandi 
Fellman/Judith Kazdym Leeds. Inventory # 28581. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sub Rosa? Of course, for these poems are rich in the 
secrets of emotional survival. The small balances and charms that children learn in 
their long solitude, like a light 'faint but unfailing, ' have been lovingly transformed in 
these poems to the adult world. The resulting poems are beautiful and delicate, and
have terrific resilience and strength.' - William Matthews.

The poet Susan Prospere was born March 28, 1946, in Oak Ridge, Tennessee.
Prospere’s poems have appeared in the New Yorker, The Nation, Poetry Field, 
Antaeus, and the American Scholar. She has been the recipient of the 
Nation/Discovery award, the PEN Southwest Houston Discovery award and an 
Ingram Merrill grant. Today Susan Prospere lives in Houston, Texas, where she is a
consultant/attorney for the Fort Bend County Municipal Utility District No. 25.
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Ramke, Bin. Light Wind Light Light. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430533. 88 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 43970. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - LIGHT WIND LIGHT LIGHT engages a childhood among
rivers, takes steps into the river-like world at large, and then turns to (hopes for) 
metamorphosis. Transitions are marked with primitive signs, such as the visual 
dimensions of number—a concern that keeps arising as the poems ask how 
abstractions differ from matter. Light and transparency figure in every poem in this 
book, while the book as a whole deals with memory as fluid, transitory, illuminating.
An illusion.

BIN RAMKE grew up in Texas and Louisiana and spent his youth in the bayous and
marshes among Cajun and German-immigrant relatives. Author of over 10 books of
poetry, his first book won the Yale Younger Poets Prize. He teaches at the 
University of Denver where he holds the Phipps Chair in English and is an Evans 
Professor, and where he edited the Denver Quarterly for 17 years. He teaches on 
occasion at the School of the Art Institute of Chicago. He edited over 80 books of 
poems.
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Ramke, Bin. Missing the Moon. Richmond. 2014. Omnidawn Publishing. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430007. 6 x 9’. 120 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 42125. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Scientific elegies of ambition and failure from this 
esteemed poet Attempts to reach the moon, metaphorically and otherwise, are an 
ancient element of human imagination. With intrusions from mathematics and 
science, these poems are elegiac celebrations of various ambitions that miss the 
mark, but matter anyway. The poems sometimes center on events in the life of the 
poet or members of his family; sometimes on the geography, geology, and the 
histories accrued by local communities, human and otherwise; sometimes they 
center on historical figures reimagined—from Giacinto Scelsi to Alan Turing. But 
these poems are always about boundaries and barriers, crossed sometimes, 
ignored at peril. They are about distances that must be travelled. ‘The poems in Bin
Ramke’s new book enact the ceaseless struggle between containment and flow, 
garden and river, body and time. Fascinating as moving water, these poems allow 
‘particulate sand its say.’ They do what Alfred North Whitehead said literature should
do: they embody what they indicate.’ Rae Armantrout, winner of the Pulitzer Prize for
Poetry.

Bin Ramke grew up in Texas and Louisiana and spent his youth in the bayous and
marshes among Cajun and German-immigrant relatives. Author of over 10 books of
poetry, his first book won the Yale Younger Poets Prize. He teaches at the 
University of Denver where he holds the Phipps Chair in English and is an Evans 
Professor, and where he edited the Denver Quarterly for 17 years. He teaches on 
occasion at the School of the Art Institute of Chicago.
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Ratch, Jerry. Chaucer Marginalia. Berkeley. 1979. Sombre Reptiles/Tombouctou 
Press. 1st American Edition.1 of 200 copies. Previous Owner's Inscription in Front,
Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated. paperback. Signed By the Author. 
Inventory # 32135. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written after discovering the tangy gutter language next 
to the text of Chaucer's poems, translated from the Middle English by the editors of 
the Norton Anthology. How could you not make poems from this juicy material?

Jerry Ratch has published 13 books of poetry, the novel, Wild Dreams of Reality, 
and the memoir, A Body Divided, the story of a one-armed boy growing up in a two-
fisted world.
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Ratch, Jerry. Osiris. Berkeley. 1977. Cloud Marauder Press. 1st American Edition.1
of 750 copies. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. paperback. Cover: Mary Ann 
Hayden. Inventory # 32157. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - from a review in PoetryFlash – ‘This well-designed book
with drawings. integrated into the text is a fine collection of terse lyrics by the author
of Puppet X and Clown Birth. The book is notable also for Ratch's ability to blend 
myths from Egyptian and ancient African sources in order to produce not a scholarly
hodge-podge of erudition, but poetry which is unique and modern in its sensibility. 
Ratch can see his use of myth with humor, assuming the persona of a tomb-robber: 
‘They were looking for tomb-robbers/ & I was one. .’ The theme of the book is 
basically that of death and rebirth, and for this the mythical back-drop of Egypt, with 
its fertility god Osiris (also associated with creativity) is particularly appropriate. The 
final poems in the text suggest the death of the physical Egyptian empire, and the 
permanence of the creative spirit.’

Jerry Ratch has published 13 books of poetry, the novel, Wild Dreams of Reality, 
and the memoir, A Body Divided, the story of a one-armed boy growing up in a two-
fisted world.
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Ratcliffe, Stephen. Mobile/Mobile. Los Angeles. 1987. Echo Park Press. 1st 
American Edition. 1 of 300 Copies. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
0940261006. 25 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43135. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stephen Ratcliffe has published more than twenty books
of poetry.

Stephen Ratcliffe (born July 7, 1948 in Boston, Massachusetts) is a contemporary U.
S. poet and critic who has published a number of books of poetry and three books of
criticism. He lives in Bolinas, CA and is the publisher of Avenue B Press. He was the
director of the Creative Writing program at Mills College in Oakland, CA where he 
has been an instructor for more than 25 years, and continues to teach Creative 
Writing (poetry) and Literature (poetry, Shakespeare) courses there. The focus of 
much of Ratcliffe’s recent work from the past decade is on the "long poem / book" 
written in consecutive days, ‘rooted’/ ‘grounded’ in the place where he lives and 
does his work: Bolinas. As of 2010, Ratcliffe has published at least 19 books of 
poetry (21 including the e-editions on Ubuweb[3]) and as the editor and publisher of
Avenue B,
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Read, Laura. Instructions for My Mother's Funeral. Pittsburgh. 2012. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962151. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 89 pages. paperback. Cover photo by Troy Newell. Cover design
by Joel W. Coggins. Inventory # 40582. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This collection is divided into three sections. The first 
opens with the speaker's reflections on her childhood loss of her father and 
subsequent move to a new house and a new life, a life in which she is always alert 
to the absences and danger but also a life in which she begins to see language as a
kind of salvation. This section also develops the speaker's first knowledge of sex, 
primarily in the poems, 'The Goose Girl' and 'A Woman Was Raped Here.' The 
second section follows the speaker into adolescence and young adulthood, and 
these poems further explore the sexual violence in the world in which the speaker 
lives, and how this violence affects her own feelings toward sex and romantic love. 
In the third section, the book finds love, work, and family, and the poems in this 
section about motherhood echo back to the first section as the speaker's own 
parenting is influenced by how difficult it is to love when you know people die.

Laura Read teaches composition, literature, and creative writing courses at Spokane
Falls Community College. She has published poems in a variety of journals, most 
recently in Rattle, Mississippi Review, Third Wednesday, and Bellingham Review. 
Her chapbook, The Chewbacca on Hollywood Boulevard Reminds Me of You, was 
the 2010 winner of the Floating Bridge Chapbook Award.keywords
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Reddy, Srikanth. Facts for Visitors: Poems. Berkeley. 2004. University of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520240448. New California 
Poetry, 12. Awards - Asian American Literary Award, Asian American Writer's 
Workshop. 62 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36430. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Many of these poems were written while Srikanth Reddy
worked for a rural literacy program in the south of India, a fact reflected in the 
imagined postcolonial world of lyrics such as ‘Monsoon Eclogue’ and ‘Thieves’ 
Market.’ Yet the collection moves beyond the identity politics and ressentiment of 
postcolonial and Asian-American writings by addressing the fugitive dreams of 
shared experience in poems such as ‘Fundamentals of Esperanto.’ Mobilizing 
traditional literary forms such as terza rima and the villanelle while simultaneously 
exploring the poetics of prose and other ‘formless’ modes, Facts for Visitors re-
negotiates the impasse between traditional and experimental approaches to writing 
in contemporary American poetry.

Srikanth Reddy’s poems have appeared in various journals, including APR, Grand 
Street, Fence, and Ploughshares, and his critical writing has been featured in 
publications such as The New Republic, The Chicago Tribune, and American 
Literature. He has held fellowships from the Mellon Foundation, the Whiting 
Foundation (in the Humanities) and the Wisconsin Institute for Creative Writing. A 
graduate of the Iowa Writer’s Workshop and doctoral candidate at Harvard 
University, Reddy is currently the William Vaughan Moody Writer-in-Residence at 
the University of Chicago.
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Revel, Donald. Essay: A Critical Memoir. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn 
Publishing/University Press of New England. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9781632430014. 6 x 9’. 64 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
41408. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Essay: A Critical Memoir is an experiment of the old 
school and of revived delight in the pleasures of close reading. What if all the poems
are true? What if the allegories of a man or woman’s life are in every way, and 
always, the actual shape of that life? To read is to find oneself again and again at 
the center of a pageant. To write is to call the pageant home. Essay is a memoir of
Dante and Beatrice in New York circa 1968 and of an anti-war movement in 
something very much like Paradise. ‘Revell is a writer of singular talent and 
ambition. .he takes the reader to unfamiliar and strange places and, in the process,
he creates some of the most beautiful poetry in our language.’ - Harvard Review.

Donald Revell is professor of English and Graduate Studies Director at UNLV. 
Tantivy is his twelfth poetry collection. Donald Revell’s translations include The 
Illuminations by Arthur Rimbaud, and A Season in Hell by Arthur Rimbaud, both of 
which were published by Omnidawn. A Season in Hell won the PSA translation 
award. His books of essays include Invisible Green: Selected Prose, published by 
Omnidawn. He serves as poetry editor of Colorado Review. Revell lives in the desert
south of Las Vegas with his wife, poet Claudia Keelan, and their children Benjamin 
Brecht and Lucie Ming.keywords

poetry / criticism
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Revel, Donald. Essay: A Critical Memoir. Oakland. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing. 2nd
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430014. 6 x 9’. 64 pages. paperback. 
Cover by Ken Keegan. Inventory # 42509. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Essay: A Critical Memoir is an experiment of the old 
school and of revived delight in the pleasures of close reading. What if all the poems
are true? What if the allegories of a man or woman’s life are in every way, and 
always, the actual shape of that life? To read is to find oneself again and again at 
the center of a pageant. To write is to call the pageant home. Essay is a memoir of
Dante and Beatrice in New York circa 1968 and of an anti-war movement in 
something very much like Paradise. ‘Revell is a writer of singular talent and 
ambition. .he takes the reader to unfamiliar and strange places and, in the process,
he creates some of the most beautiful poetry in our language.’ - Harvard Review.

Donald Revell is professor of English and Graduate Studies Director at UNLV. 
Tantivy is his twelfth poetry collection. Donald Revell’s translations include The 
Illuminations by Arthur Rimbaud, and A Season in Hell by Arthur Rimbaud, both of 
which were published by Omnidawn. A Season in Hell won the PSA translation 
award. His books of essays include Invisible Green: Selected Prose, published by 
Omnidawn. He serves as poetry editor of Colorado Review. Revell lives in the desert
south of Las Vegas with his wife, poet Claudia Keelan, and their children Benjamin 
Brecht and Lucie Ming.
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Reyes, Carlos. Along the Flaggy Shore: Poems from West Clare. Cliffs of Moher. 
2018. Salmon. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781912561353. 80 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43845. $21

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his tenth volume of poetry, Irish American poet Carlos
Reyes returns once again to Ireland. The poems in this collection capture the stark 
rural life that now has mostly passed, pushed aside and forgotten with the arrival of 
the “Celtic Tiger.” Sitka spruce has supplanted the peat bog, and the slane rusts in 
the barn. The iconic haycocks that dotted the countryside are now replaced with 
huge black bags of sileage. This book paints a lyrical picture of a world gone. As 
Yeats’ said, a way of life “all changed, utterly changed.” Carlos Reyes first came to 
Ireland in the early 1970s, when he purchased a three-hundred-year-old cottage in
County Clare. Acadia National Park and Joshua Tree National Park among others 
have hosted him as poet-in-residence.

Carlos Reyes is a noted poet, writer and translator. His most recent book 
Pomegranate, Sister of the Heart is published by Lost Horse Books (2012). His other
books of poetry are The Book of Shadows; New and Selected Poems (2009), At the
Edge of the Western Wave (2004), and A Suitcase Full of Crows (1995), which was
a Bluestem Prize winner and finalist for 1996 Oregon Book Awards. His books of 
translations is Poemas de la Isla/Island Poems by Josefina de la Torre (Eastern 
Washington University Press, 2000). Reyes’ translation of the Obra poética 
completa (Complete Poetic Works) of the preeminent Ecuadorean poet Jorge 
Carrera Andrade, was published in 2004 in a bilingual edition in Ecuador. He is the 
publisher/editor of Trask House Books, Inc. In 2007 he was awarded a Heinrich Boll
Fellowship to write on Achill Island, Ireland and in 2008 was awarded the Ethel 
Fortner Award from St Andrews College. He was recently the poet-in-Residence in 
the Joshua Tree National Park. Reyes lives in Portland but travels often to Ireland 
and is a frequent visitor to Spain and Ecuador.
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Rhodes, Martha. The Thin Wall. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964537. Pitt Poetry Series. 72 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42045. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘In books that are as demanding as they are beautiful, 
Martha Rhodes has been mapping the psychic terrain of family life and romantic life 
in contemporary America. The way we are betrayed by others, the way we betray 
ourselves, the way love is both harbor and harm, the way memory is both a form of
elation and of wounding—Rhodes looks at our instances of extremity and somehow
turns them into bittersweet lyric utterance. Spare and unsparing, The Thin Wall is 
Rhodes doing her most powerful work so far.’ —Rick Barot. ‘The Thin Wall—
between care and resentment, protectiveness and rage, betrayal and abandonment
—marks the furious, vital poems in Martha Rhodes’ fifth collection. These poems 
enact a fierce reckoning with families rent from within or without, trailing attempts at 
refuge like ripped streamers from a cut-rate lot: no one escapes the creosote of The
Thin Wall’s collapse. Martha Rhodes has long been one of our finest poets, and now
she has written her best and most moving book.’ —Susan Wheeler.

Martha Rhodes is the author of four previous poetry collections: At the Gate, Perfect
Disappearance, Mother Quiet, and The Beds. She teaches in the graduate program
at Sarah Lawrence College and the MFA Program for Writers at Warren Wilson 
College, as well as The Fine Arts Work Center in Provincetown. She directs the 
summer Conference on Poetry at the Frost Place and is the director of Four Way 
Books in New York City.
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Rhodes, Martha. The Thin Wall. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964537. Pitt Poetry Series. 72
pages. paperback. Inventory # 45058. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘In books that are as demanding as they are beautiful, 
Martha Rhodes has been mapping the psychic terrain of family life and romantic life 
in contemporary America. The way we are betrayed by others, the way we betray 
ourselves, the way love is both harbor and harm, the way memory is both a form of
elation and of wounding—Rhodes looks at our instances of extremity and somehow
turns them into bittersweet lyric utterance. Spare and unsparing, The Thin Wall is 
Rhodes doing her most powerful work so far.’ —Rick Barot. ‘The Thin Wall—
between care and resentment, protectiveness and rage, betrayal and abandonment
—marks the furious, vital poems in Martha Rhodes’ fifth collection. These poems 
enact a fierce reckoning with families rent from within or without, trailing attempts at 
refuge like ripped streamers from a cut-rate lot: no one escapes the creosote of The
Thin Wall’s collapse. Martha Rhodes has long been one of our finest poets, and now
she has written her best and most moving book.’ —Susan Wheeler.

Martha Rhodes is the author of four previous poetry collections: At the Gate, Perfect
Disappearance, Mother Quiet, and The Beds. She teaches in the graduate program
at Sarah Lawrence College and the MFA Program for Writers at Warren Wilson 
College, as well as The Fine Arts Work Center in Provincetown. She directs the 
summer Conference on Poetry at the Frost Place and is the director of Four Way 
Books in New York City.
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Rich, Adrienne and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 1996. New
York. 1994. Scribners. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814552. 318 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 22673. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Now in its ninth year, The Best American Poetry is 
universally acclaimed as the best anthology in the field. The compilation includes a 
diverse abundance of poems published in 1995 in more than 40 publications ranging
from The New Yorker to The Paris Review to Bamboo Ridge. .’Rich has amassed a 
far-flung group to represent her view of America. These poets were born in Jamaica,
China, Mexico, South Africa, Canada, Hawaii and the mainland. There are 
professors and prisoners, a medical student and a jazz critic. Rich embraces both 
the bilingual and the long poem, but what is truly startling is how little these poets 
say of joy and how much of suffering. It is a heavy read. Alicia Ostriker writes of the
Holocaust, Wang Ping of the deaths of Chinese stowaways, Gary Soto of the 
destitute. There are three poets born after 1975, testing human experience and 
response: Deborah Stein, Quentin Rowan and Natasha Le Bel (‘my born body new 
and/ gravid with musical sensuality’). And four poets who passed away last year 
haunt the anthology with meditations on death: William Dickey, Jane Kenyon, James
Merrill and Jean Starr (‘I have felt each living link begin to wither’). David Lehman is 
the series editor.’ - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Adrienne Cecile Rich (May 16, 1929, Baltimore, MD - March 27, 2012, Santa Cruz,
CA) was an American poet, essayist and feminist. She was called "one of the most
widely read and influential poets of the second half of the 20th century", and was 
credited with bringing "the oppression of women and lesbians to the forefront of 
poetic discourse." David Lehman is a poet and the series editor for The Best 
American Poetry. He teaches at The New School in New York City.
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Richman, Jan. Because the Brain Can Be Talked Into Anything: Poems. Baton 
Rogue. 1995. Louisiana State University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0807119938. 48 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration: ‘Jack in the Box’ 
by Silvia Poloto, 1994. Inventory # 41149. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In selecting this dazzling first collection of poems as 
winner of the 1994 Walt Whitman Award, Robert Pinsky praised Jan Richman for the
‘rowdy, restless intelligence’ of her work. Indeed, all of the poems in BECAUSE THE
BRAIN CAN BE TALKED INTO ANYTHING are the result of a compulsive, 
unflinching inquisitiveness – a desire to make some sense of modern life by 
scrutinizing the paradoxes and contradictions inherent in our world. Richman 
arranges her poems in two sections. The first, ‘Reasons,’ describes the poet’s 
childhood, often harrowing family entanglements, the death of her mother, and her 
struggle to define herself in relation to her given world. The second section, 
‘Excuses,’ embraces the freedoms and terrors of adulthood. It explores love and 
sex, and rattles the boundaries between people in relationships. It questions 
philosophical ideals such as grace and personal autonomy, and sometimes, as in 
‘Grace,” overtly mocks them. Ultimately, among the surprising turns of language, the
hard edges and twisted aphorisms of an outspoken narrator, the sense of personal 
history re-emerges as haunting and essential. The book offers no formula for self-
knowledge; it winnows and rummages and, finally, finds truth in irony. As in all 
Richman’s poems, the wise-cracking, urban-hip tome gives way to an extremely 
personal world view, and the raw emotional underpinnings are finally revealed. 
These poems announce a fresh and powerful new voice.

Jan Richman is an American poet. She graduated from the NYU Graduate Creative
Writing Program. Richman taught at the City College of San Francisco, and lives in
Oakland, California.
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Rilke, Rainer Maria. Selected Poems. Berkeley. 1961. University Of California 
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated from the 
German by C. F. MacIntyre. 149 pages. paperback. Inventory # 34693. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These poems, selected from Das Buch der Bilder and 
the two parts of Neue Gedichte, show Rilke’s deep concern with sculpture and 
painting. Written in his less mystical period (1900-1908), the poems exhibit Rilke’s 
particular artistic and poetic power. Rainer Maria Rilke was one of Germany’s most 
important poets. His influences include the paintings of the Worpswedders and the 
French Impressionists, the sculpture of Rodin (to whom he was both friend and 
secretary), and the poetry of Baudelaire, Verlaine, Mallarmé, and other symbolists.
His poetry is innovative, enigmatic, and entertainingly idiosyncratic. C.F. MacIntyre’s
translations are both true to the original and poetic in their own right, and in each 
book he includes an introduction and notes. German text faces the English 
translation.

Rainer Maria Rilke was born on December 4, 1875 in Prague. He published his first
book of poetry in 1894. The lover of Lou Andreas-Salome and secretary to Auguste
Rodin, Rilke went on to become a famous figure in his own right, publishing his great
book, New Poems, in 1907. After WWI, he moved permanently to Switzerland where
he wrote the Duino Elegies and Sonnets to Orpheus in the last years of his life. He 
died of leukemia on December 29, 1926.
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Rinaldi, Nicholas. We Have Lost Our Fathers and Other Poems. Orlando. 1982. 
University Of Central Florida/University Presses Of Florida. 1st Edition. Very Good.
No Dustjacket. 0813006929. 80 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26154. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A new book of poetry from Nicholas Rinaldi. ‘Nicholas 
Rinaldi’s new book is hard hitting, direct, forceful, and lively. He adds fantasy to 
realism in swift-moving poems that clench the fist, throw the world away, and 
thereby possess it with characteristic, remarkable energy. Readers will find his 
findings amazing and good.’ - Richard Eberhart. ‘In this wholesome, witty, allegorical
book, Nicholas Rinaldi never forgets the first rule of art: be interesting. Reading 
Rinaldi is like going to a class taught by a mad professor: you know you’ll be 
fascinated and you know you’ll learn something.’ - Richard Hugo. ‘Nicholas Rinaldi’s
deeply concerned and alert poems capture how we live in a continual state of war 
and surrealism and loss. They probe and shake and glide among our many realities.
As he recognizes himself in us, so we become reflected in him. A varied, fascinating
poetry, where the craftsman and the social critic meet.’ - Dick Allen.

Nicholas Rinaldi is an American poet and novelist. Rinaldi is the author of four 
novels and three collections of poetry. His poems and fiction have won numerous 
awards, and he was honored as the 2007 Artist of the Year by the Fairfield Arts 
Council.

keywords
Poetry America 
Literature

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0935296778.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rios, Alberto.jpg

author picture

listing

Rios, Alberto. The Lime Orchard Woman. Riverdale-on-Hudson. 1988. Sheep 
Meadow Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0935296778. 94 
pages. paperback. Cover: Wongi Sui. Inventory # 32991. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born of a Mexican father and a British mother in the 
border city of Nogales, Arizona, Alberto Ríos has lived his life between cultures. He
extends the metaphor of in-betweeness to language, claiming that he speaks three 
languages: Spanish, English, and a combination of the two. This linguistic richness 
gives Ríos’s verse a touch of magical realism, as in his collections WHISPERING 
TO FOOL THE WIND and THE LIME ORCHARD WOMAN.

Alberto Álvaro Ríos (born 1952, Nogales, Arizona) is an American author of nine 
books and chapbooks of poetry, three collections of short stories, and a memoir. He
is a Regents' professor of English at Arizona State University in Tempe, Arizona. His
work is regularly taught and translated, and has been adapted to dance to both 
classical and popular music.
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Rios, Joseph. Shadowboxing: poems & impersonations. Richmond. 2017. 
Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430434.
88 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43341. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Borrowing the poetic language found in boxing lore and 
in the Rocky films, Shadowboxing pieces together a poetic portrait of Josefo, a 
Chicano adolescent working and becoming a poet in the farm territories of Central 
California. Rios confounds the relationship between author, speaker, and subject 
within various forms and, at times, across genre. He challenges the usefulness of 
poetry and stands upon oral histories to demystify California's overlooked labor 
class. Rios invites the reader to enter Josefo's world of memory, experience, and 
talk, of packinghouse mentors, storytelling grandmothers, parable-sharing plumbers,
smooth talking truck drivers, and infinitely patient literature professors.

Joseph Rios was born in Clovis, California. He is a VONA alumnus, a Macondo 
fellow, and a graduate of the University of California, Berkeley. He lives in Los 
Angeles.
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Ritsos, Yiannis. Epitaphios. Middlesbrough. 2014. Smokestack Books. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780992740962. 65 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45074.
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Translated by Rick M. Newton. On 10 May 1936 the 27-
year old Greek poet Yiannis Ritsos saw a newspaper photograph of a woman 
weeping over the body of her son, a Thessaloniki tobacco-factory worker killed by 
police during a strike. Two days later the Communist Party newspaper Rizospastis 
published a long poem by Ritsos. Dedicated `to the heroic workers of Thessaloniki' 
and drawing on the sixth-century Greek Orthodox Epitaphios Thrinos, the poem 
combines Mary's lament at Christ's tomb with popular Greek folk traditions of 
resurrection and Spring to create a universal lament sung by every bereaved 
mother. This is the first time Epitaphios has been published in book form in English. 

Yiannis Ritsos (1 May 1909 – 11 November 1990) was a Greek poet and left-wing 
activist and an active member of the Greek Resistance during World War II. Born to
a well-to-do landowning family in Monemvasia, Ritsos suffered great losses as a 
child. The early deaths of his mother and eldest brother from tuberculosis, his 
father's struggles with a mental disease, and the economic ruin his family marked 
Ritsos and affected his poetry. Ritsos joined the Communist Party of Greece (KKE).
He maintained a working-class circle of friends and published Tractorin 1934. In 
1935, he published Pyramids; these two works sought to achieve a fragile balance 
between faith in the future, founded on the Communist ideal, and personal despair.
The landmark poem Epitaphios, published in 1936, broke with the shape of Greek 
traditional popular poetry and expressed in clear and simple language a message of
the unity of all people. In August 1936, the right-wing dictatorship of Ioannis Metaxas
came to power and Epitaphios was burned publicly at the foot of the Acropolis in 
Athens. Ritsos responded by taking his work in a different direction: he began to 
explore the conquests of surrealism through the domain of dreams, surprising 
associations, explosions of images and symbols, a lyricism illustrative of the anguish
of the poet, and both tender and bitter souvenirs.
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Rivera, LM. The Drunkards. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected 
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430540. 144 pages. paperback. Inventory #
43971. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Duchamp's Bride Stripped Bare was 
shattered/damaged/transformed upon being relocated to the Brooklyn Museum, 
through this violent act, this accidental fracture, a new manifestation of the medium
was born. So too in LM Rivera’s The Drunkards is there violence against the body, 
not in and of itself, but the body as symbolic mover; and in the interplay between 
intoxication and violence, in being intoxicated on one’s own violence, so too do 
violence and transformation become habituated in art. This intoxicated personhood 
transcends the divisions of the biological self, elevating consciousness to the 
selfless space of The Book, a constantly unfolding interiority in which the self’s 
unspecialness is allowed to touch the sublime.

LM RIVERA lives in Santa Fe, New Mexico. He co-edits Called Back Books with his
partner, poet Sharon Zetter. His work has appeared in Upstairs at Duroc, Alien 
Mouth, FUZZ, Mannequin Haus, Prelude, Dream Pop Press, and elsewhere. He has
published a chapbook, The Little Legacies. This is his first full-length book.
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Robinson, Leonard Wallace. In the Whale. Daleville. 1983. Barnwood Press. 1st 
American Edition.1 of 1000 Copies. Very Good in Wrappers. 0935306218. 77 
pages. paperback. Cover: Barbara LaRue King. Inventory # 32822. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of poetry from a creative writing teacher at 
the University of Montana.

A native of Malden, Massachusetts, Leonard Wallace Robinson was editor of The 
Columbia Review while at the College. Robinson enjoyed a long career as an editor
as well as a writer.
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Robison, Margaret. Red Creek: A Requiem. Amherst. 1992. Amherst Writers & 
Artists Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0941895084. 50 pages.
paperback. Cover: Barbara Werden. Inventory # 32971. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘It was to Cairo and the many images from my childhood
that I returned to in writing THE NAKED BEAR, my first book of poetry, and much 
later RED CREEK, another book of poetry inspired by images of my hometown.’ – 
Margaret Robinson.

Margaret Robison was born and grew up in Cairo, Georgia, a small rural town 13 
miles from the Florida border. She wrote her first poems when she was in the 5th 
grade. It was only after a dream, followed by a psychotic episode in 1971, that she 
rediscovered herself as a writer. She began to write in earnest in a psychiatric 
hospital and has never stopped. Robinson led many creative writing workshops over
the years, but the workshops that contributed the most to her emotional and spiritual
life were those in which she worked with children as Poet-In-Residence in 
elementary schools in western Massachusetts, especially in the Donahue School in
Holyoke. In addition to her work in the schools, Robinson led a writing workshop for
women in a minimum-security prison, an on-going workshop in her home, and 
summers in the annual Writers’ Workshop at the University of Massachusetts. In 
1989 she had a stroke that paralyzed her left side and shattered her speech. 
Margaret Robinson is the mother of Christopher Robinson - now Augusten 
Burroughs.keywords
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Roderick, David. The Americans. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963127. Pitt Poetry Series. 78
pages. paperback. Inventory # 40849. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David Roderick's second book, The Americans, pledges 
its allegiance to dirt. And to laptops. And to swimming pools, the Kennedys, a flower
in a lapel, plastic stars hanging from the ceiling of a child's room, churning locusts, a
jar of blood, a gleam of sun on the wing of a plane. His poems swarm with life. They
also ask an unanswerable question: What does it mean to be an American? 
Restless against the borders we build-between countries, between each other-
Roderick roams from place to place in order to dig into the messy, political, idealistic
and ultimately inexplicable idea of American-ness. His rangy, inquisitive lyrics stitch 
together a patchwork flag, which he stakes alongside all the noise of our 
construction, our obsessive building and making, while he imagines the fate of a 
nation built on desire. 'The Americans is a compelling meditation on the ways we go
about our lives at this cultural moment, often unmoored from the facts of history 
though we drift along its shores. Part complicated love letter to suburbia, these 
poems demand that we consider not only what we are drawn to but also what we fail
to see, how the apocryphal feeds our cultural amnesia.

David Roderick's first book of poems, Blue Colonial, won the APR/Honickman Prize.
He has published poetry and fiction in several journals, including the Hudson 
Review, the Georgia Review, Indiana Review, New England Review, Poetry, the 
Southern Review, Slate, and the Virginia Quarterly Review. Roderick is a former 
Wallace Stegner Fellow and was awarded the Amy Lowell Travelling Scholarship, 
among other honors. Poems from this collection have won Shenandoah's James 
Boatwright III Prize and the Campbell Corner Poetry Prize, sponsored by Sarah 
Lawrence College. Roderick is associate professor of English in the MFA program at
the University of North Carolina at Greensboro.
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Rodman, Selden. South America of the Poets. New York. 1970. Hawthorn Books. 
1st Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Illustrated by Bill Negron. 270 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photo: The author (right) talking with Brazilian novelist Jorge Amado in Bahia (Photo
by Bill Negron). Jacket-cover design by Bill Negron. Inventory # 15003. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Though connected to us physically, South America 
remains the least ‘discovered,’ most mysterious of the continents. It has often been
described in terms of its natural wonders, and more often for its baffling political and
economic flaws, but never for the glorious diversity of its cultures. And yet it is from 
the great South American poets and novelists of today, and the great South 
American sculptors and city-builders of yesterday, that our blander, better 
‘organized’ civilization has most to learn. And it is precisely because we have 
ignored those cultures that our clumsy attempts to impose our own have failed, and 
the idealistic image of the Good Neighbor has yielded to the ugly stereotype of the 
Yanqui Imperialist. No writer is better equipped to help redress this distorted 
perspective than Selden Rodman. As poet, anthologist, and Mexican diarist, he was
among the first to call attention to the young giants of Latin American literature. As 
art critic, he played a key role in the ‘renaissance’ of Haitian art. As political essayist
and later as historian, he made friends with statesmen and revolutionaries. In 
SOUTH AMERICA OF THE POETS he puts these talents together for the first time 
to give a uniquely informal and revealing portrait of the South America the tourist, 
traveling salesman, and diplomat rarely see. The ‘poetry’ evoked goes beyond the 
intimate close-ups of the famous literary figures the author visits, beyond the 
masterpieces of art he communes with; it is in the awesome landscapes, the 
historical confrontations, the indomitable inhabitants of mountain, jungle, and city 
slum-all embraced in grateful humility but without sacrificing the pride and prejudice
of being an American.

Selden Rodman (February 19, 1909 – November 2, 2002) was an American writer 
and poet. Selden Rodman was born to a wealthy family in Manhattan and attended
Yale University. He traveled widely, and published over 40 books in his lifetime.
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Ronk, Martha. Ocular Proof. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430250. 96 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 42854. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Taking its title from Shakespeare’s Othello, a play that 
questions the veracity of what eyes actually see, Ocular Proof explores not only 
what each of us sees, but also how photographs modify sight as they capture, 
distort, frame, and simultaneously encourage discovery. These poems play off 
critical insights about the function of photographs and the power of visual imagery in
the modern world and yet are decidedly personal. They address the unreality of 
one’s own life, the illegibility of the past and future, and our strong attraction to 
focused details such as 'Kertesz photographing stairs extending past the small figure
and out of sight.'

MARTHA RONK is the author of 11 books of poetry, including Transfer of Qualities, 
long-listed listed for the National Book Award, and Vertigo, winner of the National 
Poetry Series. She has won a National Endowment Grant and the Lynda Hull Poetry
Award. She has been a faculty member at Occidental College in Los Angeles and 
during fall 2015 at Otis College of Art and Design.
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Ronk, Martha. Ocular Proof. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430250. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #
42978. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Taking its title from Shakespeare’s Othello, a play that 
questions the veracity of what eyes actually see, Ocular Proof explores not only 
what each of us sees, but also how photographs modify sight as they capture, 
distort, frame, and simultaneously encourage discovery. These poems play off 
critical insights about the function of photographs and the power of visual imagery in
the modern world and yet are decidedly personal. They address the unreality of 
one’s own life, the illegibility of the past and future, and our strong attraction to 
focused details such as 'Kertesz photographing stairs extending past the small figure
and out of sight.'

MARTHA RONK is the author of 11 books of poetry, including Transfer of Qualities, 
long-listed listed for the National Book Award, and Vertigo, winner of the National 
Poetry Series. She has won a National Endowment Grant and the Lynda Hull Poetry
Award. She has been a faculty member at Occidental College in Los Angeles and 
during fall 2015 at Otis College of Art and Design.
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Ross, Margaret. A Timeshare. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430120. 6 x 9". 104 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44222. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Winner of the Omnidawn 1st/2nd Poetry Book Prize. 
Margaret Ross’s debut unearths the corporeal in the most desolate reaches of 
corporate speech: Futures exchange. Human resources. Personal life. Lush and 
visceral, A Timeshare knows that questions and crises of individual existence are 
inextricably bound to shared experience, touching the concrete through the 
metaphysical. What time is it? What’s time? Your shadow renders you a human 
sundial. “Countdown,” the book begins. “A Timeshare channels that crepuscular 
space between waking and dreaming. These poems emit the ghostly ambience of 
‘voices wafting past their sentences’ and ‘notes across a promissory silence.’ It’s as 
if someone was singing from the shadows, or the shadows themselves were singing
throughout this stunning, truly singular debut.” - Terrance Hayes.

Margaret Ross is the author of a chapbook, Decay Constant. She has received 
fellowships from the Iowa Writers’ Workshop and the Fulbright Program and lives in
New Haven.
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Rosser, J. Allyn. Mimi's Trapeze. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963158. 6 x 9. 96 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 40869. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 'It’s a rare pleasure to follow the quick and pointed 
intelligence that animates Rosser’s poems. Some are sonnets, some are long and 
lean, but all have clear, idiosyncratic voices. They come bearing philosophy, 
nostalgia, rabies, chicken soup and the head of Holofernes. They’re funny, tart, 
perceptive—good company. And more than one goes armed with a blackjack 
ending.' —Sarah Lindsay.

J. Allyn Rosser is the author of three previous poetry collections: Foiled Again, 
Misery Prefigured, and Bright Moves. She is the recipient of numerous awards, most
recently the New Criterion Poetry Prize and fellowships from the Guggenheim and 
Lannan Foundations. Rosser is associate professor of English at Ohio University 
and is editor in chief of New Ohio Review.
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Rothenberg, Jerome and Robinson, Jeffrey C. (editors). Poems For the Millennium -
Volume 3: The University of California Book of Romantic & Postromantic Poetry. 
Berkeley. 2008. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520255982. 929 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36773. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The previous two volumes of this acclaimed anthology 
set forth a globally decentered revision of twentieth-century poetry from the 
perspective of its many avant-gardes. Now editors Jerome Rothenberg and Jeffrey
C. Robinson bring a radically new interpretation to the poetry of the preceding 
century, viewing the work of the romantic and post-romantic poets as an 
international, collective, often utopian enterprise that became the foundation of 
experimental modernism. Global in its range, volume three gathers selections from 
the poetry and manifestos of canonical poets, as well as the work of lesser-known 
but equally radical poets. Defining romanticism as experimental and visionary, 
Rothenberg and Robinson feature prose poetry, verbal-visual experiments, and 
sound poetry, along with more familiar forms seen here as if for the first time. The 
anthology also explores romanticism outside the European orbit and includes 
ethnopoetic and archaeological works outside the literary mainstream. The range of
volume three and its skewing of the traditional canon illuminate the process by which
romantics and post- romantics challenged nineteenth-century orthodoxies and 
propelled poetry to the experiments of a later modernism and avant-gardism.

Jerome Rothenberg is an internationally known poet and Professor Emeritus of 
Visual Arts and Literature at the University of California, San Diego. Jeffrey C. 
Robinson is Professor of English at the University of Colorado Boulder.
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Rukeyser, Muriel. Wake Island: A Poem. Garden City. 1942. Doubleday. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Inventory # 22896. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WAKE ISLAND was the first poem of major importance 
to be written about the World War II. It is both a tribute to the valiant stand of the 
United States Marines at Wake Island, and an affirmation of belief in what they 
fought for - belief not only in America, but in freedom throughout the world.

Muriel Rukeyser (December 15, 1913 – February 12, 1980) was an American poet 
and political activist, best known for her poems about equality, feminism, social 
justice, and Judaism.
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Runciman, Lex. Salt Moons: Poems 1981-2016. County Clare. 2017. Salmon 
Poetry. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781910669778. 134 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 41960. $19

FROM THE PUBLISHER - “The buzzing confusion of everyday life can distract and
dispirit. In such a provisional situation, what is the human prospect? What is the 
truth about us? Or the beauty to be experienced here? A major effort in Runciman's
work addresses such questions. If we are indeed fallen people in a world that needs
repair, there might be remedies, retrievals, perhaps in family, or art, or the great 
green earth.” - Erik Muller in Durable Goods: Appreciations of Oregon Poets

Born and raised in Portland, LEX RUNCIMAN has lived most of his life in Oregon’s
Willamette Valley. Along the way, he worked as warehouseman, shipping-receiving
clerk, and a stacker in a box mill. Holder of graduate degrees from the writing 
programs at the University of Montana and the University of Utah, he taught for 
eleven years at Oregon State University and for twenty-four years at Linfield 
College, where he twice received the Edith Green Award for teaching excellence. He
is the author of five earlier books of poems, including One Hour That Morning & 
Other Poems, 2014, which won the Julie Olds and Thomas Hellie Award for Creative
Achievement. The Admirations (1989) won the Oregon Book Award. His work has 
been featured on Verse Daily and in various anthologies including most recently 
CutBank 40 and Alive at the Center, published in 2013 by Ooligan Press. Individual
poems have received the Kenneth O. Hanson Award and the Silcox Prize. Parents 
of two daughters and grandparents of three boys and a girl, he and Deborah Berry 
Runciman have been married more than forty years.
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Sanders, Edward. America: A History in Verse - Volume 1 1900-1939. Santa Rosa.
2000. Black Sparrow Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Very Slightly Worn
Wrappers. 1574231170. 389 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41731. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ed Sanders has developed a remarkable mode of 
compacted history (as one critic called it). Angry, wistful, defiant and extremely funny
re-inventions of historical and biographical worlds, these works offer a highly original
mix of chronicle, anecdote, document, reportage, paean and polemic. In the present
volume, Sanders embarks on his most ambitious project to date: an epic, neo-
Herodotean finding-out-for-oneself of salient moments and movements in the 
public/private history of the American twentieth century. Bold, sweeping, data-
retentive, rhapsodic, hilarious, heart-rendering, thought-provoking, Sanders History
adds a brilliant new poetic patch to the story of America - a million stranded fabric /
woven by billions of hands minds

Edward Sanders (born August 17, 1939) is an American poet, singer, social activist,
environmentalist, author, publisher and longtime member of the band The Fugs. He
has been called a bridge between the Beat and Hippie generations. Sanders is 
considered to have been active and "present at the counterculture's creation."
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Santos, Sherod. The Pilot Star Elegies: Poems. New York. 1999. Norton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393047040. 103 pages. hardcover. 
Cover: Nicolas Vleughels-'Study of Wings'. Inventory # 33425. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The centerpiece of this collection, 'Elegy for My Sister,' is
a sequence of poems on the suicide of the poet's sister in which he gathers, piece 
by piece, the scattered fragments of his sister's life. In other poems, Santos follows 
this elegiac theme into the broader contexts of myth and contemporary history to 
explore the ways each private loss is overlaid by those harrowing conditions by 
which our century defines itself.

Sherod Santos was born in Greenville, South Carolina. He attended San Diego 
State University for both his BA and MA, before continuing his studies at the 
University of California, Irvine and the University of Utah. His numerous awards and
honors include poetry awards from the Academy of American Poets, a Pushcart 
Prize, the Oscar Blumenthal Prize from Poetry magazine and several fellowships. 
He is a member of the faculty at the University of Missouri, Columbia.
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Sassoon, Siegfried. The Weald of Youth. New York. 1942. Viking Press. 1st 
American Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good.
No Dustjacket. 259 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37449. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the second volume of Sassoon's autobiography, 
covering the period of seven years between 1907 and 1914. Siegfried Sassoon 
(1886-1967) was one of the best known British soldier poets of World War I. He was
a novelist and prose writer, wrote several autobiographical works and although he 
served in the military, he subsequently took a strong anti-war position.

Siegfried Loraine Sassoon (8 September 1886 – 1 September 1967) was an English
poet, writer, and soldier. Decorated for bravery on the Western Front, he became 
one of the leading poets of the First World War. His poetry both described the 
horrors of the trenches and satirised the patriotic pretensions of those who, in 
Sassoon's view, were responsible for a jingoism-fuelled war. Sassoon became a 
focal point for dissent within the armed forces when he made a lone protest against 
the continuation of the war in his "Soldier's Declaration" of 1917, culminating in his 
admission to a military psychiatric hospital; this resulted in his forming a friendship 
with Wilfred Owen, who was greatly influenced by him. Sassoon later won acclaim 
for his prose work, notably his three-volume fictionalised autobiography, collectively
known as the "Sherston trilogy".
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Savich, Zach. The Orchard Green and Every Color. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn 
Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430182. 6
x 9. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44221. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Zach Savich’s new collection, intent seeing makes the
present more present. The mysteries of grief and joy, of daily desire and loss, 
resonate fleetingly, a bell struck delicately, struck again. In these poems, language 
is a sense like any other and yet is everything that may be glimpsed and heard and
briefly known. “This is the poetry of deep meditation, the meditation of survival, 
where the perfect knot is a straight thread, a ‘clothesline is a sentence,’ and the 
definition of quiet is baseball over the radio—and ‘every death is young.’ To enter 
this exquisite book is to enter a pact with the poet: ‘we agree to visit the present’; 
and the only promise we make is that ‘we promise what we are.’ ” - Fady Joudah, 
author of Textu.

Zach Savich is the author of four books of poetry, as well as a book of prose, Events
Film Cannot Withstand. He teaches in the BFA Program for Creative Writing at the 
University of the Arts in Philadelphia, and co-edits Rescue Press’s Open Prose 
Series.
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Scalapino, Leslie. It's go in horizontal : Selected Poems, 1974-2006. Berkeley. 2008.
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520254626. Also available in cloth. 257 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36309.
$16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Internationally recognized as one of the most innovative
writers in America today, Leslie Scalapino persistently challenges the boundaries of
many forms in which she works–poetry, prose, plays, and more. This outstanding 
volume includes work from sequential and serial poems written over thirty-two years.
The poems demonstrate ideas and inventions in writing, and how one writing 
invention leads to the next. Three series are selected from the long poem way, 
about which Philip Whalen said, ‘She makes everything take place in real time, in 
the light and air and night where all of us live, everything happening at once.’ Recent
poems, such as those from ‘DeLay Rose,’ appear to leave the page itself as a single
infinite line in which the actions of individuals and occurrences in the outside world 
are synonymous, mysterious, and simultaneous. It’s go in horizontal is a dazzling 
entryway into the oeuvre of a daring and powerful writer.

Leslie Scalapino (July 25, 1944 – May 28, 2010) was a United States poet, 
experimental prose writer, playwright, essayist, and editor, sometimes grouped in 
with the Language poets, though she felt closely tied to the Beat poets. A longtime 
resident of California's Bay Area, she earned an M.A. in English from the University
of California at Berkeley. One of Scalapino's most critically well-received works is 
way (North Point Press, 1988), a long poem which won the Poetry Center Award, 
the Lawrence Lipton Prize, and the American Book Award.
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Schwartz, Lynne Sharon. No Way Out But Through. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964599. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42047. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘One marvels at the force of seeing in Schwartz’s No 
Way Out But Through and cannot help but feel a particular gratitude for her 
abundant humor. Go all in with these poems; you'll reap unknown rewards. She 
possesses a quick-witted imagination that sanctifies memories and makes room for 
the wondrous nature of our cosmopolitan lights.’ - Major Jackson. ‘Can 
mournfulness be wry? Can irony be heartfelt? Yes, when the writer is as insightful as
Lynne Sharon Schwartz, her voice urgent with life even as she speaks about death.
From Veronica Lake to her old boyfriends to lost family members, a whole peopled
world is created for us here, at the intersection of memory and dream.’ —Linda 
Pastan.

Lynne Sharon Schwartz is the author of two previous poetry collections: See You in 
the Dark, and In Solitary. Her twenty-three books include the novels Disturbances in
the Field, Leaving Brooklyn, nominated for the PEN/Faulkner Award, and Rough 
Strife, nominated for the National Book Award. She has also published non-fiction, 
short stories, a memoir, essays, and translations. Schwartz is the recipient of 
awards from the Guggenheim Foundation, the National Endowment for the Arts (in 
fiction and translation), and the New York State Foundation for the Arts. She has 
taught widely in the United States and abroad, and currently teaches at the 
Bennington College Writing Seminars and the Columbia University School of the 
Arts.
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Scott Jr., Nathan A. The Poetry of Civic Virtue: Eliot, Malraux, Auden. Philadelphia.
1976. Fortress Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0800604830.
164 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27925. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Many writers who created what is now regarded as the 
classic canon of modern literature – Rilke, Kafka, Gide, Virginia Woolf, Sartre, 
Beckett - appear strongly disinclined to endorse the idea of man-in-society, and their
tendency is to posit a radical solitariness as the universal human condition. Indeed,
one of the leading characteristics of ‘modernism’ in twentieth century poetry and 
fiction might be said to be the reluctance expressed by so much of this literature to 
acknowledge the social world as the repository of man’s most essential truth: ‘real 
life’ is thought to be elsewhere, in the inwardness of individualist subjectivity. Again
and again, the literary imagination of our time has located the scene and site of the 
human drama outside the realm of what Martin Buber called ‘the interhuman.’ But 
there are certain great exceptions to this general pattern, and, of these. Nathan 
Scott in his latest book holds up three of the most notable examples - in the work of
T.S. Eliot, Andre Malraux, and W. H. Auden. In each of these focal figures he 
locates an exemplary instance in recent literature of the human world being 
conceived to be a world of coexistence, and he exhibits then as poets – Malraux, 
too, since his fiction is viewed as essentially a poetic enterprise – whose special 
distinction it is to prompt reflection on the nature of civic virtue.

Nathan A. Scott, Jr. (24 April 1925-December 2006) was an American scholar who 
helped establish the modern field of theology and literature and who helped found 
the well-known Ph.D. program in that field at the University of Chicago. Scott also 
published seventeen books, in addition to publishing articles and reviews and editing
editions. He has likewise been the subject of numerous articles and books. Scott's 
innovation in literary criticism was to reject the New Critics' idea that poems should 
be studied as autonomous objects and to remind scholars that authors' personal 
beliefs are crucial for understanding their texts; in this way, he also returned criticism
to a study of the way literature represents the outside world.
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Scott, Peter Dale. Coming To Jakarta: A Poem About Terror. New York. 1989. New
Directions. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0811210944. 160 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 24014. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A devastating revelation of violence, exploitation, and 
corrupt politics, Coming to Jakarta derives its title from the role played by the CIA, 
banks, and oil companies in the 1965 slaughter of more than half a million 
Indonesians.

Peter Dale Scott (born 11 January 1929) is a Canadian-born poet, former diplomat,
and former English professor at the University of California, Berkeley. A son of the 
Canadian poet and constitutional lawyer F. R. Scott and painter Marian Dale Scott, 
he has been critical of American foreign policy since the era of the Vietnam War. 
Scott was a signatory in 1968 of the 'Writers and Editors War Tax Protest' pledge, in
which participants vowed to refuse tax payments in protest against the Vietnam War.
He spent four years (1957–1961) with the Canadian diplomatic service. He retired 
from the UC Berkeley faculty in 1994.
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Seguin, Andrew. The Room in Which I Work. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn 
Publishing. Advance Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430359. 6
x 9. The Omnidawn Open (Poetry Book Prize). 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
 44220. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Evoking the life of Nicéphore Niépce, one of the pioneers
of photography, The Room In Which I Work investigates how photography has 
provided lasting metaphors for how we think, write, and talk about what we see. 
Combining original photographs with poems that range through history, chemistry, 
collage, dialogue, and lyric, The Room In Which I Work is a singular meditation on 
language and image. ‘In this continually beautiful series of poems, Andrew Seguin 
possesses and is possessed by Joseph Nicéphore Niépce, the maker of the first 
photograph. How rare these days: a whole book brilliant without pretention, 
reconciling mundanity with the most refined observations, and deeply immersed in 
utter sympathy and respect for another human being.’ Calvin Bedient, judge of the 
Omnidawn Open.

Andrew Seguin is a poet and photographer who was born in Pittsburgh, PA, in 1981.
He is the author of The Room In Which I Work, forthcoming from Omnidawn in 2017.
His chapbooks include Black Anecdote, a winner of the Poetry Society of America’s
New York Chapbook Fellowship in 2010, and NN, published by Tammy in 2016. 
Andrew’s poems have appeared widely in literary magazines, including in Boston 
Review, CROWD, Denver Quarterly, Guernica, Gulf Coast, LIT, and Iowa Review, 
and he has contributed to the New York Botanical Garden’s Literary Audio Tour. His
work has been supported by the United States Fulbright Program, Poets House, and
the Pennsylvania Humanities Council. Andrew lives in New York City.
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Senghor, Leopold Sedar. The Collected Poetry. Charlottesville & London. 1991. 
University Press of Viriginia. 1st American Edition. Some Slight Foxing Along the 
Top Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 081391275x. Translated from the 
French & With An Introduction by Melvin Dixon. A. James Arnold, General Editor 
Kandioura Drame, Associate Editor. 598 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo courtesy of
Editions du Seuil. Inventory # 43125. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The complete poems of Leopold Sedar Senghor, former
president of the Republic of Senegal and Africa's most famous poet, are offered in 
translation for the first time in this bilingual edition. The book, representing the 
culmination of a lifetime of work, includes ‘Lost Poems,’ a collection of Senghor's 
earliest work. Senghor's poetry contrasts the lushness and wonder of Africa's past 
with the alienation and loss associated with assimilation into European culture. Co-
founder of the negritude literary movement, Senghor is concerned that ways be 
provided for African and European cultures to enrich each other while preserving 
their own cultural identities. His poetry, alive with sensual imagery, reclaims his 
ancestral heritage and celebrates African culture. He writes with an awareness of his
readers, preparing them to receive his culture and its values. With emotional power,
he draws the reader deep into his world. In his Introduction, translator Melvin Dixon
places Senghor's writing in a historical perspective by relating it to his political 
involvement. Dixon also elaborates on the ways in which the poems chronicle 
Senghor's own development as an intellectual, particularly on his struggles with 
issues of self and cultural identity. Dixon's translation preserves the integrity of 
Senghor's work by retaining, in the original, words and expressions unique to 
Senghor's African French, expressions whose meaning would be compromised by 
translation.

Leopold Sedar Senghor was born in 1906 in Joal, a small village of the Sine-Saloum
region on the Atlantic coast, and was educated in France. From 1960 to 1981 he 
was president of the Republic of Senegal, and in 1983 he became the first African 
and the only black intellectual elected to the French Academy.
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Shaheen, Glenn. Energy Corridor. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963851. Pitt Poetry Series. 
72 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44682. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The American roller coaster of economic and 
psychologic inflation and deflation is Energy Corridor’s timely subject, the city of 
Houston its genius loci. Glenn Shaheen brings a laser eye to national, neighborly, 
and personal iniquities large and small, because ‘the direction I am trying to travel / 
is home.’ Through ‘measurements of stress, strata, fortune’ this book bristles and 
pops.’ —Dana Levin. In Energy Corridor, Houston, Texas is the macabre avatar for
a nation that has systematically stripped political and economic power from the 
middle and lower classes. In these poems the speaker wrestles with the guilt and 
complacency of living in the world's wealthiest nation. It is easy in America to do 
nothing and suckle the trickling down of the rich, but these poems urge that we have
a community responsibility to alter the way we act. Through varied lenses, from 
Jean-Jacques Rousseau to The Texas Chain Saw Massacre, from Goethe to 
contemporary electronica, from the 1982 Tylenol Murders to the Stanley Cup, these
poems assemble the rhetoric of our cultural landscape into a call to arms. We must 
change our ways.

Glenn Shaheen is the author of Predatory, winner of the Agnes Lynch Starrett 
Poetry Prize, and runner-up for the Norma Farber First Book Award from the Poetry
Society of America. He is also the author of Unchecked Savagery, a chapbook of 
flash fiction. His poetry has appeared in Subtropics, /nor, Barrelhouse, and 
Washington Square, among other publications.
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Shumate, David. Kimonos in the Closet. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962649. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 62 pages. paperback. Cover art by Carol Burns Shumate. Cover design by 
Ann Walston. Inventory # 40584. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘These are enormously arresting, odd, wryly humorous, 
gripping poems. And the variety of subject matter is astounding. I don't know when 
I've enjoyed reading a book so much.'--David Budbill.

David Shumate is the author of The Floating Bridge and High Water Mark, winner of
the 2003 Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize. His poetry has appeared widely in 
literary journals and has been anthologized in Good Poems for Hard Times, The 
Best American Poetry and The Writer's Almanac. Shumate is poet-in-residence at 
Marian University and lives in Zionsville, Indiana.
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Silex, Edgar Gabriel. Through All the Displacements. Willimantic. 1995. Curbstone 
Press. 1st American Edition. Some Water Staining Along Side Edge, Otherwise 
Good in Wrappers. 188068425x. Paperback Original. 78 pages. paperback. Cover:
Robert W. Two Bulls. Inventory # 33749. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While Silex explores the historic and contemporary 
damage inflicted on Native American peoples, his poems shine with hope and 
regeneration as he comes to terms with his past, affirming the history and value of 
Native American culture. His poems are infused with honesty, passion and humor. 
‘Edgar Silex writes poems of intimacy, in the way that history is intimate to those 
making it from the mundane details of their lives. These details of hard living are 
beautiful, and make songs, as do the terrible intimacies of colonization. This is an 
unusual voice.’ — Joy Harjo. ‘There are mountains, colors, dirt, sky and music in 
Silex’s poems. There appears to be an ancestral hand feeding him the words. These
poems are a spiritual compass to guide us on the untenable terrain we are all riding 
into the future, where true north is true heart.’ — Luis J. Rodriguez.

Edgar Silex was born in El Paso, Texas, and is a member of the Pueblo Nation. His 
first book, Even the Dead Have Memories, was published by New Sins Press. 
Currently, he is the Director of the Baltimore Literary Center where he teaches 
Creative Writing and Native American Comparative Mythology. Mr. Silex lives in 
College Park, Maryland.
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Silliman, Ron. The Age of Huts (Compleat). Berkeley. 2007. University Of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520250161. 311 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 36491. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Between the Age of Innocence and the Age of 
Experience comes The Age of Huts. This book brings together for the first time all of
the poems in Ron Silliman’s Age of Huts cycle, including Ketjak, Sunset Debris, The
Chinese Notebook, and 2197, as well as two key satellite texts, Sitting Up, Standing,
Taking Steps, and BART. Each poem offers a radically different approach toward 
using language to explore the world. One of the founding works of Language Poetry,
The Age of Huts is about everything, more or less literally, as each sentence, even 
each phrase, embarks on its own narrative, linking together to form a large 
polyphonic investigation of contemporary life. From Ketjak, one of the first poems to
employ ‘the new sentence,’ to 2197, a serial work that scrambles the vocabulary and
grammar of its sentences, The Age of Huts questions everything we have known 
about poetry in order to see the world anew. CONTENTS - Preface; 
Acknowledgments; Ketjak; Sunset Debris; The Chinese Notebook; 2197; I am 
Marion Delgado; I Meet Osip Brik; Rhizome; Winter Landscape with Skaters and a 
Bird Trap; The Joy of Physics; San Francisco Destroyed by Fire; The Four 
Protozoas; Turk Street News; Invasion of the Stalinoids; Allied Gardens; The 
Scheme of Things; Considerations of Representability; Do City; Satellite Texts; 
Sitting Up, Standing, Taking Steps; BART.

Ron Silliman is the author of more than twenty volumes of poetry. His most recent 
books include Woundwood, Under Albany, MultiPlex, and N/O.and the weblog 
‘Silliman’s Blog’.
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Smith, Aaron. Primer. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964346. Pitt Poetry Series. 80 pages. 
paperback. Cover art: Elly Smallwood, 'Untitled - Mike,' 2014. Cover design: Melissa
Dias-Mandoly. Inventory # 43067. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his third poetry collection, Primer, Aaron Smith 
grapples with the ugly realities of the private self, in which desire feels more like a 
trap than fulfillment. What is the face we prepare in our public lives to distract others
from our private grief? Smith's poetry explores that inexplicable tension between 
what we say and how we actually feel, exposing the complications of intimacy and 
the limitations of language to bridge those distances between friends, family 
members, and lovers. What we deny, in the end, may be just what we actually 
survive. Mortality in Smith's work remains the uncomfortable foundation at the center
of our relationship with others, to faith, to art, to love as we grow older, and 
ultimately, to our own sense of who we are in our bodies in the world. The struggle 
of this book, finally, is in naming whether just what we say we want is enough to 
satisfy our primal needs, or are the choices we make to stay alive the same choices
we make to help us, in so many small ways, to die.

Aaron Smith is the author of Appetite, and Blue on Blue Ground, winner of the 
Agnes Lynch Starrett Poetry Prize, and the chapbooks Men in Groups and What's 
Required. His work has appeared in a number of literary magazines, including 
Ploughshares and Prairie Schooner, and The Best American Poetry 2013. He is 
assistant professor of creative writing at Lesley University in Cambridge, 
Massachusetts.
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Smith, Cassandra. u&i. Richmond. 2015. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430106. 6 x 9". 96 pages. 
paperback. Inventory #  44223. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A debut poetry collection that meditates on imagination 
and existence. u&i is a meditation on the imaginary—what exists and what doesn’t,
how does something exist when it knows it is imaginary, how is it to be reckoned 
with. u&i asks what are the can and can’t of existence, as well as the cant of 
existence—the domestic and repeating cant, as things circle themselves until they 
think they exist a little more. There is, in u&i, cant as incantation. “Cassandra Smith
creates a work that is of rare singular focus reminiscent of Roland Barthes’s A 
Lover’s Discourse. I am elated, grateful and perhaps even stricken for having read, 
for having received the gift of u&i. Beautifully written and contemplative, I cannot 
help but feel a sense of devastation upon arriving as a reader.” Truong Tran, author
of Four Letter Words.

Cassandra Smith is a poet and visual artist. She has exhibited her book and 
photography installations in Oakland, San Francisco, Sacramento, Portland, 
Chicago, and Memphis.
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Smith, Tracy K. Wade in the Water: Poems. Minneapolis. 2018. Graywolf Press. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781555978136. 86 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory #  44315. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Wade in the Water, Tracy K. Smith boldly ties 
America’s contemporary moment both to our nation’s fraught founding history and to
a sense of the spirit, the everlasting. These are poems of sliding scale: some 
capture a flicker of song or memory; some collage an array of documents and 
voices; and some push past the known world into the haunted, the holy. Smith’s 
signature voice―inquisitive, lyrical, and wry―turns over what it means to be a 
citizen, a mother, and an artist in a culture arbitrated by wealth, men, and violence.
Here, private utterance becomes part of a larger choral arrangement as the 
collection widens to include erasures of The Declaration of Independence and the 
correspondence between slave owners, a found poem comprised of evidence of 
corporate pollution and accounts of near-death experiences, a sequence of letters 
written by African Americans enlisted in the Civil War, and the survivors’ reports of 
recent immigrants and refugees. Wade in the Water is a potent and luminous book 
by one of America’s essential poets.

Tracy K. Smith is the United States Poet Laureate. She is the author of four 
acclaimed books of poetry, including Wade in the Water and Life on Mars, winner of
the 2012 Pulitzer Prize, a New York Times Notable Book, a New York Times Book 
Review Editors’ Choice, and a New Yorker, Library Journal, and Publishers Weekly
Best Book of the Year. A professor of creative writing at Princeton University, she 
lives in Princeton with her family.
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Snow, Carol. For. Berkeley. 2000. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520217837. New California Poetry, 1. 73 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 35233. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Carol Snow published her first volume of poetry, 
Artist and Model, in 1989, poet Michael Palmer praised the ‘complex music [Snow] 
forms from our simplest words’ and noted that she ‘reflects on the struggle toward—
and limits of—representation itself. Artist and Model is a first book of singular poetic 
intelligence and attention.’ In For, the first volume in the New California Poetry 
series, Snow continues her vast and original poetic project of defining the 
relationship among art, life, and the acts of perception that define and limit those 
terms. If there is ‘subject matter’—an elusive term when one is talking about Snow’s
writing—it is the play between memory and moment. Here is work that makes 
innovative use of autobiographical material, in finely wrought and highly sculpted 
poetry of great integrity, power, and subtlety. The kinship For has with Eastern 
thought and poetic forms extends to the fact that, like the poetry of Tu Fu, it has a 
depth charge of spare style. Among American writers, Snow’s antecedents include 
Elizabeth Bishop and George Oppen. For synthesizes something classical and 
ancient—the need to observe cleanly and to represent a thing simply and with force.
Snow forges new and remarkable poetry by combining traditions that once seemed 
incompatible—the materials of life and a purely aesthetic, experimental style. Carol
Snow’s Artist and Model won the 1990 Book Award from the Poetry Center at San 
Francisco State University. She is the recipient of a National Endowment for the Arts
Fellowship and lives in San Francisco. .

Carol Snow is Codirector of the Blue Bear School of American Music in San 
Francisco. She is the author of Artist and Model (1990), which received the 1990 
Book Award from the Poetry Center at San Francisco State University, and For 
(California, 2000).
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Snow, Carol. Seventy Prepositions: Poems. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California
Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520240812. 110 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 35234. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Carol Snow’s award-winning poetry has been admired 
and celebrated as ‘work of difficult beauty’ (Robert Hass), ‘ever restless, ever re-
framing the frame of reference’ (Boston Review), teaching us ‘how brutally self-
transforming a verbal action can be when undertaken in good faith’ (Jorie Graham). 
In this, her third volume, Snow continues to mine the language to its most 
mysterious depths and to explore the possibilities its meanings and mechanics hold 
for definition, transformation, and emotional truth. These poems place us before, 
and in, language—as we stand before, and in, the world. The Seventy Prepositions
comprises three suites of poems. The first, ‘Vocabulary Sentences,’ reflects on 
words and reality by taking as a formal motif the sort of sentences used to test 
vocabulary skills in elementary school. The poems of the second suite, ‘Vantage,’ 
gather loosely around questions of perspective and perception. The closing suite 
finds its inspiration in the Japanese dry-landscape gardens known as karesansui, 
such as the famous rock garden at Ryoan-ji Temple in Kyoto. Here the poet 
approaches composition as one faces a ‘miniature Zen garden,’ choosing and 
positioning words rather than stones, formally, precisely, evocatively.

Carol Snow is Codirector of the Blue Bear School of American Music in San 
Francisco. She is the author of Artist and Model (1990), which received the 1990 
Book Award from the Poetry Center at San Francisco State University, and For 
(California, 2000).
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Snyder, Gary. A Place in Space: Ethics, Aesthetics, and Watersheds. Washington 
DC. 1995. Counterpoint. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket With A Slight Trace of
a Water Stain to The Inside Bottom Near the Spine. 1887178023. 272 pages. 
hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket illustration: ‘Bird Singing in the 
Moonlight’ (1938-39) by Morris Graves. Inventory # 21665. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This bracingly pragmatic and unerringly spiritual volume 
reaf-firms Snyder's prominent place in American literature and discourse'. Booklist 'A
Place in Space, like a visit to an old forest, offers a refreshingly clear perspective on
our relationship to the natural community - and the larger human community as well'.
Seattle Times This collection features twenty-nine essays written over the past forty
years. Displaying Snyder's playful and subtle intellect, these pieces challenge 
commonly held attitudes toward the environment and local communities, and call for
action to give moral standing to all beings.

Gary Snyder (born May 8, 1930) is an American poet (often associated with the Beat
Generation and the San Francisco Renaissance), as well as an essayist, lecturer, 
and environmental activist (frequently described as the ‘poet laureate of Deep 
Ecology‘). Snyder is a winner of a Pulitzer Prize for Poetry. His work, in his various 
roles, reflects an immersion in both Buddhist spirituality and nature. Snyder has 
translated literature into English from ancient Chinese and modern Japanese. For 
many years, Snyder served as a faculty member at the University of California, 
Davis, and he also served for a time on the California Arts Council.keywords
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Snyder, Gary. Six Sections From Mountain & Rivers Without End Plus One. San 
Francisco. 1970. Four Seasons Foundation. 1st of This Particular Edition. Previous
Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0877040036. 
44 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24540. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the period between 1956 and 1969, Gary Snyder
went back and forth between California and Japan, studying Zen, working on 
translations with Ruth Fuller Sasaki, and finally living for a while with a group of 
other people on the small, volcanic island of Suwanosejima. His previous study of 
written Chinese assisted his immersion in the Zen tradition (with its roots in Tang 
Dynasty China) and enabled him to take on certain professional projects while he 
was living in Japan. Snyder received the Zen precepts and a dharma name (Chofu, 
‘Listen to the Wind’), and lived sometimes as a de facto monk, but never registered 
to become a priest and planned eventually to return to the United States to 'turn the
wheel of the dharma'. He was married from 1960 to 1965 to Joanne Kyger, who 
lived with him in Japan. During this time, he published a collection of his poems from
the early to mid '50s, MYTHS & TEXTS (1960), and SIX SECTIONS FROM 
MOUNTAINS AND RIVERS WITHOUT END (1965). This last was the beginning of
a project that he was to continue working on until the late 1990s. Much of Snyder's 
poetry expresses experiences, environments, and insights involved with the work he
has done for a living: logger, fire-lookout, steam-freighter crew, translator, carpenter,
and itinerant poet, among other things.

Gary Snyder (born May 8, 1930) is an American poet (often associated with the Beat
Generation and the San Francisco Renaissance), as well as an essayist, lecturer, 
and environmental activist (frequently described as the ‘poet laureate of Deep 
Ecology‘). Snyder is a winner of a Pulitzer Prize for Poetry. His work, in his various 
roles, reflects an immersion in both Buddhist spirituality and nature. Snyder has 
translated literature into English from ancient Chinese and modern Japanese. For 
many years, Snyder served as a faculty member at the University of California, 
Davis, and he also served for a time on the California Arts Council.
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Sobelman, ‘Annah. In the Bee Latitudes. Berkeley. 2012. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520273061. New 
California Poetry, 34. California poetry Editors: Robert Hass, Calvin Bedient, Brenda
Hillman, and Forrest Gander. The New California Poetry series presents works by 
emerging and established poets that reflect UC Press’s commitment to innovative 
and asesthetically wide-ranging literary traditions. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory #
25457. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the Bee Latitudes, ’Annah Sobelman’s second book, 
traverses and choreographs the places of passion where visible and invisible touch.
With extraordinary ability to imagine her way far into an experience, making new 
moves in the English language at each and every point, Sobelman enlists many 
voices, questions, and bodies (mostly in Taos and Florence) that press toward 
Emersonian nature. In vibrant, malleable, and layered syntax, these poems break 
conventions of lineation and punctuation, each utterance at the frontier of the 
articulate, yet necessarily pitched toward the insistently visceral. ’

Annah Sobelman (1954 - 2017) was born on January 16, 1954 in Los Angeles, CA, 
to William and Vieanna (Knutson) Sobelman. With an exuberance for life and a 
laugh that filled the universe, 'Annah accomplished much in life. A graduate of the 
University of Southern California, she then went on to Pepperdine Law School 
where she received her JD and taught, and New York University School of Law 
where she received her JD in Corporate Law. Her true passion however was poetry.
She attended the University of Iowa Writer's Workshop, and received her MFA from
New York University. As a gifted and fearless poet, 'Annah authored The Tulip 
Sacrament (Wesleyan University Press, 1995) and In The Bee Latitudes (University
of California Press, 2013). An extraordinary, encouraging, and enthusiastic teacher,
she influenced the lives of many young poets while teaching at the University of 
Montana in Missoula, St. John's College in Santa Fe, NM, and in private poetry 
workshops in her home in Taos, NM. In the late '80s she founded and edited The 
Taos Review. 'Annah loved music, the piano, art, romance, poetry, movies, 
adventure, nature, fishing, animals and her friends where she acquired many while 
living in Taos 1988-2003, 2014-2016; Santa Fe 2016-2017, Los Angeles 2011-2014,
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Sophocles. Selected Poems: Odes and Fragments. Princeton. 2008. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691130248. 
Translated from the Anicent Greek & With An Introduction by Reginald Gibbons. 127
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36688. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sophocles’ tragedies--from ANTIGONE to OEDIPUS 
TYRANNUS--are filled with highly wrought, vivid, and emotionally powerful poetry. 
Yet most translations sacrifice the poetry to convey only the sense of the lines as 
dramatic speech. This is the first book in English to present Sophocles exclusively 
as a poet, and the only volume to reveal the full force and beauty of his verse. With
a fresh and consistent attention to structure, language, and rhythm across 
Sophocles’ writings, Reginald Gibbons has translated a selection of odes from 
Sophocles’ surviving plays as well as fragments from his lost works. What emerges 
is a genuinely new sense of a Sophocles who was as much poet as dramatist. 
Bringing the Greek poet and his world surprisingly close to us, these translations 
also restore a sense of the long continuity of poetry. Complete with an introduction, 
this edition reveals Sophocles’ poetic brilliance as never before.

Sophocles (c. 497/6 – winter 406/5 BC) is one of three ancient Greek tragedians 
whose plays have survived. His first plays were written later than those of 
Aeschylus, and earlier than or contemporary with those of Euripides. According to 
the Suda, a 10th-century encyclopedia, Sophocles wrote 123 plays during the 
course of his life, but only seven have survived in a complete form: Ajax, Antigone, 
The Women of Trachis, Oedipus the King, Electra, Philoctetes and Oedipus at 
Colonus.
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Soto, Christopher (editor). Nepantla: An Anthology Dedicated to Queer Poets of 
Color. New York. 2018. Nightboat. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781937658786. 164 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43614. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 2014, Christopher Soto and Lambda Literary 
Foundation founded the online journal Nepantla, with the mission to nurture, 
celebrate, and preserve diversity within the queer poetry community, including 
contributions as diverse in style and form, as the experiences of QTPOC in the 
United States. Now, Nepantla will appear for the first time in print as a survey of 
poetry by queer poets of color throughout U.S. history, including literary legends 
such as Audre Lorde, James Baldwin, June Jordan, Ai, and Pat Parker alongside 
contemporaries such as Natalie Diaz, Ocean Vuong, Danez Smith, Joshua Jennifer
Espinoza, Robin Coste Lewis, Joy Harjo, Richard Blanco, Erika L. Sánchez, Jericho
Brown, Carl Phillips, Tommy Pico, Eduardo C. Corral, Chen Chen, and more.

CHRISTOPHER SOTO is a poet based in Brooklyn. He is the author of Sad Girl 
Poems, cofounder of the Undocupoets Campaign, and editor of Nepantla: A Journal
Dedicated to Queer Poets of Color.
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Stancek, Claire Marie. Oil Spell. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected
Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430557. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory #
43417. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Oil Spell gathers many of today’s dark energies—US 
drone strikes, environmental disaster—and asks: what kind of tool is poetry to mirror
these violences? Oil Spell animates diverse influences—Dorothy Wordsworth’s 
journals, environmental reports of extinction and endangerment, and the Pakistani 
government assessments of drone strikes. Oil Spell performs the ways in which 
narratives of loss and narratives of everyday joy curl into one another and mutually 
contaminate. The beauty that results is a troubled reflection, like a rainbow in a slick
of oil.

Claire Marie Stancek is also the author of MOUTHS (2017). With Daniel Benjamin, 
she co-edited Active Aesthetics: Contemporary Australian Poetry (2016). With Lyn 
Hejinian and Jane Gregory, she edits Nion Editions. She is currently completing a 
PhD in English at the University of California, Berkeley, where she teaches classes
on literature and creative writing. Originally from outside Toronto, Ontario, she now 
lives in Berkeley, California.
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Stancek, Claire Marie. Oil Spell. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430557. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
43547. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Oil Spell gathers many of today’s dark energies—US 
drone strikes, environmental disaster—and asks: what kind of tool is poetry to mirror
these violences? Oil Spell animates diverse influences—Dorothy Wordsworth’s 
journals, environmental reports of extinction and endangerment, and the Pakistani 
government assessments of drone strikes. Oil Spell performs the ways in which 
narratives of loss and narratives of everyday joy curl into one another and mutually 
contaminate. The beauty that results is a troubled reflection, like a rainbow in a slick
of oil.

Claire Marie Stancek is also the author of MOUTHS (2017). With Daniel Benjamin, 
she co-edited Active Aesthetics: Contemporary Australian Poetry (2016). With Lyn 
Hejinian and Jane Gregory, she edits Nion Editions. She is currently completing a 
PhD in English at the University of California, Berkeley, where she teaches classes
on literature and creative writing. Originally from outside Toronto, Ontario, she now 
lives in Berkeley, California.
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Stavans, Ilan. The Wall. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965282. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x 
9. 120 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43471. $18

FROM THE PUBLISHER - “Performative, associative, allusive, harrowing, this poem
is a profoundly informed investigation and an entirely personal, supremely articulate
howl of the heart against division and separation. Ilan Stavans is one of the 
necessary sayers-out of our time.” —Jane Hirshfield. “Stavans magisterially 
recreates our world increasingly ripped apart by physical, emotional, and economic
divisions. His words vitally transmute the lives of borderland denizens struggling to 
survive and whose screams are never heard.” —Frederick Luis Aldama. “Evocative.
It couldn’t be more pertinent.” —Noam Chomsky.

Ilan Stavans is Lewis-Sebring Professor of Humanities, Latin American, and Latino
Culture at Amherst College. He is a renowned essayist, cultural critic, and translator.
Stavans has authored, coauthored, or edited many works of fiction, nonfiction, 
graphic novels, and anthologies. He is the editor of The Norton Anthology of Latino 
Literature, and hosts the NPR podcast In Contrast.
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Stavans, Ilan. The Wall. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965282. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
9. 120 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43472. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - “Performative, associative, allusive, harrowing, this poem
is a profoundly informed investigation and an entirely personal, supremely articulate
howl of the heart against division and separation. Ilan Stavans is one of the 
necessary sayers-out of our time.” —Jane Hirshfield. “Stavans magisterially 
recreates our world increasingly ripped apart by physical, emotional, and economic
divisions. His words vitally transmute the lives of borderland denizens struggling to 
survive and whose screams are never heard.” —Frederick Luis Aldama. “Evocative.
It couldn’t be more pertinent.” —Noam Chomsky.

Ilan Stavans is Lewis-Sebring Professor of Humanities, Latin American, and Latino
Culture at Amherst College. He is a renowned essayist, cultural critic, and translator.
Stavans has authored, coauthored, or edited many works of fiction, nonfiction, 
graphic novels, and anthologies. He is the editor of The Norton Anthology of Latino 
Literature, and hosts the NPR podcast In Contrast.
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Stephens, Philip. The Determined Days: Poems. Woodstock. 2000. Overlook Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1585670146. hardcover. Inventory #
29917. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A remarkable debut collection of poems in the tradition of
Browning and Frost. The latest in the Sewanee Writer's Series published by the 
Overlook Press, Philip Stephens's The Determined Days presents far-ranging urban
and rural locales in the Midwest, the Ozarks, and northern California. In each of 
these bleak landscapes, Stephens introduces us to a host of unforgettable 
characters: a former gravedigger who believes ghosts stole his first-born; a young 
couple forced to stay the night at a motel run by a pornography-watching desk clerk;
a woman haunted by a headless deer; a gang of railroad signalmen who get through
their exhausting workdays by telling stories, arguing, and vying for what power they
can gain in an indifferent world. Throughout this stunning collection, characters tell 
tales to bring order to their disappointing and already-determined days. Ironic, 
sometimes tragic, and always provocative, The Determined Days is a startling 
reevaluation of the ideas of labor, life, and relationships--as well as the expectations
of contemporary American poetry. 'These vigorous, sometimes brutal, poems are 
famillialy related as well as indebted to Frost's blank verse. Read as a whole--as 
they should be--the cumulative effect of this truly accomplished collections is 
powerful, disturbing, and authoritative. I am filled with admiration for Mr. Stephens's
work.'--Anthony Hecht.

Philip Stephens was born on August 24, 1966 in Glendale, Arizona, and raised 
outside the small town of Kearney, Missouri. His first book of poems, The 
Determined Days, is forthcoming in the spring of 2000 from the Overlook Press as 
part of the Sewanee Writers' Series.
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Stoloff, Carolyn. Dying To Survive: Poems. Garden City. 1973. Doubleday. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385014376. 94 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Judith Kazdym Leeds. Inventory # 24232. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Restlessly brilliant imagery, a markedly contemporary 
tone, and an unusual range of subjects and techniques mark this collection of some
seventy poems and prose poems by an award-winning poet, Carolyn Stoloff writes 
parables for the post-industrial age as well as original, lyric poems of live and self-
discovery. By turns wry and passionate, cool an d sensuous, her work is consistently
spirited, observant and inventive. Hers is a mature, finished talent, rich and intricate 
in its ability to make the most ordinary object one of mystery. As she herself puts it, 
‘Nothing is simple, and one simply knots a net around it, as thick or as delicate as 
one’s total experience can make it and the occasion warrants.’

Carolyn Stoloff is a poet and a painter. Her previous volume of verse, STEPPING 
OUT, was highly acclaimed by outstanding poets, and her poems have appeared in
major poetry magazines and other periodicals. Ms. Stoloff has been the recipient of
grants from the National Council on the Arts and from the MacDowell Colony in 
order to work on this volume. Four of her poems (three of which are included here) 
received the Theodore Roethke Award from Poetry Northwest, and others won the 
Poetry Contest of The Miscellany (North Carolina). She lives in New York, but spent
the summer of 1972 working in Taos, New Mexico.
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Stone, Brian (translator). Medieval English Verse. Baltimore. 1964. Penguin Books.
1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Some Highlighting, Otherwise Good in 
Wrappers. Translated & Edited by Brian Stone. 256 pages. paperback. L144. The 
cover shows a detail from the Beatus page of the Peterborough Psalter in the 
Bibhothague Royale, Brussels. Inventory # 30733. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is an anthology of modern verse translations of 
English poetry of the thirteenth and fourteenth centuries. In a very full selection 
about half the space is devoted to short poems, including religious and secular lyrics
as well as moral, political, polemical, and comic verse. The other half contains short
narrative poems, and of these ‘Pearl’, the longest and most important, ranks among
the finest elegies in English. In addition to ‘Patience’, a minor epic, and ‘Sir Orfeo’, 
defined as a Breton lay, the collection includes a rollicking example of medieval 
bawdry, ‘Dame Siriz and the Weeping Bitch’

Brian Ernest Stone (born 20 December 1919; died London 2 March 1995) was a 
teacher and writer. In 1959, at the instigation of E.V. Rieu, the first Penguin Classics
Editor, he produced a translation of Sir Gawain and the Green Knight, which 
remains in print. It was the first of a series of distinguished contributions to medieval
English literature, including Medieval English Verse (1963), The Owl and the 
Nightingale, Cleanness, St Erkenwald (1971), Chaucer's Love Visions (1978) and 
King Arthur's Death (1988). In 1969 Stone became a founder member of the Open 
University and Reader in English Literature and it was in this milieu that he spent the
rest of his professional life.
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Stricker, Meredith. Our Animal. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430199. 6 x 9. 96 pages. 
paperback. Cover art by Canan Tolon. Inventory # 42519. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Our Animal hybridizes novel flaking into poetic forms like
a gnat swarm, magnetic filings, or migratory flux. It’s a fierce inquiry into Othering, 
tracking Kafka’s life through his identification with animals, especially those hunted 
or outcast. We are entangled in biography as biology—paradisiacal transfiguration 
that leaves out no being. “Our Animal haunts the tragic peripheries of World War II, 
themes central to Jewish literature after the Shoah: G-d, diaspora, trauma, memory,
testimony, history, and survival. Kafka is Stricker’s companion animal, attuned 
equally to devastation and transformation, doubt and faith. The beauty of writing 
does not shield us from brutality, instead leading us ‘further into the dark 
conveyance beyond imagination.’ ” - Brian Teare, author of Companion Grasses.

Meredith Stricker is an artist, designer, and poet who has published three collections
of poetry involving performance, graphic overlays, and hybrid forms of 
documentary/lyric. She is co-director of visual poetry collaborative, bringing together
artists, writers, musicians, and experimental media.
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Sward, Robert. 4 Incarnations: New & Selected Poems 1957-1991. Minneapolis. 
1991. Coffee House Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0918273900. 129 pages. paperback. Inventory # 33019. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Introducing these poems, Sward writes that in 1966 he 
was ‘hit by a speeding MG’ and lost his memory for 24 hours. Curiously though, 
Sward’s poems, even prior to his accident, manifest a kind of amnesiac’s 
perspective on the world. Many poems in Kissing the Dancer discover an alarming 
novelty in experience using a child’s syntax. In ‘The Kite,’ a woman who has just 
hung herself is described as, simply, ‘skypaper, way up / too high to pull down.’ In 
‘At Jim McConkey’s Farm,’ Sward’s unusual takes on reality evoke a Zen-like calm. 
‘Overwhelmed by the complexities of skunk cabbage,’ the poem’s speaker suddenly
realizes that ‘at this moment / for this day even, we have belonged here.’ At times 
Sward’s technique gives his poems a disorienting and diffuse quality: ‘children 
screaming and feeling slighted / The next minute we’re walking along canals on the
planet Mars.’ In two inventive new poems, however, Sward’s style is at its best. 
‘Basketball’s the American Game Because It’s Hysterical’ uses the sport to discuss
poetic prosody, and ‘On My Way to the Korean War. .’ depicts the levitation of ‘2,000
battle-ready troops.’ - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

Robert Sward (born 1933) is an American and Canadian poet and novelist. Jack 
Foley, in his Introduction to Sward's Collected Poems, 1957–2004 (Black Moss 
Press, 2004) calls him, "in truth, a citizen, at heart, of both countries. At once a 
Canadian and American poet, one with a foot in both worlds, Sward also inhabits an
enormous in-between." Or, as Rainer Maria Rilke puts it, "Every artist is born in an 
alien country; he has a homeland nowhere but within his own borders."
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Swensen, Cole. Gave. Oakland. 2017. Omnidawn. Advance Uncorrected Proof. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430373. 61 pages. paperback. Inventory # 39746.
$12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A river is a rift that joins what it divides, and so, logically,
mythically, it’s always a river that cuts this life off from every other. A river 
determines every layer of all the lives along its entire length—the industry, the 
agriculture, the cultural possibilities, the historical imperatives, the reigning 
aesthetics, and so much more that cannot be or simply never happens to be traced.
This account of a river attempts to embrace them all.

Cole Swensen is the author of fifteen books of poetry, including ON WALKING ON 
(Nightboat Books, 2017), LANDSCAPES ON A TRAIN (Nightboat Books, 2015) , 
and a book of essays, Noise That Stays Noise. Also a translator, she's the founding
editor of La Presse, dedicated to contemporary French work in translation. She is 
professor of Literary Arts at Brown University.
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Swensen, Cole. Gravesend. Berkeley. 2012. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520273177. New California Poetry,
36. California poetry Editors: Robert Hass, Calvin Bedient, Brenda Hillman, and 
Forrest Gander. The New California Poetry series presents works by emerging and
established poets that reflect UC Press’s commitment to innovative and 
asesthetically wide-ranging literary traditions. 108 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
38242. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gravesend, which takes its name from the English town
at the mouth of the Thames, revisits the genre of the ghost story and, through 
fragmentation, juxtaposition, and allusion, powerfully summons the uncanny, the 
spectral presence. Cole Swensen delves into ancient fables, the Bible, medieval 
records, Victorian ghost stories, contemporary interviews, and more to explore the 
effects of the ghostly on our daily lives, at times returning to the notion of 
‘gravesend,’ implicitly asking if all ends in the grave or if death itself has an end.

Cole Swensen (born October 22, 1955) is the author of twelve previous books of 
poetry, including the acclaimed Ours (UC Press). She is also coeditor of American 
Hybrid: A Norton Anthology of New Poetry and teaches in the Literary Arts Program
at Brown University.

keywords
Modern Contemporary
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781937658410.jpg

image

author pic filename

Swensen, Cole.jpg

author picture

listing

Swensen, Cole. Landscape on a Train. New York. 2015. Nightboat. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937658410. 71 pages. paperback. Inventory #
39696. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A radiant new book-length sequence chronicling the 
ways observation creates landscape. Influenced by the history of landscape 
painting, Cole Swensen's new book is an experiment in seriality, in the different 
approach and scope that language must take to record the way that fluctuations of
minutiae transform a whole. These poems meditate on what it is simply to look at the
world, without judgment, without intervention, without appropriation. Swensen's lyric
observations, lilting and delicate, distill the act of seeing. Swensen's poetry 
documents a penetrating 'intellectus'—light of the mind—by turns fragile, 
incandescent, transcendent."—Anne Waldman

Cole Swensen is the author of fifteen books of poetry, including ON WALKING ON 
(Nightboat Books, 2017), LANDSCAPES ON A TRAIN (Nightboat Books, 2015) , 
and a book of essays, Noise That Stays Noise. Also a translator, she's the founding
editor of La Presse, dedicated to contemporary French work in translation. She is 
professor of Literary Arts at Brown University.
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Swensen, Cole. Ours. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520254640. Also available in cloth. 118 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 36323. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These poems are about gardens, particularly the 
seventeenth-century French baroque gardens designed by the father of the form, 
André Le Nôtre. While the poems focus on such examples as Versailles, which Le 
Nôtre created for Louis XIV, they also explore the garden as metaphor. Using the 
imagery of the garden, Cole Swensen considers everything from human society to 
the formal structure of poetry. She looks in particular at the concept of public versus
private property, asking who actually owns a garden? A gentle irony accompanies 
the question because in French, the phrase le nôtre means ‘ours.’ Whereas all of Le
Nôtre’s gardens were designed and built for the aristocracy, today most are public 
parks. Swensen probes the two senses of ‘le nôtre’ to discover where they intersect,
overlap, or blur. Cole Swensen is the author of eleven previous books of poetry. She
is also a translator and has won the PEN USA Award in Literary Translation. Her 
poetry has won the Iowa Poetry Prize and the San Francisco State Poetry Center 
Book Award, and she teaches at the Iowa Writers’ Workshop. .

Cole Swensen is the author of twelve previous books of poetry, including the 
acclaimed Ours (UC Press). She is also coeditor of American Hybrid: A Norton 
Anthology of New Poetry and teaches in the Literary Arts Program at Brown 
University.keywords
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Swift, Daniel. Bomber County: The Poetry of a Lost Pilot’s War. New York. 2010. 
Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780374273316. 269 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marina Drukman. 
Inventory # 19306. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In early June 1943, James Eric Swift, a pilot with the 
83rd Squadron of the Royal Air Force, boarded his Lancaster bomber for a night raid
on Munster and disappeared. Widespread aerial bombardment was to the Second
World War what the trenches were to the First: a shocking and new form of warfare,
wretched and unexpected, and carried out at a terrible scale of loss. Just as the 
trenches produced the most remarkable poetry of the First World War, so too did the
bombing campaigns foster a haunting set of poems during the Second. In 
researching the life of his grandfather, Daniel Swift became engrossed with the 
connections between air war and poetry. Ostensibly a narrative of the authors 
search for his lost grandfather through military and civilian archives and in interviews
conducted in the Netherlands, Germany, and England, BOMBER COUNTY is also 
an examination of the relationship between the bombing campaigns of the Second
World War and poetry, an investigation into the experience of bombing and being 
bombed, and a powerful reckoning with the morals and literature of a vanished 
moment.

Daniel Swift teaches at the New College of the Humanities. His first book, Bomber 
County, was longlisted for the Samuel Johnson Prize and the Guardian First Book 
award, and his essays and reviews have appeared in the New York Times, the New
Statesman, and Harper's.
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Swinburne, Algernon. Love's Cross Currents. New York. 1964. Signet/New 
American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Store Stamp & Written 
Store Name in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Afterword By Marya 
Zaturenska. 158 pages. paperback. CP228. Inventory # 29281. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the growing reputation of this, Swinburne's one 
completed novel, a fresh and intriguing facet of his genius has come to light. 
Centering upon a great English family, its members bound together both by ties of 
blood and by near - incestuous attraction, Love's Cross - Currents offers the reader
access to a world explored by no other Victorian writer: the closed inner circle of the
British aristocracy, a hermetic society with its own inbred code of manners and 
morals, its own peculiar emotional climate. In the unfolding of this intricate tale of 
passion and calculation, the reader encounters a brilliant series of character 
portraits, and a superb depiction of shifting human relationships. Termed by Edmund
Wilson as 'unique in English Victorian fiction,' and praised by Marya Zaturenska for 
'its true sophistication, its crisp, cool style,' this long - neglected masterpiece bears 
the stamp of one of the most remarkable writers of his time.

Algernon Charles Swinburne (5 April 1837 – 10 April 1909) was an English poet, 
playwright, novelist, and critic. He wrote several novels, and contributed to the 
famous Eleventh Edition of the Encyclopædia Britannica.
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Swinburne, Algernon. Love's Cross Currents. New York. 1964. Signet/New 
American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
Afterword By Marya Zaturenska. 158 pages. paperback. CP228. Inventory # 27552.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With the growing reputation of this, Swinburne's one 
completed novel, a fresh and intriguing facet of his genius has come to light. 
Centering upon a great English family, its members bound together both by ties of 
blood and by near - incestuous attraction, Love's Cross - Currents offers the reader
access to a world explored by no other Victorian writer: the closed inner circle of the
British aristocracy, a hermetic society with its own inbred code of manners and 
morals, its own peculiar emotional climate. In the unfolding of this intricate tale of 
passion and calculation, the reader encounters a brilliant series of character 
portraits, and a superb depiction of shifting human relationships. Termed by Edmund
Wilson as 'unique in English Victorian fiction,' and praised by Marya Zaturenska for 
'its true sophistication, its crisp, cool style,' this long - neglected masterpiece bears 
the stamp of one of the most remarkable writers of his time.

Algernon Charles Swinburne (5 April 1837 – 10 April 1909) was an English poet, 
playwright, novelist, and critic. He wrote several novels, and contributed to the 
famous Eleventh Edition of the Encyclopædia Britannica.
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Szymborska, Wislawa. Miracle Fair: Selected Poems of Wislawa Szymborska. New
York. 2001. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0393049396. Translated from the Polish and with Notes by Joanna Trzeciak. 
Foreword by Czeslaw Milosz. 159 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Debra Morton
Hoyt. Jacket painting: ‘Birch Trees’ by Arkhip Kuinji. Inventory # 12313. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In awarding her the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1996, 
the Swedish Academy praised Wislava Szymborska for her breadth of inspiration 
and stylistic grace. Here, in this long-awaited volume of selected poems, translator 
Joanna Trzeciak samples the full range of Szymborska’s major themes: the ironies 
of love, history lessons unlearned our parochial human perspective and the 
admirable desire to transcend it, the wonders of nature’s beauty and bounty, the 
place of humanity in the cosmos, and the illusory character of art. Szymborska’s 
voice emerges as that of a gentle subversive of a humanitarian attuned to human 
flaws and flourishes in equal measure, self deprecating in its wit, yet graced with the
gift for coaxing the extraordinary out of the ordinary both in life and in language.

Wislawa Szymborska-Wlodek (2 July 1923 – 1 February 2012) was a Polish poet, 
essayist, translator and recipient of the 1996 Nobel Prize in Literature. Born in 
Prowent, which has since become part of Kórnik, she later resided in Kraków until 
the end of her life. She was described as a ‘Mozart of Poetry’. In Poland, 
Szymborska's books have reached sales rivaling prominent prose authors: although
she once remarked in a poem, ‘Some Like Poetry’ (‘Niektórzy lubia poezje’), that no
more than two out of a thousand people care for the art. Szymborska was awarded 
the 1996 Nobel Prize in Literature ‘for poetry that with ironic precision allows the 
historical and biological context to come to light in fragments of human reality’. She
became better known internationally as a result of this.
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Tagore, Rabindranath. Gitranjali. New York. 1997. Scribner. Uncorrected Proof. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0684839342. A Collection Of Prose Translations Made by 
The Author From The Original Bengali. Introduction by W. B. Yeats. Originally 
Published In America In 1913. 129 pages. paperback. Inventory # 23988. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of prose translations made by the poet from 
the original Bengali. The more than 100 poems (first published in English in 1911) in
'Gitanjali' cover the breadth of life's experiences, from the quiet pleasure of 
observing children at play to a person's struggle with their god.

Rabindranath Tagore (May 7, 1861, Kolkata, India - August 7, 1941, Kolkata, India)
was born in Bengal. Gitanjali, a group of over 100 prose poems, translated into 
English by Tagore himself and published in 1911 with the help of the poet Yeats, 
earned him the 1913 Nobel laureate for literature.
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Tate, James and Lehman, David (editors). The Best American Poetry 1997. New 
York. 1997. Scribners. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684814544. 268 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Julie Metz. Inventory # 24221. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Now celebrating its tenth anniversary, The Best 
American Poetry is the one indispensable volume for readers eager to follow what's
new in poetry today. Sales continue to grow and plaudits keep coming in for this 
"high-voltage testament to the vitality of American poetry" (Booklist). Selected by 
prizewinning guest editor James Tate, the seventy-five best poems of the year were
chosen from more than three dozen magazines and range from the comic to the 
cosmic, from the contemplative to the sublime. Contributors include the poets 
Donald Hall, Mark Strand, John Ashbery, Jorie Graham, Robert Hass, Billy Collins, 
Linda Gregerson, Allen Ginsberg, A. R. Ammons, Nin Andrews, Joshua Clover, 
Matthew Lippman, Maureen Seaton, Jayne Cortez, Charlie Smith, Karen Volkman,
Amy Gerstler and others.

James Vincent Tate (December 8, 1943 – July 8, 2015) was an American poet. His
work earned him the Pulitzer Prize and the National Book Award. He was a 
professor of English at the University of Massachusetts Amherst and a member of 
the American Academy of Arts and Letters. David Lehman, the series editor of The
Best American Poetry, is also the editor of the Oxford Book of American Poetry. His
books of poetry include Poems in the Manner Of, New and Selected Poems, 
Yeshiva Boys, When a Woman Loves a Man, and The Daily Mirror. His most recent
nonfiction book is Sinatra’s Century. He teaches at The New School and lives in 
New York City and Ithaca, New York.

keywords
Poetry America 
Anthology

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822963042 galley.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Taylor, Sam.jpg

author picture

listing

Taylor, Sam. Nude Descending an Empire. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh
Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963042. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 94 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40854. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As a collection of politically engaged poetry for the 21st 
century, Nude Descending and Empire develops the lyrical voice of a citizen-poet 
speaking to the urgency of our contemporary moment, especially its ecological 
crisis. This is a book that brings all the supposed sensitivity of poetry into contact 
with the world we actually live in-with all its crises, madness, and modernity-and 
insists that we feel it all. A reader will recognize many of the urgent political issues of
our time, yet will find them re-inhabited and transformed here by the imaginative 
power of poetry. Our great ecological crisis is cast as the fulfillment of a long history
of violence, domination, lies, and alienation-in one word, empire-and the book 
suggests that a livable future requires that we wholly inhabit our body-heart-mind 
and discover a new paradigm.

Sam Taylor is the author of the poetry collection Body of the World, a finalist for 
ForeWord Reviews Book of the Year. He has received the Amy Lowell Traveling 
Scholarship, the Dobie Paisano Fellowship, the James Michener Fellowship, and 
fellowship residencies from Yaddo and the Vermont Studio Center, among other 
honors. Taylor is an assistant professor of creative writing at Wichita State 
University.
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Taylor, Sam. Nude Descending an Empire. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of Pittsburgh
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963042. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 94 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40859. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As a collection of politically engaged poetry for the 21st 
century, Nude Descending and Empire develops the lyrical voice of a citizen-poet 
speaking to the urgency of our contemporary moment, especially its ecological 
crisis. This is a book that brings all the supposed sensitivity of poetry into contact 
with the world we actually live in-with all its crises, madness, and modernity-and 
insists that we feel it all. A reader will recognize many of the urgent political issues of
our time, yet will find them re-inhabited and transformed here by the imaginative 
power of poetry. Our great ecological crisis is cast as the fulfillment of a long history
of violence, domination, lies, and alienation-in one word, empire-and the book 
suggests that a livable future requires that we wholly inhabit our body-heart-mind 
and discover a new paradigm.

Sam Taylor is the author of the poetry collection Body of the World, a finalist for 
ForeWord Reviews Book of the Year. He has received the Amy Lowell Traveling 
Scholarship, the Dobie Paisano Fellowship, the James Michener Fellowship, and 
fellowship residencies from Yaddo and the Vermont Studio Center, among other 
honors. Taylor is an assistant professor of creative writing at Wichita State 
University.
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Teare, Brian. Sight Map: Poems. Berkeley. 2009. University Of California Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520258761. 87 pages. paperback.
Cover illustration: Robert Smithson, 'St. John in the Desert' (ca. 1961-63). Inventory
# 36831. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In SIGHT MAP Brian Teare blends the speculative 
poetics of the San Francisco Renaissance with a postconfessional candor to 
embody the ‘open field’ tradition of such poets as Robin Blaser and Robert Duncan.
Teare provides us with poems that insist on the simultaneous physical embodiment
of tactile pleasure—that which is found in the textures of thought and language—as
well as the action of syntax. Partly informed by an ecological imagination that leads
him back to Emerson and Thoreau, Teare's method and fragmented style are 
nevertheless up to the moment. Remarkable in its range, SIGHT MAP serves at 
once as a cross-country travelogue, a pilgrim's gnostic progress, an improvised field
guide, and a postmodern ‘pillowbook,’ recording the erotic conflation of lover and 
beloved, deity and doubter. CONTENTS - 40: 57: 54 N/76: 54L35 W - Emerson 
Susquehanna; To Be Two; Lent Prayer; As if from Letters of Surveyor Samuel 
Maclay; To Take the House out of Doors; 42: 53: 6 N/71: 57: 17 W - Embodiment; 
Morphology; Theory of Trees; Spirit Photograph; The Word from His Mouth, It Is 
Perfect; Long After Hopkins; PILGRIM - The ravine a canoe,; Errant.; A type of 
spine.; Ash, birch, beech, pine.; Errant : Reply.; As being is to begin.; West to dust.;
To drag about, to torment, to wallow, ; Devotion,; 37: 48: 9 N/122: 15: 4 W - 
Sanctuary, Its Root Sanctus; Thoreau Etude; Genius Loci; Abandoned Palinode for 
the Twenty Suitors of June; An Essay to End Pleasure; Acknowledgments; Notes.

Brian Teare is the author of the award-winning The Room Where I Was Born, as 
well as the forthcoming volume Pleasure and two chapbooks. He has received 
Stegner, National Endowment for the Arts, and MacDowell Colony poetry 
fellowships.
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Teran, Ana Enriqueta. Poetess Counts To 100 and Bows Out: Selected Poems by 
Ana Enriqueta Teran. Princeton. 2002. Princeton University Press. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0691096724. Translated from the Spanish by 
Marcel Smith. 144 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35014. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ana Enriqueta Terán is arguably Venezuela’s finest poet.
Celebrated throughout the Spanish-speaking world, she is almost unknown among 
anglophones. Until now only a handful of her poems have been translated into 
English, giving at best a diluted impression of a uniquely intense imagination. This 
bilingual edition reveals the power and beauty of this poet’s Spanish poems through
English versions of corresponding force. It invites readers to enter Terán’s world—a
world at once strongly Venezuelan and universally human, imbued with great 
beauty, sardonic humor, pitiless compassion, lucid wisdom, and joyful affirmation. 
Selected from several volumes of Terán’s work, these poems span half a century of
composition and show an extraordinary range in both form and substance. Some 
are written in closed forms, some in free verse. Some are carefully evocative 
representations of the landscapes and cityscapes that have nourished the poet’s 
intelligence and imagination. Others are dramatic character studies. All are infused
with Terán’s rare sensibility and realized through language that manages to be at 
once graceful, urgent, and explosive. This volume is a treasure for all lovers of 
poetry.

Ana Enriqueta Terán (born 1918 in Valera) is a Venezuelan poet. She is one of the
well known Venezuelan poets, especially because of her special use of words. 
Terán has written in several publications and all her works are compiled in Casa de
hablas (1991). She won the National Prize for Literature in 1989.
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Teran, Ana Enriqueta. The Poetess Counts to 100 and Bows Out: Selected Poems.
Princeton. 2002. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691096716. Translated from the Spanish by Marcel Smith. 144 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 36013. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ana Enriqueta Terán is arguably Venezuela’s finest poet.
Celebrated throughout the Spanish-speaking world, she is almost unknown among 
anglophones. Until now only a handful of her poems have been translated into 
English, giving at best a diluted impression of a uniquely intense imagination. This 
bilingual edition reveals the power and beauty of this poet’s Spanish poems through
English versions of corresponding force. It invites readers to enter Terán’s world—a
world at once strongly Venezuelan and universally human, imbued with great 
beauty, sardonic humor, pitiless compassion, lucid wisdom, and joyful affirmation. 
Selected from several volumes of Terán’s work, these poems span half a century of
composition and show an extraordinary range in both form and substance. Some 
are written in closed forms, some in free verse. Some are carefully evocative 
representations of the landscapes and cityscapes that have nourished the poet’s 
intelligence and imagination. Others are dramatic character studies. All are infused
with Terán’s rare sensibility and realized through language that manages to be at 
once graceful, urgent, and explosive. This volume is a treasure for all lovers of 
poetry.

Ana Enriqueta Terán (born 1918 in Valera) is a Venezuelan poet. She is one of the
well known Venezuelan poets, especially because of her special use of words. 
Terán has written in several publications and all her works are compiled in Casa de
hablas (1991). She won the National Prize for Literature in 1989.
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Terranova, Elaine. The Cult of the Right Hand. New York. 1991. Doubleday. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0385418124. Simultaneous Release In 
Hardcover. Winner Of The 1990 Walt Whitman Award. 98 pages. paperback. Design
by Paul Bierce. Inventory # 32154. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This first collection of poetry reveals the role of ritual in 
most basic elements of human experience - childhood, familial relationships, and 
love.

ELAINE TERRANOVA was named a Pew Fellow in the Arts for 2006. Not To: New 
and Selected Poems was runner-up for the 2007 William Carlos Williams Award. 
She won the 1990 Walt Whitman Award for her first book, The Cult of the Right 
Hand. She has received an NEA fellowship and two Pennsylvania Council on the 
Arts Fellowships. Other books include The Dog's Heart and Damages and a 
translation of Euripides' Iphigenia at Aulis. Her work has appeared in magazines and
anthologies, including Blood to Remember: American Poets Write About the 
Holocaust. She teaches writing at the Community College of Philadelphia.
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Terris, Susan. Take Two: Film Studies. Richmond. 2017. Omnidawn. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430472. 56 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 43345. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Susan Terris' Take Two: Film Studies is a series of 
dazzling poems about pairs who are heading in one way or another for trouble, 
disaster, or death. Each poem is a kind of filmic scene, which has a few movie terms
embedded as parenthetical script directives. The text spins back and forth in time 
from the era of Beowulf to that of Jacqueline Kennedy. There are traditional couples
like Abélard & Héloïse or Bonnie & Clyde. But many of the pairs are unexpected: 
Sancho Panza & his donkey Dapple, Mary Shelley & her monster, Picasso & a 
portrait of Dora Maar, or Lady Macbeth & King Duncan. Expect the unexpected in 
this volume. No matter what you think you know about a pair, you may be in for a 
dark surprise.

Susan Terris’s most recent books are Memos (Omnidawn Publishing) and Ghost of
Yesterday: New & Selected Poems. She is the author of six books
of poetry, sixteen chapbooks, three artist’s books, and one play. She is the editor of
Spillway Magazine and a poetry editor for Pedestal Magazine. 
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Thomas, Dylan. The Collected Poems of Dylan Thomas 1934-1952. New York. 
1971. New Directions. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0811202054. 203 pages. paperback. NDP316. Cover painting of Dylan Thomas by
Rupert Shephard; design by Sylvia Frezzolini. Inventory # 7584. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This edition of Dylan Thomas’s poetry contains all of the
poems which he himself wished to preserve. The poet made the selection in 1952, 
the year before his death, and wrote especially for it the beautiful ‘Author’s 
Prologue,’ addressed to ‘my readers, the strangers’: At poor peace I sing / To you 
strangers (though song / Is a burning arid crested act, / The fire of birds in / The 
world’s turning wood, / for my sawn, splay sounds), / Out of these seathumbed 
leaves / That will fly and fall / Like leaves of trees and as soon / Crumble and undie /
Into the dogdayed night’. In 1956, the collection was augmented by the addition of 
the poem ‘Elegy’ for which sixty pages of manuscript lines and notes were found in 
Thomas’s papers after his death, and which was edited by his friend, the poet 
Vernon Watkins.

Dylan Marlais Thomas (27 October 1914 – 9 November 1953) was a Welsh poet 
and writer whose works include the poems 'Do not go gentle into that good night' 
and 'And death shall have no dominion', the 'Play for Voices', Under Milk Wood, and
stories and radio broadcasts such as A Child's Christmas in Wales and Portrait of 
the Artist as a Young Dog.
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Thomas, John / Crosson, Robert / Vangelisti, Paul. Abandoned Latitudes: New 
Writing by 3 Los Angeles Poets. San Francisco. 1983. Red Hill Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0880310626. Introduction by Giulia Niccolai and 
photographs by Jeffrey Scales. Invisible City 3. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
40506. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poetry by 3 Los Angeles poets, Robert Crosson, John 
Thomas and Paul Vangelisti. Includes a series of Vangelisti's visual poems 
composed of word strips across famous paintings.

John Thomas Idlet was an American Beat poet who wrote sporadically and had an 
aversion to publishing his work. Charles Bukowski called him "the best unread poet 
in America." Born in Canonsburg, PA, in 1929, Robert Crosson moved to California 
in 1944. Eventually settling in Los Angeles after graduating from UCLA, he spent 
most of his life working as a carpenter, house painter and actor. Crosson authored 
five volumes of poetry and several chapbooks. Paul Vangelisti is a United States 
poet and broadcaster. He graduated from the University of San Francisco in 1967 
with a Bachelor of Arts in English and Philosophy.
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Thompson, Tom. Passenger. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588235. 6 x 9. 58 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
43954. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the author turned to Saenz’s Homenaje, 
wondering if the poems would shed any insight into his son’s experience of Absence
Epilepsy, he had as little access to Spanish as to his son’s experience and began 
homophonic translations as a way into the work, and into discovering what was 
happening to his son. “. a complicated, possessed portrait of the storms that inhabit,
course through, and animate our minds. .” Catherine Barnett “With radical hospitality
and good, dark humor, Tom Thompson encourages a care for the world. .” Graham
Foust “. a beautiful and moving book by a masterful poet.” Geoffrey Nutter.

tom thompson is the author of Live Feed and The Pitch. He has degrees from 
Dartmouth College, University of Sussex (UK), and the University of Iowa. Currently
working at St. Martin’s Press, he lives in New York City with his family. A world 
where physical experiences are forgotten, events remembered never happened, 
loved ones have died but their physical presence remains.
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Tobin, Daniel. Blood Labors. Tribeca. 2018. Four Way Books. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781945588198. 6 x 9. 90 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
43952. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The title Blood Labors is a double entendre: labors as 
both the thing and the action. Split into four sections, which act as musical 
movements more than section breaks, there are poems about space and matter, the
human impulse to create, and the artist’s work. “. Tobin weaves the deep-world-time
of Charles Olson with the Irish Catholic lyricism of Seamus Heaney. written with 
uncanny, terrifying beauty. dazzles with its brilliance.” Barbara Ras, author of The 
Last Skin.

Daniel Tobin is an award-winning author and editor. He has been granted 
fellowships in poetry from the National Endowment for the Arts and the John Simon
Guggenheim Foundation.
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Torres Bodet, Jaime. Selected Poems of Jaime Torres Bodet. Bloomington. 1964. 
Indiana University Press. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in
Front, Otherwise Very Good. No Dustjacket. Bilingual. Translated from the Spanish
by Sonja Karsen. 155 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 15110. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This volume, containing forty-four of Torres Bodet’s 
poems, is the result of long and careful research by translator Sonja P. Karsen, well-
acquainted with both the poet’s language and the poet. Dr. Torres Bodet 
enthusiastically endorses Miss Karsen’s translations which appear together here 
with the original Spanish text. UNESCO has included the volume in its Collection of
Contemporary Works. The themes in Torres Bodet’s poetry are several, underlined
with a deep humanism which perceives the contradictions in the human situation, 
the ‘faithful paradise of the imperfect.’ Unable at times to achieve a faith to give 
meaning and direction to his work, the poet says, ‘I plowed the sea, I built on sand,
/wrote in water, sowed in granite. But continually he finds a haven in his personal 
faith in the nature of man: ‘Never will I tire of being a man/. because of all made by
man/ the only heritage worthy of man/ is the right to invent his life.’ A strong 
advocate of artistic freedom, he nevertheless insists that such freedom be 
disciplined and responsible in its creative pursuits—a creed to which his own work 
bears eloquent testimony.

Jaime Mario Torres Bodet (17 April 1902 – 13 May 1974) was a prominent Mexican
politician and writer who served in the executive cabinet of three Presidents of 
Mexico. A native of Mexico City, in the 1920s he was a prominent member of the 
literary group Los Contemporáneos.

keywords
Poetry Translated Latin
America Mexico 
Literaturecatalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9781555973513.jpg

image

author pic filename

Tranströmer, Tomas.jpg

author picture

listing

Tranströmer, Tomas. The Half-Finished Heaven: The Best Poems of Tomas 
Tranströmer. Minneapolis. 2001. Graywolf Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 9781555973513. Translated from the Swedish & Selected by 
Robert Bly. 100 pages. paperback. Cover art: Vermeer, ‘Woman in Blue Reading a 
Letter.’ Cover design by Christa Schoenbrodt, Studio Haus. Inventory # 24556. $9

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the Winner of the 2011 Nobel Prize in Literature. 
The contemporary Swedish poet Tomas Tranströmer is a recipient of the Nobel 
Prize in Literature and has a prestigious worldwide reputation. Robert Bly, a 
longtime friend and confidant of Tranströmer's, as well as one of his first translators,
has carefully chosen and translated the finest of Tranströmer's poems to create this
cherished and invaluable collection.

TOMAS TRANSTRÖMER (April 15, 1931, Stockholm, Sweden - March 26, 2015, 
Stockholm, Sweden) was one of the most celebrated and influential poetic figures of
his generation. He was born in Stockholm in 1931 and educated at Södra Latin 
School and the University of Stockholm, where he received a degree in psychology.
He began his psychology career in the early 1960s at a juvenile corrections institute
in Sweden, and worked for several decades in the field. He is one of the world’s 
most translated poets, with books appearing in numerous editions in over fifty 
languages. In addition to his renown as a poet, Tranströmer was also a highly 
regarded amateur pianist and entomologist. Robert Bly was born in 1926 in 
Minnesota. He is a poet, essayist, cultural critic, and translator. He is the author of 
more than thirty works of poetry, including Eating the Honey of Words: New and 
Selected Poems and The Light around the Body, which received the National Book
Award. As the editor of the influential publications The Fifties and The Sixties, Bly 
introduced many American readers to important international poets, including Pablo
Neruda, Tomas Tranströmer, Cesar Vallejo, and others. Bly lives in Minneapolis.
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Tranströmer, Tomas. Windows & Stones: Selected Poems. Pittsburgh. 1972. 
University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Previous Owner’s 
Name in Front, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0822952289. Translated from 
the Swedish by May Swenson with Leif Sjoberg. 84 pages. paperback. Cover by 
Gary Gore. Inventory # 41545. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An International Poetry Forum Selection Translated from
the Swedish by May Swenson with Leif Sjoberg. From the NEW YORK TIMES: 
‘Tomas Tranströmer, who is today one of Sweden’s most distinguished poets,. can 
compare Lake Malar at dawn with a blue lamp, the islands creeping over the grass 
like nocturnal butterflies. He can make his imagery credible. His work is very much a
poetry centered on specific moments: the short minute that brings sudden relief, the
sense of turning the back to everyday life and opening the window for a brief flash 
just to listen to the birds and the wind.’ In 1970 a jury of Mr. Tranströmer’s peers 
named him the leading living poet of Sweden. This publication is a portion of that 
honor. Tomas Tranströmer, the poet, is also an occupational psychologist, working
with handicapped people. May Swenson, the translator, is a distinguished American
poet with seven books of poetry published to wide critical acclaim. Born of Swedish
parents in Utah, she spoke Swedish as her first language. She brings this heritage 
to her superb translation. Leif Sjoberg teaches in the Department of Germanic and 
Slavic Languages, State University of New York at Stony Brook.

Tomas Gösta Tranströmer (April 15, 1931, Stockholm, Sweden - March 26, 2015, 
Stockholm, Sweden) was one of the most celebrated and influential poetic figures of
his generation. He was born in Stockholm in 1931 and educated at Södra Latin 
School and the University of Stockholm, where he received a degree in psychology.
He began his psychology career in the early 1960s at a juvenile corrections institute
in Sweden, and worked for several decades in the field. He is one of the world’s 
most translated poets, with books appearing in numerous editions in over fifty 
languages. In addition to his renown as a poet, Tranströmer was also a highly 
regarded amateur pianist and entomologist.
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Trethewey, Natasha. Beyond Katrina: A Meditation on the Mississippi Gulf Coast. 
Athens. 2010. University of Georgia Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780820333816. Sarah Mills Hodge Fund Publication. 127 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Mindy Basinger Hill. Jacket photo is a detail from ‘The 
Last Look’ by H. C. Porter, from her collection BACKYARDS AND BEYOND: 
MISSISSIPPIANS AND THEIR STORIES. Inventory # 20621. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - BEYOND KATRINA is poet Natasha Trethewey’s very 
personal profile of the Mississippi Gulf Coast and of the people there whose lives 
were forever changed by hurricane Katrina. Trethewey spent her childhood in 
Gulfport, where much of her mother’s extended family, including her younger 
brother, still lives. As she worked to understand the devastation that followed the 
hurricane, Trethewey found inspiration in Robert Penn Warren’s book 
SEGREGATION: THE INNER CONFLICT IN THE SOUTH, in which he spoke with 
southerners about race in the wake of the Brown decision, capturing an event of 
wide impact from multiple points of view. Weaving her own memories with the 
experiences of family, friends, and neighbors, Trethewey traces the erosion of local
culture and the rising economic dependence on tourism and casinos. She chronicles
decades of wetland development that exacerbated the destruction and portrays a 
Gulf Coast whose citizens - particularly African Americans - were on the margins of
American life well before the storm hit. Most poignantly, Trethewey illustrates the 
destruction of the hurricane through the story of her brother’s efforts to recover what
he lost and his subsequent incarceration. Renowned for writing about the idea of 
home, Trethewey’s attempt to understand and document the damage to Gulfport 
started as a series of lectures at the University of Virginia that were subsequently 
published as essays in the Virginia Quarterly Review.

Natasha Trethewey is the author of two previously published collections, BELLOQ'S
OPHELIA and DOMESTIC WORK. In addition to the Pulitzer Prize, she was the 
recipient of the Cave Canem Poetry Prize, a Guggenheim Fellowship, a Grolier 
Poetry Prize, and a Pushcart Prize. She teaches creative writing at Emory 
University.
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Vallejo, Cesar. The Complete Posthumous Poetry. Berkeley. 1978. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket With Chipping
& Numerous Tears. 0520036484. Translated from the Spanish by Clayton Eshleman
& Jose Rubia Barcia. 339 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Bob Cato. Inventory #
15534. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Peruvian poet César Vallejo in 1922 published his 
second important hook of poems, Trilce after Los Heraldos Negros (1919). To 
anyone who had read Latin American poetry written before Truce, it seemed a 
strange book indeed, and the literary critics recognized in Vallejo a major talent. 
When Vallejo got into trouble with Peruvian authorities he emigrated to France and 
never returned. While in Paris he lived often on the verge of starvation, but managed
to make contact with artists and writers, such as Juan Gris, Vicente Huidobro, and 
Juan Larrea. He maintained himself by writing dispatches for the Lima weekly 
Mundial, and later he was a weekly columnist for Variedades also published in Lima.
Between 1923 and 1938, the year of his death, Vallejo produced 110 poems which 
have come to be recognized as one of the greatest literary achievements of the 
twentieth century. Only recently has an accurate text of these posthumous published
poems been available. Larrea and other Peruvian scholars have been consulted by 
the translators of this volume regarding Vallejo’s intentional misspellings, 
neologisms and Peruvianisms, and they have taken each into consideration, seeking
equivalent words and phrases in English. The typescript for this book was based on
Vallejo’s worksheets. From the worksheets Clayton Eshleman and José Rubia 
Barcia have created not only this translation but a faithful Spanish text. Besides a 
long introduction containing new information on Vallejos years in Europe when all of
these poems were written, Eshleman and Barcia have included a section of notes 
and comments concerning their choices and interpretation of the many difficult 
words.

César Abraham Vallejo Mendoza (March 16, 1892 – April 15, 1938) was a Peruvian
poet, writer, playwright, and journalist. Although he published only three books of 
poetry during his lifetime, he is considered one of the great poetic innovators of the 
20th century in any language.
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Vincent, Stephen. Walking. Northampton. 1993. Junction Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1881523055. Paperback Original. 78 pages. 
paperback. Cover: Francisco Goya-'Los Proberbios'. Inventory # 32167. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Poetry. 'WALKING comes from times and places that still
see people as primary and the means by which they can live, the common need. 
Stephen Vincent is an old hand who has learned the hard way and so can be 
trusted. His art moves variously, like his feet. WALKING means what it says' -Robert
Creeley.

Stephen Vincent, teacher, is a poet, artist, essayist, editor, publisher, walker and 
blogger. He is currently working on a 'living memoir' of his poet & politician mother, 
Barbara Moore Vincent. His most recent poetry book is Walking Theory (Junction 
Press). His haptic drawings were exhibited at San Francisco's Braunstein-Quay 
Gallery.

keywords
Poetry America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0140440518.jpg

image

author pic filename

Virgil.jpg

author picture

listing

Virgil. The Aeneid. Baltimore. 1973. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With Tape-Reinforced Cover. 
0140440518. Translated from the Latin & With An Introduction by W. F. Jackson 
Knight. 366 pages. paperback. The cover illustration is taken from an illuminated 
manuscript of THE AENEID in the Vatican Library. Inventory # 29311. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The AENEID of Virgil (70-19 B.C.) describes the 
legendary origin of the Roman nation. It tells of the Trojan prince Aeneas, who 
escaped, with some followers, after Troy fell, and sailed to Italy. Here they settled 
and laid the foundations of Roman power. THE AENEID is a poet’s picture of the 
world, where human affairs are controlled by human and superhuman influences. It 
is a great literary epic inspired by Virgil’s love of his native Italy and his sense of 
Rome’s destiny as a civilized ruler of nations.

Publius Vergilius Maro (October 15, 70 BC – September 21, 19 BC), usually called 
Virgil or Vergil /ˈvɜrdʒəl/ in English, was an ancient Roman poet of the Augustan 
period. He is known for three major works of Latin literature, the Eclogues (or 
Bucolics), the Georgics, and the epic Aeneid. A number of minor poems, collected in
the Appendix Vergiliana, are sometimes attributed to him. Virgil is traditionally 
ranked as one of Rome's greatest poets. His Aeneid has been considered the 
national epic of ancient Rome from the time of its composition to the present day. 
Modeled after Homer's Iliad and Odyssey, the Aeneid follows the Trojan refugee 
Aeneas as he struggles to fulfill his destiny and arrive on the shores of Italy—in 
Roman mythology the founding act of Rome. Virgil's work has had wide and deep 
influence on Western literature, most notably Dante's Divine Comedy, in which Virgil
appears as Dante's guide through hell and purgatory.
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Virgil. The Gnat and Other Minor Poems of Virgil. Berkeley. 2011. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520267657. 
Translated by David R. Slavitt. Foreword by Gordon Williams. A Joan Palevsky Book
in Classical Literature. 86 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37878. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Light-hearted poems, some obscene, some studies in 
vitriol, a miniature epic about a gnat, a recipe for a salad that gave the United States
its motto, e pluribus unum—these are poems that have come down to us under the
name of great Virgil. David Slavitt’s free versions bring them to life, capturing their 
wit and flair.' - David Konstan, author of The Emotions of the Ancient Greeks. These
delightful poems—by turns whimsical, beautiful, and vulgar—seem to have primarily
survived because they were attributed to Virgil. But in David R. Slavitt’s imaginative
and appealing translations, they stand firmly on their own merits. Slavitt brings to 
this little-known body of verse a fresh voice, vividly capturing the tone and style of 
the originals while conveying a lively sense of fun.

Publius Vergilius Maro (October 15, 70 BC – September 21, 19 BC), usually called 
Virgil or Vergil /ˈvɜrdʒəl/ in English, was an ancient Roman poet of the Augustan 
period. He is known for three major works of Latin literature, the Eclogues (or 
Bucolics), the Georgics, and the epic Aeneid. A number of minor poems, collected in
the Appendix Vergiliana, are sometimes attributed to him. Virgil is traditionally 
ranked as one of Rome's greatest poets. His Aeneid has been considered the 
national epic of ancient Rome from the time of its composition to the present day. 
Modeled after Homer's Iliad and Odyssey, the Aeneid follows the Trojan refugee 
Aeneas as he struggles to fulfill his destiny and arrive on the shores of Italy—in 
Roman mythology the founding act of Rome. Virgil's work has had wide and deep 
influence on Western literature, most notably Dante's Divine Comedy, in which Virgil
appears as Dante's guide through hell and purgatory. David R. Slavitt has been 
lauded for his translations, including Propertius in Love and De Rerum Natura, both 
from UC Press.
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Vogelsang, Arthur. Orbit. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964094. Pitt Poetry Series. 72
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42526. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘There’s only one Arthur Vogelsang. A seriously playful 
absurdist, he deflates false authority while underscoring the barbarism of history. In
his rangy diction, he underscores our frailties and our incomprehensible and finite 
existence. In Orbit Vogelsang brings us closer to the tragic comedy of human 
experience.’ —Ira Sadoff. Orbit connects the intimate with what is farthest from us,
mixing what we can imagine with what is daily and near. Landscapes stretch from 
stable and fulfilling domestic interiors to the destiny of our sun as an exploding red 
giant. That dilemma of human fertility and love facing ultimate destruction is 
orchestrated by the author’s provocative voice and coiled lines, which fondle and 
handle the reader’s heart and mind in a bright light. The book insists on connecting 
the three eras of human experience – Then, Now, and When – at every turn. Orbit 
continues the unique aesthetic of Vogelsang’s first five award-winning books through
its ‘oddly direct original persona,’ its ‘mind – prophetic, wild, loony,’ its ‘language of 
surveillance and trembling,’ and the poems’ ability ‘to find and magnify the emotion 
suddenly, instantaneously’ (comments draw from other poets’ reviews.) Vogelsang’s
new book is a dialogue between daily life and transcendent vision, insisting on the 
reality of each.

Arthur Vogelsang is the author of six previous books of poetry, including Twentieth 
Century Women, and Cities and Towns, which received the Juniper Prize. His work
has been included in numerous anthologies such as The Best American Poetry, The
Pushcart Prize, The New Breadloaf Anthology of Contemporary Poetry, and 
American Hybrid. Vogelsang was co-editor of the Norton anthology The Body 
Electric: America’s Best Poetry from The American Poetry Review. He is the 
recipient of a California Arts Council fellowship and three National Endowment for 
the Arts fellowships in poetry.
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Vogelsang, Arthur. Orbit. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964094. Pitt Poetry Series. 72 
pages. paperback. Inventory #  44200. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘There’s only one Arthur Vogelsang. A seriously playful 
absurdist, he deflates false authority while underscoring the barbarism of history. In
his rangy diction, he underscores our frailties and our incomprehensible and finite 
existence. In Orbit Vogelsang brings us closer to the tragic comedy of human 
experience.’ —Ira Sadoff. Orbit connects the intimate with what is farthest from us,
mixing what we can imagine with what is daily and near. Landscapes stretch from 
stable and fulfilling domestic interiors to the destiny of our sun as an exploding red 
giant. That dilemma of human fertility and love facing ultimate destruction is 
orchestrated by the author’s provocative voice and coiled lines, which fondle and 
handle the reader’s heart and mind in a bright light. The book insists on connecting 
the three eras of human experience – Then, Now, and When – at every turn. Orbit 
continues the unique aesthetic of Vogelsang’s first five award-winning books through
its ‘oddly direct original persona,’ its ‘mind – prophetic, wild, loony,’ its ‘language of 
surveillance and trembling,’ and the poems’ ability ‘to find and magnify the emotion 
suddenly, instantaneously’ (comments draw from other poets’ reviews.) Vogelsang’s
new book is a dialogue between daily life and transcendent vision, insisting on the 
reality of each.

Arthur Vogelsang is the author of six previous books of poetry, including Twentieth 
Century Women, and Cities and Towns, which received the Juniper Prize. His work
has been included in numerous anthologies such as The Best American Poetry, The
Pushcart Prize, The New Breadloaf Anthology of Contemporary Poetry, and 
American Hybrid. Vogelsang was co-editor of the Norton anthology The Body 
Electric: America’s Best Poetry from The American Poetry Review. He is the 
recipient of a California Arts Council fellowship and three National Endowment for 
the Arts fellowships in poetry.
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Volkov, Solomon. Conversations With Joseph Brodsky. New York. 1998. Free 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068483572x. Photographs by
Marianna Volkov. Translated from the Russian by Marian Schwartz. 306 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket Design By Mary Ann Smith. Jacket Photograph By 
Reuters/Skingley/Archive Photos. Author Photograph By Marianna Volkov. Inventory
# 24762. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Solomon Volkov’s first tape-recorded interview with 
Brodsky took place in 1978, beginning a series of garrulous, sometimes heated 
conversations that would continue noisily in Brodsky’s Greenwich Village apartment
for the next fifteen years. Throughout these selections from that voluminous record,
Volkov demonstrates his exceptional aptitude for drawing out eloquence, intimate 
detail, and the essential vision of the artist with whom he converses. This book is 
built on a friendship between two widely traveled Russians who, in sharing stories, 
come to understand how much and how little art can do for a tortured world. 
Recounting his childhood in war-ravaged Leningrad, boyish adventures in his 
hometown, life as an underground poet, standing trial as a ‘parasite’ in Khrushchev’s
Russia (which he has never previously discussed in detail), enforced stays in mental
institutions, and imprisonment in the icy north, Brodsky also describes hilarious 
attempts by the KGB to recruit him as an informer, his fateful letter to Brezhnev, and
his consequent expulsion from the USSR. Special chapters of poignant 
reminiscence are devoted to Brodsky’s two enduring friends and mentors: W. H. 
Auden and Anna Akhmatova. He also discusses, with cracking insight, his most 
profound influences: Robert Frost and Marina Tsvetaeva, the great Russian feminist
poet. Brodsky describes his post-Russian life in New York and reveals for the first 
time his active participation in one of the cold war’s most noted cultural 
confrontations - the famous defection of the Bolshoi Ballet star Alexander Godunov.
In this and all his tales recounted here, we meet a Brodsky his readers have not 
heard before, both contentious and gracious, breaking all the rules, never 
succumbing to the straitjacketing of literary or political cliques in New York or 
anywhere else.

Solomon Moiseyevich Volkov (born 17 April 1944) is a Russian journalist and 
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Von Brandenstein, C. G. and Thomas, A. P. Taruru: Aboriginal Song Poetry From 
the Pilbara. Honolulu. 1975. University Of Hawaii Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0824803639. 91 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23827. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - TARURU gives fascinating proof that Aboriginal culture is
still alive and flourishing, and has even entered another dimension because of white
influence. The book contains a selection, translation, and annotation of songs 
composed by modern Aborigines. They follow the same conventions as the tabis 
and similar songs which young men of the Pilbara region of Western Australia were 
taught to compose during their initiation period, long before the white man came. 
Tabis are "individual" songs, used to describe physical or spiritual feelings or 
experiences. Some, in their use of a few words to evoke a mood, have a kinship with
Japanese haiku. The lifestyle of Pilbara Aborigines has changed radically during the
past century and their songs have changed accordingly. They are still concerned 
with the outback world which they know best, but into this world the white man has 
intruded with all his foreign customs, machines, pastimes, and addictions. Numerous
songs reflect the way in which these have been accepted or adapted by the 
Aborigines: some- times with awe, sometimes with humour or derision, and always
with the poetic feelings and ability to express emotions. Eighty songs have been 
selected for the book, and these are presented in their original languages together 
with the translations and explanatory notes. The notes show the subtleties of 
Aboriginal word-forms and the skill of the translator who has rendered them into 
English. The songs illuminate both the traditional and the modern in Aboriginal 
experience and demonstrate an innate sensitivity and rhythm.

DR CARL GEORG VON BRANDENSTEIN was born in Germany in 1909. He 
studied philosophy, history of religion, and ancient oriental languages at Berlin 
University, and completed his education at Leipzig University in 1939 with a Ph.D. 
thesis on Hittite gods. After the second World War his extensive linguistic collection
was confiscated in East Germany and he decided to settle in Australia. ANTHONY 
PAUL THOMAS is a Western Australian who was born in Perth in 1940.
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Wakoski, Diane. Emerald Ice: Selected Poems 1962-1987. Boston. 1980. David 
Godine/Black Sparrow Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0876857446. A Black Sparrow book. 347 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41739. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1988, at the age of fifty, Diana Wakoski selected the 
poems in Emerald Ice from her first sixteen books of poetry. Here, returned to print 
at last, are all the famous (and infamous) lyrics, series, and narratives that 
established Wakoski as a mythologizer of sex and self, a fierce free-verse imagist, 
and one of the most important and controversial poets to come out of California in 
the 1960s. About these poems, Wakoski writes: 'My themes are loss, justice, truth, 
transformation, the duality of the world, the possibilties of magic, and the creation of
beauty out of ugliness. My language is dramatic, oral, and as American as I can 
make it. I am impatient with stupidity, bureaucracy, and organizations. Poetry, for 
me, is the supreme art of the individual using language to show how special, 
different, and wonderful his perceptions are. With verve and finesse. With discursive
precision. And with utter contempt for pettiness of imagination or spirit.'

Diane Wakoski (born August 3, 1937) is an American poet. Wakoski is primarily 
associated with the deep image poets, as well as the confessional and Beat poets of
the 1960s. She received considerable attention in the 1980s for controversial 
comments linking New Formalism with Reaganism. Wakoski was born in Whittier, 
California and studied at the University of California, Berkeley and graduated in 
1960 with a Bachelor of Arts, where she participated in Thom Gunn's poetry 
workshops. It was there that she first read many of the modernist poets who would 
influence her writing style. Her early writings were considered part of the deep image
movement that also included the works of Jerome Rothenberg, Robert Kelly, and 
Clayton Eshleman, among others. She also cites William Carlos Williams, Allen 
Ginsberg and Charles Bukowski as influences.
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Waldrop, Keith. Selected Poems. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430205. 6 x 9. 312 pages. 
paperback. Original cover collage by Keith Waldrop. Inventory # 42520. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Keith Waldrop is a quiet major poet, a major poet of 
quiet. In one of his very few interviews, Waldrop says: “I think the worst fault a poem
can have is striving for effect.” Waldrop never strives; instead, he haunts—his 
presence is all the more powerful for barely being there, like a ghost you discover in
a familiar photograph. “This gathering of Keith Waldrop’s poems provides point-
instants of light—taut messages whose music holds flesh to the bone. In these 
subtle, haunted poems, even punctuation can be transcendently attended through 
the ear. Reading this taut work filled with wordplay and insight, I recover memory 
traces present in ‘a little comma or/slightest/ pause.’ This collection is a quiet 
splendor.” - Susan Howe, author of Spontaneous Particulars: The Telepathy of 
Archives.

Keith Waldrop was born in Emporia, Kansas, in 1932. He retired from Brown 
University in Providence, Rhode Island, where he still lives and, with Rosemarie 
Waldrop, is editor of the small press Burning Deck.
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Waldrop, Keith. Selected Poems. Oakland. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430205. 6 x 9. 312 pages. 
paperback. Original cover collage by Keith Waldrop. Inventory # 42765. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Keith Waldrop is a quiet major poet, a major poet of 
quiet. In one of his very few interviews, Waldrop says: “I think the worst fault a poem
can have is striving for effect.” Waldrop never strives; instead, he haunts—his 
presence is all the more powerful for barely being there, like a ghost you discover in
a familiar photograph. “This gathering of Keith Waldrop’s poems provides point-
instants of light—taut messages whose music holds flesh to the bone. In these 
subtle, haunted poems, even punctuation can be transcendently attended through 
the ear. Reading this taut work filled with wordplay and insight, I recover memory 
traces present in ‘a little comma or/slightest/ pause.’ This collection is a quiet 
splendor.” - Susan Howe, author of Spontaneous Particulars: The Telepathy of 
Archives.

Keith Waldrop was born in Emporia, Kansas, in 1932. He retired from Brown 
University in Providence, Rhode Island, where he still lives and, with Rosemarie 
Waldrop, is editor of the small press Burning Deck.
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Waldrop, Keith. Transcendental Studies: A Trilogy. Berkeley. 2009. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket As 
Issued. Remainder Mark On Top Edge. 9780520258778. New California Poetry, 27.
205 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37440. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This compelling selection of recent work by 
internationally celebrated poet Keith Waldrop presents three related poem 
sequences—’Shipwreck in Haven,’ ‘Falling in Love through a Description,’ and ‘The
Plummet of Vitruvius’—in a virtuosic poetic triptych. In these quasi-abstract, 
experimental lines, collaged words torn from their contexts take on new meanings.
Waldrop, a longtime admirer of such artists as the French poet Raymond Queneau 
and the American painter Robert Motherwell, imposes a tonal override on purloined
materials, yet the originals continue to show through. These powerful poems, at 
once metaphysical and personal, reconcile Waldrop's romantic tendencies with 
formal experimentation, uniting poetry and philosophy and revealing him as a 
transcendentalist for the new millennium.

Keith Waldrop, Brooke Russell Astor Professor of Humanities at Brown University, 
has published more than a dozen works each of original poetry and translations. His
first book, A Windmill Near Calvary, was shortlisted for the 1968 National Book 
Award. Recent books include THE REAL SUBJECT: QUERIES AND 
CONJECTURES OF JACOB DELAFON, WITH SAMPLE POEMS, THE HOUSE 
SEEN FROM NOWHERE, and a translation of THE FLOWERS OF EVIL by Charles
Baudelaire.
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Waldrop, Keith. Transcendental Studies: A Trilogy. Berkeley. 2009. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520258785. 
New California Poetry, 27. 216 pages. paperback. Cover design by Lia Tjandra. 
Inventory # 36969. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This compelling selection of recent work by 
internationally celebrated poet Keith Waldrop presents three related poem 
sequences—’Shipwreck in Haven,’ ‘Falling in Love through a Description,’ and ‘The
Plummet of Vitruvius’—in a virtuosic poetic triptych. In these quasi-abstract, 
experimental lines, collaged words torn from their contexts take on new meanings.
Waldrop, a longtime admirer of such artists as the French poet Raymond Queneau 
and the American painter Robert Motherwell, imposes a tonal override on purloined
materials, yet the originals continue to show through. These powerful poems, at 
once metaphysical and personal, reconcile Waldrop's romantic tendencies with 
formal experimentation, uniting poetry and philosophy and revealing him as a 
transcendentalist for the new millennium.

Keith Waldrop, Brooke Russell Astor Professor of Humanities at Brown University, 
has published more than a dozen works each of original poetry and translations. His
first book, A Windmill Near Calvary, was shortlisted for the 1968 National Book 
Award. Recent books include THE REAL SUBJECT: QUERIES AND 
CONJECTURES OF JACOB DELAFON, WITH SAMPLE POEMS, THE HOUSE 
SEEN FROM NOWHERE, and a translation of THE FLOWERS OF EVIL by Charles
Baudelaire.
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Walker, Alice. Her Blue Body Everything We Know: Earthling Poems 1965-1990 
Complete. San Diego. 1991. Harcourt Brce Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0151400407. 461 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Vaughn Andrews
& Trina Stahl. Inventory # 21770. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This anthology represents Alice Walker’s complete 
earlier poetry, from the summer of 1965 when she traveled to East Africa and began
the poems that would form her first collection, through her poetry of the civil rights 
movement and beyond. Revelatory introductions to each group of poems provide a 
special insight into the evolving consciousness of one of the most remarkable and 
provocative literary minds of our time.

Alice Malsenior Walker (born February 9, 1944) is an American author and activist.
She wrote the critically acclaimed novel The Color Purple (1982) for which she won 
the National Book Award and the Pulitzer Prize for Fiction.She also wrote Meridian 
and The Third Life of Grange Copeland among other works.

keywords
Poetry Black Women

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

0151421692.jpg

image

author pic filename

Walker, Alice.jpg

author picture

listing

Walker, Alice. Horses Make a Landscape Look More Beautiful. San Diego. 1984. 
Harcourt Brace Jovanovich. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0151421692. 79 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Judith Kazdym Leeds. 
Inventory # 20720. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alice Walker has always turned to poetry to express 
some of her most personal and deeply felt concerns. She has said that her poems-
even the happy ones-emerge from an accumulation of sadness, when she stands 
again ‘in the sunlight.’ ‘[This collection] has two fine strengths-a music that comes 
along sometimes, as sad and cheery as a lonely woman’s whistling-and Miss 
Walker’s own tragicomic gifts’ (New York Times Book Review).

Alice Malsenior Walker (born February 9, 1944) is an American author and activist.
She wrote the critically acclaimed novel The Color Purple (1982) for which she won 
the National Book Award and the Pulitzer Prize for Fiction.She also wrote Meridian 
and The Third Life of Grange Copeland among other works.
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Walker, Laura. rimertown: A n atlas, poems. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520254602. Also 
available in cloth. 96 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36339. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A poetic charting of Laura Walker’s rural, southern 
hometown, Rimertown/an atlas delves into the startling landscapes created by the 
passage of time through people and through place; it is an atlas born of image and 
voice. Composed of four interwoven strands–a collection of ‘maps,’ a collection of 
‘stories,’ a series of vernacular prose poems, and a fractured narrative–the volume 
explores various geographies: of the physical world, of the intersection of natural 
and peopled landscapes, of the passage of time, of leaving and returning, of human
relationships, of soldiers and war. Walker asks: how is ‘home’ carried in memory, in 
landscape, in story, in time? Her poems break and merge, stitching and fragmenting
narrative, syntax, and image as they push toward their own geography, ‘a fever doll,
tapered song/ engineered into dusk/ hold the watery stream, its buck and clanging.’

Laura Walker is the author of five books of poetry: story (Apogee Press, 2016), 
Follow-Haswed (Apogee Press, 2012), bird book (Shearsman Books, 2011), 
rimertown/an atlas (UC Press, 2008), and swarm lure (Battery Press, 2004). She is
also the author of a chapbook, bird book, from Albion Books (2010). Her poetry has
appeared in various journals, including New American Writing, VOLT, Ambush, 
Thermos, and Fact-Simile, among others. She teaches poetry at University of San 
Francisco’s MFA in writing program and at University of California, Berkeley, 
Extension. She lives in Berkeley, California.
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Wallace, Ronald. For Dear Life. Pittsburgh. 2015. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963868. Pitt Poetry Series. 6 x
8.75. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41824. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘How beautifully Ronald Wallace marries the haiku’s brief
resonant perception with the sonnet’s musical dialectic! It’s a marriage of argument
and awe, brought together with great formal agility. I love the deep humanity, the mix
of wit and rue in For Dear Life—the wisdom that knows its limits, the irony that ends
not in bitterness but delight, affirming both the passing of time and its continuation. 
All our most crucial questions are raised here with a humor and intelligence that 
make them new and all the more urgent. These are poems to cherish and keep 
close at hand.’ —Betsy Sholl. In For Dear Life, with accessibility, wit, and humor, 
Ronald Wallace evokes a wide variety of subjects that range from the traditional 
themes of lyric poetry—love, death, sex, the natural world, marriage, birth, 
childhood, music, religion, art—to the most unexpected and quirky narratives—an 
ode to excrement, a catalogue of comic one-liners, a celebratory testimonial to his 
teeth.

Ronald Wallace is the author of numerous books of poetry, including, most recently,
For a Limited Time Only. He is co-director of the creative writing program; Halls-
Bascom Professor of English; and Felix Pollak Professor of Poetry at the University
of Wisconsin-Madison.
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Waters, Michael. The Dean of Discipline. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965268. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 6 x 9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43470. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the richly musical and boldly imaginative poems of The
Dean of Discipline, Michael Waters explores the confluences of the sensual and the
spiritual, and renders their mysteries with precision and clarity. The title evokes the 
rigorous consciousness that prods the artist to deepen into his craft. Line by line, 
Waters delivers the passionate eloquence and intensity that distinguish his poems.
Past praise for Michael Waters: “Waters stands among the best American poets 
writing today.” —Roberto Bonazzi, San Antonio Express-News. “Waters’ pleasure in
the figurative and musical possibilities of language is evident again and again.” —
Tony Roberts, Stand (UK).

Michael Waters’s books of poetry include Celestial Joyride, Gospel Night, Darling 
Vulgarity, and Parthenopi: New and Selected Poems. He is the coeditor of Reel 
Verse: Poems about the Movies, Contemporary American Poetry, and Perfect in 
Their Art: Poems on Boxing from Homer to Ali. He has chaired the poetry panel for 
the National Book Awards. Recipient of five Pushcart Prizes and fellowships from 
the National Endowment for the Arts, the Guggenheim Foundation, the Fulbright 
Foundation, and the New Jersey State Council on the Arts, Waters is professor of 
English at Monmouth University and Visiting Distinguished Professor in the Drew 
University MFA program.keywords

Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

9780822965268 galley.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Waters, Michael.jpg

author picture

listing

Waters, Michael. The Dean of Discipline. Pittsburgh. 2018. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822965268. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 6 x 9. 72 pages. paperback. Inventory #  44679. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the richly musical and boldly imaginative poems of The
Dean of Discipline, Michael Waters explores the confluences of the sensual and the
spiritual, and renders their mysteries with precision and clarity. The title evokes the 
rigorous consciousness that prods the artist to deepen into his craft. Line by line, 
Waters delivers the passionate eloquence and intensity that distinguish his poems.
Past praise for Michael Waters: “Waters stands among the best American poets 
writing today.” —Roberto Bonazzi, San Antonio Express-News. “Waters’ pleasure in
the figurative and musical possibilities of language is evident again and again.” —
Tony Roberts, Stand (UK).

Michael Waters’s books of poetry include Celestial Joyride, Gospel Night, Darling 
Vulgarity, and Parthenopi: New and Selected Poems. He is the coeditor of Reel 
Verse: Poems about the Movies, Contemporary American Poetry, and Perfect in 
Their Art: Poems on Boxing from Homer to Ali. He has chaired the poetry panel for 
the National Book Awards. Recipient of five Pushcart Prizes and fellowships from 
the National Endowment for the Arts, the Guggenheim Foundation, the Fulbright 
Foundation, and the New Jersey State Council on the Arts, Waters is professor of 
English at Monmouth University and Visiting Distinguished Professor in the Drew 
University MFA program.keywords
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Weaver, Afaa Michael. City of Eternal Spring. Pittsburgh. 2014. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822963257. 6 x
9. 80 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40868. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the final book in the Plum Flower Trilogy by Afaa
Michael Weaver, published by the University of Pittsburgh Press. The two previous 
books, The Plum Flower Dance: Poems 1985 to 2005 and The Government of 
Nature, reveal similar themes that address the author’s personal experience with 
childhood abuse through the context of Daoist renderings of nature as a metaphor 
for the human body, with an eye to recovery and forgiveness in a very eclectic 
spiritual life. City of Eternal Spring chronicles Weaver’s travels abroad in Taiwan and
China, as well as showing the limits of cultural influence.

Afaa Michael Weaver is the author of twelve previous poetry collections, including 
Timber and Prayer: The Indian Pond Poems; My Father’s Geography; The Plum 
Flower Dance: Poems 1985 to 2005; and The Government of Nature. He is alumnae
professor of English at Simmons College in Boston. Weaver is the recipient of an 
NEA fellowship, a Pew fellowship, and a Pennsylvania Council on the Arts 
fellowship. He has been awarded the Kingsley Tufts Poetry Award, a Pushcart Prize,
and a Fulbright scholar appointment, among other honors.
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Weaver, Afaa Michael. Spirit Boxing. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964582. Pitt Poetry 
Series. 112 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45069. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Afaa Michael Weaver is one of the most significant poets
writing today. With its blend of Chinese spiritualism and American groundedness, his
poetry presents the reader (and the listener, for his body of work is meant to be read
aloud) with challenging questions about identity, about how physicality and spirit act
together or counteract each other to shape who we are in the world.’ —Henry Louis
Gates for Baltimore Magazine. ‘Weaver explores and rethinks questions of identity-
that great American subject. Over the years, he has listened to a chorus of other 
voices, the inflections of the past, as they have come together to shape and enlarge
his own distinctive, musical voice. He has carved a unique space for himself in 
contemporary American poetry.’ —Edward Hirsch on Timber and Prayer.

Afaa Michael Weaver is the author of numerous poetry collections, including Timber
and Prayer: The Indian Pond Poems; My Father’s Geography; The Plum Flower 
Dance: Poems 1985 to 2005; The Government of Nature, winner of the Kingley 
Tufts Poetry Award ; and City of Eternal Spring, winner of the Phyllis Wheatley Book
Award. He is alumnae professor of English at Simmons College in Boston. Weaver 
is the recipient of an NEA fellowship, a Pew fellowship, four Pushcart Prizes, and a
Fulbright scholar appointment, among other honors. In 1998, he became the first 
Elder of the Cave Canem Foundation.keywords
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Webb, Charles Harper. What Things Are Made Of. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962298. 
Pitt Poetry Series. 89 pages. paperback. Cover photo - NASA, ESA, and the Hubble
Heritage Team. Cover design by Joel W. Coggins. Inventory # 40609. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charles Harper Webb is celebrated for his use of humor;
yet even his funniest poems rise, as the best comedy must, out of deep human 
drives, sorrows, and needs. Powerful immersions in what it means to be human, 
these poems explore the spectrum of emotions from love to hate, tenderness to 
brutality. They can be withering and vulnerable in the same breath. Models of clarity
and vividness, they are mysterious when they need to be, ranging from lyric to 
narrative, from realism to wild surreal flights, powered by a fierce, compassionate 
intelligence. Metaphors of startling aptness and originality, a voice at once endearing
and provocative, high musicality, propulsive energy, wild imaginative leaps, as well 
as mastery of diction from lyricism to street-speak, create a reading experience of 
the first order. Uniformly fun to read, these poems go down easy, but pack a wallop.
As Robert Frost said poetry should do, What Things Are Made Of 'begins in delight 
and ends in wisdom.'

Charles Harper Webb is the author of numerous poetry collections, including 
Reading the Water, Liver, Tulip Farms and Leper Colonies, Hot Popsicles, Amplified
Dog, and Shadow Ball: New and Selected Poems. His poems have appeared in 
many journals and anthologies, including Best American Poetry, the Pushcart Prize,
and Poets of the New Century. Webb has received the Morse Prize, Kate Tufts 
Discovery Award, Pollak Prize, and Saltman Prize, as well as a Whiting Writer's 
Award and a Guggenheim fellowship. He is professor of English at California State
University, Long Beach, and teaches in the MFA in creative writing program there.
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Welch, James. Riding the Earthboy 40. New York. 1976. Harper & Row. 1st Harper
& Row Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0064519910. 71 pages. 
hardcover. The painting on the front of the jacket is by Neil Parson, a Blackfeet artist
from Montana. Jacket design by Christine Aulicino. Inventory # 1118. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Welch’s father once leased forty acres in 
Montana belonging to the Earthboy family. RIDING THE EARTHBOY 40, the first 
collected volume of Welch’s verse, draws many of its themes from life among the 
ranches, small towns and Indian reservations around the Earthboy place. Welch’s 
poetry has that deceptive quality of art carved down to its bare essentials. His style 
is at once both direct and subtle: direct in the stark clarity of its images; subtle in its 
skillful use of natural vignettes from the Montana landscape to convey insights into 
the most complex aspects of human behavior. Welch’s verse is firmly rooted in his 
native soil, but branches out broadly into the realm of universal experience. This is 
an expanded version of an earlier edition printed but not released commercially by
World Publishing Company in 1971, shortly before it discontinued its trade 
publishing operations. This revised edition contains seven entirely new poems. 
RIDING THE EARTHBOY 40 is the sixth book in Harper & Row’s Native American 
Publishing Program. All profits from this program are set aside in a special fund and
used to support projects designed to aid the Native American people.

James Welch was born November 18, 1940 in Browning, Montana. He is an 
American Indian; Blackfeet on his father’s side and Gros Ventre on his mother’s. He
attended schools on the Blackfeet and Fort Belknap reservations in Montana before
graduating from high school in Minneapolis, Minnesota. He attended the University 
of Minnesota for one year and Northern Montana College for two, and then received
his B.A. from the University of Montana. In 1974 he was appointed to the Literature
Panel of the National Endowment for the Arts. His poetry has been published 
extensively in literary journals and magazines both here and abroad. He is also tile 
author of a widely acclaimed novel, WINTER IN THE BLOOD, published by Harper
& Row in 1974.
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White, Hazel. Vigilance Is No Orchard. New York. 2018. Nightboat. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781937658823. 112 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 43681. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Vigilance Is No Orchard, Hazel White records her 
haunting romance with the Valentine Garden, created by landscape architect 
Isabelle Greene in the foothills of Santa Barbara, California. Jealous of its maker’s 
power to affect a dynamic experience of space, White tries to make language play 
faithfully in the game coursing between the body and Greene’s fiercely stirring 
landscape. Both the poems and the constructed landscape they describe are 
complex and explorative, never simplified. Instead their interests are survival, forage
and repair, the act of making, accumulation and overflow that results in flowering 
and eventually gives way to loss. Praise for Hazel White: “I set this book down and
wept…It is the most beautiful piece of writing I have read in many years.”—Bhanu 
Kapil.

HAZEL WHITE is the author of the poetry collection Peril as Architectural 
Enrichment. She grew up on farms in England and now lives in San Francisco.
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Wilkinson, John. Ghost Nets. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. Advance 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430267. 104 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 42855. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ghost Nets is the first US collection by John Wilkinson. 
Ranging from brief lyrics to elaborately-structured long poems, the collection 
displays the intense musicality, syntactical intricacy and affective power 
characteristic of his poetry. But the political, social and economic crises of the period
in the US shape Wilkinson’s writing in new ways, more vulnerable and more 
evidently responsive to others’ vulnerability.

JOHN WILKINSON is a British poet who has had two distinct careers, in mental 
health services in the UK as a nurse, social worker, and policy maker, and 
subsequently as a university teacher in the US where he now chairs Creative Writing
and Poetics at the University of Chicago. In historical, critical and reference works, 
John Wilkinson’s writing has come to be treated as a major force in recent British 
poetry.
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Wilkinson, John. Ghost Nets. Richmond. 2016. Omnidawn Publishing. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430267. 104 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 42982. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ghost Nets is the first US collection by John Wilkinson. 
Ranging from brief lyrics to elaborately-structured long poems, the collection 
displays the intense musicality, syntactical intricacy and affective power 
characteristic of his poetry. But the political, social and economic crises of the period
in the US shape Wilkinson’s writing in new ways, more vulnerable and more 
evidently responsive to others’ vulnerability.

JOHN WILKINSON is a British poet who has had two distinct careers, in mental 
health services in the UK as a nurse, social worker, and policy maker, and 
subsequently as a university teacher in the US where he now chairs Creative Writing
and Poetics at the University of Chicago. In historical, critical and reference works, 
John Wilkinson’s writing has come to be treated as a major force in recent British 
poetry.
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Willard, Steve. Harm. Berkeley. 2007. University of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520249837. New California Poetry, 19. 77 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 36410. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This debut volume establishes Steve Willard as a true 
original, an artist whose kinetic sense of wordplay is deft, smart, and unfailingly 
provocative. Intended to be read in repeated passes, these poems are Cubist in feel,
multifaceted in syntax, and brilliant in coloration. By turns disjunctive, narrative, 
plaintive, and disruptive, Harm. makes use of a wide formal range in reaching 
toward its ambition, which is nothing short of reclaiming lost human potentiality from
current norms. Syntax flexes and the world is refigured, observed as if through a 
different camera’s open aperture, drawing the reader to a new and transformative 
interior landscape.

Steve Willard’s work has been published in Colorado Review, Volt, Boston Review,
Denver Quarterly, and 1913 — A Journal of Forms.
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Willeford, Charles & Others. The Outcast Poets. Yonkers. 1947. Alicat Bookshop 
Press. Chapbook #8. Very Good in Envelope Casing That Show Some Wear & 
Sports A Slit At The Bottom. Other Poets Featured Are - P. K. Thomajan, Miriam 
Allan Deford, Robert Anthony, & F. H. Kaler. paperback. Inventory # 28016. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE OUTCAST POETS (1947) was Charles Willeford’s 
first publication, appearing under the imprint of Alicat Bookshop Press, out of 
Yonkers, New York. THE OUTCAST POETS was Number 8 in the Outcast Series of
Chapbooks, printed on loose pages and gathered in a large decorated envelope. 
The collection consisted of five poems by Willeford, in addition to poems by P. K. 
Thomajan, Robert Anthony, Miriam Allen deFord and F. H. Kaler. The Alicat Book 
Shop Press was created and run by Oscar Baradinsky, later known as Oscar Baron.
Oscar Baradinsky opened his bookstore in 1936 and began publishing the Outcast 
Series of chapbooks in 1945, starting with Henry Millers OBSCENITY AND THE 
LAW OF REFLECTION. He released further booklets by Anais Nin, Djuna Barnes 
and others. In all he released eighteen titles, with print runs between five hundred 
and a thousand copies. These booklets are very attractive, each one different in size
and format, color and paper stock. The ‘Outcast’ Series of chapbooks was a venture
in avant-garde, limited edition publishing that reflected Baradinsky's liberal 
inclinations and his true love of contemporary letters. Each of the chapbooks was 
priced at one dollar each and Baradinsky stopped producing the books in 1950 
when cost increases would have forced him to raise the price. He refused to charge
more, preferring to end the series. Baron's list included poetry, short fiction, and 
critical forays into painting, film-making, music, literature, and philosophy.

Charles Ray Willeford III (January 2, 1919 – March 27, 1988) was an American 
writer. An author of fiction, poetry, autobiography, and literary criticism, Willeford is 
best known for his series of novels featuring hardboiled detective Hoke Moseley. 
The first Hoke Moseley book, MIAMI BLUES (1984), is considered one of its era's 
most influential works of crime fiction. Film adaptations have been made of three of
Willeford's novels: COCKFIGHTER, MIAMI BLUES, and THE WOMAN CHASER.
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Williams, C. K. A Dream of Mind: Poems. new York. 1992. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374288941. 100 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Cynthia Krupat. Inventory # 3903. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The poetry of C. K. Williams has won an essential place 
in contemporary American poetry. The long lines that have characterized his style 
since the mid-seventies have allowed him to make ever more radical forays into 
what Edward Hirsch, writing in The New York Times Book Review, has called ‘a 
unique and inclusive poetry of consciousness.’ A DREAM OF MIND (1992) is 
dominated by the long title poem, which explores the materials and qualities of our 
states of consciousness with enormous flexibility and suppleness. Other poems 
make similar investigations into jealousy, family life, and psychological and 
intellectual constructs. Passionate, truculent, humorous, and always questioning, 
Williams's poetry is, in more than one sense, the poetry of contemporary experience.
This challenging, exhilarating book marks a new stage in a truly groundbreaking 
writer's constantly evolving work.

C. K. Williams won the Pulitzer Prize for REPAIR in 1999. His most recent work is 
MISGIVINGS (2000), a memoir. He teaches at Princeton University and lives part of
the year in Paris, France.
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Williams, C. K. Collected Poems. New York. 2006. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780374126520. 682 pages. hardcover.
Jacket photograph by Laura Pedrick. Inventory # 1888. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - COLLECTED POEMS brings together nearly four 
decades of C. K.Williams's work: more than four hundred poems that, though 
remarkable in their variety, have in common Williams's distinctive outlook--restless,
passionate, dogged, and uncompromising in the drive to find words for the truth 
about life as we know it today. Williams's rangy, elastic lines are measures of 
thought, and in these pages we watch them unfold from his confrontational early 
poems through the open, expansive TAR and WITH IGNORANCE. His voice is both
cerebral and muscular, capable of both the eightline poems of Flesh and Blood and 
the inward soundings of A DREAM OF MIND - and of both together in the award-
winning recent books REPAIR and THE SINGING. These poems feel spontaneous, 
individual, and directly representative of the experience of which they sing; open to 
life, they chafe against summary and conclusion. Few poets leave behind them a 
body of work that is global in its ambition and achievement. C. K. Williams is one of 
them.

C. K. Williams's books of poetry include REPAIR (Pulitzer Prize, 2002) and THE 
SINGING (National Book Award, 2003). He is also the author of a memoir, 
MISGIVINGS. He teaches at Princeton University and lives part of the year in 
France.keywords
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Williams, C. K. Misgivings: My Mother, My Father, Myself. New York. 2000. Farrar 
Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374199841. 170 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Susan Mitchell. Inventory # 19588. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘My father, has been dead a long time, my mother a brief
ten years less. I imagine them now side by side, in their coffins, in their graves. 
Strange to visualize all the couples under the tireless lid of the earth, sledding on 
their backs together through space and time, always as though patiently waiting to 
move toward one another to come together again or at last, as though to begin 
another journey.’ MISGIVINGS is C. K. Williams’s searing recollection of his family’s
extreme dynamics and of his parents’ deaths after years of struggle, bitterness, 
inner conflict, and, finally, love. Like Kafka’s self-revealing LETTER TO HIS 
FATHER, MISGIVINGS is full of doubt, both philosophical and personal, but as a 
work of art it is sure and true. Williams’s father was an ‘ordinary businessman’ - 
angry, demanding, addicted to the tension he created with the people he loved; a 
man who could recite the Greek myths to his son yet vowed never to apologize to 
anybody. Williams’s mother, was a housewife, a woman with a great capacity for 
pleasure, who was stoical about the family’s dire early poverty yet remained affected
by it even when they became well-off. Together, these two formed what Williams 
calls the ‘conspiracy that made me who I am.’ His account of their life together and 
of their deaths - his father’s in a final abandonment of the will to live, his mother’s 
with calm resignation - is a literary form of the reconciliation the family achieved at 
the end of his parents’ lives, composed as a series of brilliant short takes, a double 
helix of experience and recollection. Few contemporary writers have understood 
their origins so acutely, or so eloquently. ‘A poet’s knowing intuition and memory 
inform this book, which, page by page, turns into a gift of psychological and moral 
wisdom - a writer’s journey toward awareness becomes a reader’s responsive 
experience.’ – Robert Coles.

C. K. WILLIAMS is the author of eight collections of poems, the most recent of 
which, Repair, was a finalist for the National Book Award. His 1987 book, Flesh arid
BI, won the National Book Critics Circle Award; it and The Vigil (1997) were finalists
for the Pulitzer Prize. In 1998 he received the PEN/Voelcker career achievement 
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Williams, C. K. Tar: Poems. New York. 1983. Vintage Books. 1st Vintage Paperback
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0394716515. Published 
Simultaneously in Hardcover. 67 pages. paperback. Cover design: Susan Shapiro.
Cover painting: ‘The Sycamore Tree’ by Catherine Murphy. Inventory # 7603. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘In C. K. Williams’ fourth book of poems we hear again 
one of the unique voices in contemporary poetry - by turns anxious, tender, strident,
wistful, sardonic, rueful, nostalgic. Written in long, snakelike lines and supple, 
sinuous sentences, these arc memory poems, punctuated by vivid glimpses of 
unforgettable characters and drawn with an indelible, evocative sense of place. 
Williams’ stories range from fragmentary recollections of almost hallucinatory 
intensity to garrulous anecdotes full of novelistic detail. The long final poem, ‘One of
the Muses; is something else entirely; it is elusive, abstract, willfully mysterious, a 
kind of paradigm, a symbolic case history that shades off into inspired allegory In its
quiet, probing, ruminative way it could be one of the formal masterpieces of recent 
American poetry This is a book to read and reread, to savor, ponder and enjoy’ — 
Morris Dickstein. ‘To me, C. K. Williams is the most exciting poet alive’ - —Carolyn 
Kizer. ‘Lately, I have bad the cheerful feeling that the old urgency and majestic 
scope of poetry are beginning to take on new forms in the work of certain poets of 
my own generation. C. K. Williams is one of these. His fearless inventions, with their
ranginess of language and big long lines, quest after the entirety of life: he will 
include every emotion, every bit of evidence that has a natural claim on our 
attention. Contemporary life is so rich and vivid in his poetry that by contrast many of
the movies and poems we are used to seem pale, spaced-out and insipid.’ - Robert
Pinsky.

Charles Kenneth Williams (born November 4, 1936) is an American poet. He is the 
author of eight collections of poems, the most recent of which, Repair, was a finalist
for the National Book Award. His 1987 book, Flesh arid BI, won the National Book 
Critics Circle Award; it and The Vigil (1997) were finalists for the Pulitzer Prize. In 
1998 he received the PEN/Voelcker career achievement award in poetry.
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Williams, C. K. The Singing: Poems. New York. 2003. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374292868. 72 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket art by Jed manger Williams. Jacket design by Jonathan D. Lippincott. 
Inventory # 13319. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - New work from the Pulitzer-Prize winning author of 
REPAIR. ’. Reality has put itself so solidly before me there's little need for mystery. 
Except for us, for how we take the world to us, and make it more, more than we are,
more even than itself. - from ‘The World’. In his first volume since REPAIR, C. K. 
Williams treats the characteristic subjects of a poet's maturity--the loss of friends, the
love of grandchildren, the receding memories of childhood, the baffling illogic of 
current events--with an intensity and drive that recall not only his recent work but 
also his early books, published forty years ago. He gazes at a Rembrandt self-
portrait, and from it fashions a self-portrait of his own. He ponders an ‘anatomical 
effigy’ at the Museum of Mankind, an in so doing ‘dissects’ our common humanity. 
Stoking a fire at a house in the country, he recalls a friend who was burned horribly 
in war, and then turns, with eloquence and authority, to contemporary life during 
wartime, asking ‘how those with power over us can effect these things, by what 
cynical reasoning do they pardon themselves.’ THE SINGING is a direct and 
resonant book: touching, searching, heartfelt, permanent.

C. K. Williams won the Pulitzer Prize for REPAIR in 1999. His most recent work is 
MISGIVINGS (2000), a memoir. He teaches at Princeton University and lives part of
the year in Paris, France.
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Williams, Tyrone. As iZ. Richmond. 2018. Omnidawn Publishing. Uncorrected Proof.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9781632430618. 6 x 9. 136 pages. paperback. Inventory #
43704. $17.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As iZ is a tripartite lyric, a multi-prong investigation into 
the entangled networks among Judaism, Christianity, and Islam, and the dynamics 
among Islamic practices and pre-Islamic cultures. It is a meditation on the two and 
the many, and the desire to escape both into the singularity of one on the way to 
extinction, the bone at zero. “In times of dire word-thirst, we turn to Williams’s codes
& keys to crack the truly ‘alter’ political realms. Neither the world-out-there nor the 
worldin- here predominate, but rather an intermundia of ‘belaborated’ rites & rituals 
sound out some of the rarest and most provocative poetry of our times.” Rodrigo 
Toscano, author of Explosion Rocks Springfield.

tyrone williams teaches literature and theory at Xavier University in Cincinnati, Ohio.
He is the author of several chapbooks and five books of poetry: c.c., On Spec, The
Hero Project of the Century, Adventures of Pi, and Howell.

keywords
Poetry

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE



image filename

yes mrs williams.jpg

image

author pic filename

Williams, William 
Carlos.jpg

author picture

listing

Williams, William Carlos. Yes, Mrs. Williams: A Personal Record of My Mother. New
York. 1959. McDowell Obolensky. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn
Dustjacket. 144 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 5874. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this book, William Carlos Williams goes back to one of
the strongest influences on his life: his mother. Mrs. Williams’ life took a fascinating 
course from Puerto Rico where she was born and brought up, to Paris where she 
studied painting, to the United States where she lived after her marriage. Dr. 
Williams has chosen an unusual and extremely effective way of presenting his 
subject. He has not worked within the framework of the essay, nor has he written 
about his mother a biography or an appreciation. Instead he has blended his writing
with her words to achieve an effect analogous to his blending of prose and poetry in
PATERSON. His picture of his mother is actually a reconstruction; from the things 
she said she comes alive. She was a spirited young girl growing up in an exotic 
country, Puerto Rico, in a circle where she met many Europeans yet where the way
of life in the tropics made a deep impression upon her. As a young woman she went
to Paris with an ardent enthusiasm for painting; later she came to live in Rutherford,
New Jersey. Years later when she was old, Dr. Williams and she spent long hours 
together, reading and translating novels together and talking about the past. It was 
then that he gathered material for this hook about her by taking down what she said.
What he has written is, for one thing, a study of old age, of life in compression with 
time removed and events recaptured in an almost one-dimensional. strangely 
immediate past.

William Carlos Williams (September 17, 1883 – March 4, 1963) was an American 
poet and physician, born in Rutherford, N.J., educated in Geneva, Switzerland, 
University of Pennsylvania (M.D., 1906), and University of Leipzig, where he studied
pediatrics. His volumes of his poetry include Collected Poems (1934), Collected 
Later Poems (1950), Collected Earlier Poems (1951), Journey to Love (1955), 
Pictures from Brueghel, and Other Poems (1963; Pulitzer Prize), and a five-volume, 
impressionistic, philosophical poem, Paterson (1946-58), in which he uses the 
experience of life in an American city to voice his feelings on the duty of the poet.
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Wilson, Edmund and Bishop, John Peale. The Undertaker's Garland. New York. 
1922. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, 
Otherwise Very Good.No Dustjacket. Illustrated by Boris Artzybasheff. 192 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 15606. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE UNDERTAKER’S GARLAND was Edmund Wilson’s
first publication in collaboration with his Vanity Fair colleague on a series of witty 
accounts of various funerals. John Peale Bishop served as the managing editor of 
Vanity Fair until 1922, when he became a Paris-based expatriate. His Princeton 
classmate Edmund Wilson would go on to become one of the century’s most 
influential literary and social critics.

Edmund Wilson (May 8, 1895 – June 12, 1972) was an American writer, literary and
social critic, and noted man of letters. Wilson was born in Red Bank, New Jersey. 
From 1912 to 1916, he was educated at Princeton University. He began his 
professional writing career as a reporter for the New York Sun, and served in the 
army during the First World War. Wilson was the managing editor of Vanity Fair in 
1920 and 1921, and later served as Associate Editor of The New Republic and as a
book reviewer for The New Yorker and The New York Review of Books. He wrote 
plays, poems, and novels, but his greatest influence was literary criticism. Axel's 
Castle: A Study in the Imaginative Literature of 1870-1930 (1931) was a sweeping 
survey of Symbolism, while To the Finland Station (1940) studied the course of 
European socialism, from Jules Michelet to the ideas of Vico, culminating in the 
1917 arrival of Vladimir Lenin at the Finland Station of Saint Petersburg to lead the 
Bolsheviks in the Russian Revolution. John Peale Bishop (May 21, 1892 – April 4, 
1944) was an American poet and man of letters. Bishop was born in Charles Town,
West Virginia, to a family from New England. He entered Princeton University in 
1913, at age 21, where he became friends with Edmund Wilson and F. Scott 
Fitzgerald. His novel Act of Darkness, based on the true story of the rape of a 
prominent Charles Town social figure by a local Charles Town man, caused a 
scandal in the town when it was published.
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Wojahn, David. For the Scribe. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964544. Pitt Poetry Series. 104
pages. paperback. Inventory # 42042. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘From his startling first book Icehouse Lights, to the great
integrity, virtuosity, and emotional power of From the Scribe, the poetry of David 
Wojahn has met the highest standards of achievement. Poems insightful, inclusive,
and deeply felt, of celebration and of love—poems of morally urgent testimony to the
most pressing social, political, and cultural issues of our time, and the art of poetry 
itself—For the Scribe contains poetry’s every truth.’’ —Lawrence Joseph. Past 
praise for David Wojahn: ‘Wojahn does not settle for some vague ameliorative 
‘forgiveness’; he is capable of white-hot political outrage. Furthermore, he is willing 
to insist on the moral and political necessity of outrage. What he does do, with tonic
results throughout this beautiful book, is to render the limits and imperatives that 
make us human. Like [Muriel] Rukeyser, Wojahn writes poetry for grown-ups; no 
patience for evasion, no low-stakes sentiment about the past; no drifts to inattention.
No excuses.’ —Linda Gregerson, in American Poet, on World Tree.

David Wojahn is the author of Spirit Cabinet, The Falling Hour, Late Empire, Mystery
Train, Glassworks, Icehouse Lights, Interrogation Palace, which was a finalist for the
Pulitzer Prize, and World Tree, winner of the Lenore Marshall Poetry Prize and the 
Poet's Prize. He is the recipient of four Pushcart Prizes, the William Carlos Williams
Book Award, the Carole Weinstein Poetry Prize, the George Kent Memorial Prize, 
and the O. B. Hardison Jr. Poetry Prize, among other honors. He has received 
fellowships from the Guggenheim Foundation and the National Endowment for the 
Arts. Wojahn is professor of English at Virginia Commonwealth University and also 
teaches in the MFA in Writing Program of the Vermont College of Fine Arts.
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Wojahn, David. For the Scribe. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822964544. Pitt Poetry Series. 104
pages. paperback. Inventory #  44683. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘From his startling first book Icehouse Lights, to the great
integrity, virtuosity, and emotional power of From the Scribe, the poetry of David 
Wojahn has met the highest standards of achievement. Poems insightful, inclusive,
and deeply felt, of celebration and of love—poems of morally urgent testimony to the
most pressing social, political, and cultural issues of our time, and the art of poetry 
itself—For the Scribe contains poetry’s every truth.’’ —Lawrence Joseph. Past 
praise for David Wojahn: ‘Wojahn does not settle for some vague ameliorative 
‘forgiveness’; he is capable of white-hot political outrage. Furthermore, he is willing 
to insist on the moral and political necessity of outrage. What he does do, with tonic
results throughout this beautiful book, is to render the limits and imperatives that 
make us human. Like [Muriel] Rukeyser, Wojahn writes poetry for grown-ups; no 
patience for evasion, no low-stakes sentiment about the past; no drifts to inattention.
No excuses.’ —Linda Gregerson, in American Poet, on World Tree.

David Wojahn is the author of Spirit Cabinet, The Falling Hour, Late Empire, Mystery
Train, Glassworks, Icehouse Lights, Interrogation Palace, which was a finalist for the
Pulitzer Prize, and World Tree, winner of the Lenore Marshall Poetry Prize and the 
Poet's Prize. He is the recipient of four Pushcart Prizes, the William Carlos Williams
Book Award, the Carole Weinstein Poetry Prize, the George Kent Memorial Prize, 
and the O. B. Hardison Jr. Poetry Prize, among other honors. He has received 
fellowships from the Guggenheim Foundation and the National Endowment for the 
Arts. Wojahn is professor of English at Virginia Commonwealth University and also 
teaches in the MFA in Writing Program of the Vermont College of Fine Arts.
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Wongar, B. Bilma. Columbus. 1984. Ohio State University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0814203701. 69 pages. hardcover. Cover 
designed by Kent D. King. Inventory # 8718. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This first collection of B. Wongar’s poetry, interspersed 
with a few pieces of new short fiction, elaborates what the novelist Tom Keneally 
described, when reviewing Wongar’s THE TRACK TO BRALGU in the June 25, 
1978 New York Times Book Review, as ‘ a black man’s picture of that lethal conflict
between a race that sees the earth as no more than a quarry and another and more
ancient one to whom it is an extension of body, soul, and family.’

B. Wongar (born in 1932 as Sreten Bozic) is an Australian author who writes chiefly
on the fate of tribal people in Australia, the wildlife and the environment. Wongar 
grew up in village Tresnjevica, near Arandelovac, Serbia which he left in the 1950’s.
He spent some years in France as a refugee where he met Jean-Paul Sartre and 
Simone de Beauvoir, who encouraged him to write.
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Woods, Alfred L. Manish!. Chicago. 1989. Third World Press. 1st Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 0883781220. 55 pages. paperback. Cover design by Steve Walker. 
Inventory # 16596. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Selections from an African American poet from Alabama.

Alfred L. Woods (February 29, 1944 - January 16, 2018) was an African American 
poet, librarian and cultural activist who was best known as the author of the book 
Manish! Woods was born in Pell City, Alabama. He was educated in the public 
schools of Bessemer, Alabama and Chicago, Illinois. He received his Masters of 
Library Science from the University of Illinois, Champaign-Urbana and his Bachelor
of Arts from the University of Illinois: Chicago. Woods began writing while in high 
school; completing his first play in his freshman year and winning a poetry award in
Brindisi, Italy. His poetry has appeared in Nit & Wit, Format, Rhino, Syncline, 
Imprint, Haymarket, Hanging Loose, The Chicago Observer, Essence Magazine, 
Crazy Quilt, Black World, Cottonwood, and Say That The River Turns. He is the 
author of two chapbooks; Be Born Again (Grassfield Writers Collective, Chicago) 
and Winter Only Last All Day (COPE, New York). Formerly the Executive Director of
the Illinois Library Association and the Executive Director of the South Side 
Community Art Center, he was the recipient of a grant from the Chicago Office of 
Fine Arts and the Illinois Arts Council for career advancement.
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Wright, David (translator and editor). Beowulf. Baltimore. 1957. Penguin Books. 1st
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Previous Owner’s Name in Front, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. Translated Into Prose From The Old English & With An 
Introduction by David Wright. 122 pages. paperback. L70. Inventory # 21687. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘BEOWULF is one of the longest as well as the most 
important of complete poems in Old English. It is not a relic of savage bygones, nor 
is it merely a document of historical importance. It is the only native English heroic 
epic, and one of the finest products of what used to be called the Dark Ages of 
Europe. There is also the point – until recently often overlooked – that it is a great 
poem in its own right. Its theme is the conflict of good and evil. It is an expression of
the fear of the dark, an examination of the nature and purpose of heroism, and the 
great statement of the Anglo-Saxon outlook and imagination.’ – from the introduction
by David Wright.

David John Murray Wright (23 February 1920 – 28 August 1994) was an author and
an acclaimed South African-born poet. Wright was born in Johannesburg, South 
Africa 23 February 1920 of normal hearing. When he was 7 years old he contracted
scarlet fever and was deafened as a result of the disease. He immigrated to England
at the age of 14, where he was enrolled in the Northampton School for the Deaf. He
studied at Oriel College, Oxford, and graduated in 1942. His first work, a poem 
entitled Eton Hall, was published in 1942–43 in the journal Oxford Poetry. He 
became a freelance writer in 1947 after working on the Sunday Times newspaper for
five years. He edited the literary magazine Nimbus from 1955 to 1956, and co-
founded the quarterly literary review X magazine which he co-edited from 1959 to 
1962. He translated The Canterbury Tales and Beowulf., as well as an 
autobiography in 1969, and a biography of fellow South African poet Roy Campbell 
in 1961. Wright was not reticent about his deafness, and his autobiography, 
Deafness: A Personal Account (1969), is often used to give hearing people an 
insight into an experience they might not easily imagine.
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Yeats, William Butler. The Yeats Reader. New York. 1997. Scribner. Uncorrected 
Advance Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684831880. Edited by Richard J. 
Finneran. 527 pages. paperback. Inventory # 24264. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Yeats scholar Richard J. Finneran has carefully chosen 
the best and most representative selections from the body of poetry, drama, 
memoirs, critical essays, and writings on mysticism that have established Yeats as 
one of the greatest writers in the history of the English language.

William Butler Yeats (13 June 1865 – 28 January 1939) was an Irish poet and one of
the foremost figures of 20th century literature. A pillar of both the Irish and British 
literary establishments, in his later years he served as an Irish Senator for two 
terms. Yeats was a driving force behind the Irish Literary Revival and, along with 
Lady Gregory, Edward Martyn, and others, founded the Abbey Theatre, where he 
served as its chief during its early years. In 1923 he was awarded the Nobel Prize in
Literature as the first Irishman so honoured.
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Yeats, William Butler. Under the Moon: The Unpublished Early Poetry. New York. 
1995. Scribner. Uncorrected Advance Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684802546.
Edited by George Bornstein. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 21854. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - While working on a facsimile edition and transcription of
W. B. Yeats's surviving early manuscripts, renowned Yeats scholar George 
Bornstein made a thrilling literary discovery: thirty-eight unpublished poems written 
between the poet's late teens and late twenties. These works span the crucial years
during which the poet 'remade himself from the unknown and insecure young 
student Willie Yeats to the more public literary, cultural, and even political figure W.
B. Yeats whom we know today.' 'Here is a poetry marked by a rich, exuberant, awk-
ward, soaring sense of potential, bracingly youthful in its promise and its clumsiness,
in its moments of startling beauty and irrepressible excess,' says Brendan Kennelly.
And the Yeats in these pages is already experimenting with those themes with which
his readers will become intimate: his stake in Irish nationalism; his profound love for
Maud Gonne; his intense fascination with the esoteric and the spiritual. With 
Bornstein's help, one can trace Yeats's process of self-discovery through constant 
revision and personal reassessment, as he develops from the innocent and 
derivative lyricist of the early 1880s to the passionate and original poet/philosopher 
of the 1890s. Reading-texts of over two dozen of these poems appear here for the 
first time, together with those previously available only in specialized literary journals
or monographs. Bornstein has assembled all thirty-eight under the title Yeats had 
once planned to give his first volume of collected poems. Under the Moon is 
essential reading for anyone interested in modern poetry.

William Butler Yeats (13 June 1865 – 28 January 1939) was an Irish poet and one of
the foremost figures of 20th century literature. A pillar of both the Irish and British 
literary establishments, in his later years he served as an Irish Senator for two 
terms. Yeats was a driving force behind the Irish Literary Revival and, along with 
Lady Gregory, Edward Martyn, and others, founded the Abbey Theatre, where he 
served as its chief during its early years. In 1923 he was awarded the Nobel Prize in
Literature as the first Irishman so honoured.
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Yevtushenko, Yevgeny. Selected Poems. Baltimore. 1963. Penguin Books. 
Reprinted Penguin Modern European Poets Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. Penguin Modern European Poets series. Translated from the Russian &
With An Introduction by Robin Milner-Gulland & Peter Levi. 92 pages. paperback. 
D69. Cover design by Barrett. Inventory # 29338. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Yevgeny Yevtushenko is the fearless spokesman of his 
generation in Russia. In verse that is young, fresh, and outspoken he frets at 
restraint and injustice, as in his now famous protest over the Jewish pogrom at Kiev.
But he can write lyrically, too, of the simple things of humanity - love, a birthday, a 
holiday in Georgia. And in ‘Zima Junction’ he brilliantly records his impressions on a
visit to his home in Siberia.

Yevgeny Aleksandrovich Yevtushenko (born 18 July 1933) is a Soviet and Russian
poet. He is also a novelist, essayist, dramatist, screenwriter, actor, editor, and a 
director of several films.
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Young, C. Dale. The Halo. Tribeca. 2016. Four Way Books. 1st American Edition. 
very Good in Wrappers. 9781935536680. 6 x 9. 76 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
42800. $15.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Halo is quasi-autobiography about a man who has 
wings and wants desperately to simply be human. Tracking from adolescence 
through adulthood, it explores an accident that temporarily paralyzes him and 
exposes him to human weakness all the way to his transformation into something 
more powerful than even he realizes. It explores a personal evolution from being 
prey to becoming the hunter.

C. Dale Young practices medicine full-time and teaches in the Warren Wilson MFA
Program for Writers. A recipient of multiple fellowships, his short fiction and poems 
have appeared widely. He lives in San Francisco.
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Zagajewski, Adam. Another Beauty. New York. 2000. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374176523. Translated from the Polish
by Clare Cavanagh. 215 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marc J. Cohen. Jacket
art by Leszek Sobocki. Inventory # 23027. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of Poland’s most important poets, Adam Zagajewski
left his childhood home in Gliwice to study philosophy in the ancient city of Krakow.
ANOTHER BEAUTY is the eloquent retelling of this stage in the development of his
poetic sensibility a period of double liberation: first from the official lies and imposed
political collectivism of the regime and later from the imposed intellectual collectivism
of the opposition. It is also the story of how he strayed from the straight and 
scholarly path into reveries of music and poetry. But if thinking, for Zagajewski, 
begins in abstracted wonder, it ends in quirky and particularized perceptions. In this
memoir he wryly observes the eccentricities of his professors and student peers, 
wrestles with the absurdity and hovering menace of Communist politics, and 
illuminates the strange byways of literary history, from Ovid to Saint Augustine to 
Czeslaw Milosz. A brilliant reconstruction of an era in the life of a city and the life of
a mind, ANOTHER BEAUTY is, finally, an amused and impassioned defense of 
poetry: that crucial human faculty that enables us ‘to experience astonishment and 
to stop still in that astonishment for a long moment or two.’ In this luminous memoir,
Zagajewski shares his poetic astonishment in prose, bringing it to new levels of 
lucidity and humor.

ADAM ZAGAJEWSKI was born in 1945. His previous books all published by FSG, 
include TREMOR (1985), CANVAS (1992), and MYSTICISM FOR BEGINNERS 
(1998), collections of poetry; and TWO CITIES (1995), a collection of essays. He 
lives in Paris and Houston.
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Zurita, Raúl. Purgatory: A Bilingual Edition. Berkeley. 2009. University Of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520259737. Translated 
from the Spanish by Anna Deeny, Foreword by C. D. Wright. 12 b/w photographs. 
136 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37501. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Raúl Zurita's Purgatory, a landmark in contemporary 
Latin American poetry, records the physical, cultural, and spiritual violence 
perpetrated against the Chilean people under Pinochet's military dictatorship (1973–
1990) in the fiercely inventive voice of a postmodern master. This beautiful en face 
edition, superbly translated by Anna Deeny, brings to English-language readers an 
indispensable volume written by one of the most important living poets writing in 
Spanish today. Zurita was a 24-year-old student in Valparaíso when, on the morning
of the coup, he was arrested, detained, and tortured. Conceived as the first text of a
Dantean trilogy that includes Anteparaíso (Anteparadise) and La Vida Nueva (The 
New Life), Purgatory is his anguished response to Chile's violent recent history. Raúl
Zurita, considered by many to be the heir to Pablo Neruda, is one of Latin America's
most radical, influential, and prominent poets.

Raúl Zurita Canessa (born 1950) is a Chilean poet. He won the Chilean National 
Prize for Literature in 2000. The first of his poems to be published appeared in 1975.
Four years later “Purgatorio” was published, the first part of a poetic trilogy which 
Zurita would not conclude for another fourteen years. Raúl Zurita, who has suffered 
from Parkinson's disease since 2002, declared this to be his last publication.keywords
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